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31 39 3 4 ABBEY LN MACLEOD DAVID A 101 537,800 525,600 -0.02 -12,200
31 38 2 7 ABBEY LN MARTIN RICHARD T 101 527,100 518,500 -0.02 -8,600
31 50 5 12 ABBEY LN COOPER BRUCE M 101 539,500 547,600 0.02 8,100
31 48 1 17 ABBEY LN JOYCE JAMES 101 439,100 436,500 -0.01 -2,600
30 34 4 20 ABBEY LN DULCHINOS DEAN A 101 432,700 427,500 -0.01 -5,200
30 33 3 28 ABBEY LN FONTANA MARIANNE 101 488,500 474,500 -0.03 -14,000
30 32 2 32 ABBEY LN NOVAK JOSEPH T 101 460,800 452,500 -0.02 -8,300
3A 35 2A 5 ACORN ST YVON MATTHEW R 101 302,600 298,500 -0.01 -4,100
3A 33 171 5-A ACORN ST JACOBS TONI N 101 75,000 275,700 2.68 200,700
3A 25 339 7 ACORN ST BEEBE BEVERLY A 101 255,000 257,000 0.01 2,000
3A 36 1A 8 ACORN ST BERSELLI WILLIAM 104 194,300 191,800 -0.01 -2,500
3A 11 B 11 ACORN ST CLOONAN EDWARD W 101 205,200 207,200 0.01 2,000
3A 24 A 13 ACORN ST PLUMTREE ASSOCIA 101 170,500 171,700 0.01 1,200
3 6 11 76 ADMIRAL ST MAZZA ANTONETTE 101 180,100 190,400 0.06 10,300
3 7 10 84 ADMIRAL ST RYAN HERBERT F 101 86,500 92,600 0.07 6,100
3 8 9 90 ADMIRAL ST BERTELLI MATTHEW 101 128,000 139,800 0.09 11,800
3 3 C 91 ADMIRAL ST GAYMON ELAINE C 101 163,100 171,600 0.05 8,500
3 9 7 96 ADMIRAL ST DAVIGNON ROBERT 101 173,500 175,100 0.01 1,600
3 2 B 101 ADMIRAL ST DRAKE JENNIFER 101 155,200 160,000 0.03 4,800
3 10 5 106 ADMIRAL ST DIENI FRANK G 101 159,300 159,700 0 400
95 33 1 7 AINSLIE DR ADAM JOEL M 101 208,200 201,800 -0.03 -6,400
95 9 2 8 AINSLIE DR BARNES CONSTANCE 101 230,100 233,300 0.01 3,200
95 32 37 15 AINSLIE DR MACKECHNIE BRUCE 101 190,400 189,900 0 -500
95 31 36 35 AINSLIE DR MAGNANI MARC A 101 236,400 227,600 -0.04 -8,800
95 30 35 37 AINSLIE DR DOBEK GREGORY M 101 257,900 260,400 0.01 2,500
95 29 34 41 AINSLIE DR SHARON ERIC M 101 246,300 245,200 0 -1,100
7 38 25 5 ALANDALE DR DANALIS JAMES E 101 184,000 187,600 0.02 3,600
7 25 24 6 ALANDALE DR PANEK JOHN F 101 180,800 178,900 -0.01 -1,900
7 37 27 11 ALANDALE DR RONDEAU LINNAE M 101 156,700 158,900 0.01 2,200
7 26 28 14 ALANDALE DR BIANCHINE CHARLE 101 199,800 194,400 -0.03 -5,400
7 36 37 15 ALANDALE DR MOORE ROSINA C 101 192,600 181,600 -0.06 -11,000
7 27 29 20 ALANDALE DR VAN TASSEL ERIC 101 195,200 198,600 0.02 3,400
7 28 30 26 ALANDALE DR WOOD DONALD C 101 161,700 161,100 0 -600
7 33 34 33 ALANDALE DR BROWN JAMES E 101 227,600 228,100 0 500
7 32 33 37 ALANDALE DR ST GEORGE CHRIST 101 200,700 201,500 0 800
7 29 31 40 ALANDALE DR TUDRYN JONATHAN 101 186,000 195,100 0.05 9,100
7 31 32 41 ALANDALE DR LANDIS WENDY 101 231,900 241,300 0.04 9,400
34 47 30 ALBANO DR WHITEHEAD RICHAR 130 56,900 57,600 0.01 700
34 63 46 ALBANO DR ARMENT CHARLES G 132 8,100 6,400 -0.21 -1,700
34 125 A1 5 ALBANO DR ARMENT WILLIAM R 101 140,300 302,100 1.15 161,800
34 48 31 11 ALBANO DR WHITEHEAD RICHAR 101 149,000 155,200 0.04 6,200
34 64 47 12 ALBANO DR VEDOVELLI DAVID 101 201,600 207,800 0.03 6,200
34 40 56R 20 ALBANO DR O HARA FILIP M 101 283,200 275,300 -0.03 -7,900
34 46 29 21 ALBANO DR POLITE MARION A 101 275,400 273,100 -0.01 -2,300
34 41 57 26 ALBANO DR DENTZAU MICHAEL 101 272,100 276,500 0.02 4,400
34 45 28 27 ALBANO DR KRUSIEWICZ DEANN 101 146,600 152,400 0.04 5,800
34 44 27 33 ALBANO DR WANDS JOHN J JR 101 172,800 171,600 -0.01 -1,200
46 11 26 37 ALBANO DR HOWARD CARL A 101 171,100 175,500 0.03 4,400
46 13 20 38 ALBANO DR NIEMIEC THEODORE 101 180,100 184,100 0.02 4,000
46 10 25 41 ALBANO DR WENC EDWARD P 101 114,400 117,700 0.03 3,300
84 11 51 ALLEN CREST DR METCALF CHESLEY 132 16,700 12,000 -0.28 -4,700
84 12 51A ALLEN CREST DR JOFFE BETH L 132 8,900 4,400 -0.51 -4,500
85 11 50 ALLEN CREST DR ALLAN DAYNA C 132 8,800 4,300 -0.51 -4,500
85 12 49 ALLEN CREST DR YACOVONE VINCENT 132 8,600 4,100 -0.52 -4,500
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85 13 48 ALLEN CREST DR PARADIS GINA 132 8,300 4,100 -0.51 -4,200
85 15 46 ALLEN CREST DR CLARKSON W KENNE 132 8,400 4,100 -0.51 -4,300
85 16 45 ALLEN CREST DR BROWN PAULA FOUR 132 8,400 4,100 -0.51 -4,300
85 17 44 ALLEN CREST DR HECHT JEFFREY D 106V 17,300 11,300 -0.35 -6,000
85 19 42 2 ALLEN CREST DR SHEA MICHAEL J I 101 175,700 178,800 0.02 3,100
85 18 43 4 ALLEN CREST DR MEYERS CAROLYN E 101 155,800 152,200 -0.02 -3,600
85 14 47 41 ALLEN CREST DR GIACOMONI ANTHON 132 8,300 4,000 -0.52 -4,300
46 32 0 REAR ALLEN ST PAQUETTE PAUL A 106V 27,600 19,100 -0.31 -8,500
58 12 0 REAR ALLEN ST WAITE J MELINDA 106V 16,200 9,000 -0.44 -7,200
58 13A 0 REAR ALLEN ST KETCHEN LORRAINE 132 2,900 1,400 -0.52 -1,500
73 2A 0 REAR ALLEN ST WHEELER SARAH + 132 168,800 164,600 -0.02 -4,200
46 30 0 ALLEN ST TOWN OF EAST LON 931 461,600 787,200 0.71 325,600
58 13 0 ALLEN ST KETCHEN LORRAINE 132 8,900 4,400 -0.51 -4,500
58 14 1 ALLEN ST MORIN RAYMOND D 132 11,600 8,600 -0.26 -3,000
58 14A 2 ALLEN ST DEROSE BARBARA M 130 96,100 93,300 -0.03 -2,800
58 15 0 ALLEN ST DEROSE BARBARA M 130 99,200 96,400 -0.03 -2,800
72 12C 0 ALLEN ST YABLUM BENCYON H 132 14,900 14,400 -0.03 -500
72 13 B ALLEN ST TOWN OF EAST LON 930 103,100 126,900 0.23 23,800
72 31A 66 ALLEN ST CALVANESE GERARD 132 2,900 4,300 0.48 1,400
74 7B 0 ALLEN ST BLAIR BRYAN M 132 37,200 33,000 -0.11 -4,200
58 16 1 ALLEN ST RASCHILLA FRANCE 130 98,100 95,200 -0.03 -2,900
58 54 5 9 ALLEN ST LAMOUNTAIN SUZAN 101 260,200 259,800 0 -400
58 53 6 11 ALLEN ST ORTIZ RICARDO 101 269,800 261,900 -0.03 -7,900
58 52 7 15 ALLEN ST BANNING MARY ELL 101 187,300 185,600 -0.01 -1,700
58 51 0 21 ALLEN ST CASHMAN MAHLON G 101 152,100 153,900 0.01 1,800
58 16 0 22 ALLEN ST RASCHILLA CARLO 101 287,800 281,600 -0.02 -6,200
58 50A 1 29 ALLEN ST BEDROCK FINANCIA 130 68,100 90,000 0.32 21,900
58 50B 0 33 ALLEN ST EDWARDS CHRISTOP 101 160,100 162,200 0.01 2,100
58 21A 0 40 ALLEN ST FENNEY BRUCE 101 313,300 313,300 0 0
58 22 0 48 ALLEN ST WALKER LIONEL A 101 256,800 253,400 -0.01 -3,400
58 48 0 51 ALLEN ST HOLOTKA ANTOINET 101 276,900 275,500 -0.01 -1,400
58 23 B 52 ALLEN ST DALEY MICHELLE 101 209,800 206,900 -0.01 -2,900
58 47 0 55 ALLEN ST STONE JONATHAN D 101 305,300 302,800 -0.01 -2,500
58 46 0 59 ALLEN ST CROSS KEVIN K 101 234,700 239,300 0.02 4,600
58 24 0 60 ALLEN ST ZIMAKAS JOANNE L 101 289,100 277,700 -0.04 -11,400
58 40B B 70 ALLEN ST FISK ELAINE W 101 273,900 277,700 0.01 3,800
58 45 1 71 ALLEN ST PARKER GENE A 101 181,700 188,600 0.04 6,900
58 44 2 79 ALLEN ST LALLI JOSEPH E 101 178,300 177,000 -0.01 -1,300
58 43 3 85 ALLEN ST TOWNSHEND JOSEPH 101 171,900 171,300 0 -600
58 42 4 91 ALLEN ST VAN TASSEL ALAN 101 191,200 186,900 -0.02 -4,300
58 41 5 97 ALLEN ST MILLER RAYMOND D 101 220,700 212,400 -0.04 -8,300
59 48 6 101 ALLEN ST LANNING DEBORAH 101 185,100 186,200 0.01 1,100
59 47 7 107 ALLEN ST GABOURY JACQUELY 101 185,900 184,400 -0.01 -1,500
71 10 0 119 ALLEN ST ROBICHAUD JONATH 101 188,100 190,300 0.01 2,200
71 9 1 125 ALLEN ST GAO ZENG MIN 101 284,100 284,200 0 100
71 14 0 128 ALLEN ST MONTEFUSCO VINCE 101 240,500 246,400 0.02 5,900
71 15 0 132 ALLEN ST BEERS ROLLIN C + 101 183,600 182,300 -0.01 -1,300
71 8A D 135 ALLEN ST GOULAS PAUL 101 247,300 246,600 0 -700
71 16 0 136 ALLEN ST SETHI PRABHDEEPS 101 190,400 193,000 0.01 2,600
71 63 E 137 ALLEN ST SANTANIELLO ELAI 101 316,700 316,200 0 -500
71 65 F 137A ALLEN ST TUDRYN PATRICK R 101 307,600 304,900 -0.01 -2,700
71 7 G 139 ALLEN ST MEUNIER WENDI L 101 201,000 197,000 -0.02 -4,000
71 6 H 141 ALLEN ST MARCHAND DONALD 101 184,500 182,200 -0.01 -2,300
71 17 0 142 ALLEN ST DEBLOK MARK K 101 298,400 295,900 -0.01 -2,500
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71 18 1 146 ALLEN ST CURTIS MICHAEL A 101 189,900 192,500 0.01 2,600
71 68 2 148 ALLEN ST PELLETIER RONALD 101 301,200 299,500 -0.01 -1,700
71 19 3 150 ALLEN ST PANZETTI LAURA M 101 277,100 269,000 -0.03 -8,100
71 5 0 169 ALLEN ST REED MATTHEW B 101 144,700 147,600 0.02 2,900
71 20 0 186 ALLEN ST HARVEY ALLISON W 101 184,400 190,100 0.03 5,700
71 23 0 189 ALLEN ST KILLIN CHARLES T 101 168,700 162,500 -0.04 -6,200
71 21 0 190 ALLEN ST BOROWIEC WILLIAM 101 212,900 211,700 -0.01 -1,200
72 31 A 195 ALLEN ST MOORE BRUCE A 101 297,100 288,800 -0.03 -8,300
71 22 0 198 ALLEN ST PALAZZESI JASON 101 175,300 181,000 0.03 5,700
72 10 0 199 ALLEN ST JOLEY STEPHEN A 101 159,000 166,000 0.04 7,000
72 11A 0 202 ALLEN ST CARABETTA MICHAE 101 327,400 309,500 -0.05 -17,900
72 11 0 204 ALLEN ST LECUYER JOHN R J 101 269,600 278,400 0.03 8,800
72 20A A 211 ALLEN ST NUGENT PATRICIA 101 201,300 197,800 -0.02 -3,500
72 12D 4 212 ALLEN ST BIHLER KURT A 101 241,400 239,500 -0.01 -1,900
72 19 A 215 ALLEN ST OCCHUITI JOSEPH 101 177,900 179,500 0.01 1,600
72 12 3 218 ALLEN ST CIL REALTY OF MA 959R 256,200 277,500 0.08 21,300
72 12A 1 222 ALLEN ST SMITH DAVID E 101 209,800 207,200 -0.01 -2,600
72 12B 2 226 ALLEN ST PERCY STEPHEN F 101 300,300 287,900 -0.04 -12,400
72 18 C 231 ALLEN ST TURNBERG ERIC 101 212,600 213,200 0 600
72 17 3 243 ALLEN ST GORMAN WILLIAM R 101 185,300 181,900 -0.02 -3,400
72 16 4 247 ALLEN ST GORMAN WILLIAM R 101 165,200 163,700 -0.01 -1,500
85 1 0 251 ALLEN ST WESCOTT CARRIE J 101 167,800 243,700 0.45 75,900
85 59 0 252 ALLEN ST TOWN OF EAST LON 931R 207,500 253,300 0.22 45,800
85 2 0 257 ALLEN ST SCHOTT JOHN E 101 118,400 119,500 0.01 1,100
85 58 1 260 ALLEN ST CARRIVEAU DAN R 101 190,300 191,500 0.01 1,200
85 3 0 261 ALLEN ST LESSARD KENNETH 101 206,000 229,300 0.11 23,300
85 57 2 262 ALLEN ST KAVANAUGH THOMAS 101 187,400 186,600 0 -800
85 56 3A 264 ALLEN ST EMANUEL SCOTT C 101 150,400 149,700 0 -700
85 4 0 267 ALLEN ST BARIBEAU GARY A 101 143,900 145,600 0.01 1,700
85 55 4 270 ALLEN ST BRACCI ROBERT LE 101 168,800 166,900 -0.01 -1,900
85 5 0 277 ALLEN ST CASTONGUAY LYNNE 101 160,900 160,200 0 -700
85 54 1 280 ALLEN ST DIMITROPOLIS JAS 101 173,800 171,700 -0.01 -2,100
85 6 B 281 ALLEN ST MARTIN MELANIE M 101 185,000 183,200 -0.01 -1,800
85 7 0 285 ALLEN ST DANOS LEONARD C 101 188,600 181,900 -0.04 -6,700
85 21A 0 286 ALLEN ST TOWN OF EAST LON 931V 295,100 278,200 -0.06 -16,900
85 8 1 287 ALLEN ST ESTANISLAU ADRIA 101 146,900 145,200 -0.01 -1,700
85 21B B 288 ALLEN ST LUO MEI ZHEN 101 276,200 272,400 -0.01 -3,800
85 9 2 295 ALLEN ST ROGERS CHARLES R 101 173,100 173,200 0 100
85 10 0 303 ALLEN ST LINEHAN EDWARD J 101 191,200 185,600 -0.03 -5,600
85 20 41 306 ALLEN ST MOORES EILEEN M 101 166,800 168,500 0.01 1,700
15 31A 0 ALPINE AV CASEY AGNES R HE 132 15,900 11,200 -0.3 -4,700
15A 97 158 ALPINE AV BUTCHER KENNETH 132 4,300 3,200 -0.26 -1,100
15A 95 A-R 40 ALPINE AV CUTLER RONALD J 101 223,900 216,600 -0.03 -7,300
15A 94 175 43 ALPINE AV KNOTT MELISSA 101 204,600 204,900 0 300
15A 96 159 50 ALPINE AV BUTCHER KENNETH 101 199,300 197,700 -0.01 -1,600
15A 86 A 51 ALPINE AV CALLAHAN JEFFREY 101 220,300 225,000 0.02 4,700
15A 93 D 55 ALPINE AV O CONNOR KAREN L 101 218,400 212,000 -0.03 -6,400
15A 92 C 57 ALPINE AV FRAPPIER PAUL JR 101 214,400 214,400 0 0
15A 91 187 67 ALPINE AV FAZIO ANTHONY A 101 206,100 209,000 0.01 2,900
15A 89 A 75 ALPINE AV PANZETTI ALBERT 101 161,500 160,500 -0.01 -1,000
15A 98 146 76 ALPINE AV BRENT RICHARD H 101 132,500 137,500 0.04 5,000
2A 30 0 ALTA CREST ST SPEARING ELAINE 132 8,100 6,300 -0.22 -1,800
2A 31 375 ALTA CREST ST SULLIVAN JEREMY 106V 10,600 6,700 -0.37 -3,900
25 28 54 7 ALVIN ST VERTERAMO DAVID 101 184,100 182,700 -0.01 -1,400
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25 29 33 8 ALVIN ST SLATER ELIZABETH 101 185,000 190,300 0.03 5,300
25 27 53 15 ALVIN ST OSKI KIM M 101 191,500 195,100 0.02 3,600
25 34 40 16 ALVIN ST COMEAU RICHARD A 101 184,800 178,100 -0.04 -6,700
25 26 4 19 ALVIN ST WOODARD SEAN E 101 150,300 147,400 -0.02 -2,900
25 26A 3 21 ALVIN ST BERTRAND GRANT 101 213,300 215,900 0.01 2,600
44 10 4 AMALFI PL BELLA VISTA LAND 130 147,600 140,800 -0.05 -6,800
44 10 5 AMALFI PL BELLA VISTA LAND 130 147,000 140,200 -0.05 -6,800
2B 69 10 2 AMARETTA AV CARROLL PATRICIA 101 147,500 146,000 -0.01 -1,500
2B 68 B 6 AMARETTA AV STOUGHTON SAMUEL 101 252,900 257,000 0.02 4,100
61 35 9 6 AMY LN OSGOOD MICHAEL D 101 308,700 303,600 -0.02 -5,100
61 41 48 15 AMY LN MARTENSSON JON R 101 312,500 311,600 0 -900
61 36 43 16 AMY LN RACETTE ROGER L 101 327,800 333,000 0.02 5,200
61 40 47 21 AMY LN ASHE MARK F 101 359,900 358,400 0 -1,500
61 37 44 22 AMY LN MACNAUGHT STEPHE 101 302,300 298,000 -0.01 -4,300
61 39 46 29 AMY LN SAYKIN ALEKSANDE 101 344,600 348,700 0.01 4,100
61 38 45 30 AMY LN PELZEK ROBERT J 101 381,300 348,500 -0.09 -32,800
34 51 34 ANGEL ST ARMENT CHARLES G 130 45,200 45,900 0.02 700
34 52 35 ANGEL ST ARMENT CHARLES G 132 6,300 3,200 -0.49 -3,100
34 53 36 ANGEL ST ARMENT CHARLES G 132 6,300 3,200 -0.49 -3,100
34 54 37 ANGEL ST ARMENT CHARLES G 132 6,300 3,200 -0.49 -3,100
34 61 44 ANGEL ST ARMENT CHARLES G 132 6,300 3,200 -0.49 -3,100
34 62 45 ANGEL ST ARMENT CHARLES G 132 6,300 3,200 -0.49 -3,100
34 56 39R 7 ANGEL ST ARMENT CHARLES G 101 166,800 172,100 0.03 5,300
34 59 42 8 ANGEL ST GOSSELIN THERESA 101 127,900 137,300 0.07 9,400
34 60 43 12 ANGEL ST FERGUSON CHRISTO 101 211,000 214,300 0.02 3,300
90 14 1 2 ANGELA LN PATRY RICHARD P 101 292,800 291,800 0 -1,000
90 2 2 6 ANGELA LN BOLLES JUDITH T 101 271,900 265,600 -0.02 -6,300
90 15 3 10 ANGELA LN TRANGHESE ANTHON 101 304,700 304,800 0 100
90 16 4 14 ANGELA LN REID ERIN E 101 480,700 483,500 0.01 2,800
89 55 7A 15 ANGELA LN MCCOLGAN PATRICK 101 342,200 341,400 0 -800
89 54 6 17 ANGELA LN SACENTI RICHARD 101 342,000 346,800 0.01 4,800
89 53 5 20 ANGELA LN DALESSIO CHRISTO 101 372,500 383,300 0.03 10,800
65 3 1 3 ANNA MARIE LN BERKEY DAMARIS 101 382,700 371,300 -0.03 -11,400
65 41 2 5 ANNA MARIE LN KLAPPER ANDREW T 101 435,400 429,800 -0.01 -5,600
65 42 3 9 ANNA MARIE LN LAFLAMME COREY R 101 458,100 451,500 -0.01 -6,600
65 47 9 12 ANNA MARIE LN BOHABOY DERRYL 101 478,300 468,600 -0.02 -9,700
65 43 4 15 ANNA MARIE LN MALONEY JOHN L 101 442,800 436,200 -0.01 -6,600
65 46 8 18 ANNA MARIE LN VACCARO JOHN A 101 605,800 588,900 -0.03 -16,900
65 44 5 21 ANNA MARIE LN KRIZ JAN 101 570,500 581,700 0.02 11,200
65 45 7 24 ANNA MARIE LN COYNE SHERYL ANN 101 485,100 489,900 0.01 4,800
64 22 6 29 ANNA MARIE LN MONTEFUSCO FRANC 101 483,700 477,900 -0.01 -5,800
24 109 84 7 ANNE ST SOUVIGNEY JOSEPH 101 169,400 174,700 0.03 5,300
24 22 67 8 ANNE ST SULLIVAN JAMES P 101 208,100 207,500 0 -600
24 108 83 11 ANNE ST KIBBE JULI E 101 159,400 163,000 0.02 3,600
24 23 68 12 ANNE ST ROBINSON JOY ANN 101 164,100 162,100 -0.01 -2,000
24 107 82 15 ANNE ST MCLEOD MATTHEW C 101 165,100 164,600 0 -500
24 24 69 16 ANNE ST RITCHIE DAVID K 101 153,100 153,100 0 0
24 106 81 19 ANNE ST SHEEHAN IRENE M 101 161,000 162,500 0.01 1,500
24 25 70 20 ANNE ST HICKMAN ANNE M 101 152,500 154,700 0.01 2,200
24 105 80 25 ANNE ST MITTON MELINDA A 101 178,500 171,000 -0.04 -7,500
24 26 71 26 ANNE ST TIRRELL RUSSELL 101 174,300 177,000 0.02 2,700
24 104 79 29 ANNE ST DANNER CHARLOTTE 101 160,400 161,800 0.01 1,400
24 27 72 30 ANNE ST FERRIS DONALD G 101 164,300 169,000 0.03 4,700
24 103 78 33 ANNE ST PICKLES CAROLYN 101 182,500 181,900 0 -600
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24 28 73 34 ANNE ST BOUSQUET KIMBERL 101 150,000 153,300 0.02 3,300
24 102 77 37 ANNE ST GALIATSOS VICTOR 101 216,700 218,100 0.01 1,400
24 29 74 38 ANNE ST FERRIS HELEN M L 101 164,200 162,300 -0.01 -1,900
12 14 17 4 ANTHONY DR SANTANIELLO FRAN 101 183,900 184,400 0 500
12 31 19 9 ANTHONY DR EMITERIO PAUL M 101 146,800 144,900 -0.01 -1,900
12 30 20 15 ANTHONY DR MORRISINO MICHAE 101 155,000 153,200 -0.01 -1,800
12 29 21 19 ANTHONY DR CARVALHO PETER 101 205,900 205,700 0 -200
12 28 22 23 ANTHONY DR SWEETMAN AARON M 101 143,500 143,300 0 -200
12 26 28 26 ANTHONY DR COLLINS IRENE E 101 176,800 175,700 -0.01 -1,100
12 27 23 27 ANTHONY DR TIMM LISA LYNN 101 186,800 191,500 0.03 4,700
59 9 B 1 APPLE BLOSSOM LN EAST LONGMEADOW 125 10,090,100 9,946,600 -0.01 -143,500
15A 75 657 ARCH ST KUZMENKO VYACHES 130 40,400 39,100 -0.03 -1,300
15A 76 640 ARCH ST TOWN OF EAST LON 930 10,300 7,300 -0.29 -3,000
15A 77 651 ARCH ST TOWN OF EAST LON 930 10,500 7,900 -0.25 -2,600
15A 75 C ARCH ST KUZMENKO VYACHES 130 40,600 39,400 -0.03 -1,200
15A 75 D ARCH ST KUZMENKO VYACHES 130 40,700 39,500 -0.03 -1,200
15B 37 74 ASH ST LIMNOS REALTY LL 132 8,200 6,400 -0.22 -1,800
2 24 9 ATHENS ST FARRELL RAYMOND 130 65,100 66,100 0.02 1,000
2 25 B 2 ATHENS ST BERTELLI CHRISTO 101 207,100 216,100 0.04 9,000
2 88 C 6 ATHENS ST MORTON MARIA A 101 346,100 346,300 0 200
2 23 7 15 ATHENS ST GARCIA JOSEPH G 101 148,400 153,700 0.04 5,300
2 22 5 25 ATHENS ST GRAZIO ELIZABETH 101 156,600 161,000 0.03 4,400
2 26 1 26 ATHENS ST COX SUZANNE M 101 182,500 181,400 -0.01 -1,100
2 21 3 33 ATHENS ST COCHRAN ADAM W 101 155,700 156,100 0 400
2 27 A 36 ATHENS ST SHULGA GRIGORIY 101 149,300 155,300 0.04 6,000
12B 50 10 AUBURN ST JOHNSON RONNIE D 132 9,300 6,900 -0.26 -2,400
12B 51 9 AUBURN ST TOWN OF EAST LON 130 10,000 73,900 6.39 63,900
23 3 63 4 AUBURN ST COLLINS CHRISTOP 101 164,100 164,000 0 -100
12B 53 113A 8 AUBURN ST KELLY JOHN J IV 101 284,100 277,500 -0.02 -6,600
43 45 9 16 AUTUMN RIDGE OROURKE JOHN E I 101 459,100 449,100 -0.02 -10,000
43 37 1 17 AUTUMN RIDGE RICH LAWRENCE H 101 407,400 400,500 -0.02 -6,900
43 44 8 26 AUTUMN RIDGE BONAVITA MARY J 101 448,700 436,100 -0.03 -12,600
43 38 2 29 AUTUMN RIDGE STEZKO DANIEL J 101 445,400 441,500 -0.01 -3,900
43 43 7 34 AUTUMN RIDGE DESTASIO MICHAEL 101 414,300 406,200 -0.02 -8,100
43 39 3R 37 AUTUMN RIDGE REILLY JEFFREY B 101 501,600 486,100 -0.03 -15,500
43 42 6 46 AUTUMN RIDGE RUSIECKI LAURA D 101 515,700 521,500 0.01 5,800
43 40 4 47 AUTUMN RIDGE SOLOMON MICHELLE 101 459,000 448,400 -0.02 -10,600
43 41 5 54 AUTUMN RIDGE MYERS FAWTHROP K 101 483,100 477,100 -0.01 -6,000
4 9 0 AVERY ST ESTABROOK ALFRED 130 78,900 76,200 -0.03 -2,700
3 79 0 27 AVERY ST LEGER TODD W 101 206,600 208,000 0.01 1,400
3B 3 B 32 AVERY ST MILLIKEN DOUGLAS 101 271,400 265,600 -0.02 -5,800
3 69C 3 33 AVERY ST CHEBOTAREV SERGY 101 181,700 182,700 0.01 1,000
3B 5 856 40 AVERY ST DIMAURO SANDRA 101 247,500 241,100 -0.03 -6,400
3 69B 2 41 AVERY ST MARINO KIMBERLY 101 225,600 225,900 0 300
3 69A 1 47 AVERY ST CZUPRYNA JOHN 101 248,000 242,000 -0.02 -6,000
3 69 0 53 AVERY ST FALK BRIAN A 101 165,400 165,700 0 300
3B 106 893 56 AVERY ST NU WAY HOMES INC 101 109,000 277,200 1.54 168,200
3 68 0 57 AVERY ST HEBERT TODD M 101 268,200 264,000 -0.02 -4,200
3B 107 889 58 AVERY ST ZANCHO CATHERINE 101 202,600 203,400 0 800
3 68A 0 65 AVERY ST REED IRWIN T 101 85,100 83,000 -0.02 -2,100
3B 108 1 80 AVERY ST SISTARE DEBORAH 101 217,600 218,400 0 800
4A 1A 2 82 AVERY ST MAURER JENNIFER 101 232,200 229,600 -0.01 -2,600
4 10 0 85 AVERY ST TRASE EUGENE V 101 182,400 180,400 -0.01 -2,000
4 12 C 97 AVERY ST FLANAGAN THOMAS 101 283,300 282,800 0 -500
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4 72D 30C 102 AVERY ST YOUNG CONCETTA A 101 354,400 346,800 -0.02 -7,600
4 12B B 103 AVERY ST COLES HARRY S 101 269,300 270,900 0.01 1,600
4 72C 31C 106 AVERY ST CHIUSANO KAREN V 101 266,100 270,900 0.02 4,800
4 12A A 107 AVERY ST PORTH KENT E 101 272,600 273,000 0 400
4 72B 32B 114 AVERY ST FOIS FRANCES M 101 302,500 304,800 0.01 2,300
4 13 46 115 AVERY ST FRIEL STEPHEN J 101 235,000 233,900 0 -1,100
4 14 45 119 AVERY ST LAFLAMME RAYMOND 101 167,700 166,800 -0.01 -900
4 15 44 123 AVERY ST CARLIN TIMOTHY J 101 230,300 234,500 0.02 4,200
4 73 47 124 AVERY ST BECKER MICHAEL 101 237,000 234,000 -0.01 -3,000
4 74 48 130 AVERY ST SCULLY MAUREEN H 101 235,000 236,500 0.01 1,500
4 16 43 133 AVERY ST CARON JAY G 101 224,000 227,200 0.01 3,200
16 103 6 BALDWIN ST FRASER ABBOTT RE 391 35,900 33,200 -0.08 -2,700
16 107 13 BALDWIN ST GRIGELY JOSEPH C 390 35,900 33,200 -0.08 -2,700
27 13 0 15 BALDWIN ST KCK HOLDING LLC 400 226,900 212,400 -0.06 -14,500
16 102 3 16-20 BALDWIN ST JOHNSON ANN M TR 352 401,800 401,500 0 -300
27 12 21 21 BALDWIN ST WILCOX BALDWIN L 400 818,100 765,200 -0.06 -52,900
16 104 7 26 BALDWIN ST HOLY TRINITY HOM 954 287,200 276,800 -0.04 -10,400
16 105 11 34 BALDWIN ST JOHNSON ANN M TR 400 92,300 88,900 -0.04 -3,400
16 106 12 38 BALDWIN ST JOHNSON ANN M TR 340 206,500 186,200 -0.1 -20,300
16 108 14 42-44 BALDWIN ST JOHNSON ANN M TR 400 280,300 270,600 -0.03 -9,700
27 11 C 45 BALDWIN ST MCMAHON FAMILY N 41 811,600 822,400 0.01 10,800
16 109 16 46 BALDWIN ST JOHNSON ANN M TR 400 236,600 229,700 -0.03 -6,900
75 71 16 4 BALMORAL DR KAPLAN MICHAEL G 101 752,500 686,300 -0.09 -66,200
88 50 B3 5 BALMORAL DR JONES GWILYM 101 511,700 487,000 -0.05 -24,700
74 28 15R 10 BALMORAL DR BIELEFELD CELENE 101 552,300 523,800 -0.05 -28,500
74 27 14R 12 BALMORAL DR GISOLFI ANIELLO 101 607,700 591,100 -0.03 -16,600
1A 64A 160 BARNUM ST PAPPELARDO JOSEP 392V 5,900 6,100 0.03 200
1A 65 161 BARNUM ST PAPPELARDO JOSEP 392V 3,700 4,000 0.08 300
1A 68 166 BARNUM ST WILBRAHAM BUILDE 130 7,400 56,400 6.62 49,000
1A 70 170 BARNUM ST JDJG PROPERTIES 337 34,000 36,800 0.08 2,800
1A 69 168 15 BARNUM ST WILBRAHAM BUILDE 101 148,000 160,700 0.09 12,700
1A 57 95 20 BARNUM ST COELHO MANUEL 332 180,000 186,200 0.03 6,200
1A 67 164 27 BARNUM ST EAST LONGMEADOW 970R 135,000 142,400 0.05 7,400
1A 58 100 30 BARNUM ST COELHO MANUEL R 13 150,700 150,700 0 0
1A 66 162 33 BARNUM ST PAPPELARDO JOSEP 101 120,700 126,400 0.05 5,700
1A 64 158 39 BARNUM ST PAPPELARDO JOSEP 13 207,500 209,100 0.01 1,600
1A 61 108 42 BARNUM ST GROSSI DAVID W J 101 144,700 148,700 0.03 4,000
1A 63 156 45 BARNUM ST PAPPELARDO CORIN 101 143,800 145,900 0.01 2,100
6 65 48 83 BARRIE RD HAGSTROM MARION 101 215,400 215,000 0 -400
6 64 49 87 BARRIE RD OAKES WALTER L 101 207,800 210,900 0.01 3,100
6 63 50 93 BARRIE RD BROWN JUDITH O 101 200,900 196,700 -0.02 -4,200
6 62 51 97 BARRIE RD MARRIN SHELBY P 101 238,100 233,100 -0.02 -5,000
6 74 63 98 BARRIE RD SEIFFERT GREGORY 101 185,000 180,300 -0.03 -4,700
14A 6 447 BARTLETT AV CARDAROPOLI SHEI 132 7,900 3,800 -0.52 -4,100
14A 7 442 BARTLETT AV CARDAROPOLI SHEI 132 8,300 4,000 -0.52 -4,300
14A 8 438 BARTLETT AV NIZNIK JEFFREY A 132 8,100 3,900 -0.52 -4,200
15A 10A 381 5 BARTLETT AV BALBONI MAURO J 101 263,200 264,000 0 800
14A 1 3A 8 BARTLETT AV GRABOWSKI SCOTT 961R 253,900 266,400 0.05 12,500
14A 3 459 24 BARTLETT AV MORRISSEY PATRIC 101 181,900 182,500 0 600
14A 93 370 25 BARTLETT AV ROBERGE PAUL H 101 247,100 247,600 0 500
14A 2 462 30 BARTLETT AV HAYES HOWARD B 101 161,300 157,400 -0.02 -3,900
16 201 2 10 BAYMOR DR COTE SUSAN ANN 101 210,000 210,500 0 500
16 77 1 11 BAYMOR DR THERRIEN JENNIFE 101 224,300 224,100 0 -200
16 202 3 14 BAYMOR DR GIUGGIO NICHOLAS 101 215,900 217,800 0.01 1,900
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16 76 5 15 BAYMOR DR PIECUCH KEVIN M 101 220,900 215,200 -0.03 -5,700
16 203 4 18 BAYMOR DR SCIBELLI DINO M 101 166,500 165,700 0 -800
16 75 6 19 BAYMOR DR CHRISTIANSON CHA 101 209,200 211,500 0.01 2,300
16 74 7 23 BAYMOR DR SERAFINI JULIE A 101 199,200 202,100 0.01 2,900
16 73 8 27 BAYMOR DR MONTANA JEAN J L 101 186,100 186,100 0 0
16 72 9 31 BAYMOR DR THIBODEAU EDWARD 101 209,100 209,400 0 300
16 61 0 32 BAYMOR DR SULLIVAN KEVIN 101 233,600 235,500 0.01 1,900
16 71 10 35 BAYMOR DR BEAUMIER STEVEN 101 179,500 178,400 -0.01 -1,100
16 62 11 36 BAYMOR DR BODNAR JOHN D 101 192,800 194,500 0.01 1,700
16 70 13 39 BAYMOR DR ROTAS GENA M 101 204,100 196,800 -0.04 -7,300
16 63 12 40 BAYMOR DR SPRINGER JOHN F 101 192,700 193,500 0 800
16 69 14 41 BAYMOR DR DUREJ STEVEN F 101 189,800 191,600 0.01 1,800
16 64 15 42 BAYMOR DR SPILLANE JOANNA 101 195,900 195,600 0 -300
16 68 17 45 BAYMOR DR CLAY JEFFREY W 101 163,500 164,400 0.01 900
16 65 16 46 BAYMOR DR GARVEY JOSEPH P 101 203,600 206,500 0.01 2,900
16 67 18 49 BAYMOR DR STULA RICHARD E 101 227,100 226,100 0 -1,000
16 66 19 50 BAYMOR DR DAVIS THOMAS J I 101 193,200 192,000 -0.01 -1,200
15 62 21 53 BAYMOR DR BELLIVEAU EDGAR 101 200,500 199,100 -0.01 -1,400
15 63 20 54 BAYMOR DR DOWNIE MICHAEL T 101 173,300 174,300 0.01 1,000
15 61 22 57 BAYMOR DR BENNETT DEREK M 101 187,900 186,200 -0.01 -1,700
15 64 23 58 BAYMOR DR MIORANDI FRANKLI 101 198,700 198,300 0 -400
15 60 61 61 BAYMOR DR VILLAMAINO ANDRE 101 205,600 208,400 0.01 2,800
15 65 67 62 BAYMOR DR STOREY  JOAN C 101 216,300 216,400 0 100
15 59 62 65 BAYMOR DR HOAR JAMES E 101 206,600 202,500 -0.02 -4,100
15 66 66 66 BAYMOR DR IGARASHI SOTOKO 101 174,300 168,100 -0.04 -6,200
15 67 65 72 BAYMOR DR LEVINE ROSS C 101 189,300 179,300 -0.05 -10,000
16 216 B 6 BAYNE ST JOHNSON TINA M 101 243,100 240,900 -0.01 -2,200
16 215 A 10 BAYNE ST SCANLON ELIZABET 101 244,300 239,200 -0.02 -5,100
16 193 0 14 BAYNE ST JOSLIN MICHAEL A 101 178,700 171,000 -0.04 -7,700
16 194 1 18 BAYNE ST GALLANO KENRIC D 101 186,000 188,800 0.02 2,800
16 195 2 22 BAYNE ST GILE NEIL GENE 101 179,600 178,200 -0.01 -1,400
16 192 4 25 BAYNE ST MCCAUGHEY BELIND 101 185,800 183,800 -0.01 -2,000
16 196 3 26 BAYNE ST FLYNN MICHAEL J 101 187,800 184,600 -0.02 -3,200
16 191 5 29 BAYNE ST HOLMES ROBERT E 101 207,400 208,100 0 700
16 197 6 30 BAYNE ST SIBLEY BARBARA A 101 191,900 194,300 0.01 2,400
16 190 8 33 BAYNE ST LANGFORD MARTHA 101 172,300 179,300 0.04 7,000
16 198 7 34 BAYNE ST ROBITAILLE MARC 101 217,800 215,300 -0.01 -2,500
16 189 9 37 BAYNE ST FLAHIVE EILEEN J 101 269,400 269,200 0 -200
16 199 10 38 BAYNE ST MALVEZZI JOSEPH 101 182,000 178,500 -0.02 -3,500
16 188 12 41 BAYNE ST MCMAHON KELLY J 101 189,200 182,400 -0.04 -6,800
16 200 11 42 BAYNE ST LEMOINE LAURIE J 101 183,500 184,800 0.01 1,300
16 187 13 45 BAYNE ST LIN XIU PING 101 197,200 193,700 -0.02 -3,500
16 186 14 49 BAYNE ST MURPHY JOHN M 101 196,700 197,000 0 300
16 185 15 53 BAYNE ST WADDEN ELIZABETH 101 197,200 199,100 0.01 1,900
16 184 16 61 BAYNE ST LELAND ROBERT M 101 177,500 180,500 0.02 3,000
16 78 17 64 BAYNE ST COLLINS LISBETH 101 192,300 187,100 -0.03 -5,200
16 183 18 69 BAYNE ST MASTRANGELO VINC 101 184,600 188,200 0.02 3,600
16 79 20 70 BAYNE ST SHARON WILLIAM F 101 180,000 177,700 -0.01 -2,300
16 182 19 71 BAYNE ST COMMISSO FRANK J 101 173,700 171,800 -0.01 -1,900
16 80 21 74 BAYNE ST HOLMES III ROBER 101 184,500 185,600 0.01 1,100
16 181 22 75 BAYNE ST CADIEUX JAMES J 101 203,300 202,300 0 -1,000
16 81 24 78 BAYNE ST MCGOWAN THOMAS J 101 197,300 202,700 0.03 5,400
16 87 23 81 BAYNE ST KELLY GAVIN J 101 210,500 213,800 0.02 3,300
16 82 25 82 BAYNE ST MOLINARI GLORIA 101 225,500 226,000 0 500
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16 86 27 85 BAYNE ST DONOVAN JOHN E 101 183,400 185,800 0.01 2,400
16 83 26 86 BAYNE ST BRADLEY SALLY AN 101 206,800 207,800 0 1,000
16 85 28 89 BAYNE ST BERGERON MARK R 101 179,100 179,100 0 0
16 84 29 90 BAYNE ST SZEMELA ROBERT A 101 183,800 180,000 -0.02 -3,800
15 51 31 93 BAYNE ST DISA ANTHONY J 101 220,100 223,900 0.02 3,800
15 52 30 94 BAYNE ST SPAULDING BARBAR 101 147,700 147,800 0 100
15 50 32 97 BAYNE ST MIDWOOD BEVERLY 101 182,100 182,300 0 200
15 53 33 98 BAYNE ST ATKINSON THOMAS 101 207,500 212,800 0.03 5,300
15 49 41 101 BAYNE ST RIENDEAU LEO A 101 207,000 205,200 -0.01 -1,800
15 54 60 102 BAYNE ST LOFGREN FREDERIC 101 197,800 197,200 0 -600
15 48 42 105 BAYNE ST LALLY EDWARD M L 101 197,400 200,600 0.02 3,200
15 55 59 106 BAYNE ST HAYES JAMES E 101 195,300 189,400 -0.03 -5,900
15 56 58 112 BAYNE ST BURROUGHS RAYMON 101 184,400 182,900 -0.01 -1,500
44 10 9 BELLA VISTA DR BELLA VISTA LAND 131 71,900 68,300 -0.05 -3,600
44 10 10 BELLA VISTA DR BELLA VISTA LAND 131 93,200 89,700 -0.04 -3,500
44 10 11A BELLA VISTA DR BELLA VISTA LAND 132 49,600 44,500 -0.1 -5,100
44 10 12 BELLA VISTA DR BELLA VISTA LAND 131 71,600 68,000 -0.05 -3,600
44 10 13 BELLA VISTA DR BELLA VISTA LAND 131 71,600 68,000 -0.05 -3,600
44 10 14 BELLA VISTA DR BELLA VISTA LAND 131 71,800 68,200 -0.05 -3,600
44 10 15 BELLA VISTA DR BELLA VISTA LAND 131 73,800 70,200 -0.05 -3,600
44 10 16 BELLA VISTA DR BELLA VISTA LAND 131 73,900 70,300 -0.05 -3,600
44 10 17 BELLA VISTA DR BELLA VISTA LAND 131 72,900 69,300 -0.05 -3,600
44 10 18 BELLA VISTA DR BELLA VISTA LAND 131 65,100 61,800 -0.05 -3,300
44 10 20 BELLA VISTA DR BELLA VISTA LAND 131 72,100 68,500 -0.05 -3,600
44 10 21 BELLA VISTA DR BELLA VISTA LAND 131 77,200 73,600 -0.05 -3,600
44 10 22 BELLA VISTA DR BELLA VISTA LAND 131 71,300 67,700 -0.05 -3,600
44 10 23 BELLA VISTA DR BELLA VISTA LAND 131 71,600 68,000 -0.05 -3,600
44 10 24 BELLA VISTA DR BELLA VISTA LAND 131 71,800 68,200 -0.05 -3,600
44 10 25 BELLA VISTA DR BELLA VISTA LAND 131 75,500 71,900 -0.05 -3,600
44 10 11 BELLA VISTA DR BELLA VISTA LAND 131 75,200 71,600 -0.05 -3,600
1B 4 807 30 BENJAMIN ST PUNIS ADRIANO 101 112,100 120,800 0.08 8,700
1B 13 646 40 BENJAMIN ST RAY CAROL A 104 151,300 151,300 0 0
76 62 2 5 BENT TREE DR FORD SUSAN M 101 360,500 349,200 -0.03 -11,300
76 64 4 10 BENT TREE DR FERRENTINO CLAUD 101 546,900 551,000 0.01 4,100
76 65 5 14 BENT TREE DR HOFFMAN SCOTT M 101 458,800 454,200 -0.01 -4,600
76 63 18 15 BENT TREE DR CUCH SIMON R 101 348,800 338,700 -0.03 -10,100
76 67 6 24 BENT TREE DR ALLAHYARI NEKTAR 101 425,700 415,400 -0.02 -10,300
76 66 17 25 BENT TREE DR WALCZAK KARL J 101 417,900 422,200 0.01 4,300
76 68 16 37 BENT TREE DR RICH STEVEN D 101 434,900 449,200 0.03 14,300
76 69 7 40 BENT TREE DR GELINAS JOY A 101 385,000 377,700 -0.02 -7,300
76 70 15 45 BENT TREE DR BRETON LEO J 101 361,900 351,700 -0.03 -10,200
76 71 8 52 BENT TREE DR BARBIERI MICHAEL 101 397,400 383,800 -0.03 -13,600
76 72 14 57 BENT TREE DR MANFERDINI ERNES 101 417,000 415,100 0 -1,900
76 73 9 68 BENT TREE DR GHEDINI MORRIS J 101 406,000 388,600 -0.04 -17,400
76 74 13 73 BENT TREE DR GOODWIN JAMES R 101 446,200 450,200 0.01 4,000
76 75 10 84 BENT TREE DR HALLOWELL JENNIF 101 466,700 479,400 0.03 12,700
76 76 12 95 BENT TREE DR NOREEN CLIFFORD 101 486,900 475,900 -0.02 -11,000
76 77 11 100 BENT TREE DR NEERGHEEN CHABIL 101 417,500 395,100 -0.05 -22,400
7 49 0 BENTON DR BENTON ESTATES H 132 39,400 36,500 -0.07 -2,900
10 20 5 BENTON DR 5 BENTON DRIVE L 440 189,500 171,600 -0.09 -17,900
9 6 4 15 BENTON DR NADEAU DIANE 400 758,700 706,900 -0.07 -51,800
6 4 0 30 BENTON DR AMERICAN TOWERS 430 422,800 627,000 0.48 204,200
9 8 12 31 BENTON DR WHITESTONE PROPE 400 314,200 323,600 0.03 9,400
9 9 13 41 BENTON DR MCGILL REALTY MA 400 885,400 820,400 -0.07 -65,000
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7 83 0 50 BENTON DR US REIF WATERMAR 125 5,143,500 4,879,600 -0.05 -263,900
7 6 0 135 BENTON DR 135 BENTON DRIVE 130 328,800 325,500 -0.01 -3,300
8 8 1 135 BENTON DR 135 BENTON DRIVE 304 10,119,400 10,476,500 0.04 357,100
8 5 16D 165 BENTON DR MACKENZIE PROPER 400 732,700 665,600 -0.09 -67,100
8 7 16C 175 BENTON DR TROON REALTY LLC 401 1,031,400 934,700 -0.09 -96,700
8 5A 17 182 BENTON DR BIG WIND CORPORA 316 1,680,600 1,615,100 -0.04 -65,500
9 5 0 198-200 BENTON DR MAPPIN CARLTON D 400 837,600 733,300 -0.12 -104,300
9 12 19 245 BENTON DR HOROWITZ RALPH A 400 5,177,500 4,921,800 -0.05 -255,700
10 3 201 265 BENTON DR #201 DOUBLEWOOD LLC 343 448,500 438,500 -0.02 -10,000
10 3 204 265 BENTON DR #202 BENTON ELM REALT 343 621,700 610,500 -0.02 -11,200
10 3 205 265 BENTON DR #206 RETURN TO WORK P 343 339,800 331,000 -0.03 -8,800
10 3 202 265 BENTON DR #205 QB REALTY LLC 343 492,100 483,700 -0.02 -8,400
10 3 104 265 BENTON DR #104 GEOFF ELIA TRUST 343 393,200 400,900 0.02 7,700
10 3 103 265 BENTON DR #106 FREEMAN JAMES M 343 359,000 350,600 -0.02 -8,400
10 3 102 265 BENTON DR #105 BENTON PARK 265 343 549,800 539,000 -0.02 -10,800
10 3 101 265 BENTON DR #101 GEOFF ELIA TR 343 273,300 266,000 -0.03 -7,300
10 3 0 265 BENTON DR BENTON PROFESSIO 996 0 0 0 0
10 3 104A 265 BENTON DR #104A SRG BENTON LLC 343 232,800 225,000 -0.03 -7,800
9 10 1 270 BENTON DR BENTON DRIVE ASS 340 604,700 614,800 0.02 10,100
10 9 2 302 BENTON DR HAMPDEN VIEW REA 342 1,212,400 1,200,800 -0.01 -11,600
29 24 B BETTERLEY LN BRETTA DEVELOPME 132 15,300 11,400 -0.25 -3,900
29 24 1 11 BETTERLEY LN CHMURA JOHN S 101 421,400 407,500 -0.03 -13,900
29 24 2 17 BETTERLEY LN GILBERT AARON J 101 389,000 395,500 0.02 6,500
29 24 5 20 BETTERLEY LN YOUNG FLOYD JAME 101 113,300 449,900 2.97 336,600
29 24 3 23 BETTERLEY LN BRETTA DEVELOPME 101 107,500 404,000 2.76 296,500
29 24 4 27 BETTERLEY LN BRETTA DEVELOPME 101 113,000 423,900 2.75 310,900
66 21 2 3 BETTSWOOD RD PETERSON KENNETH 101 188,500 187,900 0 -600
66 12 25 4 BETTSWOOD RD BYRON JONATHAN A 101 243,300 245,000 0.01 1,700
66 20 3 7 BETTSWOOD RD JOHNSON JOANNE 101 170,400 171,400 0.01 1,000
66 19 4 11 BETTSWOOD RD PIETRONIRO DINO 101 215,500 220,900 0.03 5,400
66 13 24 14 BETTSWOOD RD CRAWFORD MICHELL 101 202,900 201,300 -0.01 -1,600
66 18 5 15 BETTSWOOD RD PAVA DOROTHY M T 101 191,800 187,700 -0.02 -4,100
66 17 6 19 BETTSWOOD RD BROWN PATRICIA F 101 187,000 191,300 0.02 4,300
66 14 23 22 BETTSWOOD RD GRAVES JOANNE M 101 176,300 176,100 0 -200
66 16 7 23 BETTSWOOD RD LECLAIR KRISTEN 101 219,900 218,300 -0.01 -1,600
66 15 8 25 BETTSWOOD RD FLEBOTTE JANICE 101 206,600 205,800 0 -800
14A 14 105 3 BIRCH AVE SCIBELLI MARCO A 101 291,100 291,900 0 800
14A 12 6 9 BIRCH AVE FAIRCHILD ERIC D 101 299,000 311,600 0.04 12,600
14A 15 C 14 BIRCH AVE KUZMENKO VYACHES 101 303,400 301,600 -0.01 -1,800
14A 11 5 17 BIRCH AVE SHVETSOV PAVEL 101 402,700 406,600 0.01 3,900
14A 10 4 25 BIRCH AVE DUDLEY VINCENT P 101 307,200 302,300 -0.02 -4,900
14A 95 3 33 BIRCH AVE ROSARIO LOUIS M 101 300,500 306,600 0.02 6,100
14A 96 2 41 BIRCH AVE CARRANO ALFONSO 101 346,000 342,300 -0.01 -3,700
14A 59 1 46 BIRCH AVE MARUCA UMBERTO 130 81,300 78,800 -0.03 -2,500
14A 9 1 49 BIRCH AVE PAVLENKO ALEXAND 101 352,200 344,800 -0.02 -7,400
3A 32 C 67 BIRCH AVE LESNIOWSKI ADAM 101 210,800 213,300 0.01 2,500
3A 40 196 68 BIRCH AVE GRAZIANO DINO 101 231,900 227,500 -0.02 -4,400
3A 20 C 81 BIRCH AVE DALEY SUSAN C HE 101 222,100 230,000 0.04 7,900
3A 43 8 82 BIRCH AVE ADEGBOYEGUN ALFR 101 279,300 275,800 -0.01 -3,500
3A 44 544 88 BIRCH AVE MUSHENKO LAURA A 101 173,400 179,000 0.03 5,600
3A 13 2 91 BIRCH AVE FIGUEROA JARED A 101 277,900 275,800 -0.01 -2,100
3A 46 650 96 BIRCH AVE KOZNIEWSKI BRIAN 101 290,500 284,800 -0.02 -5,700
38A 12 8 6 BIRCHLAND AV BAVARO MICHAEL G 101 170,800 168,500 -0.01 -2,300
38A 7 127 15 BIRCHLAND AV MASTRODONATO RIC 101 178,600 181,200 0.01 2,600
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38A 13 10 16 BIRCHLAND AV KENDRICK JOSHUA 101 223,900 217,700 -0.03 -6,200
38A 14 14 20 BIRCHLAND AV OREL FIRANGIZ 101 159,900 163,200 0.02 3,300
38A 20 39 28 BIRCHLAND AV WESCOTT GEORGE W 101 129,800 130,400 0 600
38A 6 121 31 BIRCHLAND AV ARAUJO MICHAEL 101 203,900 210,000 0.03 6,100
38A 21 43 36 BIRCHLAND AV KIBBE LEE ANNE M 101 160,100 156,900 -0.02 -3,200
38A 5 116 41 BIRCHLAND AV SOUMAKIS MATTHEW 101 221,500 202,600 -0.09 -18,900
38A 22 47 46 BIRCHLAND AV FLYNN THOMAS E 101 167,700 169,300 0.01 1,600
38A 4 112 51 BIRCHLAND AV ROSS THOMAS LEE 101 178,100 172,900 -0.03 -5,200
38A 23 50 52 BIRCHLAND AV MILBIER BRIAN J 101 184,100 183,400 0 -700
38A 3 109 59 BIRCHLAND AV ROY MARGUERITE R 101 147,000 142,800 -0.03 -4,200
38A 2 106 63 BIRCHLAND AV LONG DOUGLAS W 101 159,800 162,100 0.01 2,300
38A 1 102 69 BIRCHLAND AV STELLATO CHARLES 101 252,900 259,800 0.03 6,900
37 18 0 73 BIRCHLAND AV MIERS JACQUELINE 101 206,100 207,200 0.01 1,100
38A 34 83 76 BIRCHLAND AV MOORE BRUCE 101 133,800 135,500 0.01 1,700
37 19A 21 80 BIRCHLAND AV LOCKHART CHARLES 101 175,300 175,200 0 -100
51 6 4 BLACK DOG LN CARANNANTE ANIEL 130 107,400 103,700 -0.03 -3,700
51 6 7 BLACK DOG LN BLACK DOG LANE L 130 107,500 103,900 -0.03 -3,600
51 6 1 5 BLACK DOG LN SCHUHLEN KELLEY 101 381,700 388,000 0.02 6,300
51 6 2 9 BLACK DOG LN EADY SAMUEL J 101 366,900 367,700 0 800
51 6 3 17 BLACK DOG LN CARRINGTON MARK 101 400,800 448,700 0.12 47,900
51 6 6 26 BLACK DOG LN GREENBERG DENISE 101 485,800 493,200 0.02 7,400
51 6 5 27 BLACK DOG LN BLACK DOG LANE L 101 136,600 302,200 1.21 165,600
7 5 2/17 2 BLUEGRASS DR GINSBERG BARBARA 102 363,000 366,300 0.01 3,300
7 5 2/1 5 BLUEGRASS DR REINER CARL E TR 102 378,700 384,900 0.02 6,200
7 5 2/16 8 BLUEGRASS DR MACGOWAN CHARLES 102 378,500 390,400 0.03 11,900
7 5 2/2 11 BLUEGRASS DR COHEN JANE A 102 401,400 405,500 0.01 4,100
7 5 2/15 14 BLUEGRASS DR GAUDREAU RICHARD 102 359,800 364,800 0.01 5,000
7 5 2/3 17 BLUEGRASS DR TONER SHIRLEY A 102 414,900 413,200 0 -1,700
7 5 2/14 20 BLUEGRASS DR WILSON ROBERT 102 136,400 417,700 2.06 281,300
7 5 2/4 23 BLUEGRASS DR SHRAGE HARVEY M 102 413,200 438,400 0.06 25,200
7 5 2/13 26 BLUEGRASS DR SCANLON EDWARD M 102 363,200 371,200 0.02 8,000
7 5 2/5 29 BLUEGRASS DR SHER AMY R 102 381,300 395,300 0.04 14,000
7 5 2/12 32 BLUEGRASS DR O SHAUGHNESSY JO 102 424,300 430,100 0.01 5,800
7 5 2/6 35 BLUEGRASS DR JAYE KAPLAN SUSA 102 367,400 384,200 0.05 16,800
7 5 2/11 38 BLUEGRASS DR LONG MICHAEL F 102 408,800 436,800 0.07 28,000
7 5 4/14 41 BLUEGRASS DR BRENNAN JUDITH 102 0 434,600 0 434,600
7 5 2/10 44 BLUEGRASS DR SKIEST EUGENE N 102 362,400 368,800 0.02 6,400
7 5 2/8 47 BLUEGRASS DR LAPIERRE GERALD 102 366,600 400,100 0.09 33,500
7 5 2/9 50 BLUEGRASS DR BUSHEY ALBERT P 102 366,200 374,800 0.02 8,600
28A 10 46 BOND AV 104 SHAKER ASSOC 391 54,000 56,200 0.04 2,200
28A 16 23 BOND AV MCCLEERY HARRY J 132 8,300 4,000 -0.52 -4,300
28A 21 6 BOND AV MORRISINO DANIEL 132 8,200 4,100 -0.5 -4,100
28A 25 102 BOND AV MORRISINO DANIEL 132 4,000 1,900 -0.53 -2,100
28A 26 100 BOND AV MORRISINO DANIEL 132 7,900 3,800 -0.52 -4,100
28A 27 99 BOND AV MORRISINO DANIEL 132 4,800 2,300 -0.52 -2,500
28A 28 98 BOND AV MORRISINO DANIEL 132 4,800 2,300 -0.52 -2,500
28A 59 93 BOND AV T + K REALTY LLC 132 24,700 23,900 -0.03 -800
28A 60 87 BOND AV T + K REALTY LLC 390 91,400 98,800 0.08 7,400
28A 6A B BOND AV 104 SHAKER ASSOC 391 50,700 54,900 0.08 4,200
28A 11 41 39 BOND AV MCCLEERY HARRY J 101 172,200 167,700 -0.03 -4,500
28A 55 80 50 BOND AV J D HOLDING CORP 340 457,600 483,600 0.06 26,000
28A 53 B-1 58 BOND AV J D HOLDING CORP 316 425,600 414,000 -0.03 -11,600
3 54 2 5 BOULDER ST FOX DEBRA A 101 223,400 224,800 0.01 1,400
3 61 9 8 BOULDER ST HOPKINS TIRRELL 101 257,900 267,500 0.04 9,600
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3 55 3 11 BOULDER ST LEE SHA SHO 101 238,200 236,400 -0.01 -1,800
3 60 8 12 BOULDER ST PELLERIN WILLIAM 101 195,400 207,000 0.06 11,600
3 56 4 15 BOULDER ST GELIN EUGENE O 101 250,400 246,400 -0.02 -4,000
3 59 7 16 BOULDER ST ROY DONALD J 101 235,500 237,600 0.01 2,100
3 57 5 19 BOULDER ST FULLERTON ANDREW 101 250,800 247,300 -0.01 -3,500
3 67 102 22 BOULDER ST CZUPRYNA CHESTER 101 224,700 222,200 -0.01 -2,500
2A 36 305 BRAEBURN RD LINNEHAN ROSETTA 132 4,400 4,000 -0.09 -400
2A 38 313 BRAEBURN RD MAY ERIN 132 8,100 6,300 -0.22 -1,800
2A 19 170 22 BRAEBURN RD BROWN JAMES E 101 124,300 128,200 0.03 3,900
2A 20 173 28 BRAEBURN RD HAMILTON ANN MAR 101 148,100 149,500 0.01 1,400
2A 37 307 37 BRAEBURN RD MCLEOD RANDY W 101 186,500 188,500 0.01 2,000
2A 21 145 42 BRAEBURN RD HOGAN GLORIA G 101 173,400 177,500 0.02 4,100
2A 22 183 48 BRAEBURN RD ROKHKIND YANA 101 158,600 156,400 -0.01 -2,200
2A 23 186 60 BRAEBURN RD OTTO NANCY J 101 178,200 184,500 0.04 6,300
2A 35 297 63 BRAEBURN RD LINNEHAN ROSETTA 101 141,800 146,700 0.03 4,900
2A 24 130 70 BRAEBURN RD MASUCK LAURA R 101 168,500 168,400 0 -100
2A 9 291 73 BRAEBURN RD JORDAN QUINTIN 101 118,100 270,000 1.29 151,900
2A 25 198 80 BRAEBURN RD CHAMPAGNE KRIS M 101 142,500 170,800 0.2 28,300
2A 34 283 85 BRAEBURN RD MANFERDINI JAMES 101 148,700 234,000 0.57 85,300
2A 26 202 86 BRAEBURN RD HOOPER CARLETON 101 158,200 159,900 0.01 1,700
2A 27 118 94 BRAEBURN RD BUTLER PATRICK J 101 143,900 144,800 0.01 900
2A 33 279 101 BRAEBURN RD MINER JOAN D 101 144,900 153,500 0.06 8,600
2A 28 114 102 BRAEBURN RD BERON RICHARD A 101 140,200 140,700 0 500
2A 32 275 111 BRAEBURN RD SULLIVAN JEREMY 101 168,800 169,900 0.01 1,100
2A 29 214R 112 BRAEBURN RD DASILVA JAMES F 101 175,500 178,700 0.02 3,200
2 11 5 123 BRAEBURN RD SPEARING ELAINE 101 178,600 184,700 0.03 6,100
2 12 6 124 BRAEBURN RD MANZI JOHN 101 143,100 146,200 0.02 3,100
2 10 4 133 BRAEBURN RD SETIAN MONICA J 101 142,900 151,700 0.06 8,800
2 13 7 134 BRAEBURN RD SCHLOYER CARROLL 101 206,100 204,200 -0.01 -1,900
2 9 3 143 BRAEBURN RD MURAWSKI LOUIS J 101 156,300 157,000 0 700
2 14 8 146 BRAEBURN RD STARR GERALDINE 101 187,800 194,000 0.03 6,200
2 8 2 149 BRAEBURN RD SETTEMBRE GENNAR 101 144,900 155,700 0.07 10,800
2 7 1 153 BRAEBURN RD CHRISTY STEPHEN 101 140,700 146,700 0.04 6,000
2 15 9 154 BRAEBURN RD FAVARATO KIMBERL 101 144,300 149,300 0.03 5,000
2 6 1 161 BRAEBURN RD HESSION ADAM 101 299,900 300,200 0 300
2 16 10 162 BRAEBURN RD PERRY BRIANNA 101 184,200 189,100 0.03 4,900
2 6 0 165 BRAEBURN RD LABONTE RYAN M 101 290,100 287,600 -0.01 -2,500
2 17 11 166 BRAEBURN RD DUMBROWSKI CLARA 101 161,600 167,900 0.04 6,300
2 5 0 169 BRAEBURN RD GRISARU ALEXANDE 101 282,200 279,300 -0.01 -2,900
2 18 12 172 BRAEBURN RD CANNING ELLEN M 101 152,700 157,700 0.03 5,000
3 4 D 175 BRAEBURN RD ADCOCK JAMES M 101 259,700 262,500 0.01 2,800
2 19 13 176 BRAEBURN RD BLACKWELL JUDY A 101 162,900 164,400 0.01 1,500
3 5 14 183 BRAEBURN RD LEONE ANTONIO 101 205,100 214,200 0.04 9,100
3 18 45 189 BRAEBURN RD FONDON TOMMY L 101 223,300 223,800 0 500
3 19 38 195 BRAEBURN RD MATTSON RONALD A 101 185,000 189,400 0.02 4,400
3 33 42 201 BRAEBURN RD MAZZARIELLO ROBE 101 210,700 212,200 0.01 1,500
3 34 G 207 BRAEBURN RD PELLETIER MELANI 101 190,600 190,400 0 -200
3 42 67 215 BRAEBURN RD BOURBEAU RAYMOND 101 189,500 193,200 0.02 3,700
3 79A 13 218 BRAEBURN RD SURRETTE ANTOINE 101 215,900 206,300 -0.04 -9,600
3 113 1 219 BRAEBURN RD ALLSOP STUART A 101 214,500 217,000 0.01 2,500
3 80 12 222 BRAEBURN RD SURRETTE MICHAEL 101 271,300 264,700 -0.02 -6,600
3 112 2 223 BRAEBURN RD LAVALLEY DONALD 101 204,700 206,700 0.01 2,000
3 81 11 228 BRAEBURN RD KUCHARCZYK DAVID 101 221,000 225,100 0.02 4,100
3 111 3 229 BRAEBURN RD RILEY JOHN J JR 101 201,800 192,200 -0.05 -9,600
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3 82 10 232 BRAEBURN RD ALTMAN BORIS 101 224,700 223,900 0 -800
3 110 4 233 BRAEBURN RD BERTE PETER J JR 101 196,700 204,500 0.04 7,800
3 83 9 238 BRAEBURN RD TRUOIOLO FRANCO 101 205,400 209,100 0.02 3,700
3 109 5 239 BRAEBURN RD MARTIN MAURICE D 101 221,200 224,800 0.02 3,600
3 107 8 242 BRAEBURN RD GRZEBIEN WALTER 101 211,700 215,900 0.02 4,200
3 108 7 244 BRAEBURN RD DIENI GEORGE P 101 234,700 234,900 0 200
36 79 1 11 BREEZY KNOLL RD BOYCE BEVERLY J 101 205,900 209,000 0.02 3,100
36 78 2 21 BREEZY KNOLL RD WAKEM THEODORE E 101 300,300 295,700 -0.02 -4,600
36 77 3 27 BREEZY KNOLL RD BERGQUIST ROBERT 101 331,900 318,800 -0.04 -13,100
36 76 4 33 BREEZY KNOLL RD ANDERSEN ROBERT 101 280,800 283,700 0.01 2,900
36 75 5 35 BREEZY KNOLL RD SCAGNI ROBERT R 101 301,800 303,700 0.01 1,900
36 70 0 36 BREEZY KNOLL RD DIXON WILLIAM L 101 282,900 278,100 -0.02 -4,800
36 74 0 37 BREEZY KNOLL RD MARANGOUDAKIS ST 101 209,800 212,800 0.01 3,000
36 71 0 40 BREEZY KNOLL RD HOUGHTON MARY 101 220,300 219,300 0 -1,000
36 73 0 43 BREEZY KNOLL RD LUSSIER STEVEN J 101 350,100 344,100 -0.02 -6,000
36 72 0 44 BREEZY KNOLL RD MEEHAN BRIAN J 101 288,300 285,200 -0.01 -3,100
36 72A 0 47 BREEZY KNOLL RD CROSSMAN DONALD 101 229,100 227,300 -0.01 -1,800
93 23 13 3 BRIER LN RICHTON ELIZABET 101 232,800 233,100 0 300
93 22 24 9 BRIER LN DARNEY J EDWARD 101 295,000 288,900 -0.02 -6,100
93 19 23 10 BRIER LN IRZYK PETER M 101 243,200 240,200 -0.01 -3,000
93 20 26 14 BRIER LN BURTON JEFFREY W 101 259,700 256,900 -0.01 -2,800
93 21 25 15 BRIER LN TONON ELIO L 101 277,300 275,600 -0.01 -1,700
7 5 1/28 4 BROADLEAF CR D R CHESTNUT LLC 102 452,500 453,500 0 1,000
7 5 1/27 6 BROADLEAF CR LIBOWITZ HOWARD 102 355,000 368,100 0.04 13,100
7 5 1/26 10 BROADLEAF CR MATRONI MARY 102 374,500 373,600 0 -900
7 5 1/4 15 BROADLEAF CR SHANNON KATHLEEN 102 357,400 360,300 0.01 2,900
7 5 1/25 16 BROADLEAF CR CAPLIN WILLIAM A 102 378,800 383,600 0.01 4,800
7 5 1/12 21 BROADLEAF CR GARDNER JOHN MUI 102 433,800 455,000 0.05 21,200
7 5 1/24 22 BROADLEAF CR BOYER MICHAEL H 102 474,200 488,700 0.03 14,500
7 5 1/13 25 BROADLEAF CR PIZZANELLI SALVA 102 323,200 325,400 0.01 2,200
7 5 1/14 27 BROADLEAF CR WALSH ELEONORA C 102 321,600 326,000 0.01 4,400
7 5 1/15 31 BROADLEAF CR ASSELIN JOANN M 102 371,100 371,300 0 200
7 5 1/16 33 BROADLEAF CR TURPIE KATHARINE 102 385,600 407,900 0.06 22,300
7 5 1/17 35 BROADLEAF CR HENNESSY JOHN 102 411,000 425,500 0.04 14,500
7 5 1/22 38 BROADLEAF CR D R CHESTNUT LLC 102 189,800 424,200 1.23 234,400
7 5 1/18 39 BROADLEAF CR CARROLL EDWARD J 102 442,100 448,700 0.01 6,600
7 5 1/21 42 BROADLEAF CR MORIARTY JOHN T 102 387,000 392,300 0.01 5,300
38A 18A 1 BROOK PL KIBBE LEE ANNE M 132 8,500 4,100 -0.52 -4,400
26 152 24 BROOK ST BROWN RICHARD T 130 80,600 78,100 -0.03 -2,500
26 150 0 8 BROOK ST PAQUETTE DANIEL 101 184,600 184,900 0 300
26 145 3 9 BROOK ST MCCARTHY WILLIAM 101 169,600 172,400 0.02 2,800
26 144 4 11 BROOK ST CARDAROPOLI SHAR 101 189,000 193,300 0.02 4,300
26 151 25 12 BROOK ST BROWN RICHARD T 101 236,500 244,100 0.03 7,600
26 143 6 17 BROOK ST DUMALA ELIZABETH 101 215,400 215,200 0 -200
26 142 7 21 BROOK ST LANGEVIN SEARS T 101 191,000 198,200 0.04 7,200
26 153 23 22 BROOK ST DUMALA JOANNE M 101 182,000 179,100 -0.02 -2,900
26 141 8 23 BROOK ST SMITH DAVID N 101 196,600 195,700 0 -900
26 154 21 24 BROOK ST CARUSO FRANCIS J 101 181,200 186,900 0.03 5,700
26 140 0 29 BROOK ST CELETTI  PAULINE 101 182,300 178,800 -0.02 -3,500
26 155 20 30 BROOK ST GOODRICH ALICE J 101 155,300 160,100 0.03 4,800
26 139 11 31 BROOK ST BEHAN THOMAS M 101 178,700 176,200 -0.01 -2,500
26 156 16 34 BROOK ST GOWASH DINA A HE 101 199,900 202,200 0.01 2,300
70 28 5 11 BROOKHAVEN DR O CONNOR RICHARD 101 215,300 221,600 0.03 6,300
70 47 6 16 BROOKHAVEN DR FROGAMENI JAMES 101 240,300 236,500 -0.02 -3,800
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70 29 7 19 BROOKHAVEN DR TRASE JAMES M 101 206,400 207,600 0.01 1,200
70 46 8 22 BROOKHAVEN DR GRIFFIN ELIZABET 101 233,900 234,300 0 400
70 45 10 28 BROOKHAVEN DR MICHAELIAN WAYNE 101 198,800 201,500 0.01 2,700
70 30 9 29 BROOKHAVEN DR ROBARE MICHAEL G 101 239,300 236,800 -0.01 -2,500
70 44 12 34 BROOKHAVEN DR SHAW EDWARD R S 101 215,600 208,500 -0.03 -7,100
70 31 11 35 BROOKHAVEN DR BRODERICK JAMES 101 229,000 231,900 0.01 2,900
70 43 14 38 BROOKHAVEN DR MICHAUD KENNETH 101 254,300 252,900 -0.01 -1,400
70 32 13 45 BROOKHAVEN DR VOYIK JENNIFER L 101 300,600 298,800 -0.01 -1,800
70 41 36 64 BROOKHAVEN DR STIRLACCI MICHAE 101 270,000 267,200 -0.01 -2,800
70 37 19 65 BROOKHAVEN DR SHAW STANLEY R J 101 270,000 268,700 0 -1,300
70 38 20 71 BROOKHAVEN DR SHURTLEFF JEREMY 101 252,600 251,800 0 -800
70 40 35 76 BROOKHAVEN DR TRUOIOLO SARAH A 101 252,900 251,600 -0.01 -1,300
70 39 21 77 BROOKHAVEN DR HARDING MICHAEL 101 338,600 329,300 -0.03 -9,300
71 34 34 84 BROOKHAVEN DR O CONNOR AUDREY 101 281,800 291,900 0.04 10,100
71 35 22 85 BROOKHAVEN DR TURGEON SANDRA M 101 304,100 296,100 -0.03 -8,000
71 33 33 92 BROOKHAVEN DR BRENNAN PATRICIA 101 305,800 304,000 -0.01 -1,800
71 38 25 97 BROOKHAVEN DR MORIN RAYMOND A 101 278,000 273,500 -0.02 -4,500
71 32 32 98 BROOKHAVEN DR MANARITE JOHN S 101 285,800 289,700 0.01 3,900
71 39 26 105 BROOKHAVEN DR PENNDORF JEFFREY 101 328,600 324,800 -0.01 -3,800
71 31 31 106 BROOKHAVEN DR SUNTER ROBIN M 101 262,300 264,300 0.01 2,000
71 40 27 113 BROOKHAVEN DR PENNDORF MARK C 101 296,200 295,900 0 -300
71 30 30 118 BROOKHAVEN DR HUGNEY ROBERT M 101 273,100 269,800 -0.01 -3,300
71 41 28 119 BROOKHAVEN DR PETERSON ERIC C 101 392,900 394,400 0 1,500
71 42 29 125 BROOKHAVEN DR GELINAS WILLIAM 101 289,500 284,800 -0.02 -4,700
71 43 44 131 BROOKHAVEN DR LEMANSKI MICHAEL 101 384,900 387,700 0.01 2,800
71 44 45 139 BROOKHAVEN DR LINDGREN EVERT O 101 258,200 260,300 0.01 2,100
71 45 58 145 BROOKHAVEN DR CIOCCA LINDA R 101 358,300 364,700 0.02 6,400
71 59 57 152 BROOKHAVEN DR MAKRIS JULIE A 101 235,300 256,700 0.09 21,400
71 46 59 153 BROOKHAVEN DR CIOCCA LINDA R 132 13,700 10,100 -0.26 -3,600
71 47 60 159 BROOKHAVEN DR ALLUM PETER E 101 361,200 356,100 -0.01 -5,100
71 58 56 164 BROOKHAVEN DR MAZZA MARION M 101 240,000 238,000 -0.01 -2,000
71 48 61 169 BROOKHAVEN DR BEAN DANA R 101 284,100 281,500 -0.01 -2,600
71 57 55 172 BROOKHAVEN DR DILLON JAMES M 101 260,400 257,000 -0.01 -3,400
71 49 62 177 BROOKHAVEN DR THOMPSON DOLORES 101 279,800 284,600 0.02 4,800
71 56 54 178 BROOKHAVEN DR PERMAN CARL E 101 266,300 270,500 0.02 4,200
71 50 63 183 BROOKHAVEN DR FERRERO WILLIAM 101 324,600 312,200 -0.04 -12,400
71 55 53 186 BROOKHAVEN DR CONZ KAITLIN A 101 281,900 280,100 -0.01 -1,800
71 51 64 191 BROOKHAVEN DR HINCHEY KEVIN T 101 336,400 325,800 -0.03 -10,600
71 52 52 197 BROOKHAVEN DR TARCZYNSKI ANDRE 101 293,700 291,900 -0.01 -1,800
95 28 33 5 BRYNMAWR DR HARATY MARY ANN 101 193,700 192,700 -0.01 -1,000
95 18 16 6 BRYNMAWR DR PYSZ STEPHEN A 101 281,300 289,800 0.03 8,500
95 27 32 11 BRYNMAWR DR VILLAMAINO ANTHO 101 219,300 221,500 0.01 2,200
95 19 17 16 BRYNMAWR DR CUSHMAN SCOTT C 101 247,200 243,300 -0.02 -3,900
95 26 31 17 BRYNMAWR DR BROOKS LAWRENCE 101 236,600 236,100 0 -500
95 20 18 22 BRYNMAWR DR GOODWIN SUSAN I 101 243,400 242,200 0 -1,200
95 25 30 23 BRYNMAWR DR IGOE  MARY ANN T 101 253,600 251,700 -0.01 -1,900
95 21 19 28 BRYNMAWR DR BROWN SCOTT L TR 101 207,900 209,200 0.01 1,300
95 24 29 29 BRYNMAWR DR WALSH JAMES W 101 289,100 283,600 -0.02 -5,500
95 22 20 34 BRYNMAWR DR DEVENITCH JOHN L 101 210,200 200,800 -0.04 -9,400
95 23 28 35 BRYNMAWR DR DERUSHA EARL A J 101 222,500 220,100 -0.01 -2,400
94 23 21 40 BRYNMAWR DR PIERZCHALA STEPH 101 211,500 205,900 -0.03 -5,600
94 22 27 41 BRYNMAWR DR FELLOWS PATRICIA 101 199,200 187,000 -0.06 -12,200
94 24 22 46 BRYNMAWR DR PIERZCHALA STEPH 101 241,600 240,800 0 -800
94 21 26 51 BRYNMAWR DR OBERNESSER ALBER 101 226,300 225,000 -0.01 -1,300
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94 25 23 52 BRYNMAWR DR DAMARJIAN RICHAR 101 255,400 243,300 -0.05 -12,100
94 20 25 57 BRYNMAWR DR OLIVERI RONALD J 101 232,400 229,900 -0.01 -2,500
94 26 24 58 BRYNMAWR DR ADAMS PHILIP J 101 241,300 247,100 0.02 5,800
94 19 38 63 BRYNMAWR DR DIEFENDERFER SHA 101 278,000 277,600 0 -400
94 27 49 64 BRYNMAWR DR MARUCA JANINE E 101 204,900 203,400 -0.01 -1,500
94 18 39 69 BRYNMAWR DR BRUCE MAUREEN C 101 202,600 202,400 0 -200
94 28 48 70 BRYNMAWR DR YACOVONE PAUL 101 236,000 229,200 -0.03 -6,800
94 17 40 75 BRYNMAWR DR BOTTA GENESIO 101 252,600 249,000 -0.01 -3,600
94 29 47 76 BRYNMAWR DR REARDON EMMETT W 101 277,500 275,900 -0.01 -1,600
94 16 41 81 BRYNMAWR DR DELGADO ARIEL 101 212,100 209,700 -0.01 -2,400
94 30 46 82 BRYNMAWR DR SULLIVAN WILLIAM 101 254,100 251,000 -0.01 -3,100
94 31 45 88 BRYNMAWR DR ECHLIN JOSEPH R 101 222,400 219,100 -0.01 -3,300
4 4A 1 1 BUNKER CR DUONG ANNA T 101 301,100 307,600 0.02 6,500
4 4H 8 2 BUNKER CR SMITH SCOTT A 101 190,700 193,100 0.01 2,400
4 4B 2 7 BUNKER CR PLISKA ROBERT J 101 277,200 272,200 -0.02 -5,000
4 4G 7 10 BUNKER CR CALABRESE ANTONI 130 16,700 14,600 -0.13 -2,100
4 4C 3 15 BUNKER CR CAPUTO NATALE JO 101 302,800 297,400 -0.02 -5,400
4 4F 6 20 BUNKER CR CHESEL LILY 130 10,900 8,100 -0.26 -2,800
4 4D 4 25 BUNKER CR GREGALIS BRUCE T 101 281,800 280,800 0 -1,000
4 4E 5 27 BUNKER CR PRESTE DOREEN J 101 302,700 308,200 0.02 5,500
6 40 10 5 BURT AV FEATHLER KELI L 101 166,600 168,500 0.01 1,900
6 27 30 6 BURT AV DOUGLAS JENNIFER 101 154,900 148,600 -0.04 -6,300
6 41 11 9 BURT AV MASSERY ELAINE M 101 196,900 205,100 0.04 8,200
6 26 29 10 BURT AV CAHILL SHIRLEY 101 249,600 257,600 0.03 8,000
6 42 13 11 BURT AV CUCCOVIA MICHAEL 101 229,200 238,200 0.04 9,000
6 25 27 16 BURT AV APPLETON MARIE 101 161,500 167,700 0.04 6,200
6 43 14 17 BURT AV BUSHEY BERNARD J 101 212,700 203,100 -0.05 -9,600
6 24 20 18 BURT AV HIRSH JOAN M LIF 101 161,700 161,100 0 -600
6 44 15 21 BURT AV CONZ GARY W 101 174,600 183,500 0.05 8,900
26 23A D+E REAR CALKINS AV TINKHAM DEBRA KA 132 3,500 2,100 -0.4 -1,400
26 18 0 CALKINS AV TOWN OF EAST LON 932 103,300 133,700 0.29 30,400
26 19 0 CALKINS AV BRUCE TIMOTHY B 392V 12,400 12,400 0 0
26 21A G CALKINS AV FISHER DIANA LEE 132 3,400 2,000 -0.41 -1,400
26 22A F CALKINS AV BRUSO LINDA C 132 3,900 2,300 -0.41 -1,600
26 24 1 7 CALKINS AV KYTE KATHERINE M 101 99,000 104,500 0.06 5,500
26 23 2 9 CALKINS AV TINKHAM DEBRA KA 101 138,500 143,800 0.04 5,300
26 22 3 11 CALKINS AV BRUSO LINDA C 101 102,000 106,600 0.05 4,600
26 21 A 13 CALKINS AV FISHER DIANA LEE 101 140,500 143,900 0.02 3,400
26 17 0 16-18 CALKINS AV LOMASCOLO DONALD 104 155,600 160,200 0.03 4,600
26 20 5 19 CALKINS AV BRUCE TIMOTHY B 101 115,200 120,600 0.05 5,400
27 113 19 7 CALLENDER AV CLARKE ELIZABETH 101 174,400 176,200 0.01 1,800
27 112 20 9 CALLENDER AV WILLIAMS KELLER 101 180,000 185,400 0.03 5,400
27 105 0 10 CALLENDER AV KELLEHER MARIE A 101 148,200 152,800 0.03 4,600
27 106 0 14 CALLENDER AV MEREDITH CHRISTI 101 174,200 179,800 0.03 5,600
27 111 21 15 CALLENDER AV MURPHY BARBARA L 101 159,700 165,200 0.03 5,500
27 110 23 17 CALLENDER AV COLWELL RICHARD 101 154,800 154,900 0 100
27 107 0 20 CALLENDER AV LANGEVIN JOHN E 101 167,800 170,200 0.01 2,400
27 108 0 24 CALLENDER AV VERTERAMO MARCUS 101 159,500 161,800 0.01 2,300
27 109 0 30 CALLENDER AV BURELLE SHELLY 101 166,300 166,300 0 0
38 65 0 49 CALLENDER AV MASSACHUSETTS EL 424 16,200 13,700 -0.15 -2,500
19 44 11 CANTERBURY CR DAVIS JOHN H + S 130 106,800 103,300 -0.03 -3,500
29 74 9 CANTERBURY CR DAVIS JOHN + STE 130 143,300 136,400 -0.05 -6,900
19 52 11 CANTERBURY CR DAVIS JOHN + STE 130 106,700 103,000 -0.03 -3,700
19 55 14 CANTERBURY CR DAVIS JOHN + STE 130 135,200 128,700 -0.05 -6,500
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19 56 15 CANTERBURY CR DAVIS JOHN + STE 130 135,100 128,600 -0.05 -6,500
19 57 0 CANTERBURY CR DAVIS JOHN + STE 132 15,600 9,900 -0.37 -5,700
19 21 8 3 CANTERBURY CR DEFLORIO MICHAEL 101 356,200 354,400 -0.01 -1,800
19 20 71 4 CANTERBURY CR STONE KEITH J 101 370,700 369,500 0 -1,200
19 30 1 11 CANTERBURY CR RICHARDS SHAWN S 101 362,700 355,400 -0.02 -7,300
19 26 2 12 CANTERBURY CR LYNCH RYAN P 101 350,100 348,200 -0.01 -1,900
20 10 3 19 CANTERBURY CR BONNEAU GINA M 101 349,800 345,200 -0.01 -4,600
20 27 4 20 CANTERBURY CR CONRAD SCOTT A 101 379,500 375,600 -0.01 -3,900
20 11 5 25 CANTERBURY CR SEARLES JEFFREY 101 389,700 390,300 0 600
20 26 6 28 CANTERBURY CR WOLFENDEN THOMAS 101 359,900 357,400 -0.01 -2,500
20 12 7 31 CANTERBURY CR STEFFEN JOHN E 101 354,700 349,900 -0.01 -4,800
20 25 8 34 CANTERBURY CR GUNN MYLAH J 101 413,700 407,600 -0.01 -6,100
20 13 9 39 CANTERBURY CR SINGH ROHIT 101 396,400 401,300 0.01 4,900
20 14 11 45 CANTERBURY CR WHITEHEAD JEFFRE 101 399,000 401,500 0.01 2,500
20 24 10 48 CANTERBURY CR EMET ERIC J 101 367,800 366,900 0 -900
20 16 13 59 CANTERBURY CR GOSSELIN PAUL S 101 391,400 380,000 -0.03 -11,400
20 23 14 64 CANTERBURY CR PARSONS CHARLES 101 423,000 411,700 -0.03 -11,300
20 17 15 67 CANTERBURY CR HALLER SPENCER L 101 438,500 437,300 0 -1,200
20 22 16 72 CANTERBURY CR EDWARDS RICHARD 101 463,500 460,800 -0.01 -2,700
20 18 17 75 CANTERBURY CR SALVON MICHAEL R 101 402,800 402,000 0 -800
20 21 18 78 CANTERBURY CR PHAM THUY THANH 101 409,400 403,200 -0.02 -6,200
20 19 19 83 CANTERBURY CR PELLETIER JEAN M 101 402,400 395,200 -0.02 -7,200
20 20 20 86 CANTERBURY CR MANNA JOSEPH L 101 403,900 400,000 -0.01 -3,900
19 27 22 92 CANTERBURY CR LEONE MARIO 101 394,900 396,600 0 1,700
30 30 21 93 CANTERBURY CR MANNING STEPHEN 101 410,300 398,500 -0.03 -11,800
19 28 23 100 CANTERBURY CR GAMER KAREN L 101 420,900 417,500 -0.01 -3,400
30 31 25 103 CANTERBURY CR MARA TIMOTHY D 101 415,900 409,000 -0.02 -6,900
19 29 24 106 CANTERBURY CR CORCORAN DAVID P 101 450,100 449,200 0 -900
30 40 1 109 CANTERBURY CR FERRENTINO JOSEP 101 466,800 451,900 -0.03 -14,900
30 51 19 114 CANTERBURY CR MCCAULEY WILLIAM 101 414,100 409,300 -0.01 -4,800
30 41 2 115 CANTERBURY CR SECOR GREGG R 101 423,400 414,900 -0.02 -8,500
30 50 18 120 CANTERBURY CR ROBINSON TIMOTHY 101 445,700 448,100 0.01 2,400
30 42 3 123 CANTERBURY CR GIOSCIA NICOLE E 101 447,700 451,600 0.01 3,900
30 49 17 128 CANTERBURY CR ROBERTSON JASON 101 501,700 503,600 0 1,900
30 43 4 131 CANTERBURY CR MORIN JEFFREY A 101 442,100 440,400 0 -1,700
30 48 16 132 CANTERBURY CR DAVIS JOHN + STE 130 138,400 131,600 -0.05 -6,800
30 44 5 139 CANTERBURY CR STEVENS JOHN J I 101 139,800 461,300 2.3 321,500
30 45 6 147 CANTERBURY CR WESTLUND MITCHEL 101 566,500 578,600 0.02 12,100
19 54 13 152 CANTERBURY CR WEBER LAWRENCE J 101 558,200 545,200 -0.02 -13,000
30 46 7 153 CANTERBURY CR NGUYEN ANTHONY H 101 441,700 442,300 0 600
29 73 8 159 CANTERBURY CR SITTIG ROY I 101 483,200 481,900 0 -1,300
19 53 12 160 CANTERBURY CR DAVIS JOHN + STE 101 286,500 469,500 0.64 183,000
19 51 10 167 CANTERBURY CR DAVIS JOHN + STE 130 108,600 105,200 -0.03 -3,400
19 42 8 175 CANTERBURY CR ST MARIE ROBERT 101 367,500 357,200 -0.03 -10,300
19 41 7 180 CANTERBURY CR ST MARIE DANIEL 101 386,000 387,800 0 1,800
18 41 9 181 CANTERBURY CR HOLMES KENNETH L 101 355,300 358,200 0.01 2,900
19 43 10 185 CANTERBURY CR ROMAN MATTHEW T 101 382,100 379,800 -0.01 -2,300
19 40 6 192 CANTERBURY CR DUMAIS KEVIN R 101 372,100 372,500 0 400
19 45 12 195 CANTERBURY CR DAVIS JOHN H + S 101 255,500 252,600 -0.01 -2,900
19 39 5 202 CANTERBURY CR GNANAPRAKASAM PA 101 344,400 343,400 0 -1,000
19 46 13 203 CANTERBURY CR CABEZA EDGAR J 101 355,100 351,100 -0.01 -4,000
19 38 4 210 CANTERBURY CR HERLIHY DANIEL D 101 381,500 388,000 0.02 6,500
19 47 14 211 CANTERBURY CR JACKSON SHANNON 101 349,000 349,300 0 300
19 37 3 216 CANTERBURY CR HANLEY DAVID E 101 386,500 393,400 0.02 6,900
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19 48 15 221 CANTERBURY CR RIVERS JEFFREY M 101 345,200 345,200 0 0
19 36 2 224 CANTERBURY CR WEINBERG SCOTT 101 375,400 380,900 0.01 5,500
19 49 16 229 CANTERBURY CR SINGHAVIRANON PH 101 382,500 382,900 0 400
19 35 1 232 CANTERBURY CR GOSSELIN GARY J 101 384,000 390,900 0.02 6,900
19 17 9 235 CANTERBURY CR VANGSNESS PETER 101 345,200 339,800 -0.02 -5,400
19 25 43 240 CANTERBURY CR BROWN PATRICK J 101 433,900 436,300 0.01 2,400
19 18 42 246 CANTERBURY CR WROBLESKY BRIAN 101 383,400 385,300 0 1,900
19 16 4 249 CANTERBURY CR GRAY GARY EDWIN 101 306,100 295,700 -0.03 -10,400
19 19 41 250 CANTERBURY CR ROSENKRANTZ BARR 101 364,200 361,400 -0.01 -2,800
44 10 1 CAPRI DR BELLA VISTA LAND 130 128,700 122,500 -0.05 -6,200
44 10 3 CAPRI DR BELLA VISTA LAND 130 143,000 136,200 -0.05 -6,800
44 10 6 CAPRI DR BELLA VISTA LAND 130 144,200 137,400 -0.05 -6,800
44 10 8 CAPRI DR BELLA VISTA LAND 130 143,800 137,000 -0.05 -6,800
44 10 26 CAPRI DR BELLA VISTA LAND 130 152,700 146,000 -0.04 -6,700
44 10 27 CAPRI DR BELLA VISTA LAND 130 143,500 136,700 -0.05 -6,800
44 10 30 CAPRI DR BELLA VISTA LAND 130 129,300 123,100 -0.05 -6,200
44 10 2 16 CAPRI DR DORVAL MICHAEL 101 142,600 479,400 2.36 336,800
44 10 29 25 CAPRI DR KENT PECOY + SON 101 142,500 460,100 2.23 317,600
44 10 28 39 CAPRI DR JORDAN SEAN M 101 510,100 488,100 -0.04 -22,000
44 10 7 42 CAPRI DR WALSH GREGORY C 101 593,200 588,000 -0.01 -5,200
46 35 12 41 CARA LN BLAIR ERIC A W 101 296,700 284,800 -0.04 -11,900
46 36 11 57 CARA LN BENKERT NICHOLAS 101 268,700 269,600 0 900
28A 17 7 CARVILL AV THOMPSON ARDEN T 132 8,300 3,900 -0.53 -4,400
28A 18 14 CARVILL AV BARNHARDT KATHLE 132 7,700 3,700 -0.52 -4,000
28A 19 12 CARVILL AV THOMPSON ARDEN T 132 6,700 3,200 -0.52 -3,500
28A 20 11 CARVILL AV MORRISINO DANIEL 132 5,700 2,700 -0.53 -3,000
28A 44 192 41 CARVILL AV GOLDBERG MICHAEL 101 266,800 271,000 0.02 4,200
15 18 56 4 CEDAR HILL RD VILLAMAINO CHARL 101 186,000 190,600 0.02 4,600
15 69 71 7 CEDAR HILL RD SULLIVAN EUGENE 101 203,100 202,300 0 -800
15 19 55 8 CEDAR HILL RD WAGNER JAMES J 101 192,400 192,600 0 200
15 68 70 11 CEDAR HILL RD DOTY LENA G LIFE 101 177,400 176,900 0 -500
15 20 54 12 CEDAR HILL RD GRAZIANO AGOSTIN 101 194,000 198,700 0.02 4,700
15 21 53 16 CEDAR HILL RD KELLMAN ROGER J 101 181,000 187,200 0.03 6,200
15 22 52 22 CEDAR HILL RD BROOKS ROLAND F 101 202,700 204,600 0.01 1,900
15 58 64 25 CEDAR HILL RD BECKER ALAN G 101 219,500 219,500 0 0
15 23 51 26 CEDAR HILL RD SHEA NICHOLAS J 101 190,300 191,900 0.01 1,600
15 57 63 27 CEDAR HILL RD LORENZI DAVID L 101 172,500 175,800 0.02 3,300
15 24 50 30 CEDAR HILL RD MCLEAN JAMES 101 174,500 173,600 -0.01 -900
15 25 49 34 CEDAR HILL RD THOMA REGINA N 101 200,100 200,600 0 500
15 47 45 37 CEDAR HILL RD BETTI LOUIS F II 101 194,700 198,300 0.02 3,600
15 27 48 38 CEDAR HILL RD VOLKER CHRISTOPH 101 214,000 217,500 0.02 3,500
15 46 44 41 CEDAR HILL RD WARD NANCY A 101 167,200 172,900 0.03 5,700
15 28 47 42 CEDAR HILL RD PASCHETTO JOSEPH 101 229,000 231,400 0.01 2,400
15 45 43 45 CEDAR HILL RD HARRIS JASON R 101 216,100 215,600 0 -500
15 29 46 46 CEDAR HILL RD PEARSON AMY E 101 204,300 203,800 0 -500
27 174 0 2 CENTER SQ INTERNATIONAL UN 340 391,300 395,900 0.01 4,600
27 175 377 8-10 CENTER SQ INTERNATIONAL UN 325 390,200 396,400 0.02 6,200
27 176 0 14-16 CENTER SQ PRIDE CONVENIENC 334 370,200 386,600 0.04 16,400
27 158 0 38 CENTER SQ SPORT HAUS REAL 325 509,600 528,000 0.04 18,400
27 28 0 54 CENTER SQ EAST LONGMEADOW 325 1,592,100 1,613,400 0.01 21,300
27 32 0 60 CENTER SQ TOWN OF EAST  LO 931 4,439,200 3,761,900 -0.15 -677,300
27 35 A 62 CENTER SQ EAST LONGMEADOW 341 756,400 786,200 0.04 29,800
27 182 18 98 CENTER SQ EAST LONGMEADOW 323 2,206,100 2,257,900 0.02 51,800
83 8 3 5 CHADWYCK LN NAPOLITAN RONALD 101 317,500 308,900 -0.03 -8,600
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83 7 2 6 CHADWYCK LN ROSTEK MICHELLE 101 332,900 336,800 0.01 3,900
83 9 4 11 CHADWYCK LN PORFILIO ALFREDO 101 527,700 501,200 -0.05 -26,500
83 15 10 12 CHADWYCK LN LAVELLE MICHAEL 101 312,200 312,900 0 700
83 10 5 17 CHADWYCK LN LONG LAWRENCE A 101 374,700 372,100 -0.01 -2,600
83 14 9 20 CHADWYCK LN MCLAUGHLIN JOSEP 101 364,800 362,100 -0.01 -2,700
83 11 6 23 CHADWYCK LN JOHNSON ROBERT A 101 359,500 344,700 -0.04 -14,800
83 12 7 29 CHADWYCK LN YVON RICHARD W 101 315,900 329,200 0.04 13,300
83 13 8 30 CHADWYCK LN HELD KATHRYN M 101 354,400 346,700 -0.02 -7,700
3 31 46 CHANNING RD MAZZARIELLO ROBE 132 8,200 4,000 -0.51 -4,200
3 32 44 CHANNING RD MAZZARIELLO ROBE 132 8,400 4,100 -0.51 -4,300
3 28 30 2 CHANNING RD MOSCHETTI JOHN J 101 142,500 137,000 -0.04 -5,500
3 37 54 5 CHANNING RD MCCORMACK JOHN J 101 188,800 193,000 0.02 4,200
3 36A E 9 CHANNING RD FRECCERO RICHARD 101 226,300 230,800 0.02 4,500
3 29A A 12 CHANNING RD VAN TASSEL LYNNE 101 261,200 258,300 -0.01 -2,900
3 36 57 15 CHANNING RD BOUDREAU CAROL A 101 268,700 253,600 -0.06 -15,100
3 29 48 16 CHANNING RD CONTAKIS ANTHONY 101 218,400 216,800 -0.01 -1,600
3 30 47 18 CHANNING RD FIJOL JENNIFER L 101 243,100 242,100 0 -1,000
3 35 61 21 CHANNING RD CLEARY BRIAN + J 101 230,400 228,800 -0.01 -1,600
51 20 4 5 CHATHAM CR CASIMIRO MICHAEL 101 433,500 432,500 0 -1,000
51 21 5 11 CHATHAM CR POWELL ERIK C 101 409,300 410,800 0 1,500
51 22 6 12 CHATHAM CR BUEHRLE MICHAEL 101 487,900 489,300 0 1,400
18 39 B REAR CHESTNUT ST TOWN OF EAST LON 930 1,400 700 -0.5 -700
29 1 0 REAR CHESTNUT ST MAYBURY SANDRA L 132 70,100 65,900 -0.06 -4,200
29 47A 0 REAR CHESTNUT ST RAIMONDI RITA M 132 3,700 1,800 -0.51 -1,900
42 12 0 REAR CHESTNUT ST TOWN OF EAST LON 932 117,300 115,500 -0.02 -1,800
18 37 0 CHESTNUT ST TOWN OF EAST LON 931 156,200 155,000 -0.01 -1,200
29 49A 0 CHESTNUT ST ROMAN THOMAS T 132 7,300 3,500 -0.52 -3,800
40 53 0 CHESTNUT ST NEERGHEEN CHABIL 130 123,400 120,400 -0.02 -3,000
6 128 G CHESTNUT ST KNEELAND DANIEL 132 14,100 11,500 -0.18 -2,600
6 128A F CHESTNUT ST KNEELAND DANIEL 130 62,200 60,900 -0.02 -1,300
6 4A 0 CHESTNUT ST TOWN OF EAST LON 930 118,700 148,600 0.25 29,900
18 40 0 CHESTNUT ST TOWN OF EAST LON 930 36,900 29,600 -0.2 -7,300
40 44 0 12 CHESTNUT ST STEVENS FREDERIC 101 179,299 183,094 0.02 3,795
40 45 0 18 CHESTNUT ST FAZIO ANTONIO 101 213,800 214,800 0 1,000
40 46A 1 32 CHESTNUT ST NHP PROPERTIES B 304 4,684,900 4,662,200 0 -22,700
40 46 2 36 CHESTNUT ST HAKANSON STACY M 101 147,800 153,300 0.04 5,500
40 7 0 43 CHESTNUT ST MASONIC TEMPLE O 954 483,800 496,400 0.03 12,600
40 47 0 44 CHESTNUT ST GIRHINY BART A 101 154,600 157,500 0.02 2,900
40 48 0 46 CHESTNUT ST GOSSELIN AGNES A 101 139,600 141,500 0.01 1,900
40 50 0 46 REAR CHESTNUT ST PANICO MICHAEL A 101 123,900 126,300 0.02 2,400
40 6 0 49 CHESTNUT ST SOREL BEVERLY A 101 133,200 133,200 0 0
40 51 0 52 CHESTNUT ST KEOUGH DAVID R 101 157,300 156,900 0 -400
40 5 0 53 CHESTNUT ST TURNBERG DAVID A 101 139,700 138,500 -0.01 -1,200
40 4 3 57 CHESTNUT ST BARILE ANNUNZIAT 101 226,600 226,900 0 300
40 3 2 63 CHESTNUT ST CARPENTER STEWAR 101 196,000 197,300 0.01 1,300
40 52 0 64 CHESTNUT ST DOERSAM FREDERIC 101 168,300 164,800 -0.02 -3,500
40 54 0 74 CHESTNUT ST LONGO MARY J LE 101 133,800 138,200 0.03 4,400
40 1 1 79 CHESTNUT ST BANDOSKI STANLEY 101 214,400 212,200 -0.01 -2,200
40 55 0 80 CHESTNUT ST TROVATO SECONDIN 101 219,400 219,600 0 200
29 38 0 85 CHESTNUT ST MERTON JOSEPH B 101 264,800 260,900 -0.01 -3,900
29 39 1 90 CHESTNUT ST GUSTAFSON KENNET 101 214,600 216,600 0.01 2,000
29 37 C1 97 CHESTNUT ST CORCORAN JAMIE B 101 247,700 248,800 0 1,100
29 36 B 107 CHESTNUT ST LYMAN MICHAEL W 101 199,800 216,300 0.08 16,500
29 35 A 111 CHESTNUT ST DRENTHE DAVID A 101 236,500 236,800 0 300
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29 41 0 112 CHESTNUT ST BOUCHEREAU NICOL 101 187,900 182,600 -0.03 -5,300
29 34 0 115 CHESTNUT ST CLAY JEAN F HEIR 101 169,600 174,400 0.03 4,800
29 42 0 116 CHESTNUT ST CAPUTO GRAZIA 101 188,600 185,700 -0.02 -2,900
29 43 0 120 CHESTNUT ST AVIS JAMES J 101 207,500 209,200 0.01 1,700
29 33 C 121 CHESTNUT ST GRISWOLD ANN C 101 213,200 209,600 -0.02 -3,600
29 44 0 124 CHESTNUT ST GENCO MATTHEW J 101 191,400 187,300 -0.02 -4,100
29 32 B 127 CHESTNUT ST SCHROYER LEWIS D 101 203,600 200,000 -0.02 -3,600
29 45 0 128 CHESTNUT ST HUMASON LARRY C 101 158,000 158,800 0.01 800
29 46 0 132 CHESTNUT ST RAIMONDI EMIL V 101 155,300 158,300 0.02 3,000
29 47 0 136 CHESTNUT ST RAIMONDI WILLIAM 101 191,000 184,600 -0.03 -6,400
29 31 A 137 CHESTNUT ST LAMOTTE DARLENE 101 161,300 165,500 0.03 4,200
29 48 0 140 CHESTNUT ST BAGGE MICHAEL J 101 159,900 164,600 0.03 4,700
29 30 0 143 CHESTNUT ST GRONDALSKI RANDI 101 254,400 263,900 0.04 9,500
29 49 0 144 CHESTNUT ST ROMAN THOMAS T 101 187,700 189,700 0.01 2,000
29 29 1 153 CHESTNUT ST CARROLL CHRISTIN 101 163,900 163,600 0 -300
29 57 1 166 CHESTNUT ST PIETRONIRO GUISE 101 202,100 198,300 -0.02 -3,800
29 7 C 173 CHESTNUT ST CHAPDELAINE BISH 101 370,500 366,400 -0.01 -4,100
29 58A A 176 CHESTNUT ST LEFEBVRE JAMES M 101 395,800 396,700 0 900
29 6 4 183 CHESTNUT ST FORBES GREGORY D 101 199,100 197,600 -0.01 -1,500
29 58 12 186 CHESTNUT ST STODDARD JEREMY 101 163,000 167,300 0.03 4,300
29 5 3 187 CHESTNUT ST GODDARD SARA WEL 101 226,000 226,000 0 0
29 59 0 190 CHESTNUT ST MAKI LISA 101 215,000 228,600 0.06 13,600
29 4 2 191 CHESTNUT ST TOMROC HOLDINGS 101 192,500 202,900 0.05 10,400
29 3 1 197 CHESTNUT ST KENNEDY WILLIAM 101 194,000 197,900 0.02 3,900
29 60 0 200 CHESTNUT ST DUGGAN JUDITH A 101 204,000 211,700 0.04 7,700
29 2 0 201 CHESTNUT ST BOINO CHRISTOPHE 101 312,400 333,100 0.07 20,700
29 1B B-1 209 CHESTNUT ST WEITHOFER ROBERT 101 312,600 319,000 0.02 6,400
29 61 0 210 CHESTNUT ST MARINONE NATHAN 101 157,200 158,200 0.01 1,000
29 62 0 216 CHESTNUT ST MURRAY ROBERT J 101 215,800 219,700 0.02 3,900
29 1A A-1 219 CHESTNUT ST LIQUORI LUIGI 101 257,200 253,000 -0.02 -4,200
29 63 0 220 CHESTNUT ST BEDNARZ HENRY 101 171,700 173,400 0.01 1,700
18 32 0 244 CHESTNUT ST ROOKE GEORGE R 101 184,700 186,800 0.01 2,100
18 31 17 245 CHESTNUT ST MAZZA PIETRO 101 216,100 224,600 0.04 8,500
18 30 16 249 CHESTNUT ST TAYLOR RICHARD 101 153,800 156,800 0.02 3,000
18 33 0 250 CHESTNUT ST MOORE WINSTON E 101 156,800 161,500 0.03 4,700
18 34 17 252 CHESTNUT ST PITTS THOMAS E J 101 280,200 275,400 -0.02 -4,800
18 28 15 255 CHESTNUT ST FYFE SUSAN L 101 158,700 155,800 -0.02 -2,900
18 27 0 259 CHESTNUT ST FISH GLENN H 101 216,200 221,200 0.02 5,000
18 3 0 275 CHESTNUT ST CHALMERS ENTERPR 440 198,300 206,900 0.04 8,600
18 1 0 301 CHESTNUT ST ASM + COMPANY IN 400 12,372,800 11,783,800 -0.05 -589,000
18 38 0 330 CHESTNUT ST MODAK LLC 400 2,373,800 2,301,500 -0.03 -72,300
18 2 F 355 CHESTNUT ST CORNWALLIS PROPE 400 599,000 578,600 -0.03 -20,400
18 2A G 357 CHESTNUT ST DNG ENTERPRISES 400 1,375,600 1,313,700 -0.04 -61,900
7 48 3R 375 CHESTNUT ST HASLEY JOHN 101 392,500 387,900 -0.01 -4,600
7 2 0 378 CHESTNUT ST CIL REALTY OF MA 959R 346,800 392,500 0.13 45,700
7 84 2R 385 CHESTNUT ST AL DULAIMY MAMOU 101 347,400 344,700 -0.01 -2,700
7 47 1 389 CHESTNUT ST SCALIA JOSEPH 101 329,600 310,400 -0.06 -19,200
7 46 38 391 CHESTNUT ST MECOMONACO MARY 101 171,700 163,100 -0.05 -8,600
7 44 40 403 CHESTNUT ST SOLOWINSKI LUCYN 101 161,700 162,000 0 300
7 43 41 409 CHESTNUT ST MEYER MICHAEL R 101 165,000 162,600 -0.01 -2,400
7 42 3 419 CHESTNUT ST HAYNES STEVEN H 101 160,900 156,000 -0.03 -4,900
7 5 0 420 CHESTNUT ST D R CHESTNUT LLC 996 0 0 0 0
7 41 42 421 CHESTNUT ST LUNDBERG MARLENE 101 174,900 171,800 -0.02 -3,100
7 40 4 427 CHESTNUT ST LABROAD ALAN C 101 165,900 165,400 0 -500
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7 13 5 439 CHESTNUT ST GALLAGHER TIMOTH 101 172,900 169,000 -0.02 -3,900
7 12 0 449 CHESTNUT ST HUGHES PRISCILLA 101 187,400 182,100 -0.03 -5,300
7 8 0 450 CHESTNUT ST CHRISTIANSON MAR 101 221,600 226,400 0.02 4,800
7 11 0 451 CHESTNUT ST DRUMHELLER PAUL 101 166,000 167,200 0.01 1,200
7 9 0 456 CHESTNUT ST CHRISTIANSON PHY 101 188,100 192,200 0.02 4,100
6 130 A 459 CHESTNUT ST CROKEN NANCY B 101 255,100 256,800 0.01 1,700
6 112 0 461 CHESTNUT ST TROVATO JOHN R 101 256,400 266,100 0.04 9,700
7 10 1 462 CHESTNUT ST CATARINO CAMILO 101 207,500 204,900 -0.01 -2,600
6 1 2 464 CHESTNUT ST RICHARD SUSAN HA 101 154,400 155,000 0 600
6 129 0 473 CHESTNUT ST DONOVAN CHRISTIN 101 205,800 205,400 0 -400
6 2 1 478 CHESTNUT ST TUCKER ANNEMARIE 101 222,000 219,700 -0.01 -2,300
6 127 0 505 CHESTNUT ST HOOD CATHY A 101 229,500 231,000 0.01 1,500
6 126 B 507 CHESTNUT ST SALAMONE JOSEPHI 101 264,300 265,300 0 1,000
6 126 0 509 CHESTNUT ST WILLIAMS PETER C 101 174,600 171,400 -0.02 -3,200
6 125 0 513 CHESTNUT ST DUNIA FLORENCE H 101 189,500 187,800 -0.01 -1,700
40 49 0 52 CHESTNUT ST PL PARLAPIANO ANTHO 101 286,300 287,800 0.01 1,500
7 7 2 450 CHESTNUT ST REAR THOMAS KURT W 101 229,100 232,700 0.02 3,600
77 39 10 5 CLARESIDE DR FOCOSI RENO J 101 238,300 238,000 0 -300
77 29 30 6 CLARESIDE DR FREY BARBARA A + 101 231,300 232,100 0 800
77 38 11 11 CLARESIDE DR LORTIE STEVEN C 101 234,900 231,000 -0.02 -3,900
77 30 29 18 CLARESIDE DR WAYLAND MATTHEW 101 247,900 251,600 0.01 3,700
77 37 12 21 CLARESIDE DR POZZI SUSAN M 101 215,400 210,100 -0.02 -5,300
76 12 13 27 CLARESIDE DR CORISH PAUL J 101 252,800 252,300 0 -500
76 1 22 30 CLARESIDE DR FEATHLER DONNA H 101 245,600 245,000 0 -600
76 11 14 33 CLARESIDE DR MURPHY KEVIN F 101 267,000 271,700 0.02 4,700
76 2 21 38 CLARESIDE DR SCHMAELZLE CECEL 101 241,000 236,400 -0.02 -4,600
76 10 15 39 CLARESIDE DR BANDOSKI JOHN II 101 249,600 246,400 -0.01 -3,200
76 9 16 45 CLARESIDE DR LINCOLN RICHARD 101 282,900 277,600 -0.02 -5,300
40 1A 1 11 COBBLESTONE LN RIOUX ERIC A 101 298,000 297,300 0 -700
40 1D 4 16 COBBLESTONE LN MANNING JOHN F 101 277,000 273,400 -0.01 -3,600
40 1B 2 17 COBBLESTONE LN LOUGHMAN ROBERT 101 308,500 302,400 -0.02 -6,100
40 1C 3 20 COBBLESTONE LN CHAPDELAINE JOSE 101 327,400 318,000 -0.03 -9,400
48 14 109B COLONY DR FITZGERALD THOMA 132 12,400 9,200 -0.26 -3,200
48 17 111A COLONY DR KUTA DAVID S CO 130 12,700 9,500 -0.25 -3,200
48 18 112A COLONY DR KUTA DAVID S CO 106V 13,200 9,900 -0.25 -3,300
48 25 119 11 COLONY DR DIMITROGLOU DIMI 101 238,200 238,700 0 500
48 4 124 12 COLONY DR MAKI DONALD B 101 237,400 232,500 -0.02 -4,900
48 5 125 16 COLONY DR RUELI JOHN F JR 101 231,800 228,400 -0.01 -3,400
48 24 118 19 COLONY DR TRAINOR SCOTT R 101 228,500 227,300 -0.01 -1,200
48 6 126 22 COLONY DR SILLOWAY SCOTT D 101 218,700 218,100 0 -600
48 23 117 25 COLONY DR STEWART LAUREL A 101 214,300 213,400 0 -900
48 7 127 28 COLONY DR WILSON PAUL D 101 245,200 244,700 0 -500
48 22 116 31 COLONY DR HERRICK DAVID M 101 240,900 239,300 -0.01 -1,600
48 21 115 37 COLONY DR GORDON LINCOLN D 101 223,500 219,800 -0.02 -3,700
48 8 128 38 COLONY DR WENSLEY HOLLY C 101 244,300 242,100 -0.01 -2,200
48 20 114 43 COLONY DR IMPAGNATIELLO JO 101 240,500 238,000 -0.01 -2,500
48 9 130 46 COLONY DR MUNSON AMADO R 101 234,100 228,500 -0.02 -5,600
48 19 113A 49 COLONY DR HAGOPIAN MATTHEW 101 237,700 233,900 -0.02 -3,800
48 10 131 52 COLONY DR MORAIS DAVID D 101 271,600 275,200 0.01 3,600
48 11 132 58 COLONY DR ENNACO RONALD F 101 255,900 255,800 0 -100
48 12 133 64 COLONY DR KARAARSLAN  ROSE 101 219,100 222,600 0.02 3,500
48 16 110A 65 COLONY DR PIVIN GREGORY M 101 344,000 340,300 -0.01 -3,700
48 15 109A 71 COLONY DR TRIAL  ANGELA K 101 256,300 261,700 0.02 5,400
48 13 134 72 COLONY DR LEMPKE EDWIN E 101 201,200 202,000 0 800
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47 62 135 78 COLONY DR ARBORIO LOUIS F 101 194,100 199,200 0.03 5,100
47 63 136 84 COLONY DR JARRY MICHAEL A 101 243,700 243,700 0 0
47 64 137 90 COLONY DR BUTLER JOHN B 101 259,400 253,600 -0.02 -5,800
47 61 106 91 COLONY DR TORCIA ROBERT 101 88,100 187,800 1.13 99,700
47 60 105 97 COLONY DR ROUMELIOTIS GINA 101 275,500 285,000 0.03 9,500
47 65 138 98 COLONY DR SILANSKY JAN F 101 222,900 220,200 -0.01 -2,700
47 59 104 101 COLONY DR PASCHENKO ANDREW 101 279,400 283,300 0.01 3,900
47 66 139 104 COLONY DR JOHNSON MARY R 101 233,300 231,300 -0.01 -2,000
47 58 103 107 COLONY DR SCORDINO VINCENT 101 209,000 214,100 0.02 5,100
47 67 140 110 COLONY DR DONOGHUE DEAN A 101 251,800 252,400 0 600
47 57 100 113 COLONY DR BRETON JUDITH 101 215,400 221,600 0.03 6,200
47 68 141 116 COLONY DR CIMINO TONI ANN 101 216,000 225,100 0.04 9,100
47 56 101 119 COLONY DR BLAKESLEE KRISTI 101 325,500 327,200 0.01 1,700
47 69 142 124 COLONY DR DAVIS STEVEN R 101 248,300 243,900 -0.02 -4,400
47 55 100 125 COLONY DR MENCARONI PAUL A 101 214,500 219,500 0.02 5,000
12 21 38 COLORADO ST DEMUSIS ANTHONY 106V 9,000 7,300 -0.19 -1,700
12 20 37 33 COLORADO ST DEMUSIS ROBERT P 101 103,400 105,200 0.02 1,800
34 17 6 6 CONCORD DR HESS SHEILA M 101 253,800 262,900 0.04 9,100
34 22 5 11 CONCORD DR HUA JENNIFER S 101 265,600 267,200 0.01 1,600
34 18 1 16 CONCORD DR MERCIERI STEVEN 101 239,700 240,000 0 300
34 21 4 17 CONCORD DR KATZ STEVEN J 101 204,200 202,000 -0.01 -2,200
34 19 2 24 CONCORD DR MAJGIER EDWARD P 101 260,500 251,400 -0.03 -9,100
34 20 3 25 CONCORD DR WHITE CECELIA P 101 259,400 256,000 -0.01 -3,400
25 59 57 3 CONVERSE CR VENN WILLIAM P 101 160,000 155,500 -0.03 -4,500
25 58 58 7 CONVERSE CR BERARD JAY D 101 180,100 183,700 0.02 3,600
25 53 63 8 CONVERSE CR ALBERTOWICZ STEV 101 163,700 162,800 -0.01 -900
25 57 59 11 CONVERSE CR DALESSIO JOSEPH 101 156,800 178,200 0.14 21,400
25 54 62 12 CONVERSE CR SEVIGNE STEVEN R 101 176,700 180,800 0.02 4,100
25 56 60 15 CONVERSE CR SHIMANSKY SEAN P 101 178,600 180,300 0.01 1,700
25 55 61 16 CONVERSE CR KEMPLE KAREN A 101 182,200 182,100 0 -100
4A 6 590 5 COOLEY AV GONZALEZ MILDRED 101 182,400 186,700 0.02 4,300
4 64 9 6 COOLEY AV THOMPSON DEBORAH 101 197,800 197,200 0 -600
4 63 10 12 COOLEY AV DIMAURO BEVERLY 101 185,000 179,800 -0.03 -5,200
4A 5 593 15 COOLEY AV CALABRESE CIPRIA 101 217,500 206,500 -0.05 -11,000
4 62 11 20 COOLEY AV BOUCHARD JEFFREY 101 200,500 202,700 0.01 2,200
4A 31 A 25 COOLEY AV CALABRESE FRANK 101 304,100 293,400 -0.04 -10,700
4 61 A 28 COOLEY AV BROWN THOMAS J I 101 196,200 201,000 0.02 4,800
4A 32 B 39 COOLEY AV COMMISSO FRANK J 101 251,800 254,700 0.01 2,900
4 70 25 42 COOLEY AV DRISCOLL JAMES D 101 167,400 172,300 0.03 4,900
4 70A 26 46 COOLEY AV MUSEN JAY S 101 206,800 208,900 0.01 2,100
4 71 27 50 COOLEY AV CROWLEY GARY M 101 249,500 268,200 0.07 18,700
4 72 28 62 COOLEY AV FITZPATRICK MARY 101 147,600 149,300 0.01 1,700
3B 102 B 65 COOLEY AV TANNEN RUSSELL R 101 192,000 191,900 0 -100
4 79 B 72 COOLEY AV LARABEE DEAN R 101 246,900 242,600 -0.02 -4,300
4A 1 A 73 COOLEY AV SHORE KATHERINE 101 216,400 222,500 0.03 6,100
4A 2 1 77 COOLEY AV MASKOWSKI DAVID 101 211,700 203,500 -0.04 -8,200
4 72A A 78 COOLEY AV MC GRATH ANDREW 101 204,000 204,000 0 0
4 11 60 84 COOLEY AV MORRISSETTE JOYC 101 217,000 217,000 0 0
3 47A A 5 CORNING ST MEI GIANCARLO 101 253,800 251,400 -0.01 -2,400
3 48 92 7 CORNING ST GUMPERT JASON F 101 254,300 254,600 0 300
3 50 96 10 CORNING ST DIENI ANTHONY 101 214,200 213,900 0 -300
3 43C A 14 CORNING ST NORMAND JOHN 101 252,000 249,500 -0.01 -2,500
3 49 K 15 CORNING ST CRUPI ANGELINA A 101 243,700 243,000 0 -700
3 43 K 20 CORNING ST GERVER KATHLEEN 101 224,200 225,000 0 800
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3 43B L 21 CORNING ST DEAN DONALD F 101 264,100 264,400 0 300
3 58 L 26 CORNING ST CZUPRYNA MARIA A 101 256,400 249,400 -0.03 -7,000
3 43A F 27 CORNING ST GIOVANNINI ALFRE 101 251,900 244,800 -0.03 -7,100
12A 62 0 COSGROVE ST TOWN OF EAST LON 930 81,400 81,200 0 -200
12A 75 3 1 COSGROVE ST PERSON WENDY A 101 160,300 165,900 0.03 5,600
12A 74 4 5 COSGROVE ST CZUPRYNA ROGER J 101 165,700 165,000 0 -700
12A 73 6 9 COSGROVE ST BOURASSA MARK N 101 156,400 160,600 0.03 4,200
12A 72 7 11 COSGROVE ST SMITH DANIELLE D 101 175,500 179,300 0.02 3,800
12A 71 130 17 COSGROVE ST PARKER MICHAEL 101 193,500 190,800 -0.01 -2,700
12A 69 138 35 COSGROVE ST ORLANDO DONALD J 101 189,100 192,700 0.02 3,600
57 38A 58B COUNTRY CLUB DR BLAKE S PRESTLEY 132 12,400 5,900 -0.52 -6,500
57 39A 0S-1 COUNTRY CLUB DR BLAKE S PRESTLEY 132 14,300 6,800 -0.52 -7,500
57 35 61A 12 COUNTRY CLUB DR BERNARD KENNETH 101 430,300 418,900 -0.03 -11,400
57 36 60A 20 COUNTRY CLUB DR SHEA MICHAEL S 101 463,100 448,700 -0.03 -14,400
57 37 59A 28 COUNTRY CLUB DR CHRUSCIEL STEPHE 101 491,200 484,600 -0.01 -6,600
57 38 58C 38 COUNTRY CLUB DR FAZZINO DAVID C 101 438,800 441,500 0.01 2,700
57 39 57 48 COUNTRY CLUB DR TOWN OF EAST LON 930 44,000 44,700 0.02 700
57 7 39 95 COUNTRY CLUB DR BUTLER LEROY B J 130 126,000 120,500 -0.04 -5,500
57 5 51 102 COUNTRY CLUB DR WANIEWSKI MICHAE 101 456,200 454,700 0 -1,500
69 11 40 105 COUNTRY CLUB DR BANGS JACQUELYN 101 420,400 414,900 -0.01 -5,500
69 1 50 112 COUNTRY CLUB DR BAZIN WILLIAM R 101 462,200 462,100 0 -100
69 10 41 115 COUNTRY CLUB DR COTTER LORI O 101 615,900 611,700 -0.01 -4,200
69 2 49 120 COUNTRY CLUB DR MANGIAFICO DAVID 101 553,900 539,900 -0.03 -14,000
69 9 42 121 COUNTRY CLUB DR PAPPAS KATHLEEN 101 618,300 608,200 -0.02 -10,100
69 8 43 127 COUNTRY CLUB DR GIUPPONI MARC D 101 458,200 462,200 0.01 4,000
69 3 48 128 COUNTRY CLUB DR KINGSTON WILLIAM 101 561,400 560,200 0 -1,200
69 4 47A 134 COUNTRY CLUB DR DAGGETT TIMOTHY 101 903,900 870,400 -0.04 -33,500
69 7 44 135 COUNTRY CLUB DR MCCAULEY TODD G 101 524,400 523,100 0 -1,300
69 6 45 141 COUNTRY CLUB DR HAN KEUN S 101 638,200 591,500 -0.07 -46,700
27 20 3 CRANE AV GUNTHER ROWLEY A 954 215,000 223,400 0.04 8,400
27 20 3A CRANE AV GUNTHER ROWLEY A 106V 36,600 38,000 0.04 1,400
26 2 7 9 CRANE AV EAST LONGMEADOW 130 82,500 80,000 -0.03 -2,500
27 19 0 10-12 CRANE AV BOYAJIAN ANN TRU 325 258,700 270,100 0.04 11,400
26 1 6 15 CRANE AV EAST LONGMEADOW 130 85,900 83,100 -0.03 -2,800
27 22 0 18 CRANE AV MAPLE CRANE REAL 13 299,600 267,600 -0.11 -32,000
27 25 0 34 CRANE AV MAPLE CRANE REAL 316 725,200 691,400 -0.05 -33,800
27 21 0 40 CRANE AV MAPLE CRANE REAL 313 325,400 381,200 0.17 55,800
27 24 A-1 45 CRANE AV E LONGMEADOW RAC 374 1,684,000 1,672,200 -0.01 -11,800
28 37 0 3 CRESCENT HL VAN BUREN PETER 101 212,900 213,400 0 500
28 36 10 4 CRESCENT HL MORTON OLGA LE 101 172,300 169,200 -0.02 -3,100
28 82 9 6 CRESCENT HL ARCAND DENISE M 101 175,600 175,700 0 100
28 54 20 9 CRESCENT HL BODE ROBERT H  L 101 169,900 168,400 -0.01 -1,500
28 83 8 10 CRESCENT HL WELLS FARGO BANK 101 205,500 204,100 -0.01 -1,400
28 53 0 11 CRESCENT HL ABEL PETER D 101 167,000 167,800 0 800
28 84 7 14 CRESCENT HL GOODREAU ALLEN F 101 186,400 186,500 0 100
28 52 11 15 CRESCENT HL PRAGER STAN L 101 189,800 188,700 -0.01 -1,100
28 85 6 18 CRESCENT HL TONGUE SCOTT E 101 193,300 191,300 -0.01 -2,000
28 51 12 19 CRESCENT HL MATTE JOHN A 101 176,100 173,400 -0.02 -2,700
28 50 13 21 CRESCENT HL RACINE KATHLEEN 101 203,200 196,300 -0.03 -6,900
28 86 5 22 CRESCENT HL PATERWIC STEPHEN 101 187,600 185,700 -0.01 -1,900
28 87 4 24 CRESCENT HL DEMARCHE JOHN 101 230,400 228,700 -0.01 -1,700
28 49 14 25 CRESCENT HL SCHNEIDER MALCOL 101 181,900 181,100 0 -800
28 88 3 28 CRESCENT HL VIGNEAULT NORMAN 101 185,800 184,700 -0.01 -1,100
28 48 15 29 CRESCENT HL RALPH WAYNE T 101 185,300 182,900 -0.01 -2,400
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57 17 27 5 CRESTVIEW RD AVEYARD LOUIS A 101 518,400 519,900 0 1,500
57 24 20 6 CRESTVIEW RD DUONG CHIEN T 101 581,600 585,800 0.01 4,200
57 23 21 14 CRESTVIEW RD SEABURY LELAND B 101 505,300 502,100 -0.01 -3,200
57 18 26 15 CRESTVIEW RD CARON PAUL E 101 538,200 557,100 0.04 18,900
57 22 22 24 CRESTVIEW RD COWIESON DOUGLAS 101 459,500 454,900 -0.01 -4,600
57 19 25 25 CRESTVIEW RD FIALLO VIRIATO M 101 484,600 467,300 -0.04 -17,300
57 21 23 32 CRESTVIEW RD PALACIOS GUSTAVO 101 493,600 489,200 -0.01 -4,400
57 20 24 33 CRESTVIEW RD WHITE JAMES A 101 485,400 480,900 -0.01 -4,500
61 58 28 11 CROSS MEADOW RD METZIDAKIS JOHN 101 345,200 332,300 -0.04 -12,900
61 52 42 12 CROSS MEADOW RD KRAVITZ STEVEN N 101 399,800 392,000 -0.02 -7,800
61 57 27 19 CROSS MEADOW RD GRUDGEN MARTIN J 101 368,300 363,200 -0.01 -5,100
61 53 41 20 CROSS MEADOW RD GALLANT CYNTHIA 101 376,800 390,000 0.04 13,200
61 56 26 25 CROSS MEADOW RD FERRERO DANIEL J 101 333,500 338,600 0.02 5,100
61 54 40 26 CROSS MEADOW RD COOPEE THOMAS L 101 371,400 377,500 0.02 6,100
61 55 39 34 CROSS MEADOW RD MCKEE ROBERT P 101 400,700 400,000 0 -700
62 15C 25 35 CROSS MEADOW RD HARJU WILLIAM W 101 418,200 406,400 -0.03 -11,800
62 15A 38 40 CROSS MEADOW RD KNIHNICKI ROBERT 101 351,300 349,900 0 -1,400
14A 19 1 11 DALE ST HORRIGAN JOHN T 101 283,600 272,800 -0.04 -10,800
14A 21 75 12 DALE ST LAVELLI DEBORA A 101 270,000 278,800 0.03 8,800
14A 20 2 15 DALE ST COUNTRYWIDE HOME 101 299,600 302,000 0.01 2,400
31 26 0 DARTMOUTH LN DAVIS JOHN H + S 132 26,400 21,000 -0.2 -5,400
31 18 8 5 DARTMOUTH LN SMITH JAMES M 101 477,800 477,600 0 -200
31 30 10 14 DARTMOUTH LN ESKANDER EMAD HE 101 509,100 506,700 0 -2,400
31 19 9 15 DARTMOUTH LN BONASONI CLAIRE 101 450,000 461,400 0.03 11,400
31 20 11R 25 DARTMOUTH LN PALMER J SCOTT 101 559,700 550,800 -0.02 -8,900
31 29 12 28 DARTMOUTH LN FITZGERALD KERIS 101 459,900 457,800 0 -2,100
31 28 14 36 DARTMOUTH LN TUROWSKY JOHN M 101 444,000 433,700 -0.02 -10,300
31 21 13 37 DARTMOUTH LN FRANCOEUR ROBERT 101 477,000 487,900 0.02 10,900
31 27 16 44 DARTMOUTH LN CLAY JEFFREY W 101 449,200 446,400 -0.01 -2,800
31 22 15 49 DARTMOUTH LN FIORE WILLIAM M 101 425,800 419,200 -0.02 -6,600
31 23 17 57 DARTMOUTH LN MAGIERA CHRISTOP 101 459,100 458,100 0 -1,000
31 24 19 67 DARTMOUTH LN DESAI BHARAT I 101 473,700 476,000 0 2,300
31 25 18 68 DARTMOUTH LN OLIVER ERNEST F 101 497,100 494,000 -0.01 -3,100
32 48 20 78 DARTMOUTH LN GONCALVES AMARO 101 552,700 548,500 -0.01 -4,200
32 49 21 79 DARTMOUTH LN CARNEVALE SANDRA 101 498,400 501,400 0.01 3,000
35 12 C 4 DAWES ST GRAZIANO CHRISTO 101 303,500 309,100 0.02 5,600
34 1 F 8 DAWES ST PETERSON VIRGINI 101 216,800 197,600 -0.09 -19,200
34 3 B 9 DAWES ST WILLARD EDWIN J 101 143,800 145,700 0.01 1,900
34 2 0 11 DAWES ST GAGNE ROBERT A 101 201,200 198,300 -0.01 -2,900
34 126 E 36 DAWES ST TAVELLA JOSEPH S 101 371,300 370,900 0 -400
34 105 20A 44 DAWES ST FIDALGO DAVID A 101 306,900 299,200 -0.03 -7,700
34 106 21B 45 DAWES ST KEET BETH A 101 274,600 269,200 -0.02 -5,400
34 104 19A 50 DAWES ST CABOT DONNA M 101 274,200 281,300 0.03 7,100
34 107 21A 51 DAWES ST KING ANTHONY R 101 297,200 294,100 -0.01 -3,100
34 103 18A 58 DAWES ST GAGNON ANTHONY E 101 283,000 275,200 -0.03 -7,800
34 102 17A 64 DAWES ST MILES KEVIN G 101 315,700 316,300 0 600
34 101 16A 72 DAWES ST HUCKINS PAUL E 101 266,800 262,100 -0.02 -4,700
34 24 0 76 DAWES ST TOWN OF EAST LON 936 14,400 17,700 0.23 3,300
34 100 15A 80 DAWES ST SONGINI MARIE E 101 265,800 257,900 -0.03 -7,900
24 67 1 DAY AV TAFT WILLIAM H J 132 10,300 7,700 -0.25 -2,600
25 91 2 1 DAY AV DOW CHRISTOPHER 101 197,300 194,800 -0.01 -2,500
25 80 1 2 DAY AV MARTIN SCOTT J 101 207,700 201,600 -0.03 -6,100
25 81 3 4 DAY AV CHAMPAGNE DENNIS 101 244,500 241,100 -0.01 -3,400
25 90 4 5 DAY AV TEMPLEMAN JON E 101 177,400 177,000 0 -400
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25 89 6 7 DAY AV PERRY WAYNE E 101 167,000 162,000 -0.03 -5,000
25 82 5 8 DAY AV KANTANY JAMES G 101 169,200 165,200 -0.02 -4,000
25 83 7 10 DAY AV HURLEY RITA M 101 170,500 168,900 -0.01 -1,600
25 88 8 11 DAY AV FLYNN DANIEL G 101 177,400 172,600 -0.03 -4,800
25 87 10 13 DAY AV VEGA HENRY A 101 186,600 187,800 0.01 1,200
25 84 9 14 DAY AV BLAKE JENNIFER J 101 192,800 188,500 -0.02 -4,300
25 85 11 16 DAY AV MASERATI AUGUST 101 180,200 177,400 -0.02 -2,800
25 86 12 17 DAY AV BYRNE MARGARET C 101 188,900 190,800 0.01 1,900
24 86 14 19 DAY AV HOBAICA ELIZABET 101 181,400 174,100 -0.04 -7,300
24 87 15 22 DAY AV GAMACHE DONALD E 101 185,900 186,400 0 500
24 85 16 23 DAY AV DUCHARME DENNIS 101 196,300 189,700 -0.03 -6,600
24 84 18 27 DAY AV FOUCHER PATRICIA 101 179,700 184,600 0.03 4,900
24 88 19 28 DAY AV MORIN ALICE M 101 190,200 194,600 0.02 4,400
24 83 20 29 DAY AV INGALLS JULIE M 101 172,400 172,300 0 -100
24 82 22 31 DAY AV DESIMONE NANCY 101 189,800 191,100 0.01 1,300
24 89 21 32 DAY AV DOWNIE DANIEL J 101 216,500 218,000 0.01 1,500
24 90 23 34 DAY AV RUSSELL CHARLES 101 145,900 147,600 0.01 1,700
24 81 24 35 DAY AV 35 DAY AVENUE LL 101 199,400 196,700 -0.01 -2,700
24 91 27 38 DAY AV ULRICK LANCE R 101 200,500 194,400 -0.03 -6,100
24 80 26 39 DAY AV KROLL RICHARD A 101 175,000 173,000 -0.01 -2,000
24 92 25 42 DAY AV ANDERSON RICHARD 101 161,600 164,400 0.02 2,800
24 93 18 60 DAY AV SZYMKO JOHN + AR 101 194,100 192,200 -0.01 -1,900
24 94 19 70 DAY AV NADEAU JOSEPH A 101 200,800 198,600 -0.01 -2,200
24 79 30 75 DAY AV JODOIN GENE J TR 101 187,000 186,400 0 -600
24 95 20 76 DAY AV SHEETS RENA M LI 101 180,000 179,800 0 -200
24 96 21 80 DAY AV CENTER FOR HUMAN 959R 231,200 244,700 0.06 13,500
24 97 22 82 DAY AV BUI KEVIN K 101 183,400 187,600 0.02 4,200
24 98 23 88 DAY AV HENDERSON NEIL T 101 233,100 238,900 0.02 5,800
24 78 32 89 DAY AV THORPE JAMES A 101 170,500 177,700 0.04 7,200
24 99 24 92 DAY AV CIAVOLA ALBERT J 101 170,100 167,100 -0.02 -3,000
24 77 34 97 DAY AV KANE RONALD E + 101 174,000 176,000 0.01 2,000
24 100 25 98 DAY AV DEL PADRE NINO 101 202,200 204,800 0.01 2,600
24 76 36 103 DAY AV CHAPIN SUSAN L 101 167,400 168,200 0 800
24 75 38 111 DAY AV GOODWIN JAMES 101 192,000 190,700 -0.01 -1,300
24 74 40 115 DAY AV STELLATO CHARLES 101 214,500 219,500 0.02 5,000
12A 19 73 DEARBORN ST DUCHESNE ERIN N 132 10,300 7,700 -0.25 -2,600
12A 9 111 DEARBORN ST ROSATI ESTHER F 130 80,600 78,100 -0.03 -2,500
24 170 0 DEARBORN ST CARABETTA ROCCO 132 11,500 8,400 -0.27 -3,100
24 164 4A DEARBORN ST CARABETTA ROCCO 132 10,400 7,800 -0.25 -2,600
23 75 3A DEARBORN ST WHEELER JEAN L H 132 10,700 8,000 -0.25 -2,700
12A 26 58 3 DEARBORN ST RUGGLES RUSSELL 101 164,600 166,100 0.01 1,500
12A 25 60 7 DEARBORN ST NOONAN EDWARD T 101 191,100 195,700 0.02 4,600
12A 24 62 11 DEARBORN ST BREWER WALTER E 101 169,700 168,300 -0.01 -1,400
12A 23 65 21 DEARBORN ST HELGOE FETT CATH 101 149,900 157,100 0.05 7,200
12A 22 67 25 DEARBORN ST SULLIVAN DIANNA 101 169,800 162,300 -0.04 -7,500
12A 1 P 30 DEARBORN ST OSTROWSKY PHYLLI 101 264,200 262,400 -0.01 -1,800
12A 20 71 39 DEARBORN ST DUCHESNE ERIN N 101 174,800 177,900 0.02 3,100
12A 18 A 47 DEARBORN ST BARUFALDI RONNIE 101 159,500 162,700 0.02 3,200
12A 14 B 54 DEARBORN ST BOCCHINO ALFRED 101 209,200 212,100 0.01 2,900
12A 17 B 55 DEARBORN ST COTE DENNIS P 101 157,500 159,400 0.01 1,900
12A 16 A 58 DEARBORN ST GIGUERE JAMES A 101 209,300 216,300 0.03 7,000
24 49 60 64 DEARBORN ST PAIGE STEVEN RIC 101 241,100 239,000 -0.01 -2,100
24 48 0 79 DEARBORN ST MERRIAM JOANNE A 101 200,500 203,900 0.02 3,400
24 51 56 80 DEARBORN ST SETTEMBRE SERGIO 101 176,900 171,900 -0.03 -5,000
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24 47 0 81 DEARBORN ST PALMER JAMES H 101 209,000 219,100 0.05 10,100
24 52 54 84 DEARBORN ST MARAFIOTI DINO A 101 168,000 172,700 0.03 4,700
24 41 0 87 DEARBORN ST HRDLICKA BETTY 101 227,400 227,600 0 200
24 53 52 90 DEARBORN ST TRUEMAN GARY B 101 156,500 157,600 0.01 1,100
24 46 29 95 DEARBORN ST HEARN LEE E + EV 101 204,900 209,000 0.02 4,100
24 54 50 96 DEARBORN ST FRADET WILLIAM L 101 177,400 174,600 -0.02 -2,800
24 55 48 100 DEARBORN ST BISHOP ROBERT H 101 183,100 180,900 -0.01 -2,200
24 45 28 101 DEARBORN ST MORIARTY DONALD 101 219,500 225,600 0.03 6,100
24 56 46 106 DEARBORN ST CHISTOLINI JOSEP 101 181,900 182,400 0 500
24 57 44 112 DEARBORN ST COX THERESA A 101 186,200 187,500 0.01 1,300
24 60 7 119 DEARBORN ST MIRISOLA TABITHA 101 193,900 190,600 -0.02 -3,300
24 59 8 120 DEARBORN ST DECARO SALVATORE 101 198,100 203,900 0.03 5,800
24 169 1 125 DEARBORN ST DICKSON JOHN M 101 315,200 311,400 -0.01 -3,800
24 168 2 129 DEARBORN ST CORL HEATHER J 101 289,800 289,800 0 0
1 9 0 23 DECELLES AV KELLY FRADET LUM 101 161,800 144,300 -0.11 -17,500
1 8 0 25 DECELLES AV KELLY FRADET LUM 31 297,700 272,000 -0.09 -25,700
22 10 7 DEER PARK DR DEER PARK ASSOCI 440 168,200 162,700 -0.03 -5,500
11 3 3A DEER PARK DR GRAHAM STEVEN L 440 238,800 233,800 -0.02 -5,000
11 4 A DEER PARK DR TOWN OF EAST LON 930 888,700 1,098,700 0.24 210,000
11 2 2B DEER PARK DR WESTMASS AREA DE 997 176,200 170,900 -0.03 -5,300
11 6 4A DEER PARK DR WESTMASS AREA DE 997 320,200 316,800 -0.01 -3,400
11 7 0 DEER PARK DR BOSTON AND  MAIN 997 68,700 65,300 -0.05 -3,400
22 9 0 DEER PARK DR DEER PARK BUSINE 996 0 0 0 0
22 9 14 14 DEER PARK DR DEER PARK  ASSOC 343 290,000 291,200 0 1,200
22 9 16 16 DEER PARK DR DEER PARK ASSOCI 343 280,300 279,000 0 -1,300
22 9 18 18 DEER PARK DR GENESYS REALTY L 343 276,700 274,400 -0.01 -2,300
22 9 20A 20A DEER PARK DR GENESYS REALTY L 343 196,700 194,700 -0.01 -2,000
22 9 20B 20B DEER PARK DR GENESYS REALTY L 343 163,100 165,000 0.01 1,900
22 7 4 21 DEER PARK DR FIDDLERS POINT L 401 1,565,500 1,525,400 -0.03 -40,100
22 9 22 22 DEER PARK DR GROUP FOUR TRANS 343 336,200 340,900 0.01 4,700
22 9 24 24 DEER PARK DR C H 24  LLC 343 285,900 289,100 0.01 3,200
22 9 26 26 DEER PARK DR KATCON REALTY LL 343 271,800 281,200 0.03 9,400
22 9 28 28 DEER PARK DR LAWRENCE ALICE L 343 176,000 172,300 -0.02 -3,700
21 10 3A 45 DEER PARK DR GB REAL ESTATE L 400 260,300 349,700 0.34 89,400
21 11 8 55 DEER PARK DR B M D REAL ESTAT 402 944,300 862,100 -0.09 -82,200
21 29 2A 65 DEER PARK DR RAKER REALTY LLC 401 911,800 903,100 -0.01 -8,700
11 5 5 82 DEER PARK DR 2D IMMOBILIEN GM 400 5,329,800 5,312,900 0 -16,900
67 25 9 15 DEER RUN TR SHEETS KATHLEEN 101 418,100 419,100 0 1,000
67 17 1 18 DEER RUN TR RUEL CHRISTINA E 101 443,100 436,500 -0.01 -6,600
67 26 10 23 DEER RUN TR WITWER GLEN C 101 462,400 447,500 -0.03 -14,900
67 18 2 26 DEER RUN TR SAULNIER CHRISTI 101 422,000 418,000 -0.01 -4,000
67 19 3 32 DEER RUN TR SWIENTON JOHN P 101 455,800 447,200 -0.02 -8,600
67 20 4 38 DEER RUN TR LEVESQUE NORMAN 101 416,000 419,100 0.01 3,100
67 21 5 44 DEER RUN TR WYCHOWSKI ADAM G 101 484,700 476,000 -0.02 -8,700
67 27 11 45 DEER RUN TR WHITE WILLIAM E 101 426,200 419,300 -0.02 -6,900
67 22 6R 46 DEER RUN TR RICHARD CHARLES 130 145,700 138,900 -0.05 -6,800
67 23 7R 56 DEER RUN TR RICHARD CHARLES 101 433,000 430,600 -0.01 -2,400
67 24 8 62 DEER RUN TR EDDY CHRISTOPHER 101 421,800 412,700 -0.02 -9,100
70 42 37 8 DEERFOOT DR MICHAELIAN RICHA 101 287,600 282,200 -0.02 -5,400
71 53 50 15 DEERFOOT DR TOLLIS ALEXANDER 101 280,600 277,000 -0.01 -3,600
71 24 38 16 DEERFOOT DR HAMILTON CHRISTI 101 282,400 277,800 -0.02 -4,600
71 25 39 24 DEERFOOT DR LAVALLEE ROD J 101 286,800 279,700 -0.02 -7,100
71 54 49 27 DEERFOOT DR CHU SHUI WANG 101 270,900 267,700 -0.01 -3,200
71 26 40 32 DEERFOOT DR MORIARTY MICHAEL 101 240,000 238,100 -0.01 -1,900
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71 62 48 37 DEERFOOT DR MCGOWAN MICHAEL 101 231,200 230,000 -0.01 -1,200
71 27 41 40 DEERFOOT DR LUCE KENNETH R 101 246,100 242,400 -0.02 -3,700
71 61 47 47 DEERFOOT DR MORAN EDWARD W 101 267,500 258,500 -0.03 -9,000
71 28 42 48 DEERFOOT DR BOURGET ANGELA C 101 274,100 276,600 0.01 2,500
71 60 46 55 DEERFOOT DR BERTIER JAMES J 101 274,200 274,300 0 100
71 29 43 56 DEERFOOT DR PIPONIDIS JOHN G 101 260,100 254,300 -0.02 -5,800
38A 24A C REAR DELL ST BOVDYR IGOR 132 8,600 4,200 -0.51 -4,400
38A 25A B DELL ST DESOUSA JOHN A 132 8,200 3,900 -0.52 -4,300
38A 26 62 DELL ST BOVDYR IGOR + RO 132 4,000 1,900 -0.53 -2,100
38A 32 77 DELL ST ZAMPICENI FRANCE 132 10,300 7,700 -0.25 -2,600
38A 33A 81 3 DELL ST ZAMPICENI ANTHON 101 139,700 141,300 0.01 1,600
38A 33 79 7 DELL ST ZAMPICENI ANTHON 101 137,100 140,800 0.03 3,700
38A 35 89 11 DELL ST MASCARO RONALD 101 235,700 235,800 0 100
38A 36 95 15 DELL ST MASCARO RONALD 101 231,100 230,300 0 -800
38A 24 54 18 DELL ST DESOUSA JOHN A 101 176,900 194,700 0.1 17,800
38A 25 58 24 DELL ST BOVDYR IGOR 101 200,100 201,800 0.01 1,700
38A 27 63 32 DELL ST BOVDYR IGOR 132 8,000 3,900 -0.51 -4,100
10 1 0 DENSLOW RD QUINNEHTUK COMPA 441 174,800 158,400 -0.09 -16,400
10 7 0 DENSLOW RD DENSLOW ROAD INV 440 280,700 274,900 -0.02 -5,800
20 4 0 DENSLOW RD HASBRO INC 392V 90,100 80,600 -0.11 -9,500
10 12 2 DENSLOW RD ELFMAN RICHARD G 440 125,900 119,200 -0.05 -6,700
21 5A 2 1 DENSLOW RD BAY PATH COLLEGE 942 316,800 2,798,700 7.83 2,481,900
21 5 0 51 DENSLOW RD CASUL LTD 400 3,855,300 3,584,000 -0.07 -271,300
10 8 0 80 DENSLOW RD MAYBURY THOMAS J 340 1,084,900 1,111,000 0.02 26,100
10 4 0 84 DENSLOW RD TOWN OF EAST LON 931V 275,700 279,300 0.01 3,600
10 15 1 90 DENSLOW RD JSTW LIMITED PAR 401 1,945,300 1,899,300 -0.02 -46,000
10 5 0 101 DENSLOW RD OSTERMAN PROPANE 428 464,800 452,500 -0.03 -12,300
10 11 5 135 DENSLOW RD CZUPRYNA CHESTER 310 976,100 939,600 -0.04 -36,500
10 16 2 136 DENSLOW RD GLAZ REALTY LLC 401 1,342,700 1,257,000 -0.06 -85,700
10 17 3R 152 DENSLOW RD JWW REALTY LLC 401 1,013,500 997,300 -0.02 -16,200
10 14 3 159 DENSLOW RD LOWER PIONEER VA 957 541,500 528,800 -0.02 -12,700
10 19 4 168 DENSLOW RD MTJ REALTY LLC 340 1,137,400 1,163,400 0.02 26,000
10 6 0 175 DENSLOW RD DENSLOW ROAD INV 440 1,474,700 1,482,000 0 7,300
10 2 1 180 DENSLOW RD #1 MCCOY PATRICK J 343 94,200 96,300 0.02 2,100
10 2 2 180 DENSLOW RD #2 DIGIACOMO ENZO V 343 94,100 96,200 0.02 2,100
10 2 3 180 DENSLOW RD #3 KARTOM LLC 343 112,000 113,300 0.01 1,300
10 2 4 180 DENSLOW RD #4 ERNST LAURIE 343 104,100 106,200 0.02 2,100
10 2 5 180 DENSLOW RD #5 CALCASOLA ROBERT 343 140,800 141,700 0.01 900
10 2 6 180 DENSLOW RD #6 SCHWABE PAUL W I 343 138,900 138,400 0 -500
10 2 7 180 DENSLOW RD #7 FREED LARRY A +R 343 137,400 137,400 0 0
10 2 8 180 DENSLOW RD #8 GHOST PINES LLC 343 149,700 150,900 0.01 1,200
10 2 0 180 DENSLOW RD DENSLOW PARK OFF 996 0 0 0 0
42 50 10R 11 DEVONSHIRE TR KHAN DAWOOD FIRA 106V 172,800 164,000 -0.05 -8,800
43 46 1 20 DEVONSHIRE TR HARRINGTON ANN M 101 438,300 432,800 -0.01 -5,500
31 13 9R 25 DEVONSHIRE TR KHAN FIRYAL 101 803,700 775,500 -0.04 -28,200
43 47 2 30 DEVONSHIRE TR SANTANIELLO EDWA 101 582,800 584,100 0 1,300
32 47 3 36 DEVONSHIRE TR WILDFONG VAUGHN 101 682,400 655,800 -0.04 -26,600
31 12 8R 45 DEVONSHIRE TR LEWIS GERALD F 101 524,700 500,700 -0.05 -24,000
31 32 4R1 49 DEVONSHIRE TR QUINN PAUL J 101 506,600 496,500 -0.02 -10,100
31 8 4 50 DEVONSHIRE TR HOFFMAN H BRADFO 101 521,900 501,500 -0.04 -20,400
31 11 7AR 55 DEVONSHIRE TR BROWN WILLIAM A 101 437,700 441,500 0.01 3,800
31 10 6A 61 DEVONSHIRE TR BROWN WILLIAM A 130 170,900 162,100 -0.05 -8,800
31 9 5 64 DEVONSHIRE TR HOFFMAN HARVEY B 130 102,200 97,000 -0.05 -5,200
15B 26 A 4 DEWEY AV DESANTIS PASQUAL 101 166,400 168,900 0.02 2,500
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15B 17 A-1 7 DEWEY AV LAVOIE TRACY A 101 165,300 164,700 0 -600
15B 34 70 10 DEWEY AV SHAW BRIAN 101 152,700 154,700 0.01 2,000
15B 35 86 14 DEWEY AV BEATY JONATHAN C 101 135,500 142,200 0.05 6,700
15B 15 B-1 21 DEWEY AV RUTHERFORD LEEDS 101 142,900 140,300 -0.02 -2,600
15B 38 81 24 DEWEY AV HANSON TYNA S TR 101 146,000 147,700 0.01 1,700
15B 14 10 27 DEWEY AV AUGHERTON DEBORA 101 133,900 133,500 0 -400
3A 14 649 DONALD AV TOWN OF EAST LON 936 10,300 6,700 -0.35 -3,600
3B 29 671 DONALD AV SCHOENFELDT BARB 132 6,200 4,600 -0.26 -1,600
3B 40 618 DONALD AV VECCHIARELLI EVE 130 83,600 81,100 -0.03 -2,500
3B 94 B DONALD AV VECCHIARELLI FRA 132 8,400 4,000 -0.52 -4,400
3B 95 683 DONALD AV VECCHIARELLI FRA 132 8,900 4,300 -0.52 -4,600
3B 96 675 DONALD AV VECCHIARELLI FRA 132 8,600 4,300 -0.5 -4,300
4A 4 603 DONALD AV TORCIA MICHAEL 132 8,000 3,900 -0.51 -4,100
3A 45 640 16 DONALD AV GARDEN PARK LLC 101 173,100 174,200 0.01 1,100
3B 35 653 21 DONALD AV LANGFORD BARBARA 101 160,500 162,700 0.01 2,200
3B 36 637 22 DONALD AV MONTEFUSCO GIOVA 101 175,100 181,400 0.04 6,300
3B 34 656 27 DONALD AV HUBBARD ALAN C 101 212,100 218,800 0.03 6,700
3B 37 633 30 DONALD AV FORTIN WILLIAM K 101 157,500 157,200 0 -300
3B 33 659 31 DONALD AV GAUDET TODD R 101 184,200 183,800 0 -400
3B 38 629 38 DONALD AV DISA ANTHONY J 101 223,100 226,100 0.01 3,000
3B 32 662 39 DONALD AV SCULLY MICHAEL A 101 142,400 143,700 0.01 1,300
3B 31 666 45 DONALD AV MOLINARI ROCCO A 101 196,200 202,800 0.03 6,600
3B 39 624 46 DONALD AV DENVER JAMES H J 101 238,000 242,600 0.02 4,600
3B 30 669 51 DONALD AV SCHOENFELDT BARB 101 159,800 162,000 0.01 2,200
3B 28 672 57 DONALD AV MYERS DANIEL R 101 233,200 228,300 -0.02 -4,900
16 147 1 1 DONAMOR LN OCONNOR ELIZABET 101 188,800 183,900 -0.03 -4,900
16 148 26 4 DONAMOR LN MCBRIDE WILLIAM 101 192,300 186,100 -0.03 -6,200
16 146 2 5 DONAMOR LN OSBOURNE JENNIFE 101 170,000 169,300 0 -700
16 145 3 9 DONAMOR LN COLLINS TODD 101 204,400 205,200 0 800
16 149 25 10 DONAMOR LN OSINSKI MARY JOA 101 170,200 168,200 -0.01 -2,000
16 144 4 11 DONAMOR LN SMITH MICHAEL D 101 160,600 161,400 0 800
16 143 5 15 DONAMOR LN DARSIGNY LEO P 101 183,800 183,200 0 -600
16 142 6 17 DONAMOR LN PFABE HUBERT W 101 211,300 209,200 -0.01 -2,100
16 150 24 18 DONAMOR LN FAZIO DANIEL J 101 225,900 265,000 0.17 39,100
16 141 7 21 DONAMOR LN CLOUGH CARABETTA 101 242,700 246,400 0.02 3,700
16 151 23 24 DONAMOR LN SCIBELLI WILLIAM 101 187,800 187,500 0 -300
16 166 8 27 DONAMOR LN GALLUP DAVID G 101 178,500 175,900 -0.01 -2,600
16 152 22 28 DONAMOR LN ROBINSON JEFFREY 101 210,000 203,300 -0.03 -6,700
16 165 9 31 DONAMOR LN WERTHEIM BENJAMI 101 190,200 192,100 0.01 1,900
16 153 21 32 DONAMOR LN KERBEL CHRISTOPH 101 192,400 187,700 -0.02 -4,700
16 164 10 35 DONAMOR LN CROUSE KEVIN A 101 174,000 176,500 0.01 2,500
16 154 20 36 DONAMOR LN ZEHLAOUI ANTOUN 101 229,900 231,000 0 1,100
16 155 19 38 DONAMOR LN FANCY ANNE 101 185,900 182,400 -0.02 -3,500
16 163 11 39 DONAMOR LN LYNCH RAYMOND F 101 182,100 183,100 0.01 1,000
16 162 12 41 DONAMOR LN HOLLAND JOHN W 101 190,600 191,700 0.01 1,100
16 156 18 42 DONAMOR LN KEINATH DONALD A 101 208,900 208,600 0 -300
16 161 13 45 DONAMOR LN FANCY PHYLLIS A 101 194,900 194,300 0 -600
16 157 17 48 DONAMOR LN MITTON PEGGY C L 101 204,000 204,800 0 800
16 160 14 49 DONAMOR LN ROMANO NORMA 101 212,400 176,400 -0.17 -36,000
16 158 16 52 DONAMOR LN SZOKA ANTHONY G 101 226,800 224,000 -0.01 -2,800
16 159 15 54 DONAMOR LN MCDONALD JASON M 101 273,200 272,200 0 -1,000
1A 76 180 DORSET ST BRETTA ROLAND P 392V 7,000 7,500 0.07 500
1A 79 188 DORSET ST PAPPELARDO JOSEP 391 3,500 3,800 0.09 300
1A 80 189 DORSET ST PAPPELARDO JOSEP 391 7,000 7,500 0.07 500
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1A 81 191 DORSET ST PAPPELARDO CORIN 132 5,900 5,300 -0.1 -600
1A 90 220 DORSET ST K F REALTY TRUST 337 131,800 134,200 0.02 2,400
1A 75 176 20 DORSET ST R + L REAL ESTAT 332 163,100 173,400 0.06 10,300
1A 77 182 32 DORSET ST BRETTA ROLAND P 101 112,100 115,700 0.03 3,600
1A 89 228 35 DORSET ST GAMSBY ANDREA D 101 148,600 155,700 0.05 7,100
1A 78 184 38 DORSET ST BLOOM ZHANNA 101 145,200 147,400 0.02 2,200
1A 88 231 39 DORSET ST RAHAIM JUDY TR 13 442,200 411,700 -0.07 -30,500
1A 82 193 54 DORSET ST PAPPELARDO CORIN 101 112,100 118,800 0.06 6,700
1A 25A 65R REAR DWIGHT RD DAIRY MART INC # 392V 1,300 1,400 0.08 100
2 29 0 DWIGHT RD ROMAN CATHOLIC B 960 1,708,100 2,491,900 0.46 783,800
3 27 29 DWIGHT RD MOSCHETTI JOHN J 132 2,900 2,600 -0.1 -300
1A 25 65 29 DWIGHT RD REGAN SONYA ANN 106V 17,000 17,200 0.01 200
1A 26 67 35 DWIGHT RD CRUZ EDWARD 106V 11,200 12,500 0.12 1,300
1A 27 68 41 DWIGHT RD MACK GEORGE B II 106V 16,100 16,200 0.01 100
1A 28 69 47 DWIGHT RD PHAM CUONG M 106V 18,400 16,500 -0.1 -1,900
1A 29 70 51 DWIGHT RD MAGNANI ESTELLE 106V 14,500 14,400 -0.01 -100
1A 30 71 55 DWIGHT RD DIBENEDETTO FRAN 106V 9,100 10,500 0.15 1,400
1A 31 72 61 DWIGHT RD WILSON STEPHANIE 106V 14,200 14,300 0.01 100
1A 8 73 71 DWIGHT RD HARPER JOHN P 106V 16,000 16,300 0.02 300
1A 9 0 75 DWIGHT RD HUYNH DUNG 106V 14,400 14,400 0 0
1A 10 75 81 DWIGHT RD LACAMERA PETER J 101 43,700 47,400 0.08 3,700
1A 11 76 85 DWIGHT RD SCHUBACH TODD W 101 96,200 115,000 0.2 18,800
1A 12 77 91 DWIGHT RD FITZGERALD DAVID 106V 12,200 11,800 -0.03 -400
1A 13 78 95 DWIGHT RD ANDERSON DONALD 106V 12,100 11,700 -0.03 -400
1A 14 79 101 DWIGHT RD JOHNSON ENOCH S 106V 7,600 8,900 0.17 1,300
1A 15 80 105 DWIGHT RD LAROCCA ANNA + A 106V 17,900 15,600 -0.13 -2,300
1A 16 81 109 DWIGHT RD RESTA ONOFRIO J 106V 12,000 11,800 -0.02 -200
2 69 44 121 DWIGHT RD ROSS KEITH A 101 81,800 84,800 0.04 3,000
2 70 41 131 DWIGHT RD COOKE JUDITH A 101 142,300 143,600 0.01 1,300
2 71 40 135 DWIGHT RD WYSOCKI CARLY 101 119,600 122,100 0.02 2,500
2 65 39 141 DWIGHT RD GOSSELIN REBECCA 101 118,900 118,200 -0.01 -700
2 64 38 147 DWIGHT RD SOJA BONNIE 101 126,300 129,300 0.02 3,000
2 63 37 153 DWIGHT RD PLANTE DARLENE E 101 146,000 151,600 0.04 5,600
2 62 36 157 DWIGHT RD BENOIT SHANNA L 101 151,100 154,600 0.02 3,500
2 61 35 161 DWIGHT RD RELIHAN KEVIN + 101 142,700 141,600 -0.01 -1,100
2 60 34 165 DWIGHT RD DIMASCOLA BRENT 101 106,800 109,900 0.03 3,100
2 59 33 171 DWIGHT RD REID BERNARD C I 101 133,900 138,500 0.03 4,600
2 58 33 175 DWIGHT RD KLISIEWICZ CECIL 101 121,500 124,200 0.02 2,700
2 57 32 185 DWIGHT RD DIMAURO DAVID T 101 148,800 156,200 0.05 7,400
2 20 2 197 DWIGHT RD WAGNER STEPHEN P 101 136,500 138,400 0.01 1,900
2 28 1 215 DWIGHT RD PROULX NORMAND J 101 179,500 178,900 0 -600
3 1 0 267 DWIGHT RD BONAVITA JUDITH 101 93,000 94,700 0.02 1,700
3 11 1 277 DWIGHT RD WILBRAHAM BUILDE 101 63,500 67,600 0.06 4,100
3 12 2 291 DWIGHT RD GOODCHILD KENT A 101 81,700 82,200 0.01 500
3 25 27 301 DWIGHT RD ABELL JOHN ERICK 101 79,400 80,400 0.01 1,000
3 26 28 307 DWIGHT RD ROSENTHAL DANIEL 101 100,200 103,000 0.03 2,800
3 38 53 329 DWIGHT RD SANTANIELLO JOHN 101 15,000 14,200 -0.05 -800
3 46 77 351 DWIGHT RD TORRES LISA M 101 79,300 82,400 0.04 3,100
3 47 79 367 DWIGHT RD MEISSNER HEIDI R 106V 7,400 7,300 -0.01 -100
3 51 94 377 DWIGHT RD BOYD CRAIG M 101 63,100 63,200 0 100
3 52 95 381 DWIGHT RD O BRIEN ROBERT M 101 105,400 105,900 0 500
3 53 1 389 DWIGHT RD PELLEGRINO CAMIL 101 132,500 134,900 0.02 2,400
3 62 10 405 DWIGHT RD MILLER KEVIN 101 134,200 137,400 0.02 3,200
3 63 11 411 DWIGHT RD CAHILL JOSEPH L 101 172,400 170,700 -0.01 -1,700
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3 64 0 423 DWIGHT RD SURRIDGE DANIEL 101 145,800 145,500 0 -300
3 65 0 433 DWIGHT RD FERRANTI JEFFREY 101 163,200 159,700 -0.02 -3,500
4 2 0 443 DWIGHT RD O LEARY LINDA A 106V 24,100 22,700 -0.06 -1,400
4 3 0 449 DWIGHT RD LANDRY CATHERINE 132 5,200 6,100 0.17 900
48 49A 17A EAST CIRCLE DR DONOVAN WILLIAM 132 12,200 9,100 -0.25 -3,100
48 56 9 7 EAST CIRCLE DR DUBILO ADAM J 101 272,000 270,700 0 -1,300
48 55 10 9 EAST CIRCLE DR SHELDON KERRY A 101 203,400 200,800 -0.01 -2,600
48 54 11 11 EAST CIRCLE DR OLEJARZ WILLIAM 101 218,600 209,300 -0.04 -9,300
48 53 12 21 EAST CIRCLE DR EDSON BEVERLY J 101 196,000 196,700 0 700
48 44 47 26 EAST CIRCLE DR ELLISON DAVID C 101 192,400 188,900 -0.02 -3,500
48 52 13 27 EAST CIRCLE DR KELLEY PATRICIA 101 245,000 244,900 0 -100
48 51 14 29 EAST CIRCLE DR WALTHER ERIN A 101 229,200 225,900 -0.01 -3,300
48 45 48 36 EAST CIRCLE DR COWLES CRAIG D 101 254,200 246,400 -0.03 -7,800
48 50 16 39 EAST CIRCLE DR WIEDERSHEIM JOHN 101 200,400 195,200 -0.03 -5,200
48 46 49 42 EAST CIRCLE DR STULGIS LEE K 101 366,400 369,800 0.01 3,400
48 49 17 45 EAST CIRCLE DR DONOVAN WILLIAM 101 269,500 271,200 0.01 1,700
48 47 51 48 EAST CIRCLE DR PASEOS DIANE E 101 218,500 217,900 0 -600
48 48 18 51 EAST CIRCLE DR STOLECKI WILLIAM 101 196,500 198,200 0.01 1,700
47 24 52 54 EAST CIRCLE DR BONAVITA LIVIO 101 222,600 230,400 0.04 7,800
47 23 19 55 EAST CIRCLE DR GOMES VALERIE A 101 195,300 201,300 0.03 6,000
47 22 20 59 EAST CIRCLE DR EDWARDS DONALD F 101 219,600 218,200 -0.01 -1,400
47 26 54 64 EAST CIRCLE DR VARHUE GREG V 101 238,300 238,500 0 200
47 21 21 65 EAST CIRCLE DR FROGAMENI VINCEN 101 176,300 174,400 -0.01 -1,900
47 20 22 67 EAST CIRCLE DR MULLIGAN TERESA 101 212,500 209,000 -0.02 -3,500
47 27 55 70 EAST CIRCLE DR REILLY THOMAS R 101 259,100 263,200 0.02 4,100
47 19 23 73 EAST CIRCLE DR SCHUHLEN KEITH 101 207,500 203,700 -0.02 -3,800
47 18 24 79 EAST CIRCLE DR ERNST PHILIP B J 101 203,700 201,000 -0.01 -2,700
47 28 57 80 EAST CIRCLE DR IMELIO JOSEPH P 101 306,300 300,900 -0.02 -5,400
47 29 58 84 EAST CIRCLE DR KIENZLER JOHN C 101 210,900 205,700 -0.02 -5,200
47 17 25 85 EAST CIRCLE DR FLORIAN DANIEL G 101 248,400 246,100 -0.01 -2,300
47 30 59 88 EAST CIRCLE DR ST JOHN JEFFREY 101 215,200 212,300 -0.01 -2,900
47 16 26 89 EAST CIRCLE DR PHELAN TIMOTHY F 101 253,700 253,200 0 -500
47 31 60 94 EAST CIRCLE DR GERRISH JOSEPH 101 219,100 216,900 -0.01 -2,200
47 15 27 95 EAST CIRCLE DR DUSENBERRY ESTHE 101 216,900 219,000 0.01 2,100
47 32 61 98 EAST CIRCLE DR KLATKA TIMOTHY N 101 227,800 232,100 0.02 4,300
47 14 28 99 EAST CIRCLE DR WILSON CYNTHIA R 101 199,600 203,000 0.02 3,400
47 13 29 105 EAST CIRCLE DR QUIMBY MARGARET 101 213,700 210,600 -0.01 -3,100
47 12 30 109 EAST CIRCLE DR ZINGER PETER 101 239,100 238,200 0 -900
48 82 51 24 EAST VILLAGE RD STONE MICHAEL A 101 290,400 286,900 -0.01 -3,500
49 34 55 31 EAST VILLAGE RD PODMORE PAUL S 101 259,400 256,900 -0.01 -2,500
48 83 48 36 EAST VILLAGE RD MERCIERI LEONARD 101 268,000 258,700 -0.03 -9,300
49 33 56 37 EAST VILLAGE RD FENN ROBERT + FL 101 286,000 284,200 -0.01 -1,800
49 32 57 43 EAST VILLAGE RD SCHOLTZ JOHN M 101 232,100 233,500 0.01 1,400
48 84 47 44 EAST VILLAGE RD WHITE JAMES T 101 273,100 273,300 0 200
49 31 58 51 EAST VILLAGE RD SULLIVAN MARGARE 101 275,400 276,500 0 1,100
48 85 46 52 EAST VILLAGE RD MORISSETTE STEVE 101 276,700 274,300 -0.01 -2,400
34 43 59 7 EDGEWOOD DR LYALL SANDRA 101 165,700 164,800 -0.01 -900
46 18 22 8 EDGEWOOD DR MARTIN HUGH K JR 101 160,100 167,700 0.05 7,600
46 19 23 10 EDGEWOOD DR TORO KAREN M 101 158,700 161,000 0.01 2,300
34 42 58 15 EDGEWOOD DR RAGUSA RAYMOND P 101 151,100 152,100 0.01 1,000
46 12 24 18 EDGEWOOD DR GOODWIN BRADLEY 101 169,700 173,400 0.02 3,700
16 138 0 8 EDMUND ST ERNST PHILIP B J 101 214,300 215,800 0.01 1,500
16 120 0 11 EDMUND ST BLACK ROBERT A 101 192,700 190,800 -0.01 -1,900
16 139 4 14 EDMUND ST YEAGER ELIZ 101 148,600 154,700 0.04 6,100
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16 119 0 15 EDMUND ST BRESSEM DAVID 101 176,500 174,100 -0.01 -2,400
16 168 6 18 EDMUND ST GARVEY LAWRENCE 101 204,600 201,300 -0.02 -3,300
16 169 8 22 EDMUND ST SHAPRAS LINDA P 101 168,500 170,200 0.01 1,700
16 118 1R 25 EDMUND ST MURPHY TIMOTHY J 101 191,000 187,200 -0.02 -3,800
16 170 10 28 EDMUND ST SIBLEY JOYCE ANN 101 133,400 133,900 0 500
16 118A 2R 29 EDMUND ST VARELA ORESTE 101 301,600 300,800 0 -800
16 117 B 33 EDMUND ST GUYER CHRISTOPHE 101 210,200 223,600 0.06 13,400
16 171 0 36 EDMUND ST FALK JEAN A LIFE 101 191,100 195,200 0.02 4,100
16 172 0 40 EDMUND ST WOOD LAWRENCE A 101 210,800 206,600 -0.02 -4,200
16 116 B 41 EDMUND ST FALCONE FRANK M 101 193,100 190,100 -0.02 -3,000
16 173 0 44 EDMUND ST SEVERIN HUBERT J 101 167,600 172,400 0.03 4,800
16 115 A 45 EDMUND ST BROWN ROKOSZ KAT 101 181,300 179,800 -0.01 -1,500
16 174 0 48 EDMUND ST TURNBERG JAMES M 101 168,000 167,700 0 -300
16 114 0 49 EDMUND ST PASCHETTO LILLIA 101 186,000 182,600 -0.02 -3,400
16 175 1 50 EDMUND ST BERNARD ARNOLD H 101 176,900 177,700 0 800
16 113 4 53 EDMUND ST KRUPKA ERIC A 101 191,700 191,500 0 -200
16 112 3 57 EDMUND ST LETOURNEAU JAMES 101 167,800 169,000 0.01 1,200
16 176 3 58 EDMUND ST ANKIEWICZ MITCHE 101 193,100 196,600 0.02 3,500
16 90 6 64 EDMUND ST KERVICK KEVIN J 101 198,500 195,700 -0.01 -2,800
16 95 35 71 EDMUND ST O CONNOR PATRICK 101 185,200 180,700 -0.02 -4,500
16 93 37 73 EDMUND ST QUAGLIATO ANTHON 101 170,200 166,700 -0.02 -3,500
16 91 0 74 EDMUND ST REYNOLDS JEAN C 101 187,400 186,000 -0.01 -1,400
15 78 38 80 EDMUND ST DIMICHELE ANTONI 101 165,100 169,300 0.03 4,200
15 81 41 87 EDMUND ST DUNAJ STEPHANIE 101 180,800 177,400 -0.02 -3,400
15 79 A 95 EDMUND ST ORLOV ANDREY 101 173,500 176,000 0.01 2,500
15 37 3 96 EDMUND ST DANALIS MARK J 104 253,300 256,200 0.01 2,900
77 36 23 9 EDWILL RD STENTA RALPH J J 101 208,800 207,500 -0.01 -1,300
77 31 28 12 EDWILL RD ANDERSON MELVILL 101 239,500 233,200 -0.03 -6,300
77 32 27 18 EDWILL RD HARRINGTON MICHA 101 222,500 218,600 -0.02 -3,900
77 35 24 19 EDWILL RD ROFFE ARVI 101 234,100 234,600 0 500
77 34 25 23 EDWILL RD ZUMBRUSKI PATRIC 101 228,400 223,300 -0.02 -5,100
77 33 26 26 EDWILL RD LEONARDO PATRICK 101 264,900 263,400 -0.01 -1,500
77 23A B 30 EDWILL RD VONA PAUL A 101 267,000 287,200 0.08 20,200
25 33A 36 ELIZABETH ST JOHNSON CHARLOTT 130 85,100 82,500 -0.03 -2,600
25 34A 39A 7 ELIZABETH ST MC GOWAN THOMAS 101 217,800 218,700 0 900
25 30 31 12 ELIZABETH ST RASID ERICH W 101 172,900 168,000 -0.03 -4,900
25 31 29 16 ELIZABETH ST LEAHY MICHAEL F 101 151,300 149,800 -0.01 -1,500
25 33 38 17 ELIZABETH ST JOHNSON CHARLOTT 101 219,900 222,800 0.01 2,900
25 32 34 21 ELIZABETH ST SPRING STEPHEN G 101 196,900 198,400 0.01 1,500
23 16A 0 REAR ELM ST TOWN OF EAST LON 930 54,500 51,900 -0.05 -2,600
25 123 0 REAR ELM ST CASE GLENN A 132 7,300 3,600 -0.51 -3,700
34 82 60 REAR ELM ST SECRETARY OF HOU 132 2,500 1,200 -0.52 -1,300
34 83 59 REAR ELM ST MANCINONE ANTHON 132 4,800 2,300 -0.52 -2,500
34 84 58 REAR ELM ST DEAN NICOLE E 132 1,900 900 -0.53 -1,000
34 85 57 REAR ELM ST NEGRON LUIS A 132 8,000 3,800 -0.53 -4,200
34 86 56 REAR ELM ST SARAGE MICHAEL J 132 8,200 4,000 -0.51 -4,200
34 87 52 REAR ELM ST SPRING MEADOW AS 132 12,200 7,500 -0.39 -4,700
26 81 28 ELM ST WIDMER RONALD R 130 74,000 71,700 -0.03 -2,300
34 80 0 ELM ST MORTON ROBB D 132 10,400 7,600 -0.27 -2,800
35 17A B ELM ST VISCONTI FAITH B 130 109,700 107,200 -0.02 -2,500
35 19 4 ELM ST MARTINELLI MATTH 130 84,900 82,400 -0.03 -2,500
35 23 B ELM ST TOWN OF EAST LON 932 797,900 840,100 0.05 42,200
35 24 0 ELM ST GRAZIANO CHRISTO 719V 16,118 16,120 0 2
26 74A 0 ELM ST TOWN OF EAST LON 930 10,000 10,000 0 0
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26 175 2 ELM ST SKELTON VERNA L 130 94,100 91,600 -0.03 -2,500
27 40 1 21 ELM ST SMIDY MARITZA 101 319,300 322,900 0.01 3,600
26 131 0 22 ELM ST WILSON ANDREW T 104 201,300 208,100 0.03 6,800
27 39 2 25 ELM ST REYES MARISOL 101 157,000 158,800 0.01 1,800
26 132 0 28 ELM ST STARKS SIDNEY M 101 241,600 235,700 -0.02 -5,900
26 130 3 29 ELM ST O DONNELL ELAINE 101 177,600 178,800 0.01 1,200
26 133 0 30 ELM ST KAWIE JOHN J 101 201,900 203,500 0.01 1,600
26 129 4 31 ELM ST HODGDON CARMELA 101 158,800 154,000 -0.03 -4,800
26 134 0 36 ELM ST STEVENS RAYMOND 101 201,100 201,400 0 300
26 116 0 39 ELM ST LYNCH ROBERT M 101 172,400 177,400 0.03 5,000
26 135 0 42-44 ELM ST STEVENS RAYMOND 101 199,000 203,800 0.02 4,800
26 115 7 43 ELM ST ROATH JOHN F 101 154,900 151,600 -0.02 -3,300
26 114 1 51-53 ELM ST SKELTON VERNA L 104 220,900 220,700 0 -200
26 136 0 56-58 ELM ST SANTANELLO ROBER 104 159,800 159,600 0 -200
26 113 0 59 ELM ST WILLIAMS BRIAN D 101 240,600 242,400 0.01 1,800
26 137 0 62 ELM ST GOODSELL JOHN M 101 160,700 166,400 0.04 5,700
26 138 14 66 ELM ST ALBANO NICHOLAS 101 138,800 144,400 0.04 5,600
26 89 1 73 ELM ST FARRELL ROGER B 101 179,200 179,700 0 500
26 157 0 74 ELM ST STEVENS THOMAS D 101 145,800 147,300 0.01 1,500
26 158 0 78 ELM ST HEAL KENNETH A 101 146,300 146,400 0 100
26 88 1 79 ELM ST HALL THERESA L 101 153,100 151,900 -0.01 -1,200
26 159 0 82 ELM ST STODDARD PHYLLIS 101 146,200 151,200 0.03 5,000
26 87 0 83 ELM ST ZALEWSKI JASON K 101 176,700 177,400 0 700
26 160 0 88 ELM ST SYMMES RICHARD D 101 149,400 149,500 0 100
26 80 29 91-95 ELM ST WIDMER RONALD R 104 154,600 153,700 -0.01 -900
26 71 2 94 ELM ST WING STANTON D 101 163,100 162,700 0 -400
26 72 0 98 ELM ST O CONNOR ANGELA 101 175,800 172,400 -0.02 -3,400
26 79 0 101 ELM ST BELLIVEAU HOWARD 101 166,100 168,000 0.01 1,900
26 73 0 102 ELM ST REYOR JAMES J JR 101 198,300 199,500 0.01 1,200
26 78 0 105 ELM ST NADEAU CHRISTOPH 101 155,500 166,100 0.07 10,600
26 74 0 106 ELM ST HAMMARSTROM PETE 101 175,900 171,600 -0.02 -4,300
25 116A 0 108 ELM ST PAGNONI JOSEPH A 101 250,800 247,200 -0.01 -3,600
26 75 0 112 ELM ST RYAN THOMAS 101 195,500 194,700 0 -800
26 76 0 115 ELM ST ALEKS PATRICIA H 101 337,100 338,600 0 1,500
25 116 A 116 ELM ST DREW EDWARD P 101 147,800 148,700 0.01 900
25 117 0 122 ELM ST LAPE CAREY D + L 101 238,400 233,500 -0.02 -4,900
25 115 0 123 ELM ST NEWBERT WESLEY R 101 172,600 177,500 0.03 4,900
25 118 0 126 ELM ST BAILEY JUDITH M 101 297,400 299,100 0.01 1,700
25 119 0 130 ELM ST MCNALLY BRIAN J 101 159,300 165,400 0.04 6,100
25 114 0 131 ELM ST EGER DANIEL J 101 230,700 225,000 -0.02 -5,700
25 113 0 135 ELM ST NEEDHAM JOHN J 101 182,700 178,200 -0.02 -4,500
25 112 8 141 ELM ST STEITZ JUNE H TR 101 205,400 207,400 0.01 2,000
25 120 0 144 ELM ST BERTRAND RICHARD 101 198,300 200,100 0.01 1,800
25 111 7 145 ELM ST EGGLESTON MARY A 101 186,900 187,100 0 200
25 121 0 148 ELM ST NUBILE SILVIO S 101 168,600 168,400 0 -200
25 110 6 149 ELM ST MURRAY MICHELLE 101 200,300 197,100 -0.02 -3,200
25 122 0 150 ELM ST CASE GLENN A 101 185,100 187,800 0.01 2,700
25 109 5 153 ELM ST LACROSSE LAURA 101 176,700 172,300 -0.02 -4,400
25 124 0 154 ELM ST ZUCCALA FRANK P 101 189,600 191,100 0.01 1,500
25 108 4 155 ELM ST GAUDETTE BERNARD 101 201,300 204,100 0.01 2,800
25 125 0 158 ELM ST TASHJIAN ARMEN 101 175,800 177,700 0.01 1,900
25 107 3 159 ELM ST KIRK THOMAS E 101 168,300 165,400 -0.02 -2,900
25 106 2 163 ELM ST MARTINEZ DAVID 101 204,800 195,200 -0.05 -9,600
25 126 B 164 ELM ST DANDY SHARON A 101 177,100 177,800 0 700
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25 127 A 168 ELM ST BENSON DIANE M 101 154,500 156,600 0.01 2,100
25 105 1 169 ELM ST OGLESBY FRANK E 101 148,900 149,700 0.01 800
36 1 B 181 ELM ST ST PAULS EVANGEL 960 1,524,800 1,543,600 0.01 18,800
25 102 3 184 ELM ST SHEEHAN PETER M 101 188,600 189,600 0.01 1,000
25 103 4 188 ELM ST MRAZ JEFFREY J 101 237,100 245,000 0.03 7,900
36 2 A 191 ELM ST ARORA RAVINDER 101 175,200 175,500 0 300
25 104 0 194 ELM ST BURACK GREGORY A 101 222,000 281,700 0.27 59,700
36 3 11 197 ELM ST RANDALL EUGENE 101 179,500 184,200 0.03 4,700
24 144 0 202 ELM ST ROSS MARIA 101 181,400 184,800 0.02 3,400
36 4 10 205 ELM ST LIROT LAWRENCE 101 184,400 188,000 0.02 3,600
24 145 0 208 ELM ST MONGEON PETER W 101 186,700 186,200 0 -500
35 33 9 213 ELM ST VANTASSEL ALBERT 101 175,000 176,000 0.01 1,000
24 146 0 214 ELM ST DIFIORE DEBRA J 101 218,200 218,100 0 -100
35 32 8 217 ELM ST HAWN LURA A 101 169,600 169,500 0 -100
24 147 A 220 ELM ST YOUNG SUZANNE L 101 183,400 182,100 -0.01 -1,300
35 31 7 225 ELM ST ULICH JOHN D 101 172,700 180,300 0.04 7,600
35 1 1 228 ELM ST JAZAB JOHN S 101 214,500 211,500 -0.01 -3,000
35 30 6 229 ELM ST FERGUSON DANIEL 101 166,100 167,700 0.01 1,600
35 2 0 234 ELM ST TAFT WILLIAM H J 101 295,800 291,900 -0.01 -3,900
35 29 5 235 ELM ST STROUT KEVIN W 101 175,500 176,300 0 800
35 28 4 239 ELM ST GRISWOLD PENNY L 101 185,400 179,400 -0.03 -6,000
35 3 0 242 ELM ST VANTASSEL PHILIP 101 181,900 184,800 0.02 2,900
35 27 3 245 ELM ST NYSTROM CAROL E 101 172,100 169,100 -0.02 -3,000
35 4 0 246 ELM ST HAWLEY NEIL A + 101 292,600 301,000 0.03 8,400
35 26 2 249 ELM ST GAINES THOMAS F 101 159,600 159,800 0 200
35 5 0 252 ELM ST LENARES MICHAEL 101 195,700 200,600 0.03 4,900
35 25 1 255 ELM ST POTTER CATHERINE 101 185,300 187,700 0.01 2,400
35 6 0 260 ELM ST NEWELL IDA B 101 199,900 194,000 -0.03 -5,900
35 22 1 263 ELM ST FLORENCE JOHN D 101 175,100 178,600 0.02 3,500
35 21 2 269 ELM ST SOMERS LINDA A 101 147,500 152,200 0.03 4,700
35 20 3 273 ELM ST CARLSON HELEN R 101 214,700 213,000 -0.01 -1,700
35 11 0 280 ELM ST SHADE TREE REALT 13 852,300 784,600 -0.08 -67,700
35 18 5 283 ELM ST MARTINELLI MATTH 101 327,600 336,800 0.03 9,200
35 17 A 295 ELM ST VISCONTI FAITH B 101 177,200 181,500 0.02 4,300
35 16 0 296 ELM ST CHARTIER JENNFIE 101 119,600 121,700 0.02 2,100
34 4 3 300 ELM ST SPEIGHT PATRICIA 101 164,600 163,600 -0.01 -1,000
34 5 4 304 ELM ST SMITH HARRY D JR 101 163,400 165,000 0.01 1,600
34 81 0 311 ELM ST DEGON DENISE E 101 171,000 168,200 -0.02 -2,800
34 6 0 314 ELM ST WILSON THOMAS G 13 411,600 417,100 0.01 5,500
34 6A 0 318 ELM ST SILVA PAULO A 101 238,200 234,700 -0.01 -3,500
34 79 0 319 ELM ST CHAPIN ROBERT W 101 184,800 183,400 -0.01 -1,400
34 7 0 322 ELM ST KENNEDY WILLIAM 101 204,000 208,700 0.02 4,700
34 78 0 325 ELM ST MORTON ROBB D 101 177,300 175,600 -0.01 -1,700
34 8 0 326 ELM ST MIRANDA MICHELE 101 203,700 193,300 -0.05 -10,400
34 9 0 330 ELM ST HASKINS STEPHEN 101 217,400 221,800 0.02 4,400
34 77 0 331 ELM ST NATHAN JOHN M 101 181,100 182,400 0.01 1,300
34 10 0 336 ELM ST BEDARD THOMAS 101 220,200 220,800 0 600
34 76 0 337 ELM ST LONGO ANTHONY JR 101 170,100 170,200 0 100
34 11 0 340 ELM ST FEDERAL NATIONAL 101 180,500 177,600 -0.02 -2,900
34 12 0 344 ELM ST HOUGHTON HEATHER 101 159,000 156,400 -0.02 -2,600
34 75 0 347 ELM ST BORDONI ANTONIO 13 468,400 444,400 -0.05 -24,000
34 74 0 353 ELM ST HANDZEL DANIEL L 101 216,400 206,200 -0.05 -10,200
34 13 0 354 ELM ST SCHIFF JEFFREY 101 206,800 203,300 -0.02 -3,500
34 73 0 359 ELM ST RICHER JAMES C 101 175,700 171,800 -0.02 -3,900
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34 15 A 360 ELM ST DEGRAVE GILLES B 101 163,200 164,900 0.01 1,700
34 72 0 365 ELM ST DOUVILLE ARMAND 101 164,600 165,500 0.01 900
34 71 0 373 ELM ST FAGONE MARTIN P 101 209,700 209,000 0 -700
34 70 1 377 ELM ST ARRINGTON TAYLOR 101 145,900 161,800 0.11 15,900
34 23 A 378 ELM ST MANLEY MICHAEL J 101 200,900 194,300 -0.03 -6,600
34 69 0 381 ELM ST DUNNIGAN JAMES H 101 152,800 150,800 -0.01 -2,000
34 25 0 386 ELM ST CZAPLICKI KEVIN 101 164,400 211,300 0.29 46,900
34 88 1 388 ELM ST FORBES LORI A 101 172,100 172,500 0 400
34 28 0 389 ELM ST HARRIS ROBERT 101 147,900 147,700 0 -200
34 27 0 399 ELM ST LAWOR THOMAS 101 218,300 208,900 -0.04 -9,400
26 85 0 ELMCREST ST TOWN OF EAST LON 933 98,400 98,300 0 -100
26 86 0 ELMCREST ST TOWN OF EAST LON 933 148,600 148,600 0 0
26 82 0 4 ELMCREST ST BUTLER RALPH J 101 273,000 276,200 0.01 3,200
26 84 32 22 ELMCREST ST BITZER HAROLD L 101 178,100 184,300 0.03 6,200
47 92 1 6 ERICKA CR MACK PHILIP W 101 491,100 477,600 -0.03 -13,500
47 98 7 7 ERICKA CR NAJEEBI SHAMIM A 101 500,200 483,500 -0.03 -16,700
47 93 2 14 ERICKA CR SWEENEY KEVIN M 101 496,800 493,700 -0.01 -3,100
47 97 6 17 ERICKA CR SENECAL BARBARA 101 475,900 457,800 -0.04 -18,100
47 94 3 20 ERICKA CR GRANDE STEVEN E 101 572,500 568,200 -0.01 -4,300
47 96 5 31 ERICKA CR KINN LARRY L 101 525,900 513,100 -0.02 -12,800
47 95 4 38 ERICKA CR PADMANABHAN + JE 101 665,200 661,800 -0.01 -3,400
2B 10 99 EUCLID AV ROSATI LOUISE LE 130 50,100 50,800 0.01 700
2B 11 A EUCLID AV LEMON AND LEMON 130 64,100 64,900 0.01 800
2B 5 440 EUCLID AV DECOTEAU RONALD 132 3,700 3,400 -0.08 -300
2B 6 441 EUCLID AV TOWN OF EAST LON 930 62,700 61,100 -0.03 -1,600
2C 56 114 EUCLID AV ZUCCO RICHARD P 132 3,100 2,800 -0.1 -300
2C 54 112 12 EUCLID AV HUTCHINSON MICHA 101 175,600 181,700 0.03 6,100
2C 55 115 16 EUCLID AV ZUCCO RICHARD P 104 183,500 177,500 -0.03 -6,000
2B 9 97 17 EUCLID AV TRANGHESE NAWROC 101 136,700 139,100 0.02 2,400
2B 4 437 47 EUCLID AV KIZILOV MAX 101 249,100 251,800 0.01 2,700
2B 3 434 53 EUCLID AV REIS ANTONIO 101 177,400 175,200 -0.01 -2,200
2B 2 432 57 EUCLID AV DENNER STEPHANIE 101 239,400 240,300 0 900
2C 36 424 62 EUCLID AV BARTON DEBORAH J 101 138,000 143,000 0.04 5,000
70 57 23 12 EVERGREEN DR BOGLE NEVILLE S 101 374,100 375,500 0 1,400
70 65 5 15 EVERGREEN DR LEPAGE DONALD A 101 330,100 342,200 0.04 12,100
70 58 24 18 EVERGREEN DR MUNK PETER A 101 327,800 335,700 0.02 7,900
70 64 6 19 EVERGREEN DR RAHILLY JAMES J 101 316,800 324,100 0.02 7,300
70 59 25 26 EVERGREEN DR RADOLAKIS JAMES 101 375,100 374,200 0 -900
70 63 7 27 EVERGREEN DR CARNOVALE KURT S 101 330,100 329,400 0 -700
70 62 8 33 EVERGREEN DR KALMBACH CAROL M 101 366,100 357,700 -0.02 -8,400
83 16 26 38 EVERGREEN DR SILVESTRI JENNIF 101 312,800 320,000 0.02 7,200
70 61 9 41 EVERGREEN DR LUCIER COREY R 101 412,100 404,600 -0.02 -7,500
70 60 10 47 EVERGREEN DR WHEELER RAYMOND 101 370,700 369,000 0 -1,700
83 34 11 53 EVERGREEN DR PELLETIER JAMES 101 341,300 347,300 0.02 6,000
83 30 28 56 EVERGREEN DR CYR BRIAN D 101 353,600 346,700 -0.02 -6,900
83 33 12 61 EVERGREEN DR VORA CHAULA K 101 341,700 348,900 0.02 7,200
83 31 29 62 EVERGREEN DR MORACE VICTOR A 101 335,800 333,900 -0.01 -1,900
83 32 13 71 EVERGREEN DR MCTAGGART KIMBER 101 378,800 380,900 0.01 2,100
84 13 14 81 EVERGREEN DR MULLIGAN JOSEPH 101 347,900 338,900 -0.03 -9,000
84 31 30A 82 EVERGREEN DR BOTTA JEFFREY C 101 354,900 350,700 -0.01 -4,200
84 14 15 89 EVERGREEN DR KENNEDY JOHN J 101 384,400 374,700 -0.03 -9,700
84 28 31A 92 EVERGREEN DR ZGURO GAIL M 101 359,000 352,500 -0.02 -6,500
84 15 16 97 EVERGREEN DR ZIEMBA CELESTE A 101 370,900 370,600 0 -300
84 27 32A 98 EVERGREEN DR NEWMARK JASON M 101 377,400 379,800 0.01 2,400
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84 16 17 103 EVERGREEN DR VANNUCCI RICHARD 101 329,400 336,700 0.02 7,300
84 24 33A 106 EVERGREEN DR MICKIEWICZ RAYMO 101 333,400 328,700 -0.01 -4,700
84 17 18 109 EVERGREEN DR RING MORRILL STO 101 370,800 378,200 0.02 7,400
84 23 34A 114 EVERGREEN DR HASTINGS JOSHUA 101 386,900 382,600 -0.01 -4,300
84 18 19 117 EVERGREEN DR COLLINS GEORGE R 101 379,400 377,300 -0.01 -2,100
84 19 20 121 EVERGREEN DR FLOOD MARK S 101 381,300 371,500 -0.03 -9,800
84 20 21 129 EVERGREEN DR HAGGINS ROBERT K 101 341,800 342,800 0 1,000
84 21 22 135 EVERGREEN DR CATARINO CAMILO 101 373,000 366,200 -0.02 -6,800
6 96 2 1 FAIRHAVEN DR LOMBARDI JAMES C 101 160,000 160,900 0.01 900
6 97 4 7 FAIRHAVEN DR CLOUTIER JASON P 101 172,300 172,000 0 -300
6 109 3 8 FAIRHAVEN DR GALLERANI RICHAR 101 179,200 172,500 -0.04 -6,700
6 98 6 15 FAIRHAVEN DR TRANGHESE DONALD 101 188,100 190,700 0.01 2,600
6 108 5 16 FAIRHAVEN DR GARWACKI CHARLES 101 187,800 187,400 0 -400
6 107 7 22 FAIRHAVEN DR DONOVAN VICKIE A 101 155,500 159,300 0.02 3,800
6 99 8 23 FAIRHAVEN DR SECONDO MARK D 101 183,600 184,000 0 400
6 106 9 28 FAIRHAVEN DR STAFILARAKIS PAU 101 167,000 167,700 0 700
6 100 10 33 FAIRHAVEN DR VERDILE GIUSEPPE 101 274,500 280,000 0.02 5,500
6 105 11 34 FAIRHAVEN DR VERDILE GIUSEPPE 101 202,000 204,500 0.01 2,500
6 101 12 39 FAIRHAVEN DR FRITZ JEFFREY E 101 199,800 199,200 0 -600
6 104 13 40 FAIRHAVEN DR VERDILE ROSA + G 101 154,300 155,800 0.01 1,500
6 102 14 45 FAIRHAVEN DR GOULD PHILIP A 101 168,000 170,300 0.01 2,300
6 103 15 46 FAIRHAVEN DR NOWLAN WILLIAM P 101 173,600 174,900 0.01 1,300
25 23 2 5 FAIRVIEW ST KASUNICK MARY C 101 147,200 148,500 0.01 1,300
25 191 1 9 FAIRVIEW ST BLAIS JOSEPH A 101 217,500 221,400 0.02 3,900
25 9 0 10 FAIRVIEW ST MARTIN RICHARD A 101 162,400 165,800 0.02 3,400
25 22 0 13 FAIRVIEW ST COOKE PAUL R 101 141,700 143,900 0.02 2,200
25 10 16 16 FAIRVIEW ST ROMANKO DANIEL B 101 180,500 179,800 0 -700
25 11 18 18 FAIRVIEW ST ROBINSON MARC B 101 176,700 174,800 -0.01 -1,900
25 21 55 19 FAIRVIEW ST ULICH JOHN D 101 177,400 181,600 0.02 4,200
25 12 0 22 FAIRVIEW ST NICKERSON LORI L 101 171,500 171,400 0 -100
25 20 32 27 FAIRVIEW ST DAR THAW 101 175,400 174,900 0 -500
25 13 16 30 FAIRVIEW ST BARROWS JOHN W 101 142,200 141,200 -0.01 -1,000
25 14 B 32 FAIRVIEW ST CHAPDELAINE BEVE 101 193,300 193,200 0 -100
25 19 30 35 FAIRVIEW ST BRAIDWOOD WILLIA 101 170,500 166,600 -0.02 -3,900
25 15 B 40 FAIRVIEW ST ESPOSITO WALTER 101 148,900 152,200 0.02 3,300
25 18 28 41 FAIRVIEW ST TALBOT HENRY R 104 202,200 203,800 0.01 1,600
25 16 12 44 FAIRVIEW ST MAESTRONE JOAN M 101 173,000 171,800 -0.01 -1,200
14 29 3 48 FAIRVIEW ST PEZZETTA CHRISTI 101 157,300 161,500 0.03 4,200
25 17 26 49 FAIRVIEW ST SCHARMER SANFORD 101 179,900 184,700 0.03 4,800
24 4 56 53 FAIRVIEW ST BEAUDET ARTHUR R 101 252,000 251,700 0 -300
24 3 57 59 FAIRVIEW ST ROBIE LISA 101 178,500 180,600 0.01 2,100
14 25 221 60 FAIRVIEW ST ESILE JENIFER L 101 172,900 171,300 -0.01 -1,600
14 26 23 64 FAIRVIEW ST MANLEY JOSEPH P 101 145,500 150,500 0.03 5,000
24 2 58 65 FAIRVIEW ST MANLEY PATRICK T 101 179,700 179,200 0 -500
14 27 B 68 FAIRVIEW ST NEVINS TRACY L 101 188,600 189,500 0 900
14 28 A 70 FAIRVIEW ST MCCARTHY MICHAEL 101 154,500 157,500 0.02 3,000
24 1 59 71 FAIRVIEW ST LEVEILLE LINDA E 101 255,000 253,000 -0.01 -2,000
12A 70 A 75 FAIRVIEW ST MCCANDLISH EDWAR 101 180,400 180,300 0 -100
55 5A 24 5 FAVORITE LN JACKSON PHILIP C 101 627,100 637,400 0.02 10,300
55 30 22 15 FAVORITE LN FAVORITA  REALTY 130 162,800 154,100 -0.05 -8,700
55 19 3 16 FAVORITE LN FAVORITA REALTY 130 173,300 164,500 -0.05 -8,800
55 29 21 23 FAVORITE LN KAUFMAN BARRY M 101 545,800 531,800 -0.03 -14,000
55 20 4 24 FAVORITE LN FAVORITA REALTY 130 173,000 164,100 -0.05 -8,900
55 28 20 31 FAVORITE LN FAVORITA REALTY 130 165,400 156,700 -0.05 -8,700
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55 21 5 34 FAVORITE LN GERRY AUBREY TR 130 172,700 163,900 -0.05 -8,800
55 27 19 39 FAVORITE LN MILLER MARK J 101 537,200 539,200 0 2,000
55 22 6 42 FAVORITE LN AUBREY GERARD N 130 172,400 163,600 -0.05 -8,800
55 26 18 47 FAVORITE LN AUBREY GERARD N 130 166,600 157,900 -0.05 -8,700
55 23 7 52 FAVORITE LN KENNEDY KEVIN J 101 644,900 622,600 -0.03 -22,300
55 25 17 55 FAVORITE LN FAVORITA REALTY 130 168,600 159,900 -0.05 -8,700
55 24 8 60 FAVORITE LN AUBREY GERARD N 130 172,100 163,200 -0.05 -8,900
56 18 16 67 FAVORITE LN KATSOUNAKIS MICH 101 507,000 504,600 0 -2,400
56 19 9 68 FAVORITE LN ERICKSON JAMIE L 101 583,500 558,100 -0.04 -25,400
56 17 15 79 FAVORITE LN FAVORITA REALTY 130 182,700 173,900 -0.05 -8,800
56 16 14 87 FAVORITE LN PATEL GLANEE D 101 647,300 776,100 0.2 128,800
56 20 10 90 FAVORITE LN FAVORITA REALTY 130 172,100 163,300 -0.05 -8,800
56 15 13 93 FAVORITE LN FAVORITA REALTY 130 173,400 164,600 -0.05 -8,800
56 14 12 103 FAVORITE LN TONER AMANDA W 101 715,800 694,100 -0.03 -21,700
56 21 11 104 FAVORITE LN GARVEY PETER J 101 910,100 889,900 -0.02 -20,200
7 5 3/11 7 FEATHER REED LN GRIMALDI THOMAS 102 403,900 406,000 0.01 2,100
7 5 3/6 10 FEATHER REED LN SLASINSKI CAROL 102 368,000 371,700 0.01 3,700
7 5 3/10 13 FEATHER REED LN KATZ DAVID B 102 482,800 482,400 0 -400
7 5 3/7 16 FEATHER REED LN ZIFF LANE 102 451,000 453,500 0.01 2,500
7 5 3/9 19 FEATHER REED LN WENDLANDT GARY E 102 542,900 593,700 0.09 50,800
7 5 3/8 20 FEATHER REED LN SADOWSKY JAMES P 102 674,100 676,900 0 2,800
58 66 F 21 FENWAY LN BEDROCK FINANCIA 130 105,400 97,100 -0.08 -8,300
58 67 A 26 FENWAY LN PERSAUD MARTIN P 101 339,800 324,500 -0.05 -15,300
58 65 E 29 FENWAY LN BLAIS MARGARET A 101 382,300 354,500 -0.07 -27,800
58 68 B 32 FENWAY LN CAMPION JAMES A 101 389,200 352,300 -0.09 -36,900
58 70 D 37 FENWAY LN ARILOTTA CHRISTO 101 359,200 329,200 -0.08 -30,000
58 69 C 40 FENWAY LN TAI TRUONG M + Y 101 363,500 333,100 -0.08 -30,400
62 14 49 5 FERN GLEN RD SOTOLOTTO PETER 101 217,400 217,500 0 100
62 49 48 8 FERN GLEN RD GUTIERREZ LUIS F 101 216,500 216,000 0 -500
62 13 50 15 FERN GLEN RD BRETTA DAWN 101 228,600 230,400 0.01 1,800
62 12 51 21 FERN GLEN RD COLIN JAIME 101 216,300 208,400 -0.04 -7,900
15A 4 3 FERN ST STELLATO THERESA 132 8,100 3,900 -0.52 -4,200
63 10B 0 REAR FERNWOOD DR TOWN OF EAST LON 930 34,200 30,300 -0.11 -3,900
63 26 0 REAR FERNWOOD DR FINKELSTEIN DAVI 132 16,300 10,700 -0.34 -5,600
63 3A 0 REAR FERNWOOD DR NEW ENGLAND POWE 132 32,400 26,800 -0.17 -5,600
62 11 54A FERNWOOD DR TOWN OF EAST LON 932 152,500 192,100 0.26 39,600
75 10 1A FERNWOOD DR AGNOLI JOHN L 132 6,200 9,300 0.5 3,100
75 9 15A 10 FERNWOOD DR GIORDANO JOSEPH 101 330,400 325,900 -0.01 -4,500
75 9 15B 16 FERNWOOD DR SCIBELLI SALVATO 101 303,200 313,000 0.03 9,800
63 1 15 22 FERNWOOD DR IMPAGNATIELLO LO 101 244,100 238,300 -0.02 -5,800
63 25 1 25 FERNWOOD DR MACKECHNIE JEFF 101 194,700 194,000 0 -700
63 2 14 30 FERNWOOD DR MAGEE GERARD E 101 200,800 199,000 -0.01 -1,800
63 24 2 35 FERNWOOD DR NELSON JEANINE D 101 216,200 218,000 0.01 1,800
63 3 13 36 FERNWOOD DR BOUSQUET MICHAEL 101 206,700 207,100 0 400
63 4 12 42 FERNWOOD DR HAYES MARY M 101 203,900 202,400 -0.01 -1,500
63 23 3 43 FERNWOOD DR ESPOSITO ROY J 101 220,700 223,000 0.01 2,300
63 22 4 49 FERNWOOD DR HOBBS DECLAN A 101 207,300 205,400 -0.01 -1,900
63 5 11 50 FERNWOOD DR CAMPBELL NANCY A 101 253,300 251,700 -0.01 -1,600
63 21 5 57 FERNWOOD DR SYNER DOUGLAS M 101 234,600 233,800 0 -800
63 6 10 60 FERNWOOD DR STEARNS RITA M 101 242,700 249,100 0.03 6,400
63 20 6 63 FERNWOOD DR MEDREK JEAN A TR 101 256,600 264,500 0.03 7,900
63 7 9 66 FERNWOOD DR KRUPA KYLE B 101 230,400 234,700 0.02 4,300
63 19 7 71 FERNWOOD DR ENCALADE MADELIN 101 262,800 254,300 -0.03 -8,500
63 9 8A 72 FERNWOOD DR JONES SCOTT D 101 300,400 304,100 0.01 3,700
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63 10 17 78 FERNWOOD DR THOMPSON OLIVE B 101 237,700 240,600 0.01 2,900
63 11 16A 80 FERNWOOD DR GARDEN PARK LLC 101 284,800 287,900 0.01 3,100
63 12 18 88 FERNWOOD DR WICKS DAVID G 101 214,800 231,300 0.08 16,500
63 18 19 93 FERNWOOD DR BROWN DANIEL J 101 212,900 215,000 0.01 2,100
63 13 20 94 FERNWOOD DR SERVIDONE FRANK 101 267,000 263,900 -0.01 -3,100
63 14 21 100 FERNWOOD DR CAVANAUGH MICHAE 101 247,600 238,600 -0.04 -9,000
63 17 22 101 FERNWOOD DR IACOBUCCI DAVID 101 225,800 223,500 -0.01 -2,300
63 15 24 106 FERNWOOD DR LARAMEE RUSSELL 101 251,100 243,500 -0.03 -7,600
63 16 23 107 FERNWOOD DR FINKELSTEIN DAVI 101 230,800 228,900 -0.01 -1,900
62 1 25 112 FERNWOOD DR CAVANAUGH DONALD 101 270,000 268,700 0 -1,300
62 60 26 115 FERNWOOD DR DUDLEY ALAN E + 101 212,000 209,100 -0.01 -2,900
62 59 27 119 FERNWOOD DR BARNETT LARRY G 101 209,100 205,300 -0.02 -3,800
62 2 28 120 FERNWOOD DR MACIOROWSKI SUSA 101 320,800 309,100 -0.04 -11,700
62 58 30 125 FERNWOOD DR DOBEK ROBERT W 101 226,600 229,100 0.01 2,500
62 3 29 126 FERNWOOD DR DEARBORN JOHN P 101 272,600 260,700 -0.04 -11,900
62 57 31 131 FERNWOOD DR FOERSTER WALTER 101 302,200 304,000 0.01 1,800
62 4 32 132 FERNWOOD DR PENNINGTON BRUCE 101 266,300 255,000 -0.04 -11,300
62 56 34 137 FERNWOOD DR SHEVLIN BERNARD 101 251,500 246,500 -0.02 -5,000
62 5 33 138 FERNWOOD DR BALL ROGER D 101 241,400 235,100 -0.03 -6,300
62 55 35 143 FERNWOOD DR JOHNSON JENNIFER 101 243,300 239,400 -0.02 -3,900
62 6 36 146 FERNWOOD DR CURLEY BRIAN 101 323,300 322,400 0 -900
62 54 38 149 FERNWOOD DR GOMES ANTONIO JR 101 211,700 212,600 0 900
62 7 37 150 FERNWOOD DR GELINAS MARIE TH 101 264,200 255,700 -0.03 -8,500
62 53 39 155 FERNWOOD DR SMITH EDWARD P + 101 246,500 249,900 0.01 3,400
62 8 40 158 FERNWOOD DR DUTTON DAVID B 101 238,000 234,500 -0.01 -3,500
62 52 42 161 FERNWOOD DR BRETTA ROLAND P 101 265,700 254,700 -0.04 -11,000
62 9 41 164 FERNWOOD DR KOHONEN GEORGE 101 217,400 214,400 -0.01 -3,000
62 51 43 167 FERNWOOD DR TOWLE LEE C JR 101 224,900 227,600 0.01 2,700
62 10 54 172 FERNWOOD DR QUINLAN DENNIS M 101 264,300 262,200 -0.01 -2,100
62 50 44 173 FERNWOOD DR MUMFORD ELEANOR 101 264,600 261,300 -0.01 -3,300
7 5 3/1 4 FIELDS DR SHEEHAN  KATHLEE 102 382,800 384,600 0 1,800
7 5 3/2 10 FIELDS DR D R CHESTNUT LLC 102 0 200,100 0 200,100
7 5 3/17 13 FIELDS DR DALMOLIN JOANN E 102 473,500 467,600 -0.01 -5,900
7 5 3/18 15 FIELDS DR HURLEY MARY E 102 410,000 409,800 0 -200
7 5 3/13 22 FIELDS DR BILIONIS NONA R 102 421,400 425,300 0.01 3,900
7 5 3/14 24 FIELDS DR BROWN RICHARD B 102 462,300 484,400 0.05 22,100
7 5 3/15 26 FIELDS DR ROVERE JONATHAN 102 461,700 480,800 0.04 19,100
7 5 4/8 27  FIELDS DR D R CHESTNUT LLC 102 0 203,800 0 203,800
7 5 4/1 28  FIELDS DR D R CHESTNUT LLC 102 0 405,800 0 405,800
7 5 4/2 30 FIELDS DR D R CHESTNUT LLC 102 0 420,000 0 420,000
7 5 4/3 36 FIELDS DR GOODMAN DANIEL + 102 504,900 515,100 0.02 10,200
7 5 4/4 38 FIELDS DR KALICKA JANET L 102 486,900 488,500 0 1,600
7 5 4/5 40 FIELDS DR OCHSNER PARRIS S 102 179,600 464,600 1.59 285,000
7 5 4/6 42  FIELDS DR D R CHESTNUT LLC 102 0 206,300 0 206,300
7 5 4/7 44 FIELDS DR BRODER MARTIN I 102 433,800 431,500 -0.01 -2,300
15 83 43 5 FIFTH ST ABAIR PHILIP L 101 227,300 230,300 0.01 3,000
16 94 49 8 FIFTH ST MAURER DANIEL J 101 174,000 177,900 0.02 3,900
15 82 39 13 FIFTH ST JAROSZEWICZ JOZE 101 168,700 169,400 0 700
16 92 46 28 FIFTH ST HAWK JENNIFER A 101 175,700 178,300 0.01 2,600
15 77 42 29 FIFTH ST DIMICHELE PETER 101 167,300 169,200 0.01 1,900
16 140A B FIRST ST ERNST PHILIP B J 132 6,700 3,200 -0.52 -3,500
16 167 68 11 FIRST ST BEAULIEU VIOLA J 104 242,200 233,200 -0.04 -9,000
16 140 72 12 FIRST ST BODNAR JILL M 101 153,900 156,900 0.02 3,000
14A 36 17 FISHER AV FIMOGNARI JOSEPH 130 72,500 70,300 -0.03 -2,200
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14A 34 28 14 FISHER AV ILINSKI ZOFIA 101 191,700 182,900 -0.05 -8,800
14A 28 C 19-21 FISHER AV MAJOR PAUL R 400 463,800 443,600 -0.04 -20,200
14A 35A A 20 FISHER AV GRAF MARGARET R 101 212,600 216,400 0.02 3,800
14A 35 B 28 FISHER AV GOLDBERG DAVID L 101 150,200 102,400 -0.32 -47,800
14A 27 A 29 FISHER AV DIMICHELE PETER 400 185,200 190,200 0.03 5,000
14A 26 B 35 FISHER AV SABADOSA RUSSELL 104 178,400 176,100 -0.01 -2,300
14A 26A A 41 FISHER AV GIOIELLA GIOVANN 400 235,900 220,400 -0.07 -15,500
14 7A A 45 FISHER AV SAGA COMMUNICATI 433 453,100 455,400 0.01 2,300
12 37 377 FLOWER ST HOLBEN MARK 101 189,400 182,700 -0.04 -6,700
12B 5 F FLOWER ST BENWARE KARL M 131 40,300 39,100 -0.03 -1,200
95 44 2 FORBES HILL RD FUSARO THERESA 130 101,900 98,500 -0.03 -3,400
95 40 0 2 FORBES HILL RD DALESSIO JEFFREY 101 324,100 329,100 0.02 5,000
95 41 0 12 FORBES HILL RD FEENEY MARY LE M 101 214,500 218,500 0.02 4,000
95 42 1 16 FORBES HILL RD AVEZZIE THOMAS A 101 316,700 313,500 -0.01 -3,200
95 43 0 26 FORBES HILL RD FERRERO JOHN E 101 443,000 451,200 0.02 8,200
95 45 3 44 FORBES HILL RD FUSARO THERESA 101 275,700 275,100 0 -600
95 46 4 50 FORBES HILL RD WHELIHAN MARY R 101 208,900 205,900 -0.01 -3,000
95 46A 0 51 FORBES HILL RD CHRISTENSEN DONA 101 215,500 212,600 -0.01 -2,900
58 39 0 3 FOREST HILLS RD SANTINELLO DOREE 101 234,300 227,800 -0.03 -6,500
58 38 A 11 FOREST HILLS RD FISK ANDREW A 101 283,800 283,700 0 -100
58 25 0 18 FOREST HILLS RD STANLEY SADIE H 101 226,800 227,700 0 900
58 37 0 23 FOREST HILLS RD BEGLANE MARK J 101 236,900 238,200 0.01 1,300
58 26 0 24 FOREST HILLS RD PROCTOR THOMAS P 101 258,000 253,800 -0.02 -4,200
58 36 0 29 FOREST HILLS RD GUILMETTE ROBERT 101 245,100 208,200 -0.15 -36,900
58 27 14 30 FOREST HILLS RD SHAW ROBERT A 101 279,000 263,700 -0.05 -15,300
58 28 A 36 FOREST HILLS RD GONZALEZ REBECCA 101 244,700 237,600 -0.03 -7,100
58 35 0 37 FOREST HILLS RD PRICE ROBERT D I 101 236,000 238,800 0.01 2,800
58 29 0 40 FOREST HILLS RD MALDONADO ARIEL 101 236,500 240,300 0.02 3,800
58 34 0 41 FOREST HILLS RD MINCHELLA KEVIN 101 205,500 203,600 -0.01 -1,900
58 30 0 46 FOREST HILLS RD UNDERHILL ROBERT 101 230,800 226,500 -0.02 -4,300
58 33 0 47 FOREST HILLS RD QUINN CELINE A L 101 210,400 206,900 -0.02 -3,500
58 31 9 52 FOREST HILLS RD MORAN ROBERT G J 101 237,700 238,100 0 400
58 32 8 53 FOREST HILLS RD MOYNAHAN JOHN C 101 200,800 197,100 -0.02 -3,700
83 24 0 FOX HEDGE RD PORTERWOODS HOME 132 16,800 13,600 -0.19 -3,200
71 37 24 11 FOX HEDGE RD ALLEN BARBARA J 101 299,600 296,900 -0.01 -2,700
71 36 23 12 FOX HEDGE RD MCINTYRE MICHAEL 101 378,400 371,200 -0.02 -7,200
4 27A 24A FRANCONIA CR HRDLICKA AMY B 132 11,200 8,300 -0.26 -2,900
4 38 0 FRANCONIA CR GAGNON NANCY A 132 17,300 17,300 0 0
4 77 51 3 FRANCONIA CR BAGGE JOHN P 101 221,800 226,000 0.02 4,200
4 43 9 8 FRANCONIA CR FENNEY BARBARA A 101 225,500 221,800 -0.02 -3,700
4 76 50 9 FRANCONIA CR DAVIS ROBERT E 101 183,900 182,200 -0.01 -1,700
4 42 10 14 FRANCONIA CR BOGDANOWICZ LAUR 101 184,200 183,400 0 -800
4 75 49 15 FRANCONIA CR PEVAY DONNA A 101 222,200 216,300 -0.03 -5,900
4 41 11 20 FRANCONIA CR GAGNON NANCY A 101 210,300 211,800 0.01 1,500
4 40 12 24 FRANCONIA CR SALVATORE ANGELO 101 238,000 236,100 -0.01 -1,900
4 39 13 30 FRANCONIA CR ROBERTS SCOTT A 101 248,800 245,500 -0.01 -3,300
4 37 14 38 FRANCONIA CR QUINN PAUL R 101 228,000 232,700 0.02 4,700
4 17 42 41 FRANCONIA CR GASTONE RICHARD 101 215,700 218,000 0.01 2,300
4 36 15 44 FRANCONIA CR MULLANE MARK S L 101 209,900 213,100 0.02 3,200
4 35 16 50 FRANCONIA CR CAVANAUGH ARTHUR 101 194,500 192,000 -0.01 -2,500
4 34 17 54 FRANCONIA CR LABARRE JOSHUA G 101 241,800 239,600 -0.01 -2,200
4 95 31 59 FRANCONIA CR GARTSBEYN INNA 101 207,400 208,000 0 600
4 33 18 60 FRANCONIA CR WYSOCKI CLAUDIA 101 194,800 193,400 -0.01 -1,400
4 86 30 65 FRANCONIA CR RAJPOLD EDWARD M 101 254,300 253,200 0 -1,100
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4 32 19 66 FRANCONIA CR STEARNS JOHN W J 101 224,500 225,700 0.01 1,200
4 31 20 72 FRANCONIA CR DINNIE CRAIG C 101 250,700 247,600 -0.01 -3,100
4 30 21 76 FRANCONIA CR BROWN JEFFREY D 101 203,700 202,000 -0.01 -1,700
4 85 29 79 FRANCONIA CR COPPOLO JOHN R 101 220,700 221,800 0 1,100
4 29 22 80 FRANCONIA CR DUSZA MICHAEL F 101 216,300 215,800 0 -500
4 28 23 84 FRANCONIA CR WITOWSKI THOMAS 101 216,900 222,300 0.02 5,400
4 84 28 85 FRANCONIA CR CHABAN STEVEN C 101 212,900 216,900 0.02 4,000
4 27 24 90 FRANCONIA CR HRDLICKA AMY B 101 188,700 186,300 -0.01 -2,400
4 83 27 93 FRANCONIA CR CARNES KAREN M 101 258,300 254,000 -0.02 -4,300
4 26 25 94 FRANCONIA CR HARPER RICHARD P 101 257,800 250,400 -0.03 -7,400
4 25 26 100 FRANCONIA CR METZGER GARY O 101 261,100 258,600 -0.01 -2,500
4 24 35 104 FRANCONIA CR GROHE WILLIAM E 101 265,600 269,300 0.01 3,700
4 23 36 110 FRANCONIA CR WILLIAMSON JONAT 101 223,800 225,600 0.01 1,800
4 22 37 114 FRANCONIA CR LANG RODNEY J 101 219,700 223,700 0.02 4,000
4 82 34 115 FRANCONIA CR BEDARD THOMAS G 101 233,800 228,200 -0.02 -5,600
4 21 38 120 FRANCONIA CR PROVENCHER JEAN 101 254,300 250,800 -0.01 -3,500
4 81 33 123 FRANCONIA CR LUCEY DENIS 101 188,000 189,700 0.01 1,700
4 20 39 126 FRANCONIA CR COLLARO FRANCIS 101 199,200 202,200 0.02 3,000
4 80 32 129 FRANCONIA CR COPPOLO ALAN F 101 212,800 209,100 -0.02 -3,700
4 19 40 132 FRANCONIA CR SAVARIA GARY L 101 232,500 225,000 -0.03 -7,500
4 18 41 138 FRANCONIA CR BACH KATHLEEN A 101 199,200 199,900 0 700
25 169 24 FRANKWYN ST LABIENIEC JOHN B 132 10,600 7,900 -0.25 -2,700
25 173 2 9 FRANKWYN ST KUBERA DAVID M 101 163,800 158,800 -0.03 -5,000
25 172 0 15 FRANKWYN ST RACICOT CAROLE A 101 181,500 185,000 0.02 3,500
25 171 33 21 FRANKWYN ST DUQUETTE AGNES V 101 212,300 214,800 0.01 2,500
25 170 23 27 FRANKWYN ST LABIENIEC JOHN B 101 204,000 206,500 0.01 2,500
25 192 1 32 FRANKWYN ST FISHER ADAM J 101 276,800 277,900 0 1,100
25 168 25 33 FRANKWYN ST DUPRE ARNOLD J 101 185,600 183,400 -0.01 -2,200
25 166 B 36 FRANKWYN ST BORDONI ELARIO F 101 154,900 158,100 0.02 3,200
25 167 26 37 FRANKWYN ST FINN VINCENT R 101 191,800 189,500 -0.01 -2,300
25 151 16 44 FRANKWYN ST KATSOUNAKIS MANU 101 255,800 259,900 0.02 4,100
77 19A 2 11 FRASER DR NOONEY BRENDA JE 101 206,500 202,000 -0.02 -4,500
77 17 13 14 FRASER DR PALMER JOHN M 101 245,900 239,800 -0.02 -6,100
77 19 3 21 FRASER DR BURATI RONALD J 101 227,900 225,400 -0.01 -2,500
77 18 10 24 FRASER DR FRANCESCHELLI EL 101 202,500 202,400 0 -100
77 64 4 29 FRASER DR ADAMS ROBERT B 101 316,700 317,200 0 500
77 67 7 30 FRASER DR HALPIN PATRICK J 101 325,400 323,300 -0.01 -2,100
77 65 5 35 FRASER DR JOHNSON WILLIAM 101 376,000 367,700 -0.02 -8,300
77 66 6 36 FRASER DR SERRA JAMES M 101 293,700 294,100 0 400
3B 10 836 2 GARLAND AV SACHARCZYK PAUL 101 220,200 218,300 -0.01 -1,900
3B 9 841 5 GARLAND AV PEREZ LUZ A 101 243,200 255,400 0.05 12,200
3B 10A 833 6 GARLAND AV RYAN THOMAS A 101 184,600 201,500 0.09 16,900
3B 2 B 7 GARLAND AV CLARK DOUGLAS 101 253,200 250,500 -0.01 -2,700
3B 8 A 9 GARLAND AV CLARK MARGARET J 101 165,600 165,700 0 100
3B 11A 830 10 GARLAND AV TALBOT LINDA M 101 203,200 204,900 0.01 1,700
3B 6 A 12 GARLAND AV MAILMAN DEBRA A 101 162,400 165,300 0.02 2,900
3B 11 826 14 GARLAND AV CAYER ERNEST A 101 171,500 176,400 0.03 4,900
3B 12 824 32 GARLAND AV RICHARDSON ALEXA 101 150,800 156,500 0.04 5,700
3B 13 820 38 GARLAND AV FERRERO ANTHONY 101 170,700 175,700 0.03 5,000
15 26 0 END GASKELL ST FAZIO ANTHONY A 132 10,300 5,600 -0.46 -4,700
15A 81 641 GASKELL ST TOWN OF EAST LON 930 10,500 7,900 -0.25 -2,600
15 15 633 8 GASKELL ST LANGEVIN IRENE G 101 145,600 148,500 0.02 2,900
12B 65 E REAR GATES AV BOOTH VALERIE J 132 4,000 1,900 -0.53 -2,100
12B 68 C REAR GATES AV CROWELL JOSEPH S 132 7,900 3,900 -0.51 -4,000
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12B 70 B REAR GATES AV FINN CAITLIN B 132 7,900 3,900 -0.51 -4,000
12B 72 A REAR GATES AV SLOWICK JOYCE E 132 6,800 3,200 -0.53 -3,600
12A 47 28 GATES AV CIRCOSTA ALBERT 132 10,300 7,700 -0.25 -2,600
12B 18 126 GATES AV ROLFE PAUL A 132 10,300 7,700 -0.25 -2,600
12B 1B 176 GATES AV CALDBECK EDWARD 132 3,300 2,400 -0.27 -900
12B 1C 218 GATES AV SAWYER MARY F 132 2,900 2,100 -0.28 -800
12B 23 0 GATES AV TOWN OF EAST LON 933 479,300 512,500 0.07 33,200
12B 61 203 GATES AV TOWN OF EAST LON 930 79,700 73,700 -0.08 -6,000
12A 67 143 7 GATES AV TRIAL ALISA R 101 202,300 195,700 -0.03 -6,600
12A 68 141 10 GATES AV KOCH DAVID J 101 173,100 168,400 -0.03 -4,700
12A 63 152 21 GATES AV DILK EMILY J LE 101 210,100 207,500 -0.01 -2,600
12A 61 154 24 GATES AV KRANZ MATTHEW P 101 209,300 200,500 -0.04 -8,800
12A 38 44 41 GATES AV RIVARD STEVEN N 101 153,400 154,700 0.01 1,300
12A 37 PT69 42 GATES AV FEDERAL NATIONAL 101 170,500 165,500 -0.03 -5,000
12A 21 70 50 GATES AV MAIOLO WILFRED J 101 163,900 161,000 -0.02 -2,900
12A 2 80 56 GATES AV M D VENTURES LLC 101 182,900 168,700 -0.08 -14,200
12A 7 113 63 GATES AV TURNBERG JAMES M 101 224,200 223,100 0 -1,100
12A 3 82 66 GATES AV HERRICK MATTHEW 101 175,300 173,300 -0.01 -2,000
12A 4 84 70 GATES AV SMITH PHYLLIS M 101 175,200 176,900 0.01 1,700
12A 5 85 74 GATES AV ANDERSON BRUCE L 101 160,600 163,200 0.02 2,600
12A 6 115 75 GATES AV COUSINEAU LAUREN 101 182,900 185,000 0.01 2,100
12B 58 86 78 GATES AV CABOT SARAH J 101 145,500 145,700 0 200
12B 59 206L 82 GATES AV WEINBERG MARK B 101 162,400 165,200 0.02 2,800
12B 24 118 83 GATES AV WEFERLING JOHN W 101 143,700 144,100 0 400
12B 60 204 86 GATES AV PRATT REGINA M 101 151,700 159,800 0.05 8,100
12B 22 119 87 GATES AV CALLAN PHILIP J 101 265,300 259,800 -0.02 -5,500
12B 21 121 99 GATES AV ROSATI PAUL A 101 187,300 192,200 0.03 4,900
12B 20 123 103 GATES AV O SHEI PATRICK M 101 181,400 184,600 0.02 3,200
12B 62 201 104 GATES AV ALDRICH JOANNE E 101 199,000 196,500 -0.01 -2,500
12B 63 198 110 GATES AV OLSON CHERYL B 101 202,400 201,200 -0.01 -1,200
12B 19 124 111 GATES AV NGUYEN PHUONG 101 184,300 194,400 0.05 10,100
12B 64 197 120 GATES AV BOOTH VALERIE J 101 189,500 192,700 0.02 3,200
12B 17 127 125 GATES AV ROLFE PAUL A 101 133,400 135,000 0.01 1,600
12B 66 195 126 GATES AV PREYE WILLIAM E 101 144,300 146,800 0.02 2,500
12B 16 128 127 GATES AV GAMACHE ALFRED R 101 198,900 202,000 0.02 3,100
12B 15 96 131 GATES AV DIAUGUSTINO ALPH 101 141,300 143,000 0.01 1,700
12B 67 193 134 GATES AV CROWELL JOSEPH S 101 214,500 225,100 0.05 10,600
12B 14 130 139 GATES AV DUNN JANICE A 101 184,500 181,200 -0.02 -3,300
12B 69 190 142 GATES AV FINN CAITLIN B 101 151,500 153,000 0.01 1,500
12B 13 132 145 GATES AV DAMTHI SUEYEN 101 184,700 187,200 0.01 2,500
12B 71 188 152 GATES AV SLOWICK JOYCE E2 101 221,100 221,500 0 400
12B 11 135 159 GATES AV SCHWEITZER MARIL 101 195,400 189,700 -0.03 -5,700
12B 4 207 164 GATES AV TRINCERI ROBERT 101 310,100 311,700 0.01 1,600
12B 3 210 174 GATES AV TRINCERI MICHAEL 101 366,100 345,600 -0.06 -20,500
12B 10 138 177 GATES AV DIDUK MARION H L 101 171,300 171,900 0 600
12B 2 212 184 GATES AV TRINCERI JOHN P 101 320,600 317,400 -0.01 -3,200
12B 9 141 185 GATES AV HEWINSON HAROLD 101 228,600 235,500 0.03 6,900
12B 1 214 192 GATES AV RUSSELL DAVID P 101 222,200 226,300 0.02 4,100
12B 8 143 195 GATES AV WILCZEWSKI DEBRA 101 192,300 196,200 0.02 3,900
12B 1A G 200 GATES AV BENWARE TINA M F 101 209,300 211,100 0.01 1,800
12B 7 145 201 GATES AV DOE KATHRYN A 101 219,300 215,100 -0.02 -4,200
2 1 0 GERRARD AV TOWN OF EAST LON 932 83,700 114,100 0.36 30,400
2A 64 573 13-15 GERRARD AV EAST LONGMEADOW 104 173,300 168,400 -0.03 -4,900
2B 78 558 16 GERRARD AV VLAM REALTY LLC 340 357,600 363,000 0.02 5,400
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2A 63 577 17 GERRARD AV CARABETTA JASON 101 121,600 126,600 0.04 5,000
2B 79 555 22 GERRARD AV MARTIN WILLIAM G 101 170,900 198,600 0.16 27,700
2A 62 B 27 GERRARD AV TRACY ROBIN A 101 196,800 185,600 -0.06 -11,200
2B 66 551 28 GERRARD AV MCGILLICUDDY CHA 101 154,900 161,400 0.04 6,500
2B 47 537 38 GERRARD AV MAHAN JOHN F IV 104 160,600 159,800 0 -800
2A 61 C 43 GERRARD AV MAHAN JOHN F 101 193,300 201,800 0.04 8,500
2B 45 503 44 GERRARD AV YOUNG JOSEPH R 101 212,700 214,500 0.01 1,800
2A 60 590 45 GERRARD AV SANTANDER BANK N 101 136,500 144,500 0.06 8,000
2A 59 592 49 GERRARD AV ABDELMASEH NATHA 101 142,500 145,000 0.02 2,500
2B 44 500 50 GERRARD AV CAVANAUGH DIANE 101 198,300 192,100 -0.03 -6,200
2B 26 466 54 GERRARD AV ARMSTRONG MICHAE 101 145,100 150,600 0.04 5,500
2A 58 596 57 GERRARD AV BARTOLO JOSEPH 101 153,700 151,100 -0.02 -2,600
2A 57 B 61 GERRARD AV MARTIN MATTHEW D 101 173,900 175,700 0.01 1,800
2B 23 0 62 GERRARD AV CORBISIERO KATHL 101 190,000 189,400 0 -600
2A 48 A 67 GERRARD AV ZHENG XIANG ZHI 101 203,900 209,700 0.03 5,800
2B 1 0 68 GERRARD AV DESLAURIER MERLE 101 187,100 171,400 -0.08 -15,700
2A 56 604 73 GERRARD AV GRANFIELD SUSAN 101 141,800 146,500 0.03 4,700
2A 55 607 79 GERRARD AV GOODWIN JOSEPH T 101 176,700 181,000 0.02 4,300
2A 54 611 89 GERRARD AV ROYLAND CHRISTIN 101 96,800 112,300 0.16 15,500
2A 52 D 93 GERRARD AV MORSCH GREGORY J 101 210,300 212,600 0.01 2,300
2A 52A C 97 GERRARD AV BUCKLEY MICHAEL 101 204,900 209,100 0.02 4,200
2A 53A B 101 GERRARD AV CALCIDISE ANTHON 101 185,700 189,500 0.02 3,800
2C 24 371 102 GERRARD AV DERALEAU LAWRENC 101 138,700 140,700 0.01 2,000
2C 15 0 104 GERRARD AV FORD CYNTHIA G 101 120,000 127,800 0.07 7,800
2A 53 A 107 GERRARD AV DISANTI KAREN W 101 188,100 192,700 0.02 4,600
2C 16 0 108 GERRARD AV LOZIER DIANNE C 101 177,400 185,500 0.05 8,100
93 31 3 GLEN HEATHER LN SOUSA MICHAEL S 132 10,400 10,200 -0.02 -200
93 32 4 GLEN HEATHER LN KUSELIAS GEORGE 130 31,900 30,900 -0.03 -1,000
94 48B 0 GLEN HEATHER LN TOWN OF EAST LON 936 12,300 8,600 -0.3 -3,700
94 8 58 GLEN HEATHER LN WALTHER KURT 132 15,600 12,000 -0.23 -3,600
93 33 5 20 GLEN HEATHER LN DARNEY J EDWARD 132 19,900 14,300 -0.28 -5,600
94 47 73 21 GLEN HEATHER LN LAKE R HOWARD CO 101 234,600 235,300 0 700
94 46 72 33 GLEN HEATHER LN MAHAN JOHN F IV 101 304,300 305,100 0 800
94 10 57 46 GLEN HEATHER LN WALTHER KURT 101 225,800 222,700 -0.01 -3,100
94 45 59 47 GLEN HEATHER LN MOSES EDWARD A 132 11,900 10,000 -0.16 -1,900
94 11 56 56 GLEN HEATHER LN DUNLOP JOHN M 101 229,100 225,200 -0.02 -3,900
94 12 55 66 GLEN HEATHER LN DUSEK GOMEZ NANC 101 225,300 227,100 0.01 1,800
94 13 44 78 GLEN HEATHER LN NIZNIK ANN M 101 279,600 269,700 -0.04 -9,900
94 15 42 87 GLEN HEATHER LN CLARK EDWARD J 101 228,900 226,000 -0.01 -2,900
94 14 43/B2 88 GLEN HEATHER LN COREY DAVID A 101 218,000 218,200 0 200
15 76 0 REAR GLENDALE RD COLE KENNETH A 132 10,400 5,700 -0.45 -4,700
26 1B 0 GLENDALE RD MCMAHON FAMILY N 132 10,400 7,800 -0.25 -2,600
16 99 37 11 GLENDALE RD ADITUS INC 959 186,500 181,100 -0.03 -5,400
16 98 47 15 GLENDALE RD MERON GORDON E 101 187,000 193,500 0.03 6,500
16 97 51 19 GLENDALE RD MCGURN JOHN P HE 101 155,500 156,300 0.01 800
16 110 1 20 GLENDALE RD HEBERT MICHAEL C 101 216,900 214,300 -0.01 -2,600
16 111 2 24 GLENDALE RD GLASSANOS CONSTA 101 183,500 183,000 0 -500
16 96 31 27 GLENDALE RD POOLE RAYMOND L 101 156,700 158,300 0.01 1,600
16 177 4 40 GLENDALE RD MANNING TIMOTHY 101 183,200 186,200 0.02 3,000
16 89 7 45 GLENDALE RD BREMNER JUDITH S 101 182,200 180,800 -0.01 -1,400
16 178 5 46 GLENDALE RD DION CHRISTOPHER 101 231,700 231,400 0 -300
16 179 0 48 GLENDALE RD FRYE ERIC J 101 204,400 206,100 0.01 1,700
16 180 0 50 GLENDALE RD ROBINSON WILLIAM 104 212,100 213,500 0.01 1,400
16 88 0 53 GLENDALE RD THIRD ASSOCIATIO 959R 265,400 262,400 -0.01 -3,000
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51 59 3 GLYNN FARMS DR BAKER DAVID R 130 151,100 144,300 -0.05 -6,800
50 28 6 5 GLYNN FARMS DR KULLA STEVEN N 101 360,900 346,000 -0.04 -14,900
50 27 7 6 GLYNN FARMS DR STEVENS JOHN J I 101 357,600 342,900 -0.04 -14,700
50 30 18 15 GLYNN FARMS DR AKPAN IME I 101 378,300 374,700 -0.01 -3,600
50 36 10 22 GLYNN FARMS DR DRAPALSKI HENRY 101 394,700 402,000 0.02 7,300
50 31 17 23 GLYNN FARMS DR BAREISS MICHAEL 101 370,600 355,200 -0.04 -15,400
50 35 11 40 GLYNN FARMS DR LACOPO CATERINA 101 443,200 445,200 0 2,000
50 37 12 48 GLYNN FARMS DR NADEAU DAVID J 101 392,200 384,900 -0.02 -7,300
50 34 14 55 GLYNN FARMS DR CLARK LAURENCE J 101 361,700 356,000 -0.02 -5,700
50 38 13 56 GLYNN FARMS DR WALKER GENE O 101 384,700 378,500 -0.02 -6,200
50 39 37 62 GLYNN FARMS DR DEVOIE CHRISTOPH 101 428,600 418,000 -0.02 -10,600
50 40 36 70 GLYNN FARMS DR MUTTI MATTHEW T 101 444,800 440,700 -0.01 -4,100
50 33 15 75 GLYNN FARMS DR BRETON MICHAEL T 101 400,700 394,500 -0.02 -6,200
50 41 35 80 GLYNN FARMS DR KHURANA JASWINDE 101 398,100 383,100 -0.04 -15,000
50 32 16 85 GLYNN FARMS DR TIGHE DENNIS A J 101 373,300 376,700 0.01 3,400
50 42 34 88 GLYNN FARMS DR 96 GLYNN FARMS R 101 523,200 527,300 0.01 4,100
50 45 19 95 GLYNN FARMS DR BARTHELMES JAMES 101 359,600 350,000 -0.03 -9,600
50 43 33 96 GLYNN FARMS DR 96 GLYNN FARMS D 101 389,400 382,000 -0.02 -7,400
50 44 32 106 GLYNN FARMS DR BOUCHER MICHAEL 101 402,400 385,600 -0.04 -16,800
51 57 31 114 GLYNN FARMS DR TORFF MITCHELL G 101 355,400 354,800 0 -600
51 49 23 117 GLYNN FARMS DR OLIVERI NATHAN J 101 380,800 373,200 -0.02 -7,600
51 56 30 124 GLYNN FARMS DR PALLATINO MARK R 101 424,100 430,200 0.01 6,100
51 50 24 129 GLYNN FARMS DR GOUR THOMAS R 101 408,600 407,300 0 -1,300
51 55 29 132 GLYNN FARMS DR CARANDO RAMON P 101 365,200 358,500 -0.02 -6,700
51 51 25 139 GLYNN FARMS DR MARUCA MARK A 101 462,500 472,700 0.02 10,200
51 54 28 140 GLYNN FARMS DR JAKUS EDWIN S 101 372,500 364,500 -0.02 -8,000
51 53 27 148 GLYNN FARMS DR SHUGRUE BRENDHAN 101 384,000 388,500 0.01 4,500
51 52 26 149 GLYNN FARMS DR MCMANUS DENNIS P 101 359,700 361,500 0.01 1,800
51 58 2 153 GLYNN FARMS DR BAXTER MICHAEL L 101 474,600 471,900 -0.01 -2,700
1A 49 77 GRANBY ST CIASCHINI MICHAE 106V 7,100 5,300 -0.25 -1,800
1A 51 81 GRANBY ST STRIDER DEVELOPM 132 3,500 3,100 -0.11 -400
1A 52 82 GRANBY ST CONNORS ELAINE A 391 4,400 4,700 0.07 300
1A 46 3 22 GRANBY ST DELIEFDE JEFFREY 104 197,800 194,100 -0.02 -3,700
1A 53 83 25 GRANBY ST LEVESQUE LINDA M 340 157,000 162,200 0.03 5,200
1A 47 6 30 GRANBY ST CONNORS ELAINE A 101 174,600 180,700 0.03 6,100
1A 50 78 33 GRANBY ST STRIDER DEVELOPM 101 167,300 165,800 -0.01 -1,500
1A 48 10 36 GRANBY ST GRANBY STREET AS 101 168,300 169,700 0.01 1,400
26 31 1 2 GREENACRE LN RUNQUIST STEVEN 101 201,400 199,100 -0.01 -2,300
26 55 1 3 GREENACRE LN GOODROW MARY ELL 101 202,600 206,000 0.02 3,400
26 32 2 6 GREENACRE LN LACHAPELLE CRAIG 101 206,800 206,800 0 0
26 176 2 7 GREENACRE LN PREDMORE MAGGI D 101 307,200 305,800 0 -1,400
26 33 3 10 GREENACRE LN LAMONDIA THOMAS 101 219,900 216,900 -0.01 -3,000
26 34 4 14 GREENACRE LN VANTI ANTHONY 101 203,900 206,300 0.01 2,400
26 54 6 15 GREENACRE LN SHEA MAUREEN A 101 217,200 216,400 0 -800
26 53 7 17 GREENACRE LN KASELOUSKAS CHAR 101 203,400 201,900 -0.01 -1,500
26 35 5 18 GREENACRE LN DEMAREST RALPH A 101 218,400 217,800 0 -600
26 52 8 21 GREENACRE LN ZINGARELLI MARK 101 219,800 220,200 0 400
26 36 9 22 GREENACRE LN MINCHELLA ANTHON 101 193,100 192,900 0 -200
26 51 11 25 GREENACRE LN GRABOWSKI SCOTT 101 196,900 198,000 0.01 1,100
26 37 10 26 GREENACRE LN PODGURSKI ROBERT 101 195,700 196,300 0 600
26 50 12 27 GREENACRE LN BONNEY NANCY L 101 171,200 177,700 0.04 6,500
26 38 13 30 GREENACRE LN LEIGHTON JAMES A 101 195,800 192,400 -0.02 -3,400
26 49 16 31 GREENACRE LN AYERS NOEL S 101 188,600 187,600 -0.01 -1,000
26 39 14 32 GREENACRE LN ESTABROOK ELIZAB 101 203,000 203,000 0 0



FY15 Proposed Valuations

By Location

Map Block Lot Location Owner LUC FY14 FY15 % Diff Val Diff
26 48 17 33 GREENACRE LN GOODLATTE JEANNE 101 207,600 213,200 0.03 5,600
26 47 18 35 GREENACRE LN ZERWITZ IRA S 101 195,400 197,000 0.01 1,600
26 46 19 37 GREENACRE LN FARRELL MICHAEL 101 178,600 178,400 0 -200
26 41 22 42 GREENACRE LN MORIARTY KAREN A 101 195,200 194,800 0 -400
26 45 23 43 GREENACRE LN PEAVEY LAURA J A 101 181,200 180,200 -0.01 -1,000
26 42 25 48 GREENACRE LN DRUMHELLER ELIZA 101 189,100 183,400 -0.03 -5,700
26 44 24 49 GREENACRE LN O CONNOR JEREMIA 101 225,900 227,700 0.01 1,800
26 43 0 51 GREENACRE LN ROGERS FRANCIS D 101 199,500 196,600 -0.01 -2,900
59 36 A 2 GREENWICH PL SCOTT RODNEY C 101 387,500 392,200 0.01 4,700
59 37 B 5 GREENWICH PL LAREAU ALAN A 101 364,900 364,600 0 -300
59 44 15 5 GREENWICH RD BARNETT SARAH E 101 278,300 273,700 -0.02 -4,600
59 23 5 8 GREENWICH RD TAYLOR DANA 101 282,300 287,500 0.02 5,200
59 43 14 11 GREENWICH RD DICKSON MARY E 101 349,300 340,700 -0.02 -8,600
59 42 13 17 GREENWICH RD NOTARANGELO JOHN 101 301,500 291,200 -0.03 -10,300
59 24 6 20 GREENWICH RD MORNEAU MICHAEL 101 353,700 346,000 -0.02 -7,700
59 41 12 23 GREENWICH RD SAYDLOWSKI PAUL 101 313,600 306,500 -0.02 -7,100
59 25 7 28 GREENWICH RD MACKECHNIE JEFFR 101 325,200 321,100 -0.01 -4,100
59 40 11 31 GREENWICH RD HOPE TODD 101 278,800 271,000 -0.03 -7,800
59 26 8 32 GREENWICH RD NOBLE KEITH K 101 314,600 305,900 -0.03 -8,700
59 39 10 39 GREENWICH RD CHRISTY STEPHEN 101 270,400 275,900 0.02 5,500
59 27 9 40 GREENWICH RD KLICKA MICHAEL F 101 269,600 262,800 -0.03 -6,800
59 28 0 48 GREENWICH RD SWORDS DANIEL J 101 401,800 411,700 0.02 9,900
59 38 A 53 GREENWICH RD BROWN EDWARD B 101 347,100 336,900 -0.03 -10,200
59 35 23 63 GREENWICH RD ALBANO PAUL M 101 316,400 311,100 -0.02 -5,300
59 29 17 64 GREENWICH RD KNOWLES MITCHELL 101 324,000 323,800 0 -200
59 34 22 67 GREENWICH RD RUNQUIST GEORGE 101 294,900 288,900 -0.02 -6,000
59 33 21 75 GREENWICH RD MILLER DANIEL C 101 359,300 339,000 -0.06 -20,300
59 30 18 76 GREENWICH RD ROMANO JOSEPH R 101 364,300 354,500 -0.03 -9,800
59 32 20 81 GREENWICH RD KIBBE SCOTT E 101 335,300 332,500 -0.01 -2,800
59 31 19 84 GREENWICH RD ADLER PAUL D 101 353,600 350,900 -0.01 -2,700
15 32 E GROVE AV D + C PROPERTIES 390 449,500 438,800 -0.02 -10,700
15B 13 0 GROVE AV MCCULLOUGH RICHA 132 8,000 3,900 -0.51 -4,100
15B 7 283 GROVE AV TOWN OF EAST LON 932 93,900 127,200 0.35 33,300
15 33 278 16 GROVE AV CAVA RICO E 101 192,700 190,900 -0.01 -1,800
15 34 0 28 GROVE AV AMSDEN EVELYN E 101 168,600 170,400 0.01 1,800
15B 8 2 31 GROVE AV SERAFINO ANTHONY 101 185,800 184,700 -0.01 -1,100
15 43 219 36 GROVE AV STANKIEWICZ EDWA 101 204,000 207,000 0.01 3,000
15 31 171 50 GROVE AV CASEY AGNES R HE 101 133,500 139,900 0.05 6,400
21 27 11 HALON TR J P RENTALS INC 130 143,700 136,900 -0.05 -6,800
22 14 6 HALON TR J P RENTALS INC 130 136,100 129,600 -0.05 -6,500
22 11 3 5 HALON TR KAPOOR VINAY 101 437,000 423,500 -0.03 -13,500
21 22 2 8 HALON TR QUIGLEY KELLI A 101 457,900 443,700 -0.03 -14,200
22 12 4 15 HALON TR GALIETTA MICHAEL 101 530,300 513,500 -0.03 -16,800
22 13 5 21 HALON TR DEGRAY VICTOR 101 301,300 461,100 0.53 159,800
21 26 10 24 HALON TR CAPACCIO EMILIA 101 491,600 472,000 -0.04 -19,600
21 25 9 32 HALON TR CAPACCIO FRANK 101 491,500 464,900 -0.05 -26,600
21 24 8 34 HALON TR SARES PETER E II 101 552,700 527,300 -0.05 -25,400
21 23 7 35 HALON TR SARES JASON L 101 584,200 582,500 0 -1,700
2C 8 330 8 HAMLET ST FOREST JOHN J 101 112,100 116,100 0.04 4,000
2C 3 332 12 HAMLET ST MILLER ROBERT E 101 134,800 139,500 0.03 4,700
2C 9 334 16 HAMLET ST BAKER CORA P 101 127,800 128,600 0.01 800
65 2 G REAR HAMPDEN RD TOWN OF EAST LON 931 996,000 1,065,200 0.07 69,200
65 30 0 HAMPDEN RD THURNER BEATRICE 132 8,900 4,400 -0.51 -4,500
77 14A A HAMPDEN RD CARON SYLVIA M 132 11,200 8,300 -0.26 -2,900
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77 58 0 HAMPDEN RD BAPTIST BIBLE CE 997 335,000 161,100 -0.52 -173,900
90 5A A2 HAMPDEN RD CABRERA JOSEPH J 132 10,300 5,400 -0.48 -4,900
90 7 0 HAMPDEN RD TOWN OF EAST LON 932 162,500 212,900 0.31 50,400
53 26 4 8 HAMPDEN RD KITES COURTLANDT 101 171,100 175,900 0.03 4,800
53 33 0 11 HAMPDEN RD COMMISSO JAMES V 101 203,800 205,300 0.01 1,500
53 27 3 14 HAMPDEN RD PEREIRA CANDACE 101 187,700 190,300 0.01 2,600
53 32 0 19 HAMPDEN RD FEDERICI PAUL L 101 218,300 226,900 0.04 8,600
53 28 2 20 HAMPDEN RD UNDERHILL GARY R 101 190,600 191,000 0 400
53 31 0 25 HAMPDEN RD GORMAN JOSEPH T 101 213,100 219,800 0.03 6,700
53 29 1 26 HAMPDEN RD PETERSON ALLYN K 101 192,100 192,400 0 300
53 30 A 28 HAMPDEN RD LANDERS GARY L 101 308,700 313,700 0.02 5,000
65 34 0 29 HAMPDEN RD ZYCH JEANETTE E 101 174,400 172,500 -0.01 -1,900
65 32 0 31 HAMPDEN RD MITCHELL KATHLEE 101 214,300 217,900 0.02 3,600
65 40 D 32 HAMPDEN RD MECCIA ALESSANDR 101 341,100 350,800 0.03 9,700
65 31 0 35 HAMPDEN RD HAUNTON HORACE G 101 187,400 184,600 -0.01 -2,800
65 30A 0 41 HAMPDEN RD THURNER BEATRICE 101 183,000 184,200 0.01 1,200
65 29 1 53 HAMPDEN RD HOWELL ROBERT W 101 277,100 277,500 0 400
65 1 0 54 HAMPDEN RD CALLAHAN MARK E 101 387,400 389,900 0.01 2,500
65 28 0 57 HAMPDEN RD KOLB ERIN 101 281,100 273,400 -0.03 -7,700
65 9 F-R 64 HAMPDEN RD TOWN OF EAST LON 930 250,800 286,800 0.14 36,000
65 27 0 71 HAMPDEN RD MARKHAM CLINTON 101 218,200 218,100 0 -100
65 25 0 77 HAMPDEN RD TOWN OF EAST LON 934 5,840,200 5,733,800 -0.02 -106,400
65 24 3 83 HAMPDEN RD SCHAEFFER THOMAS 101 207,600 204,300 -0.02 -3,300
65 23 4 89 HAMPDEN RD BROWN JAMES W 101 227,600 228,400 0 800
65 4 10 90 HAMPDEN RD PHILLIPS PETER M 101 308,100 311,200 0.01 3,100
65 22 5 95 HAMPDEN RD TRANGHESE JOHN A 101 247,100 245,000 -0.01 -2,100
65 5 0 100 HAMPDEN RD BLAKE DOUGLAS F 101 233,900 227,100 -0.03 -6,800
65 21 0 101 HAMPDEN RD REED CLAUDIA J 101 288,100 297,700 0.03 9,600
65 6 0 106 HAMPDEN RD JANGROW  ELIZABE 101 209,800 209,600 0 -200
65 20 0 107 HAMPDEN RD HILLER PHYLLIS T 101 235,800 241,700 0.03 5,900
65 19 0 111 HAMPDEN RD GONCALVES STEVEN 101 193,300 188,700 -0.02 -4,600
65 7 0 112 HAMPDEN RD WASILEWSKI HEATH 101 269,100 277,100 0.03 8,000
65 18 0 117 HAMPDEN RD BLANCHARD SHARYN 101 254,900 248,800 -0.02 -6,100
65 8 0 118 HAMPDEN RD SCARNICI LOUISE 109 252,500 249,100 -0.01 -3,400
65 17 0 119 HAMPDEN RD HOWARD LISA A 101 223,600 221,100 -0.01 -2,500
65 13 0 134 HAMPDEN RD HORNIG LINDA G 101 182,400 197,500 0.08 15,100
65 14 0 138 HAMPDEN RD KIRK BRIAN D 101 191,300 196,500 0.03 5,200
77 79 A 139 HAMPDEN RD CONWAY MARY FRAN 101 202,900 209,300 0.03 6,400
77 21 0 144 HAMPDEN RD DUPREY PAUL R 101 224,400 224,000 0 -400
77 20 0 145 HAMPDEN RD TURNER WESLEY B 101 225,400 226,800 0.01 1,400
77 22 B 148 HAMPDEN RD HAMMARLOF TAI J 101 177,700 178,700 0.01 1,000
77 23 0 154 HAMPDEN RD NIMMO TAMMY JEAN 101 202,100 206,700 0.02 4,600
77 24 0 156 HAMPDEN RD NIMMO RICHARD T 101 173,400 173,500 0 100
77 20A 1 157 HAMPDEN RD GEBO ROBERT J 101 206,900 201,400 -0.03 -5,500
77 25 0 160 HAMPDEN RD RAINEY JONATHAN 101 173,000 171,900 -0.01 -1,100
77 16 17 165 HAMPDEN RD MCKITTRICK KEITH 101 185,800 186,300 0 500
77 26 33 168 HAMPDEN RD CLARK LAURA S 101 169,700 172,100 0.01 2,400
77 15 18 169 HAMPDEN RD PHILLIPS ALLAN S 101 210,000 212,500 0.01 2,500
77 27 32 172 HAMPDEN RD COLEMAN CHARLES 101 144,300 145,300 0.01 1,000
77 14 19 173 HAMPDEN RD CARON SYLVIA M 101 223,200 228,700 0.02 5,500
77 28 31 176 HAMPDEN RD DUTILLE FRANCIS 101 210,100 206,200 -0.02 -3,900
77 12 30 177 HAMPDEN RD YACOVONE PAUL A 101 196,000 202,300 0.03 6,300
77 11 31 181 HAMPDEN RD TRINCERI MATTHEW 101 159,300 182,000 0.14 22,700
77 10 32 189 HAMPDEN RD TRINCERI MATTHEW 101 194,000 191,900 -0.01 -2,100
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77 40 9 192 HAMPDEN RD NOLAN JEAN M 101 214,700 216,300 0.01 1,600
77 9 45 195 HAMPDEN RD BOUDREAU FRANCIS 101 194,600 192,300 -0.01 -2,300
77 48 0 210 HAMPDEN RD LUCAS KENNETH M 101 297,400 300,200 0.01 2,800
77 57 0 221 HAMPDEN RD RAYDER PHILIP B 101 197,200 193,000 -0.02 -4,200
77 49 36 222 HAMPDEN RD BRETON MATTHEW J 101 213,100 214,500 0.01 1,400
77 56 0 223 HAMPDEN RD BAKER RICHARD E 101 200,900 229,000 0.14 28,100
77 50 37 228 HAMPDEN RD YEZEWSKI JOHN C 101 202,000 197,900 -0.02 -4,100
77 55 0 229 HAMPDEN RD PRESTA THOMAS J 101 256,100 257,900 0.01 1,800
77 51 38 232 HAMPDEN RD BURNEY JOHN C 101 188,700 187,500 -0.01 -1,200
77 54 0 235 HAMPDEN RD PALMARINO VONA 101 195,200 200,600 0.03 5,400
90 13 0 241 HAMPDEN RD BEAN MATTHEW A 101 280,100 283,000 0.01 2,900
90 1 0 244 HAMPDEN RD POMEROY FLORENCE 101 216,900 219,300 0.01 2,400
90 12 2 249 HAMPDEN RD BEAN PATRICIA 13 323,800 320,200 -0.01 -3,600
90 11 0 253 HAMPDEN RD BALOG PATRICIA 101 176,700 208,000 0.18 31,300
90 10 0 257 HAMPDEN RD TURNBERG BEVERLY 101 220,400 224,100 0.02 3,700
90 4 A 266 HAMPDEN RD CHICOINE RICHARD 101 238,700 242,000 0.01 3,300
90 9 3 267 HAMPDEN RD TURNBERG RONALD 101 232,000 234,600 0.01 2,600
90 5 0 274 HAMPDEN RD CABRERA FORTUNAT 101 361,600 360,800 0 -800
90 8 0 275 HAMPDEN RD FISHER DOUGLAS W 101 275,900 267,200 -0.03 -8,700
90 6 B-1 288 HAMPDEN RD WYSOCKI HENRY K 101 540,200 535,600 -0.01 -4,600
90 17 A-1 292 HAMPDEN RD WYSOCKI HENRY K 101 335,200 342,900 0.02 7,700
26 112 35 7 HANWARD HL OLIVERI ENRICO E 101 229,700 229,400 0 -300
26 90 2 8 HANWARD HL COTE ROBERT L 101 216,100 213,000 -0.01 -3,100
26 111 34 9 HANWARD HL KOSKE PATRICIA B 101 207,900 201,000 -0.03 -6,900
26 91 3 10 HANWARD HL THODAL LINDA J 101 192,500 186,800 -0.03 -5,700
26 110 33 11 HANWARD HL ELMENDORF ERIC 101 192,900 197,200 0.02 4,300
26 92 4 14 HANWARD HL BRODERICK ANNE V 101 193,000 192,000 -0.01 -1,000
26 109 32 15 HANWARD HL CRAFT WILLIAM H 101 180,400 180,800 0 400
26 93 5 16 HANWARD HL WRIGHT LAVADA C 101 199,900 194,200 -0.03 -5,700
26 108 31 19 HANWARD HL MAXWELL KENNETH 101 222,100 222,900 0 800
26 94 6 20 HANWARD HL O SULLIVAN KATHL 101 217,800 215,000 -0.01 -2,800
26 95 7 22 HANWARD HL GRZEBIENIOWSKI P 101 198,100 196,000 -0.01 -2,100
26 107 30 23 HANWARD HL KNOWE DOUGLAS M 101 220,100 221,100 0 1,000
26 96 8 26 HANWARD HL WINSECK KATIE E 101 204,700 202,900 -0.01 -1,800
26 99 28 27 HANWARD HL KING CHRISTINE R 101 187,000 195,000 0.04 8,000
26 97 9 28 HANWARD HL HUMPHRIES LYNNE 101 193,900 186,600 -0.04 -7,300
26 98 27 31 HANWARD HL SKIFFINGTON ANN 101 146,200 144,100 -0.01 -2,100
37 23 26 33 HANWARD HL SHEA LORI J 101 184,800 185,600 0 800
37 22 25 37 HANWARD HL SARNELLI NICHOLA 101 202,300 198,000 -0.02 -4,300
37 21 24 41 HANWARD HL HELLYER DANIEL E 101 198,900 192,200 -0.03 -6,700
37 20 23 43 HANWARD HL LEE STEPHEN W 101 204,000 200,500 -0.02 -3,500
37 19 22 45 HANWARD HL KANE BRIAN J 101 163,200 163,800 0 600
37 1 0 50 HANWARD HL TOWN OF EAST LON 934 22,500,200 21,464,900 -0.05 -1,035,300
37 17 19 55 HANWARD HL SHEA JAMES W JR 101 215,900 214,400 -0.01 -1,500
37 2 0 58 HANWARD HL POULOPOULOS JOHN 101 200,200 191,900 -0.04 -8,300
37 3 0 60 HANWARD HL BEHAN PATRICIA D 101 188,900 187,500 -0.01 -1,400
37 16 0 61 HANWARD HL MCCOMBE STEVEN M 101 190,000 184,400 -0.03 -5,600
37 4 K-1 62 HANWARD HL BRUNETTE ERIC T 101 187,400 189,400 0.01 2,000
37 5 J 64 HANWARD HL HEARNE SUSAN M 101 171,800 172,700 0.01 900
37 15 B 65 HANWARD HL WALTON JEFFREY A 101 201,400 193,200 -0.04 -8,200
37 6 I 66 HANWARD HL STEPANIAN STEPAN 101 183,600 180,800 -0.02 -2,800
37 14 0 69 HANWARD HL SAWYER JOHN 101 221,100 218,100 -0.01 -3,000
37 7 0 70 HANWARD HL HAWLEY PATRICK E 101 192,700 195,600 0.02 2,900
37 13 0 71 HANWARD HL BROOSLIN JENNIFE 101 218,600 215,600 -0.01 -3,000
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37 8 0 72 HANWARD HL AUST ANASTASI MA 101 174,900 173,000 -0.01 -1,900
37 12 0 73 HANWARD HL WEINER RAYMOND I 101 220,100 222,400 0.01 2,300
37 9 0 74 HANWARD HL SACRISTAN MICHAE 101 200,800 187,200 -0.07 -13,600
37 11 8 75 HANWARD HL MARKELL MCNARY C 101 223,500 221,700 -0.01 -1,800
37 10 7 76 HANWARD HL MADDEN DENNIS J 101 181,300 180,800 0 -500
38 5 9 79 HANWARD HL TEIXEIRA ANGELO 101 173,600 173,000 0 -600
38 6 6 80 HANWARD HL HAYWOOD PAMELA 101 176,100 173,900 -0.01 -2,200
38 4 10 83 HANWARD HL FITZGERALD JAMES 101 189,300 186,700 -0.01 -2,600
38 7 5 84 HANWARD HL RICHARDS LAWRENC 101 137,800 142,100 0.03 4,300
38 8 4 90 HANWARD HL GLENN HEALEY LYN 101 181,100 182,800 0.01 1,700
38 3 11 91 HANWARD HL HUMPHRIES JUDI 101 159,000 160,700 0.01 1,700
38 9 3 94 HANWARD HL HASSIN WILLIAM E 101 196,200 196,200 0 0
38 10 2 98 HANWARD HL FABER EDWARD H 101 149,700 152,500 0.02 2,800
12 10 0 HARKNESS AV GAUTHIER FRANCES 106V 17,700 14,500 -0.18 -3,200
12 11A 0 HARKNESS AV MONROE ABE A 132 4,200 3,800 -0.1 -400
13 20A 2 14 HARKNESS AV OMEGA CLEANERS L 325 234,600 250,800 0.07 16,200
12 33 0 31 HARKNESS AV COUNTRY DEVELOPM 326 1,292,700 1,288,200 0 -4,500
12 1 3 38 HARKNESS AV BERGERON MARY BE 340 272,800 280,600 0.03 7,800
12 2 4 40 HARKNESS AV PHAM NGUYEN LLC 325 254,800 306,500 0.2 51,700
12 3 5 42 HARKNESS AV HARKNESS REALTY 340 275,900 282,700 0.02 6,800
12 4 6 44 HARKNESS AV CFAG LLC 325 332,500 339,700 0.02 7,200
12 32 18 49 HARKNESS AV WHITE RANDALL R 101 131,900 162,600 0.23 30,700
12 5 7A 52 HARKNESS AV READ ADRIENNE LE 101 154,800 157,800 0.02 3,000
12 13 16 65 HARKNESS AV DANIELE FRANK 101 154,300 158,700 0.03 4,400
12 12 15 73 HARKNESS AV CALABRESE YOLAND 101 186,400 184,600 -0.01 -1,800
12 8 10 74 HARKNESS AV GONZALEZ MYRNA 101 201,700 203,200 0.01 1,500
12 9 11 82 HARKNESS AV TOWN OF EAST LON 931V 199,600 209,200 0.05 9,600
12 11 14 83 HARKNESS AV O CONNOR CHRISTI 101 170,100 176,900 0.04 6,800
1B 30A A REAR HARMON AV BECHARD JOHN P 132 3,300 1,900 -0.42 -1,400
1B 31 0 REAR HARMON AV BECHARD JOHN P 132 3,100 1,800 -0.42 -1,300
1B 25 707 HARMON AV ROSS MICHAEL A 132 5,000 4,500 -0.1 -500
1B 28 712 HARMON AV BEER EMILY 132 4,700 3,200 -0.32 -1,500
1B 29 714 HARMON AV PIXLEY CALVIN D 132 6,300 3,200 -0.49 -3,100
1B 32A 729 HARMON AV CHEN LIEN 130 27,100 31,800 0.17 4,700
1B 32 721 7 HARMON AV GOULD SCOTT C 101 196,400 202,900 0.03 6,500
1B 30 716 15 HARMON AV MALONE KENNETH S 101 204,800 208,300 0.02 3,500
1B 26 708 16 HARMON AV LABARRE GARY R 101 164,300 166,200 0.01 1,900
7 77 67 3 HARRIS DR BALDYGA SUZANNE 101 128,200 126,700 -0.01 -1,500
7 79 51 4 HARRIS DR BULLOCK VERNON L 101 195,800 198,800 0.02 3,000
7 76 66 5 HARRIS DR THOMES BARBARA L 101 205,700 209,400 0.02 3,700
7 75 65 7 HARRIS DR PHAM TRAM NGOC 101 210,700 216,000 0.03 5,300
7 74 64 9 HARRIS DR PAPPAS JOHN 101 200,500 203,200 0.01 2,700
7 78 52 10 HARRIS DR TEAL TRACEY A 101 142,800 138,600 -0.03 -4,200
7 73 63 11 HARRIS DR MORRISON KYLE V 101 207,600 208,100 0 500
7 72 62 13 HARRIS DR LAKRITZ JANET S 101 215,200 218,000 0.01 2,800
7 71 61 15 HARRIS DR BARRON JOHN B 101 200,800 204,700 0.02 3,900
7 80 53 16 HARRIS DR CALABRESE JAMES 101 137,600 135,400 -0.02 -2,200
7 70 60B 17 HARRIS DR SECRETARY DEPT O 101 192,800 194,800 0.01 2,000
7 81 54 18 HARRIS DR MARINO MICHAEL C 101 134,000 131,500 -0.02 -2,500
7 69 59 19 HARRIS DR CLARK DAVID H 101 204,700 207,600 0.01 2,900
7 82 55 20 HARRIS DR PARK JOONSUP 101 210,200 212,700 0.01 2,500
7 68 58 21 HARRIS DR BETITA ROSSANO 101 220,200 221,900 0.01 1,700
7 66 56 22 HARRIS DR SMITH KEVIN A 101 206,200 209,000 0.01 2,800
7 67 57 23 HARRIS DR NGUYEN YEN 101 201,500 204,700 0.02 3,200
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86 27 36 1 HARVEST CR BEDARD JAMES P 101 207,700 203,500 -0.02 -4,200
73 23 35 2 HARVEST CR RAIMER JOSEPHINE 101 202,700 198,500 -0.02 -4,200
23 29 0 HARWICH RD WIDMER RONALD R 132 8,800 4,400 -0.5 -4,400
24 66 1 3 HARWICH RD BUTLER JUDITH G 101 202,900 203,000 0 100
24 68 31 4 HARWICH RD WIDMER ROBERT W 101 211,200 213,100 0.01 1,900
24 65 2 7 HARWICH RD KANTANY MICHELLE 101 172,500 169,100 -0.02 -3,400
24 69 33 10 HARWICH RD PALMER WILLIAM J 101 177,100 177,000 0 -100
24 64 3 15 HARWICH RD OKEEFE PAMELA C 101 185,800 190,400 0.02 4,600
24 70 35 18 HARWICH RD KRAUTCUK FRANK J 101 163,700 168,300 0.03 4,600
24 63 4 19 HARWICH RD CALABRESE JOSEPH 101 160,300 163,500 0.02 3,200
24 71 37 24 HARWICH RD SCHULEN KARL 101 169,300 172,500 0.02 3,200
24 62 5 25 HARWICH RD SMITH LYNN A 101 190,300 192,600 0.01 2,300
24 72 39 30 HARWICH RD OLISKY DENNIS F 101 174,300 171,200 -0.02 -3,100
24 61 6 31 HARWICH RD KIERNAN JOHN J 101 175,300 173,300 -0.01 -2,000
24 73 41 38 HARWICH RD BRASWELL LUCILLE 101 182,200 180,100 -0.01 -2,100
24 58 42 50 HARWICH RD BRYANT JOSEPH 101 157,700 157,700 0 0
23 36 9 51 HARWICH RD LUVERA STEPHEN M 101 186,900 192,000 0.03 5,100
23 35 10 55 HARWICH RD ARCAND ROBERT C 101 187,200 190,600 0.02 3,400
23 37 43 56 HARWICH RD MCCARTHY HEATHER 101 199,800 208,300 0.04 8,500
23 34 11 61 HARWICH RD LAROSA FELIX K 101 213,900 212,900 0 -1,000
23 33 12 65 HARWICH RD PALMER SHIRLEY S 101 155,100 156,500 0.01 1,400
23 54 80 66 HARWICH RD PUCCI KATHERINE 101 176,800 175,300 -0.01 -1,500
23 32 13 71 HARWICH RD SCANLON JOSEPH H 101 180,900 177,300 -0.02 -3,600
23 55 81 74 HARWICH RD COLACCINO MARIA 101 226,000 231,700 0.03 5,700
23 31 14 77 HARWICH RD MARINO TINA L 101 163,200 163,000 0 -200
23 30 15 81 HARWICH RD WIDMER RONALD R 101 179,900 179,100 0 -800
23 28 0 88 HARWICH RD ANDERSON KENT D 101 214,100 226,400 0.06 12,300
1B 20 696 HAZELHURST AV ROSS MICHAEL A 132 5,000 4,500 -0.1 -500
12 7 9 1 HAZELHURST AV SANTIAGO HENRY 101 181,300 186,400 0.03 5,100
12 6 8A 2 HAZELHURST AV RACETTE PAULINE 101 159,800 163,000 0.02 3,200
1B 37 2A 3 HAZELHURST AV FELICIANO CARRIE 101 221,500 220,200 -0.01 -1,300
1B 14 B 16 HAZELHURST AV MORRIS JANICE 101 171,800 176,300 0.03 4,500
1B 22 698 17 HAZELHURST AV ROSS MICHAEL A 101 130,500 135,400 0.04 4,900
1B 19 694 23 HAZELHURST AV RUSHFORD RAYMOND 101 163,800 163,900 0 100
1B 18 692 29 HAZELHURST AV GOODRICH MICHELL 101 177,400 178,200 0 800
1B 15 663 32 HAZELHURST AV CDB REALTY LLC 101 151,100 149,700 -0.01 -1,400
1B 17 690 35 HAZELHURST AV BEER EMILY 101 193,700 195,300 0.01 1,600
1B 16 668 38 HAZELHURST AV GRABOWSKI MARK L 101 196,400 204,600 0.04 8,200
1B 46 687 41 HAZELHURST AV CARRINGTON ERIC 101 244,100 250,400 0.03 6,300
1B 38 632 42 HAZELHURST AV PRADELLA FELICIA 101 146,600 155,100 0.06 8,500
1B 45 673 45 HAZELHURST AV TREMBLEY MICHAEL 101 193,100 195,200 0.01 2,100
38 52 25 5 HEATHERSTONE DR MAZZA THOMAS 101 269,400 271,400 0.01 2,000
38 20 24 6 HEATHERSTONE DR GAGNON BERNARD T 101 300,800 295,500 -0.02 -5,300
38 21 23 14 HEATHERSTONE DR RIZAS NICHOLAS C 101 245,700 247,300 0.01 1,600
38 60 43 15 HEATHERSTONE DR VAN TASSEL R PHI 101 250,900 246,500 -0.02 -4,400
38 22 22 20 HEATHERSTONE DR MILLER WILLIAM H 101 259,400 252,300 -0.03 -7,100
38 59 42 23 HEATHERSTONE DR COELHO TIMOTHY E 101 230,100 230,900 0 800
38 23 21 28 HEATHERSTONE DR ROSATI LINDA M 101 254,200 252,100 -0.01 -2,100
38 38 37 35 HEATHERSTONE DR LUDWIG SUSAN A 101 277,900 275,400 -0.01 -2,500
38 24 20 38 HEATHERSTONE DR BRADY DOMINIC 101 231,500 257,400 0.11 25,900
38 37 36 47 HEATHERSTONE DR RICHARDS PAUL D 101 249,700 250,000 0 300
38 25 19 50 HEATHERSTONE DR DUTKO ANDREW W 101 260,000 262,900 0.01 2,900
38 27 17 63 HEATHERSTONE DR KENISON RADCLIFF 101 228,600 230,800 0.01 2,200
38 26 18 64 HEATHERSTONE DR FOARD JAMES F 101 251,000 253,300 0.01 2,300
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23 12 106 3 HEDGEROW LN WINN ROSE E LIFE 101 169,700 171,100 0.01 1,400
23 13 98 4 HEDGEROW LN WARD WILLIAM J 101 178,900 180,700 0.01 1,800
23 14 97 10 HEDGEROW LN BIHLER DAVID E 101 182,700 183,400 0 700
23 15 96 16 HEDGEROW LN KAZYAKA CHRISTIN 101 159,800 158,300 -0.01 -1,500
23 16 95 20 HEDGEROW LN GURNEY JENNIFER 101 184,400 186,000 0.01 1,600
25 37 50 3 HELEN CR BUSHA TEDI ANN 101 184,800 185,300 0 500
25 65 51 7 HELEN CR COKOTIS MARIA G 101 157,300 156,300 -0.01 -1,000
24 131 41 8 HELEN CR MORAN MARY 101 175,400 170,700 -0.03 -4,700
25 64 52 11 HELEN CR WILBY PATRICK K 101 157,100 153,700 -0.02 -3,400
24 132 40 12 HELEN CR MULLIGAN MICHAEL 101 173,400 176,300 0.02 2,900
25 63 53 15 HELEN CR DORAN JOSEPH 101 177,400 178,200 0 800
24 133 39 16 HELEN CR DOE BRYAN J 101 160,000 178,100 0.11 18,100
24 134 38 20 HELEN CR CONGDON DOROTHY 101 174,200 174,300 0 100
24 135 37 22 HELEN CR DUNN GERARD W 101 181,100 181,000 0 -100
24 119 11 27 HELEN CR EGGLESTON EDWARD 101 156,100 154,900 -0.01 -1,200
24 136 36 28 HELEN CR BUCKINGHAM JANET 101 164,000 162,700 -0.01 -1,300
24 118 12 33 HELEN CR DUFFY MICHAEL P 101 203,900 209,100 0.03 5,200
24 120 35 36 HELEN CR WOOD JENNIE M LE 101 187,700 191,800 0.02 4,100
24 117 13 37 HELEN CR TIMBER DEVELOPME 101 162,900 165,000 0.01 2,100
24 116 14 41 HELEN CR AHERN CLIFFORD P 101 171,500 168,100 -0.02 -3,400
24 121 34 42 HELEN CR BEEK MARGARET J 101 152,400 157,400 0.03 5,000
24 115 15 43 HELEN CR WINIEWICZ ADAM J 101 180,500 180,400 0 -100
24 114 16 45 HELEN CR MCCORMACK JAMES 101 175,000 174,100 -0.01 -900
24 113 17 47 HELEN CR BECHARD THOMAS V 101 189,500 196,100 0.03 6,600
24 112 18 51 HELEN CR BAILEY WILLIAM L 101 169,800 173,200 0.02 3,400
24 122 33 52 HELEN CR MCCAULEY BRENT R 101 174,200 178,400 0.02 4,200
24 111 19 55 HELEN CR SWAYGER PATRICIA 101 164,300 164,300 0 0
24 123 32 56 HELEN CR PLANETA DONNA M 101 158,000 158,600 0 600
24 110 20 57 HELEN CR PERILLI LISA 101 152,200 153,200 0.01 1,000
24 124 31 60 HELEN CR LAFOND SCOTT R 101 190,600 189,200 -0.01 -1,400
24 125 30 64 HELEN CR MILLER STEPHEN M 101 164,000 162,300 -0.01 -1,700
24 21 21 65 HELEN CR LAMONDIA KATELYN 101 189,400 181,200 -0.04 -8,200
24 126 29 68 HELEN CR WAITE HAROLD K L 101 162,400 157,500 -0.03 -4,900
24 20 22 69 HELEN CR WAITE DENNIS L 101 143,200 145,900 0.02 2,700
24 19 23 71 HELEN CR DUBE BARBARA L 101 161,900 167,500 0.03 5,600
24 127 28 72 HELEN CR BERTHIAUME RICHA 101 143,400 145,900 0.02 2,500
24 18 24 75 HELEN CR DIETRICH ELEANOR 101 155,600 155,100 0 -500
24 128 27 76 HELEN CR TREMBLAY RICHARD 101 154,900 151,200 -0.02 -3,700
48 97 13 2 HERITAGE CR SHEETS ROBERT F 101 342,500 337,700 -0.01 -4,800
48 96 12 4 HERITAGE CR MCALLISTER REGIN 101 349,800 331,900 -0.05 -17,900
48 92 2 5 HERITAGE CR KATZ DEBRA H 101 366,400 362,600 -0.01 -3,800
48 95 11 10 HERITAGE CR DUBOIS ELIZABETH 101 372,600 363,900 -0.02 -8,700
48 93 3 15 HERITAGE CR HODGE DAVID M 101 415,300 406,700 -0.02 -8,600
48 94 10 16 HERITAGE CR WRONA SANDRA E 101 395,800 382,200 -0.03 -13,600
47 80 4 21 HERITAGE CR COSTELLO GERALD 101 381,200 372,800 -0.02 -8,400
47 85 9 24 HERITAGE CR MOYNIHAN MARK P 101 384,400 375,900 -0.02 -8,500
47 81 5 27 HERITAGE CR FIORE RALPH J 101 390,000 381,600 -0.02 -8,400
47 84 8 30 HERITAGE CR ZWIRKO MICHAEL A 101 452,700 471,100 0.04 18,400
47 82 6 35 HERITAGE CR MORIARTY DANIEL 101 406,700 400,200 -0.02 -6,500
47 83 7 40 HERITAGE CR ALBEN TIMOTHY P 101 472,200 464,600 -0.02 -7,600
42 22 58C 6 HIGH MEADOW CR DOWD JAMES J 101 540,700 542,600 0 1,900
42 28 23 7 HIGH MEADOW CR NAGLE DAVID L 101 905,400 848,200 -0.06 -57,200
42 23 59C 14 HIGH MEADOW CR JENSON HAL B 101 916,400 866,500 -0.05 -49,900
42 27 24 15 HIGH MEADOW CR FONTAINE LESTER 101 669,200 677,900 0.01 8,700
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42 26 25A 27 HIGH MEADOW CR WEISS JOSHUA N 101 544,800 555,700 0.02 10,900
42 24 60A 30 HIGH MEADOW CR REYNOLDS TARA M 101 508,900 536,000 0.05 27,100
62 19 24 15 HIGH PINE CR SOCHA DONALD R 101 332,900 329,100 -0.01 -3,800
62 18 23 23 HIGH PINE CR MCDONALD MAUREEN 101 374,400 368,400 -0.02 -6,000
62 17 22 31 HIGH PINE CR RYAN DONALD C 101 445,900 420,500 -0.06 -25,400
62 15B 37R 32 HIGH PINE CR BESSER GARY W 101 378,500 374,900 -0.01 -3,600
62 16 21 35 HIGH PINE CR LECLAIR JEFFREY 101 414,600 411,400 -0.01 -3,200
74 26 20 41 HIGH PINE CR LACHAPELLE CHAD 101 337,000 334,400 -0.01 -2,600
61 46 36R 44 HIGH PINE CR TILLI FRANK 101 422,700 412,400 -0.02 -10,300
74 25 19 47 HIGH PINE CR TOWN OF EAST LON 936 110,000 141,300 0.28 31,300
61 46A 35 50 HIGH PINE CR TOWN OF EAST LON 936 112,500 152,100 0.35 39,600
74 24 18 53 HIGH PINE CR THEMISTO JOHN H 101 362,600 356,900 -0.02 -5,700
28 38 0 14 HIGH ST ROBINSON JOHN A 104 191,200 192,900 0.01 1,700
28 39 0 20 HIGH ST VELEZ ANTONIO 101 155,800 160,200 0.03 4,400
28 40 0 22 HIGH ST PAQUETTE DAVID A 101 200,000 208,500 0.04 8,500
28 41 0 26 HIGH ST MASON MARK A 101 142,800 143,700 0.01 900
28 42A B 28 HIGH ST LINCOLN FLYNT C 101 157,500 170,700 0.08 13,200
28 42 A 30 HIGH ST LINCOLN FLYNT C 105 235,700 238,100 0.01 2,400
28 19 0 37 HIGH ST DECARLO JOSEPH A 101 162,100 164,300 0.01 2,200
28 43 35 38 HIGH ST CHRISTOPHER TONY 101 185,200 188,100 0.02 2,900
28 44 19 46 HIGH ST WELDON ROY W 101 201,800 201,800 0 0
14A 60 6 HIGHLANDVIEW AV MARUCA UMBERTO 132 8,100 3,900 -0.52 -4,200
14A 61 5 HIGHLANDVIEW AV MARUCA UMBERTO 132 8,100 3,900 -0.52 -4,200
14A 63 207 HIGHLANDVIEW AV RASCHILLA MARIA 132 10,600 7,900 -0.25 -2,700
14A 76 E HIGHLANDVIEW AV MARUCA UMBERTO 130 85,000 79,000 -0.07 -6,000
14A 79 225 HIGHLANDVIEW AV CARLOS JOSE P 132 6,200 4,000 -0.35 -2,200
15A 53 260 HIGHLANDVIEW AV CANGRO JOSEPH MA 130 64,500 62,500 -0.03 -2,000
15A 54 181 9 HIGHLANDVIEW AV FALCONER DAVID 101 186,100 180,100 -0.03 -6,000
15A 52 264 10 HIGHLANDVIEW AV D AMATO MATTHEW 101 187,000 183,600 -0.02 -3,400
14A 71 184 17 HIGHLANDVIEW AV POZZUTO JOSEPH J 101 166,800 170,700 0.02 3,900
14A 70 0 21 HIGHLANDVIEW AV LYONS RICHARD C 101 189,500 185,600 -0.02 -3,900
14A 69 189 27 HIGHLANDVIEW AV GERACI JOHN R 101 240,000 235,300 -0.02 -4,700
14A 73 252 32 HIGHLANDVIEW AV SARNO JOHN 101 186,800 179,600 -0.04 -7,200
14A 73A 248 40 HIGHLANDVIEW AV GIOIELLA GIOVANN 101 246,500 246,800 0 300
14A 67 194 45 HIGHLANDVIEW AV COTE NATHAN D 101 208,400 203,300 -0.02 -5,100
14A 74 246 46 HIGHLANDVIEW AV PALAZZI BRIAN 101 180,400 182,300 0.01 1,900
14A 66 199 47 HIGHLANDVIEW AV LAROCCA NICOLA 101 200,300 195,600 -0.02 -4,700
14A 75 242 52 HIGHLANDVIEW AV LAMBERT BRIAN P 101 301,300 299,300 -0.01 -2,000
14A 64 203 55 HIGHLANDVIEW AV GENTILE ARTHUR R 101 187,300 191,000 0.02 3,700
14A 76 F 60 HIGHLANDVIEW AV TORCIA MICHAEL 101 0 273,700 0 273,700
14A 62 4 71 HIGHLANDVIEW AV MARUCA UMBERTO 101 344,500 329,700 -0.04 -14,800
50 46 20 3 HIGHMORE CR FRANCESCA AMEDEO 101 412,200 408,500 -0.01 -3,700
50 47 21R 7 HIGHMORE CR KASPER JEANNE 101 690,800 652,400 -0.06 -38,400
51 48 22R 14 HIGHMORE CR SEELEY EARLON L 101 526,100 530,600 0.01 4,500
49 67 11 10 HILLSIDE DR SULLIVAN JOHN F 101 267,600 265,300 -0.01 -2,300
49 15 49 11 HILLSIDE DR LOUGHMAN CHRISTO 101 216,000 212,500 -0.02 -3,500
49 68 12 14 HILLSIDE DR SOPHINOS THOMAS 101 191,800 189,800 -0.01 -2,000
49 14 48 17 HILLSIDE DR ANDWOOD DEBORAH 101 222,100 224,200 0.01 2,100
49 69 13 20 HILLSIDE DR BRASILE DENNIS M 101 244,200 245,700 0.01 1,500
49 13 47 21 HILLSIDE DR DINEEN DOROTHY M 101 196,900 196,200 0 -700
49 70 14 24 HILLSIDE DR LABROAD WALTER F 101 182,500 182,200 0 -300
49 12 46 25 HILLSIDE DR BURD DONALD K 101 309,400 311,600 0.01 2,200
49 11 45 31 HILLSIDE DR CHAISSON RICHARD 101 232,600 229,900 -0.01 -2,700
49 71 15 32 HILLSIDE DR MAWBY SCOTT W 101 217,200 217,100 0 -100
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49 10 44 35 HILLSIDE DR MACKIE GENE W 101 202,300 203,200 0 900
49 72 16 38 HILLSIDE DR BOBIANSKI MEGAN 101 201,900 197,100 -0.02 -4,800
49 9 43 41 HILLSIDE DR KEEFE KIMBERLY A 101 266,100 250,500 -0.06 -15,600
49 73 17 42 HILLSIDE DR RYBACKI STEPHEN 101 239,700 247,700 0.03 8,000
49 8 42 47 HILLSIDE DR JONES LOIS A 101 236,100 237,000 0 900
49 74 18 48 HILLSIDE DR LATSKO THOMAS W 101 250,400 252,400 0.01 2,000
49 7 41 51 HILLSIDE DR WHITE MICHAEL B 101 205,700 209,000 0.02 3,300
49 75 19 52 HILLSIDE DR DENAULT DONALD R 101 218,100 213,300 -0.02 -4,800
49 76 20 56 HILLSIDE DR SIMONS RICHARD J 101 254,700 251,200 -0.01 -3,500
49 6 40 57 HILLSIDE DR GARBER WILLIAM D 101 189,800 187,300 -0.01 -2,500
49 77 21 62 HILLSIDE DR COUCEIRO JULIO M 101 212,700 211,300 -0.01 -1,400
49 5 39 63 HILLSIDE DR CASIELLO CHRISTI 101 232,500 229,300 -0.01 -3,200
49 4 38 67 HILLSIDE DR ALBAN ORLANDO JR 101 239,200 245,600 0.03 6,400
49 78 22 68 HILLSIDE DR CRONIN DAVID G 101 240,700 239,000 -0.01 -1,700
49 3 37 73 HILLSIDE DR BARAN PETER S 101 214,900 215,900 0 1,000
49 79 23 74 HILLSIDE DR FALVO ALEXANDRO 101 257,300 264,800 0.03 7,500
49 80 24 78 HILLSIDE DR WRIGHT DANIEL R 101 213,800 212,600 -0.01 -1,200
49 2 36 79 HILLSIDE DR RIZZARI JOSEPH 101 250,000 240,000 -0.04 -10,000
49 1 35 81 HILLSIDE DR ODELL BRANDON F 101 310,800 305,300 -0.02 -5,500
49 81 25 84 HILLSIDE DR MANN LISA M 101 206,700 207,800 0.01 1,100
50 8 34 87 HILLSIDE DR BIANCONI PAUL A 101 270,500 271,600 0 1,100
50 1 26 90 HILLSIDE DR PRENDERGAST MICH 101 239,300 238,400 0 -900
50 2 27 94 HILLSIDE DR ALLEN ROBERT C 101 234,100 229,100 -0.02 -5,000
50 7 33 95 HILLSIDE DR MACPHAIL DOUGLAS 101 212,700 217,200 0.02 4,500
50 3 28 100 HILLSIDE DR CIPRIANI ANTHONY 101 207,400 207,700 0 300
50 6 32 101 HILLSIDE DR BOBIANSKI JOHN M 101 243,500 234,600 -0.04 -8,900
50 5 31 105 HILLSIDE DR VERATTI THOMAS E 101 510,000 516,400 0.01 6,400
50 4 29 106 HILLSIDE DR DOUGLAS DONNA L 101 200,800 200,300 0 -500
85 53 2 10 HOLLAND DR CARDINALE MARIO 101 170,600 172,200 0.01 1,600
85 21 A 11 HOLLAND DR KANE MARGARET M 101 188,900 189,400 0 500
85 52 3 14 HOLLAND DR KENNEDY ANGELA C 101 152,600 154,100 0.01 1,500
85 22 43 17 HOLLAND DR BARLOW EUNICE E 101 181,900 181,400 0 -500
85 51 4 18 HOLLAND DR DEBOUR ANNETTE L 101 157,600 158,500 0.01 900
85 23 42 21 HOLLAND DR KENNEDY THOMAS F 101 161,200 159,200 -0.01 -2,000
85 50 5 22 HOLLAND DR ABURUB MUNTHER 101 170,800 160,900 -0.06 -9,900
85 24 41 25 HOLLAND DR BRYANT TODD M 101 167,400 167,800 0 400
85 49 6 26 HOLLAND DR COLLINS JANICE M 101 150,000 150,200 0 200
85 25 40 29 HOLLAND DR BENOIT RONALD O 101 170,600 171,000 0 400
85 48 7 30 HOLLAND DR CALIENTO MICHELL 101 146,000 148,500 0.02 2,500
85 26 45B 33 HOLLAND DR COOPER SALLY A 101 161,300 164,000 0.02 2,700
85 47 8 34 HOLLAND DR RHODES JESSE J 101 155,600 156,400 0.01 800
85 27 38 37 HOLLAND DR SCIBELLI GIOIO 101 166,800 197,800 0.19 31,000
85 46 9 38 HOLLAND DR EAST LONGMEADOW 970R 152,300 154,300 0.01 2,000
85 28 37 41 HOLLAND DR HADELER DOROTHY 101 148,900 148,800 0 -100
85 45 10 42 HOLLAND DR PACIFICA L FOURT 101 178,400 170,100 -0.05 -8,300
85 29 36 45 HOLLAND DR JOYCE PAUL R 101 155,000 153,900 -0.01 -1,100
85 44 11 46 HOLLAND DR EVANS PHYLLIS R 101 184,000 181,800 -0.01 -2,200
85 30 35 49 HOLLAND DR PRUCNAL STELLA L 101 149,200 150,100 0.01 900
85 43 12 50 HOLLAND DR LIVINGSTONE ALTO 101 159,400 158,900 0 -500
85 31 34 53 HOLLAND DR SACCO DANIELLE J 101 157,600 159,900 0.01 2,300
85 42 13 54 HOLLAND DR STEBBINS JOSEPH 101 158,200 157,500 0 -700
85 41 14 56 HOLLAND DR ZUBENKO PETER J 101 255,400 254,100 -0.01 -1,300
85 32 33 57 HOLLAND DR BELDEN J HERBERT 101 149,600 151,800 0.01 2,200
85 33 32 59 HOLLAND DR RENNELL RUSSELL 101 152,800 153,800 0.01 1,000
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85 40 15 62 HOLLAND DR DAVIS BRIAN M 101 154,900 157,800 0.02 2,900
85 34 31 63 HOLLAND DR BROWN MATTHEW D 101 157,300 157,100 0 -200
85 39 16 64 HOLLAND DR NICHOLS KEITH A 101 166,100 163,900 -0.01 -2,200
85 35 30 67 HOLLAND DR WESTCOTT BRUCE R 101 163,300 156,000 -0.04 -7,300
85 38 17 68 HOLLAND DR RUSSELL PHILIP J 101 164,900 161,500 -0.02 -3,400
85 36 29 71 HOLLAND DR PERKINS ROBERT J 101 161,500 164,100 0.02 2,600
85 37 18 72 HOLLAND DR JOHNSON RONALD M 101 161,900 159,700 -0.01 -2,200
84 10 28 73 HOLLAND DR GEROW JENNIE J 101 161,900 162,400 0 500
84 2 19 76 HOLLAND DR REIMERS JOEL D 101 170,700 174,900 0.02 4,200
84 9 27 77 HOLLAND DR MARTIN ROBERT A 101 156,900 160,100 0.02 3,200
84 3 20 80 HOLLAND DR ALLEN SHEILA V 101 168,100 166,200 -0.01 -1,900
84 8 26 81 HOLLAND DR TISDEL JEFFREY A 101 145,900 148,600 0.02 2,700
84 7 24 85 HOLLAND DR JOFFE BETH L 101 173,500 174,300 0 800
84 4 21 86 HOLLAND DR BURGESS MARGARET 101 134,400 135,400 0.01 1,000
84 5 22 88 HOLLAND DR FIFE ROBIN R 101 167,900 165,900 -0.01 -2,000
84 6 23 90 HOLLAND DR HEBERT GAIL I 101 188,200 186,300 -0.01 -1,900
7 45 39 5 HOLLY DR SEARS PAUL J 101 194,500 201,400 0.04 6,900
7 34 35 11 HOLLY DR SWEENEY STACEY S 101 176,000 183,400 0.04 7,400
7 35 36 12 HOLLY DR MAZZAFERRO JUDIT 101 176,100 176,200 0 100
3 106 43 3 HOLY CROSS CR BACCHIOCCHI DONA 101 188,800 187,200 -0.01 -1,600
3 70 14 4 HOLY CROSS CR LAFRATTA ANGELO 101 262,200 264,800 0.01 2,600
3 71 15 8 HOLY CROSS CR NOYES ALAN E 101 186,100 190,900 0.03 4,800
3 105 42 9 HOLY CROSS CR DOWD CECILIA A 101 156,400 149,800 -0.04 -6,600
3 72 16 12 HOLY CROSS CR MURPHY  MARY T 101 197,700 198,100 0 400
3 104 41 13 HOLY CROSS CR MURAWSKI LAUREN 101 168,400 169,800 0.01 1,400
3 103 40 17 HOLY CROSS CR CALLAHAN KAREN E 101 177,700 182,500 0.03 4,800
3 73 17 18 HOLY CROSS CR LEONE LUIGI 101 167,400 169,400 0.01 2,000
3 74 18 20 HOLY CROSS CR MURSALOGLU BAHAD 101 184,800 187,200 0.01 2,400
3 75 19 24 HOLY CROSS CR BRODEUR ROBERT W 101 168,800 165,900 -0.02 -2,900
3 76 20 28 HOLY CROSS CR KENNEDY GEORGE J 101 189,300 195,300 0.03 6,000
3 77 22A 32 HOLY CROSS CR PAPALLO CLAUDIO 101 192,300 197,000 0.02 4,700
3 86 23A 40 HOLY CROSS CR O NEILL MICHAEL 101 182,100 180,600 -0.01 -1,500
3 87 24 44 HOLY CROSS CR MONETTE CARA S 101 188,200 190,500 0.01 2,300
3 88 25 48 HOLY CROSS CR OHLIN HANNAH M 101 184,700 185,600 0 900
3 94 31 49 HOLY CROSS CR BRACHT IAN A 101 215,700 225,400 0.04 9,700
3 89 26 52 HOLY CROSS CR EVANS HERBERT A 101 153,700 161,100 0.05 7,400
3 93 30 55 HOLY CROSS CR VIENS ARTHUR J 101 188,900 189,400 0 500
3 90 27 56 HOLY CROSS CR MALMBORG RICHARD 101 238,100 240,200 0.01 2,100
3 91 28 60 HOLY CROSS CR CROSS LEWIS C 101 174,200 181,400 0.04 7,200
3 92 29 61 HOLY CROSS CR REID BERNARD C I 101 203,500 204,600 0.01 1,100
86 11 2 5 HUNTING RD MEE WALTER P 101 191,200 191,100 0 -100
86 14 3 14 HUNTING RD SAPELLI ANN M 101 213,800 215,500 0.01 1,700
86 10 3 15 HUNTING RD WEAVER RUTH B 101 234,100 233,800 0 -300
86 9 5 23 HUNTING RD NYSTROM ELIZABET 101 228,600 228,600 0 0
86 15 6 24 HUNTING RD FRAZIER PATRICIA 101 170,400 171,000 0 600
39 29 0 REAR INDIAN SPRING R TOWN OF EAST LON 932 75,400 71,800 -0.05 -3,600
38 51 0 20 INDIAN SPRING RD MEZZETTI TY G 101 427,700 429,800 0 2,100
38 53 26 29 INDIAN SPRING RD MONROE ROBERT A 101 253,200 252,800 0 -400
38 50 1 32 INDIAN SPRING RD SESSIONS DOUGLAS 101 271,200 268,400 -0.01 -2,800
38 54 27 37 INDIAN SPRING RD TUROWSKY KENNETH 101 259,100 249,700 -0.04 -9,400
38 49 2 38 INDIAN SPRING RD MONROE KEVIN J 101 327,900 326,500 0 -1,400
38 48 3 44 INDIAN SPRING RD FORNA GARRETT 101 294,400 298,400 0.01 4,000
38 55 28 47 INDIAN SPRING RD MARTINO TRACY LY 101 241,200 242,700 0.01 1,500
38 47 4 50 INDIAN SPRING RD HERRERA FRANCISC 101 217,000 219,500 0.01 2,500
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38 56 29 57 INDIAN SPRING RD DUNN PAUL D 101 196,400 200,200 0.02 3,800
38 46 5 58 INDIAN SPRING RD MAGNANI FRANK L 101 222,800 223,500 0 700
38 45 6 66 INDIAN SPRING RD DUBNER STEPHANIE 101 197,700 203,800 0.03 6,100
38 41 30 67 INDIAN SPRING RD VANDERLEEDEN ALF 101 263,500 262,300 0 -1,200
38 44 7 74 INDIAN SPRING RD MAZUR DANIELLE M 101 234,400 236,700 0.01 2,300
38 42 31 77 INDIAN SPRING RD KALLAUGHER RALPH 101 223,700 224,100 0 400
38 43 8 84 INDIAN SPRING RD JOHNSON ALAN S 101 238,000 239,600 0.01 1,600
39 28 9 92 INDIAN SPRING RD MACKECHNIE TODD 101 221,900 222,100 0 200
39 27 10 100 INDIAN SPRING RD HALA DANIEL J 101 223,400 222,000 -0.01 -1,400
39 26 11 106 INDIAN SPRING RD TAVERNIER OMER E 101 311,200 310,100 0 -1,100
12A 58 14 INDIANA ST BOUCHIE JENNIE L 106V 16,600 12,600 -0.24 -4,000
12A 64 150 INDIANA ST DILK EMILY J LE 132 8,100 3,900 -0.52 -4,200
12A 65 149 INDIANA ST RICE RICHARD J 132 8,000 3,900 -0.51 -4,100
12A 66 146 INDIANA ST TRIAL ALISA R 132 8,200 3,900 -0.52 -4,300
12A 56 10 8 INDIANA ST TIRRELL ROBERT E 101 131,400 166,000 0.26 34,600
12A 57 12 12 INDIANA ST HASTINGS CEDRIC 101 152,600 155,600 0.02 3,000
12A 59 15 20 INDIANA ST BOUCHIE JENNIE L 101 177,900 182,800 0.03 4,900
12A 60 158 22 INDIANA ST SANEL DAWN A 101 153,100 153,300 0 200
20 6A 4A REAR INDUSTRIAL DR MILTON BRADLEY C 442 39,200 35,100 -0.1 -4,100
19 12 A INDUSTRIAL DR MILTON BRADLEY C 441 167,600 151,800 -0.09 -15,800
9 2 5A INDUSTRIAL DR MILTON BRADLEY C 440 463,800 426,300 -0.08 -37,500
19 33 0 INDUSTRIAL DR TOWN OF EAST LON 930 69,100 57,400 -0.17 -11,700
19 2 0 27 INDUSTRIAL DR MASSACHUSETTS EL 424 289,100 258,600 -0.11 -30,500
19 1 6 35 INDUSTRIAL DR GARDEN PARK LLC 400 2,907,700 2,622,000 -0.1 -285,700
8 1 8A 45 INDUSTRIAL DR BSSD REALTY LLC 400 2,369,200 2,166,600 -0.09 -202,600
9 1 4 50 INDUSTRIAL DR SHAFII REAL ESTA 400 2,122,600 1,963,800 -0.07 -158,800
8 2 9A 79 INDUSTRIAL DR AMERICAN SAW + M 400 1,484,300 1,354,600 -0.09 -129,700
8 3A 14 91 INDUSTRIAL DR EAST LONGMEADOW 440 276,800 249,000 -0.1 -27,800
8 4 15 105 INDUSTRIAL DR DAUGHERTY REALTY 400 876,200 800,800 -0.09 -75,400
9 2A 11A 108 INDUSTRIAL DR TABB REALTY LLC 400 7,736,700 7,549,100 -0.02 -187,600
8 6 16B 119 INDUSTRIAL DR UNITED STATES PO 900 1,418,400 1,307,000 -0.08 -111,400
9 3 18 126 INDUSTRIAL DR INDUSTRIAL DRIVE 352 1,363,500 2,844,500 1.09 1,481,000
9 4 1 140 INDUSTRIAL DR TARBELL JOHN W 400 1,055,500 935,600 -0.11 -119,900
28A 40 222 JACQUES ST GOLDBERG MICHAEL 132 8,100 3,900 -0.52 -4,200
28A 41 220 JACQUES ST GOLDBERG MICHAEL 132 7,900 3,800 -0.52 -4,100
29 20 225 JACQUES ST GOLDBERG MICHAEL 132 8,200 4,000 -0.51 -4,200
4 48 1 JAMES ST CAVANAUGH FRANK 132 3,900 2,900 -0.26 -1,000
4 55C 2 9 JAMES ST SMITH GEORGE A 101 268,900 261,500 -0.03 -7,400
4 47 B 10 JAMES ST CAVANAUGH FRANK 101 227,300 212,500 -0.07 -14,800
4 55B 1 15 JAMES ST SAWYER GERALD P 101 250,200 248,600 -0.01 -1,600
4 56 5 19 JAMES ST DISABITO DAVID M 101 180,900 181,700 0 800
4 46 6 20 JAMES ST TARPINIAN SUSAN 101 204,700 209,100 0.02 4,400
4 57 4 23 JAMES ST OLIVER,FRANCIS P 101 192,400 190,500 -0.01 -1,900
4 45 7 26 JAMES ST HASTIE GLENN M 101 184,400 184,300 0 -100
4 58 3 31 JAMES ST FENTON CHRISTOPH 101 303,400 293,800 -0.03 -9,600
4 44 8 32 JAMES ST WYNN ROBERT J 101 246,800 244,000 -0.01 -2,800
4 59 2 37 JAMES ST RODRIGUEZ JORGE 101 234,600 231,900 -0.01 -2,700
4 60 1 43 JAMES ST TENGGREN MARK L 101 289,700 287,400 -0.01 -2,300
4 78 24 50 JAMES ST GALBRAITH THERES 101 182,600 180,900 -0.01 -1,700
8 37 26 1 JENNIFER LN LAWLESS DAVID J 101 197,600 201,200 0.02 3,600
8 28 17 2 JENNIFER LN WEGIEL BETTY 101 183,300 188,600 0.03 5,300
8 29 18B 4 JENNIFER LN HENRY THOMPSON L 101 186,100 195,000 0.05 8,900
8 36 25B 5 JENNIFER LN SHAW MICHAEL J 101 135,500 129,900 -0.04 -5,600
8 30 19B 6 JENNIFER LN STOCKHAMER SHARR 101 187,200 188,500 0.01 1,300
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8 35 24 7 JENNIFER LN CONNORS MICHAEL 101 201,400 204,500 0.02 3,100
8 34 23 9 JENNIFER LN GRIFFITH SCOTT D 101 190,700 194,000 0.02 3,300
8 31 20B 10 JENNIFER LN GRANAHAN AARON W 101 203,600 202,400 -0.01 -1,200
8 33 22B 11 JENNIFER LN RECCHIA PATRICIA 101 201,100 203,300 0.01 2,200
8 32 21 14 JENNIFER LN SHAW KATHLEEN A 101 129,400 125,600 -0.03 -3,800
25 44 51 9 JOHN ST FREDERICK JOHN F 101 150,400 154,000 0.02 3,600
25 193 1 10 JOHN ST STELLATO ROCHELL 101 283,000 271,400 -0.04 -11,600
25 25A 1 14 JOHN ST PISANO ALISHA M 101 190,900 193,100 0.01 2,200
25 43 50 15 JOHN ST MOREY HARRY D II 101 152,800 158,600 0.04 5,800
25 42 49 17 JOHN ST GUTIERREZ OMAR E 101 169,700 171,400 0.01 1,700
25 25 0 18 JOHN ST CARDANO RUSSELL 101 203,200 200,600 -0.01 -2,600
25 41 48 23 JOHN ST GOLDMAN BRUCE P 101 190,700 191,700 0.01 1,000
25 40 47 25 JOHN ST NICHTING PAUL K 101 179,800 178,900 -0.01 -900
25 39 46 29 JOHN ST FERENCE DAVID M 101 196,900 188,200 -0.04 -8,700
25 35A 41A 30 JOHN ST IOVINE FRANK JR 101 221,100 224,600 0.02 3,500
25 35 42A 34 JOHN ST MILANCZUK JONATH 101 227,700 229,800 0.01 2,100
25 38 44 37 JOHN ST FEDERICI GERARD 101 171,200 190,900 0.12 19,700
25 35B 43A 38 JOHN ST ADAMS BRUCE C 101 208,600 212,400 0.02 3,800
25 36 49 42 JOHN ST CRAVEN RICHARD A 101 169,900 167,500 -0.01 -2,400
24 137 48 48 JOHN ST MUNZERT ISAURA N 101 182,700 180,600 -0.01 -2,100
24 130 42 51 JOHN ST MURRAY CRAIG B 101 183,000 181,800 -0.01 -1,200
24 138 47 52 JOHN ST PASINI THOMAS 101 160,800 161,000 0 200
24 129 26 55 JOHN ST MALONEY NEIL J 101 150,900 149,900 -0.01 -1,000
24 12 46 60 JOHN ST JOREY SUZANNE 101 149,400 150,100 0 700
24 13 45 64 JOHN ST FRENCH ROGER A 101 173,500 169,600 -0.02 -3,900
24 17 25 67 JOHN ST ECKERT PATRICK F 101 167,900 166,700 -0.01 -1,200
24 14 44 68 JOHN ST CARTER MARGARET 101 144,300 147,000 0.02 2,700
24 15 43 70 JOHN ST TORRES MEGHAN A 101 239,400 230,100 -0.04 -9,300
34 26A 1 JUDY LN KENT MARILYN 132 4,600 3,400 -0.26 -1,200
34 26B 2 5 JUDY LN CONANT JOSEPH A 101 183,000 188,400 0.03 5,400
34 26 20 10 JUDY LN CARNEVALE MARK R 101 241,700 233,400 -0.03 -8,300
46 34 13 15 JUDY LN HEROPOULOS ANAST 101 244,100 244,600 0 500
46 42 19 16 JUDY LN PROVOST NATHAN R 101 227,700 229,400 0.01 1,700
46 38 14 21 JUDY LN GAGNE CYNTHIA J 101 258,000 251,600 -0.02 -6,400
46 41 18 24 JUDY LN LUCIA RONALD A 101 248,200 243,700 -0.02 -4,500
46 37 15 27 JUDY LN BUCKNELL RAYMOND 101 252,600 249,500 -0.01 -3,100
46 40 17 28 JUDY LN VUMBACO MICHAEL 101 250,000 254,000 0.02 4,000
46 39 16 30 JUDY LN RALEIGH WILLIAM 101 443,900 428,500 -0.03 -15,400
70 33 15 10 JUNIPER LN STELLATO TAMMY 101 258,800 253,600 -0.02 -5,200
70 36 18 11 JUNIPER LN JOHNSON DIANE M 101 302,100 293,700 -0.03 -8,400
70 35 17 19 JUNIPER LN FITZGERALD DONAL 101 254,800 247,700 -0.03 -7,100
70 34 16 20 JUNIPER LN BURKE NEIL F 101 240,200 235,800 -0.02 -4,400
2C 33 409 KELSEY ST DRISCOLL RAYMOND 130 63,200 64,100 0.01 900
2C 28 387 2 KELSEY ST VILA GILSON 101 132,500 137,000 0.03 4,500
2C 34 411 5 KELSEY ST DRISCOLL RAYMOND 101 153,400 158,200 0.03 4,800
2C 27 B 6 KELSEY ST HEALEY CHARLES M 101 186,300 190,400 0.02 4,100
2C 26 A 10 KELSEY ST OSTRANDER DIANNE 101 144,100 146,400 0.02 2,300
2C 30 402 19 KELSEY ST MARTUCCI JEFFREY 101 190,700 190,800 0 100
2C 29 397 20 KELSEY ST HIGGINS CHRISTOP 101 168,600 168,300 0 -300
89 1 16 4 KENNETH LUNDEN DR MCQUILLAN THOMAS 101 180,200 179,800 0 -400
76 38 12 5 KENNETH LUNDEN DR BRACCI BRIAN A 101 196,700 202,700 0.03 6,000
89 2 17 8 KENNETH LUNDEN DR GALLERANI ALBERT 101 192,900 192,600 0 -300
89 3 19 10 KENNETH LUNDEN DR DRISCOLL FRANCIS 101 201,600 201,800 0 200
76 50 18 11 KENNETH LUNDEN DR MALCHOW DAVID C 101 265,500 264,500 0 -1,000
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89 4 20 14 KENNETH LUNDEN DR HANSON DEBORAH H 101 207,500 208,100 0 600
90 1 43 22 KENNETH LUNDEN DR BURNEY MARY F TR 101 228,800 226,200 -0.01 -2,600
76 52 26 23 KENNETH LUNDEN DR TANNEN ROBERT 101 302,200 301,000 0 -1,200
90 2 42 30 KENNETH LUNDEN DR QUINN JAMES M 101 302,300 292,500 -0.03 -9,800
90 3 41 38 KENNETH LUNDEN DR CRAWFORD MARGUER 101 243,900 241,300 -0.01 -2,600
77 52 40 44 KENNETH LUNDEN DR SHEPARD BRADLEY 101 251,400 252,300 0 900
77 53 39 52 KENNETH LUNDEN DR SIMONDS LYNN M 101 229,900 227,900 -0.01 -2,000
2C 70 B 6 KENSINGTON AV CARDAROPOLI FRAN 101 201,600 211,200 0.05 9,600
2C 71 A 12 KENSINGTON AV BERNIER NANCY M 101 208,800 210,400 0.01 1,600
2C 68 147 15 KENSINGTON AV DOWNS GEOFFREY K 101 166,000 168,700 0.02 2,700
49 92B 0 KIBBE RD VONA PAUL A + HE 132 11,300 8,400 -0.26 -2,900
50 11A 0 KIBBE RD TOWN OF EAST LON 932 1,395,200 1,445,600 0.04 50,400
51 12 0 KIBBE RD TOWN OF EAST LON 930 242,500 238,900 -0.01 -3,600
52 18 0 KIBBE RD TOWN OF EAST LON 930 112,200 162,600 0.45 50,400
52 21 0 KIBBE RD HARRISON CHARLES 132 158,000 155,000 -0.02 -3,000
52 21E A KIBBE RD HARRISON CHARLES 130 73,400 71,200 -0.03 -2,200
52 22 0 KIBBE RD TOWN OF EAST LON 930 90,200 113,800 0.26 23,600
63 10A 0 KIBBE RD TOWN OF EAST LON 932 176,400 216,000 0.22 39,600
50 48 0 KIBBE RD TOWN OF EAST LON 930 260,700 257,100 -0.01 -3,600
53 16 0 8 KIBBE RD GOLDRICK BRIAN J 101 178,300 176,400 -0.01 -1,900
52 26 D 15 KIBBE RD CORNERSTONE CHUR 961R 2,719,200 2,831,400 0.04 112,200
53 17 13 10 KIBBE RD TREMBLAY RICHARD 101 187,200 186,600 0 -600
52 7 12 16 KIBBE RD EVITTS MICHAEL J 101 205,400 198,900 -0.03 -6,500
52 8 11 20 KIBBE RD NGUYEN CHUNG HUU 101 206,500 213,900 0.04 7,400
52 24 A 21 KIBBE RD SCIBELLI ANIELLO 101 201,600 205,700 0.02 4,100
52 9 10 28 KIBBE RD MCGRATH BRIAN M 101 187,400 184,100 -0.02 -3,300
52 10 8 34 KIBBE RD SCIBELLI ENRICO 101 274,900 270,000 -0.02 -4,900
52 23 D 39 KIBBE RD ADITUS INC 959R 257,400 288,200 0.12 30,800
52 21C 0 43 KIBBE RD RONCALLI DONNA L 101 215,500 212,800 -0.01 -2,700
52 11 7 44 KIBBE RD MOORES JOHN E 101 216,600 218,700 0.01 2,100
52 12 4R 48 KIBBE RD STACK RICHARD G 101 224,400 212,100 -0.05 -12,300
52 21D B 51 KIBBE RD HARRISON CHARLES 101 247,500 252,200 0.02 4,700
52 15 3R 64 KIBBE RD ROMITO JOHN W 101 240,600 241,200 0 600
52 20 0 69 KIBBE RD HARRISON CHARLES 101 235,400 240,000 0.02 4,600
52 16 2 70 KIBBE RD SNOW RICHARD P 101 232,400 237,400 0.02 5,000
52 17 1 74 KIBBE RD WINN JANICE G 101 253,200 248,500 -0.02 -4,700
52 19 0 89 KIBBE RD BOUDREAU ADOLPH 101 223,300 228,800 0.02 5,500
51 1 0 110 KIBBE RD GLISTA EDWARD M 101 293,700 294,300 0 600
51 2 1 124 KIBBE RD SOJA DONALD R 101 428,500 441,100 0.03 12,600
51 4 B 132 KIBBE RD BUTLER LAURENCE 101 243,600 249,200 0.02 5,600
51 3 A 142 KIBBE RD HAWLEY ROBERT F 101 228,300 231,100 0.01 2,800
51 11 0 143 KIBBE RD PASTRECK EDWIN J 101 226,000 230,400 0.02 4,400
51 10 0 149 KIBBE RD RODRIGUES DAVID 101 224,400 227,500 0.01 3,100
51 16 1 150 KIBBE RD FOLEY LAURA J 101 461,300 467,400 0.01 6,100
51 60 B 155 KIBBE RD DUNPHY TARA A 101 142,200 143,300 0.01 1,100
51 9 A 161 KIBBE RD MERTZ RICHARD P 101 228,400 230,200 0.01 1,800
51 15 2 162 KIBBE RD MACFARLANE STEVE 101 309,300 306,200 -0.01 -3,100
51 8 C 167 KIBBE RD RUSHFORD CHRISTO 101 276,800 277,900 0 1,100
51 14 3 172 KIBBE RD CARHART THOMAS M 101 349,200 352,600 0.01 3,400
51 7 D 173 KIBBE RD KASPARIAN JOHN P 101 228,200 227,300 0 -900
51 13 4 180 KIBBE RD GUERIN ROBERT 101 307,500 312,400 0.02 4,900
50 29 5 190 KIBBE RD MOYLAN GOVONI TH 101 285,300 286,600 0 1,300
50 18 5 193 KIBBE RD BINNALL KELLY 101 246,800 244,100 -0.01 -2,700
50 17 4 199 KIBBE RD RODRIGUEZ MISAEL 101 234,300 245,000 0.05 10,700
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50 16 3 207 KIBBE RD PURUCKER JAMES K 101 215,800 215,500 0 -300
50 15 2 213 KIBBE RD ROBERT ARMAND J 101 185,100 189,800 0.03 4,700
50 14 1 219 KIBBE RD BOOTH BRIAN F 101 214,100 215,000 0 900
50 26 8 222 KIBBE RD HILL HARRY Y JR 101 265,500 258,400 -0.03 -7,100
50 13 0 227 KIBBE RD LAPLANTE CONSTRU 101 267,100 255,500 -0.04 -11,600
50 25 9 230 KIBBE RD HASTINGS JAMES W 101 261,400 254,500 -0.03 -6,900
50 13 2 235 KIBBE RD MOLTENBREY BUILD 101 93,200 327,800 2.52 234,600
50 20 0 240 KIBBE RD WILSON KIMBERLY 101 260,000 263,700 0.01 3,700
50 13 1 241 KIBBE RD MOLTENBREY BUILD 101 93,100 304,700 2.27 211,600
50 21 0 246 KIBBE RD BACON CHARLES O 101 215,300 209,600 -0.03 -5,700
50 11 3A 251 KIBBE RD MARINELLI DAVID 101 268,600 262,600 -0.02 -6,000
50 12 2A 253 KIBBE RD HAYDEN JAY J 101 268,500 271,700 0.01 3,200
50 22 0 254 KIBBE RD BONACKER AUDREY 101 228,200 230,700 0.01 2,500
50 10 1H 263 KIBBE RD HILDRETH DIANE L 101 190,200 191,200 0.01 1,000
50 23 0 264 KIBBE RD MOONEYHAM CHAD E 101 268,000 270,700 0.01 2,700
50 9 1G 269 KIBBE RD GIARD RONALD E 101 206,900 206,000 0 -900
50 24 0 272 KIBBE RD HALL KENNETH E 101 197,500 204,400 0.03 6,900
49 54 1F 275 KIBBE RD MILLER ALAN C 101 248,300 247,700 0 -600
49 53 1E 279 KIBBE RD BIGELOW LESTER J 101 199,700 197,900 -0.01 -1,800
49 55 0 282 KIBBE RD WALKER MARK S 101 272,100 270,600 -0.01 -1,500
49 52 23 287 KIBBE RD BAXENDALE MICHAE 101 275,800 268,500 -0.03 -7,300
49 56 0 290 KIBBE RD GAUDET RICHARD W 101 220,900 216,000 -0.02 -4,900
49 51 22 291 KIBBE RD TRINCERI ANTHONY 101 210,800 208,600 -0.01 -2,200
49 50 21 297 KIBBE RD SAUNDERS ANN R 101 181,700 182,100 0 400
49 57 0 298 KIBBE RD HENRY JOHN R 101 195,100 198,400 0.02 3,300
49 49 20 303 KIBBE RD RICE CYNTHIA C 101 182,700 182,400 0 -300
49 58 0 306 KIBBE RD URBAN EDWARD E 101 394,500 395,400 0 900
49 22 19 311 KIBBE RD VONA PAUL A + HE 101 193,600 194,700 0.01 1,100
49 59 0 314 KIBBE RD O MELIA PAUL A 101 232,400 235,800 0.01 3,400
49 21 18 315 KIBBE RD ANDERSON RICHARD 101 197,500 197,500 0 0
49 20 17 321 KIBBE RD LECLAIR FLORENCE 101 170,500 166,700 -0.02 -3,800
49 19 16 325 KIBBE RD WHITNEY LINDA C 101 182,500 180,900 -0.01 -1,600
49 60 10 330 KIBBE RD WALLACE PRESTON 101 179,300 175,500 -0.02 -3,800
49 18 15 333 KIBBE RD WEYNER HARRY C J 101 208,100 212,000 0.02 3,900
49 61 9 334 KIBBE RD BONGIOVANNI ANGE 101 210,400 211,200 0 800
49 17 14 339 KIBBE RD CARLETON SHAWN C 101 214,400 210,200 -0.02 -4,200
49 62 7 340 KIBBE RD WHITE LORRAINE M 101 223,300 224,200 0 900
49 16 0 345 KIBBE RD STEPHENS BARRY M 101 347,400 354,000 0.02 6,600
49 63 6 346 KIBBE RD SERAFIN CHARLES 101 195,500 191,500 -0.02 -4,000
49 64 5 350 KIBBE RD SULLIVAN WILLIAM 101 172,400 171,700 0 -700
49 109 A 355 KIBBE RD THOMAS ADELEKE A 101 328,000 330,600 0.01 2,600
49 65 1+2 356 KIBBE RD HOWIE DOUGLAS P 101 230,600 222,600 -0.03 -8,000
3B 15 767 KINGMAN AV RICHARDSON BERNA 106V 11,300 8,600 -0.24 -2,700
3B 97 710 KINGMAN AV STATE REALTY COR 132 14,800 11,800 -0.2 -3,000
4A 3 794 KINGMAN AV CAFARELLI JILL A 132 13,900 13,800 -0.01 -100
3B 21 748 4 KINGMAN AV BEZNOS MARA 101 165,400 169,400 0.02 4,000
3B 20 753 5 KINGMAN AV KELLIHER CHRISTO 101 191,200 194,000 0.01 2,800
3B 19 757 11 KINGMAN AV PRYOR PATRICIA 101 162,300 161,600 0 -700
3B 22 746 12 KINGMAN AV ZEMANEK RICHARD 101 219,800 226,100 0.03 6,300
3B 18 759 17 KINGMAN AV KIMBALL JEFFREY 101 154,300 155,000 0 700
3B 23 742 18 KINGMAN AV LAVALLEY THOMAS 101 201,900 199,200 -0.01 -2,700
3B 17 0 21 KINGMAN AV MASTROIANNI DANI 101 222,500 222,400 0 -100
3B 24 740 22 KINGMAN AV COSTA VINCENT J 101 204,800 205,700 0 900
3B 25 737 26 KINGMAN AV MOLINARI PATRICI 101 172,900 178,600 0.03 5,700
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3B 16 764 27 KINGMAN AV HESS MARTHA B LE 101 166,000 168,500 0.02 2,500
3B 26 733 30 KINGMAN AV LARO MARY C LE 101 195,200 196,200 0.01 1,000
3B 14 769 37 KINGMAN AV SULLIVAN MICHAEL 101 197,300 193,900 -0.02 -3,400
3B 27 730 40 KINGMAN AV LARO ALBERT P 101 166,700 166,300 0 -400
2C 53A B 3 KINGSTON AV ZARLENGO JAMES J 101 217,300 215,700 -0.01 -1,600
2C 63 A 4 KINGSTON AV PARISI JOSEPH P 101 252,200 254,900 0.01 2,700
2C 53 127 9 KINGSTON AV GRIFFIN KAREN A 101 167,400 171,600 0.03 4,200
2C 60 125 11 KINGSTON AV MORIN WILLIAM A 101 135,800 142,600 0.05 6,800
2C 59 122 15 KINGSTON AV PARKINSON DAVID 101 228,500 228,700 0 200
2C 65 0 16 KINGSTON AV LONGO ANTHONY M 101 119,500 124,800 0.04 5,300
2C 64 B 18 KINGSTON AV D AMARIO MICHAEL 101 159,600 164,600 0.03 5,000
2C 58 120 23 KINGSTON AV BUI PHUONG 101 170,800 179,900 0.05 9,100
2C 66 142 24 KINGSTON AV LEGARE ALAN E 101 167,900 182,600 0.09 14,700
16 128 3 4 KNOLLWOOD DR HAYES JASON M 101 219,200 220,800 0.01 1,600
17 37 5 8 KNOLLWOOD DR DALESSIO JUSTIN 101 151,100 152,000 0.01 900
17 61 7 9 KNOLLWOOD DR DAGGETT DANIEL M 101 170,500 171,500 0.01 1,000
17 38 6 10 KNOLLWOOD DR TWOHIG KATHLEEN 101 179,600 183,900 0.02 4,300
17 39 9 12 KNOLLWOOD DR PLANTE ARCHIE H 101 170,900 168,500 -0.01 -2,400
17 60 8 13 KNOLLWOOD DR KURMAN WALTER T 101 176,000 174,100 -0.01 -1,900
17 59 11 15 KNOLLWOOD DR SESSLER JOHN V 101 201,300 200,800 0 -500
17 40 10 16 KNOLLWOOD DR ST DENIS LISA M 101 179,000 181,200 0.01 2,200
17 41 13 18 KNOLLWOOD DR DEANGELO JENNY M 101 182,400 177,200 -0.03 -5,200
17 58 12 19 KNOLLWOOD DR PAIGE RICHARD S 101 248,300 248,200 0 -100
17 57 15 21 KNOLLWOOD DR TORRES DANIEL G 101 206,700 200,000 -0.03 -6,700
17 42 14 22 KNOLLWOOD DR GOUR PAUL M 101 191,300 189,700 -0.01 -1,600
17 43 17 24 KNOLLWOOD DR KARSKIND CATHLEE 101 184,900 184,100 0 -800
17 56 16 25 KNOLLWOOD DR MILLETT DONALD H 101 183,200 177,400 -0.03 -5,800
17 55 19 27 KNOLLWOOD DR MCDONALD EDWARD 101 210,100 210,900 0 800
17 44 18 30 KNOLLWOOD DR KELLY COLLEEN M 101 177,100 176,400 0 -700
17 54 20 31 KNOLLWOOD DR KUPIS JENNIFER A 101 172,500 170,600 -0.01 -1,900
17 45 21 32 KNOLLWOOD DR TOWSLEY WILLIAM 101 206,500 208,000 0.01 1,500
17 53 23 33 KNOLLWOOD DR HOUSE LOUISE D 101 173,700 173,800 0 100
17 46 22 34 KNOLLWOOD DR MONTAGNA DANIEL 101 194,000 190,300 -0.02 -3,700
17 52 24 37 KNOLLWOOD DR PASSBURG WILLIAM 101 177,500 176,600 -0.01 -900
17 47 25 38 KNOLLWOOD DR CUSSON MELISSA L 101 184,200 182,200 -0.01 -2,000
17 51 24A 39 KNOLLWOOD DR POOLE ERNEST A I 101 182,100 181,800 0 -300
17 48 26 42 KNOLLWOOD DR ANDERSON DONALD 101 177,900 176,100 -0.01 -1,800
17 50 27 43 KNOLLWOOD DR CURRAN JAMES J 101 178,000 177,300 0 -700
17 49 28 45 KNOLLWOOD DR BOSTWORTH JEFFRE 101 177,900 175,800 -0.01 -2,100
5 59 17 7 KRONVALL LN SUPPLE ALBERT M 101 314,700 305,800 -0.03 -8,900
5 53 11 10 KRONVALL LN PATEL MAYUR 101 377,700 374,100 -0.01 -3,600
5 58 16 11 KRONVALL LN SANTOS JOHN D 101 336,500 336,100 0 -400
5 54 12 14 KRONVALL LN BLAIS RICHARD P 101 362,900 350,900 -0.03 -12,000
5 57 15 17 KRONVALL LN GUYER EDWARD J 101 354,400 354,500 0 100
5 55 13 18 KRONVALL LN YEOMANS BRIAN R 101 357,100 350,800 -0.02 -6,300
5 56 14 22 KRONVALL LN FINNIE THOMAS A 101 455,800 454,000 0 -1,800
12A 35 47 LA SALLE ST DAVIS JOANIE M T 132 10,300 7,700 -0.25 -2,600
24 39 0 LA SALLE ST ROY GILBERT C JR 132 7,500 5,500 -0.27 -2,000
24 171 E LA SALLE ST ROY GILBERT C JR 130 81,100 78,600 -0.03 -2,500
12A 29 55 10 LA SALLE ST OGOLEY ALAN J 101 169,700 170,000 0 300
12A 52 19 11 LA SALLE ST HUBER RAYMOND E 101 141,400 146,100 0.03 4,700
12A 30 53 14 LA SALLE ST PREMAN SIDNEY M 101 165,800 171,600 0.03 5,800
12A 51 20 15 LA SALLE ST RYAN THOMAS H 101 175,400 180,200 0.03 4,800
12A 31 52 22 LA SALLE ST THERIAULT THERES 104 151,100 156,000 0.03 4,900
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12A 32 51 26 LA SALLE ST MINARDI ELIZABET 101 149,400 153,600 0.03 4,200
12A 50 22 27 LA SALLE ST DAWSON MARIE L 101 192,500 193,500 0.01 1,000
12A 33 50 30 LA SALLE ST DOUGLAS GLEN R 101 172,400 170,200 -0.01 -2,200
12A 49 24 33 LA SALLE ST MUELLER MARIE T 101 195,500 196,300 0 800
12A 34 48 40 LA SALLE ST DAVIS JOANIE M T 101 219,800 213,300 -0.03 -6,500
12A 48 26 43 LA SALLE ST CIRCOSTA ALBERT 101 166,600 166,300 0 -300
12A 39 43 60 LA SALLE ST MANLEY BRIAN P 101 140,800 142,100 0.01 1,300
12A 46 30 65 LA SALLE ST BLOOD LINDA 101 260,900 254,200 -0.03 -6,700
12A 40 42 66 LA SALLE ST PREYE WILLIAM A 101 155,200 155,700 0 500
12A 45 33 67 LA SALLE ST PEREIRA RAFAEL J 101 224,000 216,900 -0.03 -7,100
12A 44 34 73 LA SALLE ST RICE RICHARD J 101 206,600 212,800 0.03 6,200
12A 41 40 74 LA SALLE ST BLANUSA MILORAD 101 177,900 175,800 -0.01 -2,100
12A 42 39 78 LA SALLE ST BIRKS WILLIAM P 101 299,300 302,000 0.01 2,700
24 34 0 81 LA SALLE ST BRAULT ERNEST F 101 174,200 174,800 0 600
24 35 0 82 LA SALLE ST KIRCHNER SARAH 101 167,100 171,700 0.03 4,600
24 33 0 89 LA SALLE ST CYBORON LEONARD 101 185,300 189,300 0.02 4,000
24 36 0 94 LA SALLE ST HARRINGTON PAUL 101 190,900 189,000 -0.01 -1,900
24 32 B 95 LA SALLE ST COLE NANCY J 101 180,400 185,100 0.03 4,700
24 31 A 99 LA SALLE ST MONROE ROBERT A 101 143,800 144,300 0 500
24 37 A 108 LA SALLE ST TAFFE JOHN F 101 190,100 196,400 0.03 6,300
24 38 B 114 LA SALLE ST SARNOWSKI LAURIE 101 163,100 163,000 0 -100
24 30 0 115 LA SALLE ST ERNSTING JOAN E 101 154,000 159,100 0.03 5,100
24 40 D 124 LA SALLE ST ROY JR  GILBERT 101 197,200 198,400 0.01 1,200
24 42 75 128 LA SALLE ST BRAINERD SHEILA 101 175,100 178,900 0.02 3,800
24 43 76 132 LA SALLE ST DONOVAN CAROLYN 101 163,800 163,500 0 -300
24 101 26 135 LA SALLE ST FRISINO SAMUEL F 101 162,900 160,700 -0.01 -2,200
24 44 27 136 LA SALLE ST MILLER WILLIAM B 101 233,300 236,100 0.01 2,800
87 25 30 2 LANTERN LN AUSTIN PETER 101 239,900 233,700 -0.03 -6,200
15C 1 57 LARK ST FIORE JAMES A 132 8,100 3,900 -0.52 -4,200
15C 3 64 LARK ST FIORE JAMES A 132 8,100 3,900 -0.52 -4,200
7 53 35 1 LAURENCE LN CHAO RON C 101 138,300 134,900 -0.02 -3,400
8 38 27 2 LAURENCE LN HEFLING KELLY M 101 141,400 135,300 -0.04 -6,100
7 52 34B 3 LAURENCE LN RICHARDS JOHN A 101 205,900 209,100 0.02 3,200
8 39 28B 4 LAURENCE LN MORSE JEFFREY A 101 212,600 214,600 0.01 2,000
7 51 33B 7 LAURENCE LN WONG YEONG-CHYUN 101 195,300 199,400 0.02 4,100
8 40 29B 8 LAURENCE LN YAZHBIN IGOR 101 211,200 209,500 -0.01 -1,700
7 50 32B 9 LAURENCE LN HARRIS JAMES B 101 196,800 197,000 0 200
8 41 30B 10 LAURENCE LN LEE CHU FANG 101 197,300 200,500 0.02 3,200
8 42 31 12 LAURENCE LN BOGDANOWICZ DIAN 101 213,500 212,900 0 -600
28A 35 186 LAWSON ST WALKER DEBRA J 132 11,000 8,200 -0.25 -2,800
28A 37 B LAWSON ST MAYBURY SANDRA L 132 12,200 9,200 -0.25 -3,000
28A 42 200 LAWSON ST GOLDBERG MICHAEL 132 7,900 3,800 -0.52 -4,100
28A 43 197 LAWSON ST GOLDBERG MICHAEL 132 8,100 3,900 -0.52 -4,200
54 8 0 LEE ST BEAR DOWN LLC 132 12,100 9,000 -0.26 -3,100
53 12 0 5 LEE ST BAGGE WILLIAM J 101 195,100 201,800 0.03 6,700
53 51 61 6 LEE ST KELLY JAMES A 101 192,200 192,800 0 600
53 11 38 9 LEE ST WEBSTER ROBERT W 101 194,900 193,600 -0.01 -1,300
53 52 60 14 LEE ST WARD EILEEN 101 239,600 244,300 0.02 4,700
53 10 39 15 LEE ST MCKEON DOUGLAS 101 186,200 185,600 0 -600
53 53 59 18 LEE ST WHITMAN MONICA I 101 212,400 205,000 -0.03 -7,400
53 9 40 19 LEE ST KATZ PAUL E 101 256,400 261,500 0.02 5,100
53 54 58 20 LEE ST COFFEY KATHLEEN 101 169,900 168,700 -0.01 -1,200
53 8 41 23 LEE ST GOUR JEFFREY J 101 218,200 218,700 0 500
53 55 57 24 LEE ST BOOTH ERNESTINE 101 211,500 206,600 -0.02 -4,900
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53 7 42 27 LEE ST SUGRUE CYNTHIA L 101 325,300 318,900 -0.02 -6,400
53 56 56 28 LEE ST MURPHY JOYCE A 101 160,100 159,800 0 -300
53 6 43 33 LEE ST YOUNG ROBERT W 101 218,400 215,900 -0.01 -2,500
53 5 44 35 LEE ST SHAW ROBERT A 101 203,400 199,500 -0.02 -3,900
53 57 55 36 LEE ST MASI MARK J 101 206,900 203,100 -0.02 -3,800
53 58 54 38 LEE ST CANGEMI CHARLES 101 241,200 235,700 -0.02 -5,500
53 4 45 41 LEE ST GOFF BARBARA J 101 372,100 371,000 0 -1,100
53 59 53 42 LEE ST PATEL RAMESHBHAI 101 207,800 203,600 -0.02 -4,200
53 3 0 43 LEE ST O SHAUGHNESSY WI 101 171,500 172,500 0.01 1,000
53 60 52 46 LEE ST GRANT FRANCIS N 101 197,900 196,500 -0.01 -1,400
53 2 46 51 LEE ST CLEMENS MICHAEL 101 226,100 230,000 0.02 3,900
53 61 51 54 LEE ST SMITH DAVID W 101 214,000 209,200 -0.02 -4,800
53 1 47 55 LEE ST BISI DIANNE M 101 197,600 196,300 -0.01 -1,300
53 62 50 60 LEE ST KNEELAND MICHAEL 101 206,900 196,900 -0.05 -10,000
54 4 48 61 LEE ST BEDARD RICHARD F 101 213,500 222,800 0.04 9,300
54 5 49 64 LEE ST ROBERTS SCOTT A 101 162,600 162,600 0 0
54 3 0 65 LEE ST FOURNIER ROBERT 101 182,300 490,900 1.69 308,600
54 32 1 66 LEE ST GUAY STEVEN M 101 374,200 376,800 0.01 2,600
54 2 0 69 LEE ST BORGATTI JOSEPH 101 197,200 194,200 -0.02 -3,000
54 1 0 78 LEE ST BOCWINSKI MYRON 101 361,900 365,800 0.01 3,900
54 34 4 82 LEE ST TORCIA MICHAEL F 101 308,400 304,000 -0.01 -4,400
54 22 1 85 LEE ST MARTIN GERALDINE 101 400,500 394,500 -0.01 -6,000
54 33 5 86 LEE ST RUSSELL JOHN J I 101 295,700 293,500 -0.01 -2,200
54 12 1 90 LEE ST PROVENCHER PAMEL 101 340,500 337,000 -0.01 -3,500
54 11 2 96 LEE ST MAZZA JAMES J 101 317,900 312,500 -0.02 -5,400
54 23 2 97 LEE ST CHAFFEE DENNIS A 101 807,500 812,600 0.01 5,100
54 10 3 102 LEE ST GRIMALDI JOHN A 101 327,000 320,500 -0.02 -6,500
54 24 3 103 LEE ST SIRARD REALTY TR 101 333,000 341,500 0.03 8,500
54 9 4 108 LEE ST TOWNSHEND JOSEPH 101 308,000 302,900 -0.02 -5,100
54 26 5 112 LEE ST SMITH TERYL A 101 317,400 323,200 0.02 5,800
54 25 4 115 LEE ST KESSLER STEVEN G 101 296,600 295,300 0 -1,300
54 27 6 118 LEE ST MORSE WAYNE C 101 418,600 429,200 0.03 10,600
73 6A 70 LENOX CR LUNSFORD RICHARD 132 6,500 9,700 0.49 3,200
72 6 12 5 LENOX CR GARDINER NANCY L 101 319,000 313,200 -0.02 -5,800
72 5 13 11 LENOX CR ROBBINS MARK A 101 337,000 330,400 -0.02 -6,600
72 4 14 19 LENOX CR BERARDI GIUSEPPE 101 330,200 310,500 -0.06 -19,700
72 2 27 20 LENOX CR CUSHMAN TREY 101 317,300 305,700 -0.04 -11,600
72 3 15 25 LENOX CR OTTOSON LARRY N 101 311,900 304,500 -0.02 -7,400
73 4 26 30 LENOX CR MANTONI DAVID J 101 302,600 294,400 -0.03 -8,200
73 41 16 31 LENOX CR REALE JOSEPH A 101 324,200 320,500 -0.01 -3,700
73 5 25 38 LENOX CR HAUGHEY JEFFREY 101 305,100 306,800 0.01 1,700
73 40 17 39 LENOX CR BOLTON BRADFORD 101 301,400 296,700 -0.02 -4,700
73 6 24 46 LENOX CR LUNSFORD RICHARD 101 299,400 296,100 -0.01 -3,300
73 39 18 47 LENOX CR SULLIVAN JOHN J 101 314,000 317,600 0.01 3,600
73 38A 19 57 LENOX CR TRYON HERBERT L 101 389,700 382,000 -0.02 -7,700
73 38 20 63 LENOX CR GILLIGAN WILLIAM 101 298,100 295,800 -0.01 -2,300
73 7 23 64 LENOX CR COUGHLIN PATRICI 101 341,700 326,900 -0.04 -14,800
73 37 21 69 LENOX CR FLYNN TIMOTHY E 101 314,600 319,200 0.01 4,600
73 36 22 75 LENOX CR ZIENCINA THEODOR 101 303,800 303,600 0 -200
73 8 32 78 LENOX CR RANALDI DIANE M 101 312,300 306,500 -0.02 -5,800
6 131 D 10 LESSARD CR O NEIL KAAREN J 101 288,000 286,100 -0.01 -1,900
6 136 M 15 LESSARD CR MADISON ERIC H 101 334,700 329,700 -0.01 -5,000
6 132 6 16 LESSARD CR MANISCALCHI CHAR 101 272,300 269,000 -0.01 -3,300
6 20 1A 19 LESSARD CR PARSONS ROBERT S 101 296,200 296,800 0 600
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6 133 5 22 LESSARD CR TYBURSKI KAREN M 101 245,600 245,200 0 -400
5 42 2A 23 LESSARD CR KANE RONALD J 101 283,900 282,400 -0.01 -1,500
6 134 4 26 LESSARD CR DELVECCHIO DAVID 101 271,000 268,100 -0.01 -2,900
6 135 3 29 LESSARD CR MACCARINI MARC A 101 276,400 270,200 -0.02 -6,200
25 175 0 2 LESTER ST DENVER RUSSELL F 101 207,300 208,900 0.01 1,600
25 165 2 5 LESTER ST SMITH AARON F 101 164,300 162,800 -0.01 -1,500
25 176 21 6 LESTER ST HEATH CHERYL L 101 178,700 195,500 0.09 16,800
25 164 29 9 LESTER ST WADDEN SHEILA K 101 180,800 188,000 0.04 7,200
25 177 20 10 LESTER ST CLARK STEVEN H 101 214,400 213,700 0 -700
25 163 30 11 LESTER ST KUPPEREMAN MITCH 101 174,400 181,900 0.04 7,500
25 178 19 12 LESTER ST FOURNIER DENISE 101 146,400 146,600 0 200
25 179 18 14 LESTER ST SAILLANT EDUARDO 101 191,900 200,500 0.04 8,600
25 162 31 15 LESTER ST ROWLEY MICHAEL P 101 184,200 184,700 0 500
25 161 32 19 LESTER ST FOREST JOSEPH M 101 207,600 211,000 0.02 3,400
25 180 17 20 LESTER ST YUEN KWOK KWAN 101 160,600 167,700 0.04 7,100
25 160 13 23 LESTER ST VALLANI ALDO L 101 151,500 155,000 0.02 3,500
25 181 12 26 LESTER ST CLAY LINDA A LE 101 173,000 173,000 0 0
28A 12 39 LEWIS LN MCCLEERY HARRY J 392V 7,100 7,100 0 0
28A 13 37 LEWIS LN LOWMAN ELLEN P 391 7,100 7,100 0 0
28A 14 35 LEWIS LN BCHP PARTNERS LL 391 21,600 21,600 0 0
28A 15 29 LEWIS LN THOMPSON ARDEN T 132 8,300 4,000 -0.52 -4,300
15 38A 0 8 LINDEN AV PORTIER WAYNE 101 225,900 225,100 0 -800
15 37B 2 9 LINDEN AV LUXTON MELISSA V 101 228,200 222,400 -0.03 -5,800
15 37A 1 15 LINDEN AV CHAU MINH THANH 101 207,500 214,100 0.03 6,600
15 38 0 30 LINDEN AV WOODS DION 101 200,400 190,000 -0.05 -10,400
15 36A B 31 LINDEN AV LEMKE KEVIN R 101 201,200 227,500 0.13 26,300
15 39 1 34 LINDEN AV FORCIER MARIA J 101 221,300 223,200 0.01 1,900
15 36 0 35 LINDEN AV NEWHOUSE ALBERT 101 178,100 175,800 -0.01 -2,300
15 40 2 40 LINDEN AV HANKS MARJORIE L 101 180,500 185,200 0.03 4,700
15 41 3 44 LINDEN AV CIMINO ANDREW J 101 170,000 176,100 0.04 6,100
15 35 1 45 LINDEN AV GRAVELINE HENRY 101 156,500 158,800 0.01 2,300
15 42 2 50 LINDEN AV VIGGERS WALTER P 101 131,000 132,000 0.01 1,000
15 34A B 51 LINDEN AV GAGNER GLENN P 101 282,000 279,900 -0.01 -2,100
15A 67 619 LINDENDALE AV NICOLAZZO GERALD 132 10,600 7,900 -0.25 -2,700
15A 68 613 LINDENDALE AV CANDIDO DOMINIC 132 11,000 8,200 -0.25 -2,800
15A 71 606 LINDENDALE AV CANDIDO DOMINIC 130 10,300 7,700 -0.25 -2,600
15A 73 667 LINDENDALE AV BUTCHER KENNETH 132 8,100 3,900 -0.52 -4,200
15A 78 649 LINDENDALE AV TOWN OF EAST LON 930 10,300 7,100 -0.31 -3,200
15A 102 611 LINDENDALE AV CANDIDO DOMINIC 132 6,200 4,600 -0.26 -1,600
15A 70 608 23 LINDENDALE AV COOKE GARY A 101 149,200 147,900 -0.01 -1,300
15A 80 645 30 LINDENDALE AV WALKER CATHY A 101 142,700 145,800 0.02 3,100
15 16 632 50 LINDENDALE AV FITZGERALD LINDA 101 207,900 215,800 0.04 7,900
2B 18A 94 LOMBARD AV OLKO CELESTE 132 3,700 3,400 -0.08 -300
2B 63 42 LOMBARD AV KOERNER KASEY L 132 3,700 3,400 -0.08 -300
2B 72 546 LOMBARD AV RINALDI JAMES A 132 7,500 6,300 -0.16 -1,200
2C 38 274 LOMBARD AV SPINKS MARGARET 132 5,800 5,300 -0.09 -500
2C 41 265 LOMBARD AV KLETER JEFIS 132 4,900 4,400 -0.1 -500
2C 51 267 LOMBARD AV KOWALSKI STANLEY 132 4,400 3,900 -0.11 -500
2B 73 543 9 LOMBARD AV RINALDI JAMES A 101 181,900 183,800 0.01 1,900
2B 83 19 14 LOMBARD AV MOYLAN PAIGE 101 172,000 168,400 -0.02 -3,600
2B 62 39 18 LOMBARD AV KOERNER KASEY L 101 146,000 152,500 0.04 6,500
2B 64 521 23 LOMBARD AV SANTANELLO ROBER 101 133,700 140,200 0.05 6,500
2B 52 519 27 LOMBARD AV FERRERO VANESSA 101 174,700 178,300 0.02 3,600
2B 53 43 28 LOMBARD AV PANETTI THERESA 104 201,300 193,800 -0.04 -7,500
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2B 39 66 32 LOMBARD AV MURRAY GEORGE W 101 162,400 164,600 0.01 2,200
2B 40 B 36 LOMBARD AV DOMINGUES SUSAN 101 123,100 125,800 0.02 2,700
2B 41 C 39 LOMBARD AV VERTERAMO MICHAE 104 175,500 178,200 0.02 2,700
2B 31 A 42 LOMBARD AV CARDINALE MARIO 104 146,200 152,700 0.04 6,500
2B 18 91 46 LOMBARD AV DAVIS CHRISTOPHE 101 160,300 166,400 0.04 6,100
2B 7 444 51 LOMBARD AV TOWN OF EAST LON 930 64,800 71,400 0.1 6,600
2B 8 95 54 LOMBARD AV OLKO CELESTE 101 153,400 155,200 0.01 1,800
2C 57 117 60 LOMBARD AV BRENNER GREGORY 101 152,700 154,300 0.01 1,600
2C 37 276 61 LOMBARD AV TRANGHESE ALBERT 101 154,500 156,800 0.01 2,300
2C 39 273 69 LOMBARD AV SPINKS MARGARET 104 137,700 141,200 0.03 3,500
2C 67 144 76 LOMBARD AV WALDRON BRYAN E 101 162,300 165,000 0.02 2,700
2C 52 269 77 LOMBARD AV KOWALSKI STANLEY 105 229,300 226,900 -0.01 -2,400
2B 76A C 0 LONDERGAN PL RAHAIM JUDY TR 130 63,200 64,000 0.01 800
86 7A 0 REAR LONGVIEW DR PFISTERER GARY S 132 68,100 65,100 -0.04 -3,000
87 17 22 15 LONGVIEW DR MANNING GAYLE A 101 234,600 232,600 -0.01 -2,000
86 32 41 16 LONGVIEW DR RAUDENSKY JEANNE 101 177,200 179,100 0.01 1,900
86 31 40 22 LONGVIEW DR LEE WILLIAM H 101 193,400 192,700 0 -700
86 30 39 28 LONGVIEW DR TAYLOR ROTHWEILE 101 223,800 222,700 0 -1,100
87 32 43 33 LONGVIEW DR DESILETS DANIEL 101 173,800 176,200 0.01 2,400
86 29 38 34 LONGVIEW DR MACKIN SANDRA B 101 227,600 229,200 0.01 1,600
87 33 44 39 LONGVIEW DR PERRY WALLACE 101 180,600 182,700 0.01 2,100
86 28 37 40 LONGVIEW DR KOSIBA KATHRYN G 101 165,500 166,200 0 700
87 34 45 45 LONGVIEW DR GASPERINI MICHAE 101 249,300 214,300 -0.14 -35,000
73 22 34 58 LONGVIEW DR BASILIERE JOHN H 101 188,300 187,800 0 -500
6 82 11 6 LORI LN CASTONGUAY STEPH 101 194,200 198,400 0.02 4,200
6 83 12 10 LORI LN MCGUILL DANIEL M 101 215,400 215,700 0 300
7 24 23 11 LORI LN KUHN CHRISTOPHER 101 176,700 176,000 0 -700
6 84 13 16 LORI LN POMEROY ELIZABET 101 221,500 231,200 0.04 9,700
7 23 22 17 LORI LN QUINLAN RICHARD 101 238,100 251,200 0.06 13,100
6 85 14 20 LORI LN RATHBUN JEFFREY 101 166,800 165,800 -0.01 -1,000
7 22 21 23 LORI LN BRENNAN JOHN J 101 258,900 254,600 -0.02 -4,300
7 17 15 26 LORI LN BAKER JEREMIAH M 101 182,800 184,800 0.01 2,000
7 21 20 29 LORI LN RUSSELL CHARLES 101 195,000 192,300 -0.01 -2,700
7 18 16 30 LORI LN ETHIER JO ANN 101 210,400 211,100 0 700
7 19 17 36 LORI LN MORRISINO FRANK 101 172,700 172,500 0 -200
7 30 19 39 LORI LN TURNER MARY 101 177,000 178,700 0.01 1,700
7 20 18 42 LORI LN SHADDOCK RUSSELL 101 163,600 165,300 0.01 1,700
7 85 4 46 LORI LN HASLEY JOHN 130 82,700 80,200 -0.03 -2,500
7 88 7 47 LORI LN ISOTTI DINO A 101 354,000 351,400 -0.01 -2,600
7 86 5 52 LORI LN CHEUNG YUK FAN 101 441,000 445,400 0.01 4,400
7 87 6 53 LORI LN WITWER TODD E 101 459,400 464,500 0.01 5,100
2C 10 338 LULL ST TOWN OF EAST LON 932 67,800 85,300 0.26 17,500
2C 17 354 LULL ST LOZIER DIANNE C 106V 13,100 14,000 0.07 900
2C 21 362 1 LULL ST EAST LONGMEADOW 970R 97,100 100,900 0.04 3,800
2C 5 20 2 LULL ST PROCTOR KRISTA L 101 124,600 125,000 0 400
2C 20 C 5 LULL ST WESTCOTT BRUCE S 101 268,900 275,600 0.02 6,700
2C 6 0 6 LULL ST ROBINSON KIM A 101 150,800 154,100 0.02 3,300
2C 7 0 8 LULL ST GENTILE FAITH M 101 139,900 153,700 0.1 13,800
2C 19 357 11 LULL ST ANDERSON STANFOR 101 215,700 218,200 0.01 2,500
2C 18 355 15 LULL ST ANDERSON LINDA G 101 192,500 194,600 0.01 2,100
34 29 3 10 LYNWOOD RD ETHIER JEFFREY J 101 111,300 116,300 0.04 5,000
34 57 40 15 LYNWOOD RD BASTICK PATRICIA 101 134,100 134,500 0 400
34 30 4 16 LYNWOOD RD CRUZ DOMINGA A 101 121,400 128,400 0.06 7,000
34 31 5 20 LYNWOOD RD SAMPLE ANDRE 101 114,000 120,000 0.05 6,000
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34 58 41 21 LYNWOOD RD THE SECRETARY OF 101 157,800 162,800 0.03 5,000
34 32 6 24 LYNWOOD RD CONTI JEFFREY T 101 123,100 127,700 0.04 4,600
34 68 51 25 LYNWOOD RD PAROLINE GARY P 101 122,400 129,700 0.06 7,300
34 33 7 30 LYNWOOD RD IMME H BETTINA 101 113,700 117,000 0.03 3,300
34 36 52 33 LYNWOOD RD SCHUNK DAVID A 101 118,100 126,700 0.07 8,600
34 34 8 36 LYNWOOD RD RONCALLI PRISCIL 101 104,800 112,400 0.07 7,600
34 35 60 37 LYNWOOD RD BARNARD DONALD A 101 172,900 171,100 -0.01 -1,800
46 1 9 40 LYNWOOD RD RASCHI PAUL A 101 137,500 143,100 0.04 5,600
46 2 10 44 LYNWOOD RD PALMER LOTHAIR H 101 126,200 131,700 0.04 5,500
46 17 21 47 LYNWOOD RD MCQUILLAN DEBRA 101 166,000 162,500 -0.02 -3,500
46 3 11 50 LYNWOOD RD DRAPER ROBERT E 101 187,800 185,000 -0.01 -2,800
46 4 12 56 LYNWOOD RD COTE WAYNE J 101 171,900 173,400 0.01 1,500
2B 42 493 LYRIC AV RINALDI RALPH A 132 6,300 3,200 -0.49 -3,100
2B 43 497 LYRIC AV CAVANAUGH DIANE 132 6,200 3,200 -0.48 -3,000
2B 46A 506 LYRIC AV YOUNG JOSEPH R 132 2,200 1,300 -0.41 -900
2B 48 510 LYRIC AV CARABETTA MICHAE 132 4,500 2,600 -0.42 -1,900
2B 56 48 LYRIC AV GODWIN SUSAN L 132 5,600 5,100 -0.09 -500
2B 36 55 2 LYRIC AV CARNEVALE JOSEPH 101 148,800 154,700 0.04 5,900
2B 58 53 3 LYRIC AV EAST LONGMEADOW 970R 156,700 154,500 -0.01 -2,200
2B 38 59 6 LYRIC AV FAZIO ALDO R 101 156,600 164,100 0.05 7,500
2B 37 57 8 LYRIC AV MARKELONIS BRIAN 101 122,700 126,000 0.03 3,300
2B 57 49 9 LYRIC AV GODWIN SUSAN L 101 148,000 153,000 0.03 5,000
2B 55 46 17 LYRIC AV WATERMAN JUDY AN 101 205,900 213,000 0.03 7,100
2B 33 61 18 LYRIC AV WATERMAN ANGELA 101 171,300 169,200 -0.01 -2,100
27 6 1 10 MAPLE CT SPEIGHT EDWARD T 400 83,300 78,400 -0.06 -4,900
27 5 2 14 MAPLE CT FORTIER DAVID 316 124,400 104,100 -0.16 -20,300
27 4 3 18 MAPLE CT SPEIGHT EDWARD T 400 167,900 161,000 -0.04 -6,900
27 3 4 24-26 MAPLE CT SPEIGHT EDWARD T 400 136,200 127,100 -0.07 -9,100
16 125 0 REAR MAPLE ST R E PHELON COMPA 390 164,100 174,100 0.06 10,000
5 1 0 REAR MAPLE ST APPLEWOOD PROFES 337 50,800 50,000 -0.02 -800
27 14A 0 MAPLE ST 55 MAPLE ASSOCIA 338 12,600 12,600 0 0
27 30 1 MAPLE ST TOWN OF EAST LON 930 88,200 102,800 0.17 14,600
27 31 0 MAPLE ST TOWN OF EAST LON 930 153,900 161,100 0.05 7,200
27 181 0 MAPLE ST TOWN OF EAST LON 930 72,800 66,300 -0.09 -6,500
27 29 0 MAPLE ST TOWN OF EAST LON 930 88,900 103,500 0.16 14,600
27 155 0 14-16 MAPLE ST M + N SCHOENBERG 326 432,300 436,600 0.01 4,300
27 18 0 35-37 MAPLE ST BENNETT STEPHEN 325 228,800 230,000 0.01 1,200
27 17 0 39 MAPLE ST MAPLE CRANE REAL 325 497,200 514,300 0.03 17,100
27 16 0 47 MAPLE ST HOME LUMBER COMP 325 251,900 262,500 0.04 10,600
27 7A 0 48 MAPLE ST BURACK DANIEL S 325 365,700 384,800 0.05 19,100
27 15 0 55 MAPLE ST 55 MAPLE ASSOCIA 325 684,700 713,400 0.04 28,700
27 9 0 64 MAPLE ST 7 ROADS STATION 390 471,000 471,000 0 0
27 10 0 70 MAPLE ST R E PHELON COMPA 400 2,054,700 1,954,800 -0.05 -99,900
27 14 33 65 MAPLE ST 55 MAPLE ASSOCIA 322 453,800 470,700 0.04 16,900
16 101 0 75 MAPLE ST JOHNSON ANN M TR 101 117,500 120,000 0.02 2,500
16 124 0 81 MAPLE ST HENROD HOLDING L 340 324,800 327,400 0.01 2,600
16 214 2 87 MAPLE ST TOWN OF EAST LON 931R 145,500 171,100 0.18 25,600
16 123 1 89 MAPLE ST THE FRIENDS OF T 931R 250,700 333,800 0.33 83,100
16 125A 0 90-92 MAPLE ST MBQ REALTY LLC 332 286,800 293,600 0.02 6,800
16 126 0 94 MAPLE ST 94 MAPLE STREET 340 693,300 734,500 0.06 41,200
16 122 0 95 MAPLE ST BRESSEM DAVID F 101 215,900 218,800 0.01 2,900
16 127 4 98 MAPLE ST GRIFFIN JAMES J 101 207,500 209,000 0.01 1,500
16 121 0 99 MAPLE ST FITZPATRICK MARK 101 181,300 190,200 0.05 8,900
16 137A 1 103 MAPLE ST CARDAROPOLI ANTO 101 219,400 218,200 -0.01 -1,200



FY15 Proposed Valuations

By Location

Map Block Lot Location Owner LUC FY14 FY15 % Diff Val Diff
16 129 2 104 MAPLE ST BARTON PHILIP E 101 188,300 188,800 0 500
16 137 2 105 MAPLE ST MANLEY JODI 101 132,300 132,500 0 200
16 130 1 106 MAPLE ST LINDGREN EVERT O 101 114,700 113,200 -0.01 -1,500
16 136 3 107 MAPLE ST THEBERGE RENE L 101 214,400 221,800 0.03 7,400
16 135 7 109 MAPLE ST MESSIER DAVID M 101 157,700 155,800 -0.01 -1,900
16 134 38 111 MAPLE ST LAMON MICHELLE M 101 242,000 242,200 0 200
16 133 0 123 MAPLE ST MERRIGAN BONAVIT 101 205,200 198,400 -0.03 -6,800
16 132 0 127 MAPLE ST LELAS JUDITH A 101 165,600 161,400 -0.03 -4,200
17 22 1 110 MAPLE ST ROMAN CATHOLIC B 960 2,567,400 2,466,200 -0.04 -101,200
16 131 3 129 MAPLE ST VOIGHT JOHN W 101 185,800 183,900 -0.01 -1,900
17 21 2 131 MAPLE ST MERCADO SANCHEZ 101 158,900 160,400 0.01 1,500
17 24 1 134 MAPLE ST CALABRESE LOUIS 101 179,800 181,600 0.01 1,800
17 20 C 137 MAPLE ST GONYEA THOMAS J 101 159,900 157,000 -0.02 -2,900
17 25 2 140 MAPLE ST CIANFLONE ANTONI 101 172,300 165,400 -0.04 -6,900
17 19A D 145 MAPLE ST EDSON DEAN C 101 301,400 294,200 -0.02 -7,200
17 19 C 147 MAPLE ST MINEO TRACY L 101 167,100 170,100 0.02 3,000
17 26 3 148 MAPLE ST GAINES DANIEL L 101 202,100 195,600 -0.03 -6,500
17 27 0 154 MAPLE ST WINSLOW CHERYL L 101 156,700 154,100 -0.02 -2,600
17 18 4 155 MAPLE ST MORAES MARY ELYN 101 196,500 202,500 0.03 6,000
17 28 5 158 MAPLE ST BEAUREGARD DANIE 101 171,400 169,800 -0.01 -1,600
17 17 3 159 MAPLE ST JACQUINET MICHAE 101 230,900 235,000 0.02 4,100
17 29 6 160 MAPLE ST EBNER ALLISON E 101 176,900 175,500 -0.01 -1,400
17 30 7 164 MAPLE ST ROBINSON DENISE 101 166,800 161,200 -0.03 -5,600
17 31 8 168 MAPLE ST DEVINE LAWRENCE 101 155,100 156,800 0.01 1,700
17 13 1 171 MAPLE ST ZIMMERMAN RONALD 101 242,900 245,000 0.01 2,100
17 32 9 172 MAPLE ST BEDELL WILLIAM R 101 168,800 167,700 -0.01 -1,100
17 33 10 180 MAPLE ST TOWN OF EAST LON 934 21,991,200 22,561,100 0.03 569,900
17 12 13 181 MAPLE ST CAPRILE SILKE M 13 265,800 272,400 0.02 6,600
17 4 2 191 MAPLE ST NOWAK BUDLONG DA 101 174,100 171,900 -0.01 -2,200
17 3 1 195 MAPLE ST GABOURY JENNIFER 101 185,600 184,200 -0.01 -1,400
17 35 13R 198 MAPLE ST CALABRESE LOUIS 101 315,800 319,100 0.01 3,300
17 2 58 199 MAPLE ST HANSON DAVID P 101 177,000 171,300 -0.03 -5,700
17 34 14R 202 MAPLE ST KNAS MAGDALENA M 104 182,000 181,700 0 -300
17 1 57 205 MAPLE ST MAZZA DAMON 101 264,500 261,300 -0.01 -3,200
17 36 15 210 MAPLE ST STAMBOVSKY HEATH 101 159,600 157,800 -0.01 -1,800
6 34 56 211 MAPLE ST FICKETT PRISCILL 101 180,300 175,100 -0.03 -5,200
6 56 16 214 MAPLE ST BOYD ADELE M 101 177,000 169,800 -0.04 -7,200
6 36 8 217 MAPLE ST HOULE RONALD L 101 203,100 203,100 0 0
6 57 17 218 MAPLE ST CONDON PATRICIA 101 175,500 175,500 0 0
6 54 7 221 MAPLE ST DUGAN PAULA A 101 176,100 179,400 0.02 3,300
6 58 18 224 MAPLE ST DEGIULIO WILLIAM 101 161,300 159,800 -0.01 -1,500
6 53 6 227 MAPLE ST MACKECHNIE RENE 101 158,000 161,000 0.02 3,000
6 59 19 228 MAPLE ST MOTT JAMES M JR 101 158,800 158,700 0 -100
6 52 5 231 MAPLE ST KATZE JUNE V 101 197,600 200,200 0.01 2,600
6 60 20 232 MAPLE ST LONGO SANDRA 101 176,000 177,600 0.01 1,600
6 51 4 237 MAPLE ST O BRIEN GERALDIN 101 229,300 226,900 -0.01 -2,400
6 50 3 245 MAPLE ST WALACHOWICZ LIND 101 164,700 164,500 0 -200
6 49 1 249 MAPLE ST BERTHIAUME ELAIN 101 183,000 184,900 0.01 1,900
6 48 1 253 MAPLE ST JOHNSON ROBERT H 101 202,000 199,100 -0.01 -2,900
6 110 1 260 MAPLE ST COLLINS ERIC M 101 165,200 163,600 -0.01 -1,600
6 17 0 261 MAPLE ST ST JOCK STEPHEN 101 219,000 217,900 -0.01 -1,100
6 16 0 267 MAPLE ST ROMANO SARAH 101 147,000 153,800 0.05 6,800
6 111 0 268 MAPLE ST TROVATO ANTHONY 101 192,900 199,000 0.03 6,100
6 15 0 271 MAPLE ST FARRELL MARK B 101 146,100 144,300 -0.01 -1,800
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6 113 0 272 MAPLE ST HOULE WILLIAM F 101 225,100 247,200 0.1 22,100
6 14 1B 275 MAPLE ST DECESARE MATTHEW 101 197,900 194,400 -0.02 -3,500
6 13 1A 277 MAPLE ST KAYE THOMAS M 101 143,500 142,700 -0.01 -800
6 114 0 278 MAPLE ST NADEAU RALPH J A 101 164,000 168,600 0.03 4,600
6 12A 2A 281 MAPLE ST MAPLE STREET BUI 342 485,600 506,300 0.04 20,700
6 115 0 282 MAPLE ST CAMEROTA FRANK A 101 230,800 228,100 -0.01 -2,700
6 12 3A 285 MAPLE ST MCCORMACK JAMES 101 139,800 144,700 0.04 4,900
6 116 C 286 MAPLE ST KNEELAND DANIEL 101 205,000 207,100 0.01 2,100
6 117 0 294 MAPLE ST LESURE HELEN E L 101 178,400 181,700 0.02 3,300
6 11 0 295 MAPLE ST WOLPERT GARY RIC 101 154,900 155,800 0.01 900
6 10 0 299 MAPLE ST MILBIER WILLIAM 101 326,700 331,000 0.01 4,300
6 118 0 300 MAPLE ST ZEIGLER JUDY M 101 231,700 240,800 0.04 9,100
6 9 0 305 MAPLE ST FAIRVIEW EXTENDE 957 5,068,000 5,167,300 0.02 99,300
6 119 0 308 MAPLE ST DENNO GREGORY J 101 217,500 211,500 -0.03 -6,000
6 120B D 310 MAPLE ST FIRST STEP NURSE 351 381,100 387,800 0.02 6,700
6 8 0 313 MAPLE ST MEADOWS REALTY H 342 289,400 291,100 0.01 1,700
6 120 C 316 MAPLE ST O CONNOR KEVIN W 101 253,000 258,600 0.02 5,600
6 6 0 319 MAPLE ST FAIRVIEW EXTENDE 130 76,600 74,900 -0.02 -1,700
6 121 0 320 MAPLE ST HARRIGAN MICHAEL 101 173,000 173,500 0 500
6 122 0 324 MAPLE ST QUADROZZI SANDRA 101 229,700 233,300 0.02 3,600
6 123 0 328 MAPLE ST ROBINSON GEORGE 101 135,200 140,600 0.04 5,400
6 5 0 331 MAPLE ST FAIRVIEW EXTENDE 130 78,200 75,800 -0.03 -2,400
6 124 0 334 MAPLE ST MUHLMANN GUILLER 101 188,500 194,900 0.03 6,400
15A 34 1 MAPLEHURST AV GITMAN FAMILY PA 130 80,600 78,100 -0.03 -2,500
15A 40 338 8 MAPLEHURST AV CANGRO FELIX W 101 198,800 198,800 0 0
15A 46 276 15 MAPLEHURST AV CANGRO JOSEPH MA 101 141,200 146,700 0.04 5,500
15A 41 2 20 MAPLEHURST AV ROBIE MICHAEL G 101 146,900 150,300 0.02 3,400
15A 44 281 29 MAPLEHURST AV DOLLAR DIANE + D 101 204,400 206,600 0.01 2,200
14A 87 285 33 MAPLEHURST AV DONER DEBRA A M 101 165,700 167,100 0.01 1,400
15A 42 3 34 MAPLEHURST AV FLANAGAN GEORGE 101 284,600 296,200 0.04 11,600
14A 86 287 39 MAPLEHURST AV DUBUQUE FRANK L 101 168,000 173,300 0.03 5,300
14A 88 324 46 MAPLEHURST AV MEYER DIANE L 101 157,500 162,500 0.03 5,000
14A 85 290 51 MAPLEHURST AV CARABETTA JOSEPH 101 169,200 170,500 0.01 1,300
14A 89 321 52 MAPLEHURST AV LANZA CAROLE A 101 186,400 182,000 -0.02 -4,400
14A 84 294 55 MAPLEHURST AV FERRIS DAVID W 101 187,900 189,000 0.01 1,100
14A 90 319 58 MAPLEHURST AV WILLIAMS CHRISTI 101 193,800 200,300 0.03 6,500
14A 91 316 62 MAPLEHURST AV VAN WAGNER STUAR 101 172,200 170,500 -0.01 -1,700
14A 83 A 63 MAPLEHURST AV SCULLY LISA E 101 182,800 180,500 -0.01 -2,300
14A 92 310 68 MAPLEHURST AV JANIK GAIL M + D 101 178,600 174,100 -0.03 -4,500
14A 82 C 69 MAPLEHURST AV MARUCA LENA M 101 146,700 149,200 0.02 2,500
14A 81 304 75 MAPLEHURST AV GAUTHIER BARBARA 101 154,200 156,500 0.01 2,300
14A 80 307 79 MAPLEHURST AV CARLOS JOSE P 101 169,800 163,900 -0.03 -5,900
36 85A 0 REAR MAPLESHADE AV REDIN SYLVIA A 132 7,500 3,600 -0.52 -3,900
25 136A 2C MAPLESHADE AV BEAUZILE RONALD 132 13,400 9,200 -0.31 -4,200
25 79 0 MAPLESHADE AV CARLSON WALTER F 132 16,300 13,700 -0.16 -2,600
36 25 0 MAPLESHADE AV NAGLIERI MICHAEL 130 45,000 43,700 -0.03 -1,300
36 7A 0 MAPLESHADE AV O BRIEN THOMAS E 130 25,603 22,981 -0.1 -2,622
25 186 7 15 MAPLESHADE AV RATNER THELMA W 101 107,900 105,100 -0.03 -2,800
25 8 0 16 MAPLESHADE AV BACHAND RICHARD 101 143,800 150,600 0.05 6,800
25 185 8 19 MAPLESHADE AV DUBOUR RONALD L 101 102,900 99,400 -0.03 -3,500
25 184 9 25 MAPLESHADE AV VOISINE RICHARD 101 150,300 152,400 0.01 2,100
25 24 2 26 MAPLESHADE AV PHILLIPS JEFFREY 101 201,000 203,700 0.01 2,700
25 183 10 29 MAPLESHADE AV MUNZERT DOLORES 101 152,000 155,300 0.02 3,300
25 182 11 31 MAPLESHADE AV BROWN JEFFREY M 101 155,700 153,200 -0.02 -2,500
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25 45 0 36 MAPLESHADE AV WALKER RICHARD H 101 161,700 167,000 0.03 5,300
25 46 X 40 MAPLESHADE AV MORIARTY AURORE 101 186,700 190,400 0.02 3,700
25 47 0 44 MAPLESHADE AV PAVLAK ERIC F 101 279,100 277,700 -0.01 -1,400
25 48 0 46 MAPLESHADE AV GREENWOOD PARK I 959R 210,700 230,300 0.09 19,600
25 158 14 47 MAPLESHADE AV PERKINS JOHN R 101 179,200 184,700 0.03 5,500
25 159 15 49-51 MAPLESHADE AV LA FLEUR JEAN L 104 203,800 206,600 0.01 2,800
25 157 A 55 MAPLESHADE AV HILLER DAVE H 101 153,600 158,700 0.03 5,100
25 49 0 58 MAPLESHADE AV KLEMMER JAMES W 101 156,900 163,100 0.04 6,200
25 75 1 62 MAPLESHADE AV BRUNO ANTHONY T 101 151,300 151,300 0 0
25 76 0 74 MAPLESHADE AV MANLEY KEVIN M L 101 184,800 185,100 0 300
25 77 0 76 MAPLESHADE AV PELLETIER STEVEN 101 285,500 285,500 0 0
25 136 0 77 MAPLESHADE AV BERTUCCIOLI LUCA 101 186,800 193,600 0.04 6,800
25 135 0 79 MAPLESHADE AV BEAUZILE RONALD 101 339,800 338,100 -0.01 -1,700
25 134 1 81 MAPLESHADE AV BRODEUR GEORGE T 101 270,600 269,600 0 -1,000
25 133 2 85 MAPLESHADE AV ADAMS JAYE S 101 162,200 160,500 -0.01 -1,700
25 78 0 86 MAPLESHADE AV CARLSON WALTER F 101 240,600 239,600 0 -1,000
25 132 3 89 MAPLESHADE AV KUHN EMMA G LE K 101 250,600 251,200 0 600
25 131 0 99 MAPLESHADE AV RAHAIM JUDY TR 130 130,200 127,700 -0.02 -2,500
25 130 2 103 MAPLESHADE AV FINI ALBERT P 101 281,500 284,300 0.01 2,800
25 129 1 107 MAPLESHADE AV STARKIE SYLVIA L 101 183,000 183,700 0 700
25 99 0 112 MAPLESHADE AV MOORE TIMOTHY F 101 237,100 240,000 0.01 2,900
25 128 0 113 MAPLESHADE AV MOODY RONALD E 101 204,300 197,600 -0.03 -6,700
25 100 1 116 MAPLESHADE AV DILLON PAUL F JR 101 209,800 209,300 0 -500
25 101 2 120 MAPLESHADE AV MORALES NANCY 101 222,700 228,900 0.03 6,200
36 87 0 137 MAPLESHADE AV RYAN FRANCINE M 101 147,900 140,200 -0.05 -7,700
36 5 0 144 MAPLESHADE AV CUSSON JESSICA M 101 215,700 247,300 0.15 31,600
36 6 0 150 MAPLESHADE AV ELLEFSEN LEILA K 101 178,700 171,700 -0.04 -7,000
36 7 0 160 MAPLESHADE AV O BRIEN THOMAS E 101 278,306 280,206 0.01 1,900
36 8 0 170 MAPLESHADE AV OLDENBURG PAUL L 101 185,900 188,700 0.02 2,800
36 86 0 175 MAPLESHADE AV TOWN OF EAST LON 934 5,958,800 6,080,700 0.02 121,900
36 84 0 183 MAPLESHADE AV MARANGOUDAKIS ST 101 161,200 174,500 0.08 13,300
36 85 0 185 MAPLESHADE AV REDIN SYLVIA A 101 140,600 142,700 0.01 2,100
36 9 0 186 MAPLESHADE AV POWELL WILLIAM A 101 177,500 168,600 -0.05 -8,900
36 83 0 187 MAPLESHADE AV PLOURDE DAVID R 101 237,200 238,400 0.01 1,200
36 10 0 190 MAPLESHADE AV PLEASANT VIEW QU 101 165,500 166,400 0.01 900
36 11 0 194 MAPLESHADE AV RICE NATALIE + M 101 193,400 191,600 -0.01 -1,800
36 82 3 195 MAPLESHADE AV CURRIER PAUL F 101 183,900 190,600 0.04 6,700
36 12 0 200 MAPLESHADE AV ROBINSON ALLAN S 101 170,900 175,200 0.03 4,300
36 81 0 205 MAPLESHADE AV LEONE TERRI 101 237,900 235,000 -0.01 -2,900
36 13 148 208 MAPLESHADE AV BRADY DIANE L 101 155,700 158,900 0.02 3,200
36 80 1 209 MAPLESHADE AV WHOLLEY PATRICIA 101 188,400 191,000 0.01 2,600
36 14 0 212 MAPLESHADE AV MONTERO GEORGE A 101 160,100 163,000 0.02 2,900
36 15 0 216 MAPLESHADE AV LATOURELLE ROBER 101 167,200 170,000 0.02 2,800
36 16 0 220 MAPLESHADE AV PACKARD MARION C 101 172,600 175,200 0.02 2,600
36 69 0 221 MAPLESHADE AV FLORIAN LINDA 101 196,800 178,000 -0.1 -18,800
36 17 0 224 MAPLESHADE AV WALTERMIRE PETER 101 274,000 274,400 0 400
36 18 2 228 MAPLESHADE AV MANNHEIM JEFFREY 101 293,900 306,000 0.04 12,100
36 68 7 231 MAPLESHADE AV FOLEY PAUL M 101 157,800 160,000 0.01 2,200
36 19 1 234 MAPLESHADE AV FOLEY JAMES T + 101 115,500 118,600 0.03 3,100
36 20 175 242 MAPLESHADE AV RUGANI MARY L LI 101 173,200 174,200 0.01 1,000
36 21 174 250 MAPLESHADE AV BRITTAIN RACHELL 101 198,000 195,300 -0.01 -2,700
36 57 5 251 MAPLESHADE AV MCMAHON CHRISTOP 101 173,300 200,500 0.16 27,200
36 22 173 256 MAPLESHADE AV LAROCK THOMAS W 101 198,300 207,300 0.05 9,000
36 56 4 257 MAPLESHADE AV SHONAK MAE M LE 101 186,000 172,900 -0.07 -13,100
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36 55 3 261 MAPLESHADE AV MCNULTY EILEEN M 101 124,800 121,200 -0.03 -3,600
36 23 172 262 MAPLESHADE AV PENNINGTON DARYL 101 180,200 180,100 0 -100
36 54 2 265 MAPLESHADE AV MANLEY MICHAEL L 101 142,100 170,600 0.2 28,500
36 24 171 268 MAPLESHADE AV HARTNETT SUSAN C 101 173,500 172,500 -0.01 -1,000
36 53 1 271 MAPLESHADE AV MERCADANTE MARIO 101 189,200 182,800 -0.03 -6,400
36 52B 3 275 MAPLESHADE AV MAHEU EUGENE J 101 215,800 216,000 0 200
61 32 6 12 MARCI AV OLIVERI ADAM L 101 320,900 348,700 0.09 27,800
61 59 29 15 MARCI AV GOMEZ RONALD A 101 334,100 334,200 0 100
61 33 7 20 MARCI AV LUPO MICHAEL 101 308,200 308,600 0 400
61 34 8 26 MARCI AV GRAY CHARLES H J 101 342,800 341,200 0 -1,600
61 51 30 27 MARCI AV GRAY CHARLES H 101 422,800 414,600 -0.02 -8,200
61 50 31 41 MARCI AV BURNHAM GARY M 101 308,200 309,100 0 900
61 42 10 42 MARCI AV PHILLIPS KAREN L 101 288,700 296,800 0.03 8,100
61 49 32 49 MARCI AV SGUELIA STEPHEN 101 383,100 366,300 -0.04 -16,800
61 43 11 50 MARCI AV ELKAS JEFFREY S 101 371,100 377,500 0.02 6,400
61 48 33 57 MARCI AV GEORGE GEORGE L 101 327,500 329,100 0 1,600
61 44 12 60 MARCI AV WOYTOWICZ EDWARD 101 363,900 364,600 0 700
61 47 34 61 MARCI AV MCCARTHY PETER P 101 318,200 304,200 -0.04 -14,000
61 45 13 66 MARCI AV KROL CHARLENE M 101 366,100 366,000 0 -100
73 1 14 74 MARCI AV PORFILIO WILLIAM 101 401,900 395,300 -0.02 -6,600
73 3 16 75 MARCI AV DIFRANCO LISA D 101 505,000 508,100 0.01 3,100
73 2 15 80 MARCI AV HEDLUND KENNETH 101 352,500 338,400 -0.04 -14,100
14 15 0 10 MARDON ST HOLLISTER KENNET 101 173,400 180,100 0.04 6,700
14 16 0 12 MARDON ST BEAGLE JONATHAN 101 149,900 156,200 0.04 6,300
14 17 0 14 MARDON ST FATTINI RICHARD 101 173,500 174,200 0 700
14 18 0 15 MARDON ST MUSCOLO JOHN A 101 180,500 179,900 0 -600
12B 43 25 MARIGOLD ST MC MAHON WILLIAM 132 6,900 3,300 -0.52 -3,600
72 10A 0 MARKHAM RD WHEELER SARAH + 712V 24,753 24,755 0 2
71 1 B 28 MARKHAM RD SLATE BRENDA J 101 254,200 253,900 0 -300
71 66 A 36 MARKHAM RD KASULINOUS GERAL 101 361,600 375,200 0.04 13,600
71 67 B 44 MARKHAM RD CZERNIAK JESSICA 101 317,000 306,300 -0.03 -10,700
71 3 0 56 MARKHAM RD KOWAL HELEN M LI 101 155,100 153,700 -0.01 -1,400
71 4 0 58 MARKHAM RD MANNINO JAMES F 101 150,800 147,700 -0.02 -3,100
6 95 22 5 MARSHALL ST SAND CHRISTOPHER 101 181,600 180,600 -0.01 -1,000
6 61 21 6 MARSHALL ST MARBLE RICHARD M 101 179,200 175,600 -0.02 -3,600
6 94 52 11 MARSHALL ST MCGRADY KENNETH 101 181,800 180,200 -0.01 -1,600
6 93 53 15 MARSHALL ST MONGEON GINA P 101 193,800 192,600 -0.01 -1,200
6 92 54 21 MARSHALL ST HENSHAW WILLIAM 101 179,200 180,300 0.01 1,100
6 91 55 25 MARSHALL ST WARNER PAULA T L 101 179,800 178,300 -0.01 -1,500
6 75 62 26 MARSHALL ST DREWNOWSKI EDWAR 101 222,500 220,000 -0.01 -2,500
6 90 56 31 MARSHALL ST VON FLATERN NEIL 101 193,900 191,700 -0.01 -2,200
6 89 57 39 MARSHALL ST WILLIAMS TANNER 101 190,900 187,300 -0.02 -3,600
6 88 58 43 MARSHALL ST BUELL LAWRENCE W 101 189,700 187,500 -0.01 -2,200
6 81 59 44 MARSHALL ST PEPPER DANA M 101 198,800 199,900 0.01 1,100
6 87 10 49 MARSHALL ST BROWN EDWARD J 101 183,200 180,500 -0.01 -2,700
6 86 9 57 MARSHALL ST LINDMAN RONALD E 101 193,100 192,500 0 -600
7 16 8 63 MARSHALL ST ROBLINSKI WALTER 101 163,700 167,400 0.02 3,700
7 39 26 68 MARSHALL ST MATTHEWS BARBARA 101 204,500 206,200 0.01 1,700
7 15 7 69 MARSHALL ST DUMAS RAYMOND C 101 167,200 164,500 -0.02 -2,700
7 14 6 73 MARSHALL ST CARD JAMES 101 233,200 234,900 0.01 1,700
23 9 B 27 MARYLAND ST CAPUA GIUSEPPE V 101 290,800 287,800 -0.01 -3,000
23 10 104 32 MARYLAND ST FERREE STANTON H 101 173,000 172,700 0 -300
23 73 109 43 MARYLAND ST STACK BRIAN D 101 166,500 171,400 0.03 4,900
23 72 111 47 MARYLAND ST MALESTA STAVROS 101 207,800 215,300 0.04 7,500
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23 71 113 53 MARYLAND ST KOERNER KATHLEEN 101 190,100 186,900 -0.02 -3,200
24 50 58 3 MAYFAIR ST GIUGGIO RALPH A 101 169,700 176,300 0.04 6,600
23 1 61 8 MAYFAIR ST WALKER RENA E 101 167,600 166,400 -0.01 -1,200
23 45 59 11 MAYFAIR ST SAVIDES DEBORAH 101 163,900 166,400 0.02 2,500
23 2 62 14 MAYFAIR ST BLOW BART D 101 164,300 168,100 0.02 3,800
23 46 64 21 MAYFAIR ST PIETRONIRO UMBER 101 179,900 179,000 -0.01 -900
23 4 103 26 MAYFAIR ST CRUM JEFFREY P 101 275,300 277,200 0.01 1,900
23 63 65 29 MAYFAIR ST MASTROIANNI MARI 101 210,100 210,800 0 700
23 5 102 34 MAYFAIR ST CADIGAN JOHN P 101 187,900 195,900 0.04 8,000
23 64 108 39 MAYFAIR ST TRANG NGUYEN 101 194,800 195,300 0 500
23 6 101 40 MAYFAIR ST SPRING STEPHEN G 101 166,400 174,900 0.05 8,500
23 7 100A 44 MAYFAIR ST O HARE WILLIAM J 101 140,900 145,700 0.03 4,800
23 74 107 47 MAYFAIR ST ROSS JOSEPH F 101 187,900 187,900 0 0
23 8 100 50 MAYFAIR ST DAVIS HOWARD M 101 181,900 179,100 -0.02 -2,800
49 100 14 8 MAYFLOWER LN FALVO ALFREDO 101 344,600 342,600 -0.01 -2,000
49 101 7 9 MAYFLOWER LN YACOVONE JOAN B 101 350,200 354,200 0.01 4,000
49 102 13 16 MAYFLOWER LN SCAVOTTO MICHAEL 101 283,200 277,300 -0.02 -5,900
49 103 8 17 MAYFLOWER LN BARRY DANIEL J 101 330,100 320,900 -0.03 -9,200
49 104 12 26 MAYFLOWER LN HACKETT KEVIN M 101 302,600 311,100 0.03 8,500
49 105 9 29 MAYFLOWER LN NARDI ANNA J LE 101 254,400 257,000 0.01 2,600
49 106 11 35 MAYFLOWER LN LEVESQUE SHANNON 101 312,100 309,000 -0.01 -3,100
49 107 10 38 MAYFLOWER LN MELLOR HERBERT I 101 264,200 270,900 0.03 6,700
49 108 10A 41 MAYFLOWER LN TOWN OF EAST LON 930 13,900 12,500 -0.1 -1,400
35 10A D MAYNARD ST CHEN MING 132 8,100 4,000 -0.51 -4,100
35 7A 1 6 MAYNARD ST BOSWORTH RICHARD 101 234,300 231,200 -0.01 -3,100
35 7 2 10 MAYNARD ST HALON MARK 101 156,300 161,900 0.04 5,600
35 8 3 16 MAYNARD ST FREW FRANCIS P 101 191,400 192,200 0 800
35 10 0 17 MAYNARD ST CHEN MING 101 202,300 190,000 -0.06 -12,300
35 9 4 20 MAYNARD ST NACSIN EILEEN Z 101 207,800 208,000 0 200
24 167 0 25 MAYNARD ST BARTHELETTE PAME 101 159,200 164,500 0.03 5,300
24 160 5 26 MAYNARD ST KAPLAN RICHARD A 101 173,800 173,900 0 100
24 161 6RA 30 MAYNARD ST PICANO JOHN A 101 228,300 233,300 0.02 5,000
24 166 0 31 MAYNARD ST TAYLOR JOHN 101 194,400 194,100 0 -300
36 33C 0 MEADOW RD ESTABROOK EDWARD 132 4,100 3,100 -0.24 -1,000
36 48 165 11 MEADOW RD BLOMFIELD JEAN D 101 240,600 236,900 -0.02 -3,700
36 29 168A 14 MEADOW RD CASEY STEVEN F 101 222,400 220,100 -0.01 -2,300
36 47 164 17 MEADOW RD WELCH DONALD F 101 230,800 228,900 -0.01 -1,900
36 31 214 20 MEADOW RD MARAFIOTI ANTHON 101 255,000 251,600 -0.01 -3,400
36 46 163 21 MEADOW RD SARACINO TRACY E 101 208,800 207,600 -0.01 -1,200
36 45 162 27 MEADOW RD LABRIE JOHN E 101 289,000 280,100 -0.03 -8,900
36 32 213 28 MEADOW RD WIEDERSHEIM ALFR 101 212,800 215,400 0.01 2,600
36 44 161 31 MEADOW RD LAWLESS JAMES V 101 208,300 210,600 0.01 2,300
36 33 212A 36 MEADOW RD ESTABROOK EDWARD 101 213,600 212,500 -0.01 -1,100
36 43 160 37 MEADOW RD MARTIN STEPHEN D 101 206,800 203,300 -0.02 -3,500
36 42 159 43 MEADOW RD CHAMPAGNE DAVID 101 224,800 226,700 0.01 1,900
36 33A 215 44 MEADOW RD COOMBS DONALD 101 241,500 237,100 -0.02 -4,400
36 33B 216 48 MEADOW RD THERRIEN GEORGE 101 260,300 245,700 -0.06 -14,600
36 41 158 49 MEADOW RD DANIELE DONALD T 101 190,400 194,700 0.02 4,300
36 40 157 55 MEADOW RD GRIMALDI LOUIS N 101 223,100 219,900 -0.01 -3,200
36 34 177 56 MEADOW RD FITZGERALD JOHN 101 185,900 199,300 0.07 13,400
36 39 156 61 MEADOW RD SKALA HENRY J 101 218,900 219,700 0 800
36 38 155 67 MEADOW RD PAQUETTE JOAN A 101 198,200 198,300 0 100
36 35 178 68 MEADOW RD TONDERA JOAN A 101 273,100 271,900 0 -1,200
36 37 154 73 MEADOW RD SHEPARD DIANE M 101 195,900 194,200 -0.01 -1,700
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36 36 179 74 MEADOW RD SPRING LUCINDA T 101 207,100 204,700 -0.01 -2,400
35 34 180 78 MEADOW RD PRICE DIXIE C 101 203,400 204,800 0.01 1,400
48 13A 153 79 MEADOW RD MAKI NEIL 101 226,600 201,500 -0.11 -25,100
35 35 181 84 MEADOW RD GRIGELY LOIS L 101 206,100 206,900 0 800
47 79 152 85 MEADOW RD KELLY DANIEL P 101 196,000 199,300 0.02 3,300
35 36 182 90 MEADOW RD O TOOLE JAMES M 101 211,600 209,500 -0.01 -2,100
47 78 151 93 MEADOW RD COMEAU BARBARA 101 214,600 212,600 -0.01 -2,000
35 37 183 96 MEADOW RD JANGL NATALIE G 101 207,900 204,800 -0.01 -3,100
47 77 150 99 MEADOW RD SILVANO PETER M 101 186,700 184,700 -0.01 -2,000
35 38 184 102 MEADOW RD CLARKE FLORENCE 101 208,400 205,600 -0.01 -2,800
35 39 185 106 MEADOW RD DOUGLAS ROBERT J 101 209,100 213,100 0.02 4,000
47 76 149 111 MEADOW RD HOLMAN WILLIAM W 101 198,600 197,900 0 -700
35 40 186 112 MEADOW RD SWAIN DANIEL P 101 220,800 221,400 0 600
47 75 148 113 MEADOW RD CAWLEY BARBARA M 101 253,900 260,100 0.02 6,200
35 41 187 116 MEADOW RD CLINI MICHAEL P 101 213,800 215,000 0.01 1,200
47 74 147 117 MEADOW RD CREAMER MARION T 101 248,100 248,700 0 600
35 42 188 120 MEADOW RD MRAZ RICHARD L 101 275,800 273,000 -0.01 -2,800
47 73 146 123 MEADOW RD PRESNAL MICHAEL 101 252,000 253,500 0.01 1,500
35 43 189 124 MEADOW RD PAUL ERIC D 101 221,900 220,900 0 -1,000
35 44 190 130 MEADOW RD MARCHANT MARILYN 101 266,900 260,000 -0.03 -6,900
47 72 145 131 MEADOW RD FONTES DAVID J 101 200,400 200,200 0 -200
35 45 191 136 MEADOW RD CRAWFORD WALTER 101 218,500 211,700 -0.03 -6,800
78 2A B MEADOWBROOK RD BILTON ROSALIE A 132 28,600 23,700 -0.17 -4,900
78 31 3 MEADOWBROOK RD BILTON ROSALIE A 132 17,000 12,200 -0.28 -4,800
79 21A 0 MEADOWBROOK RD GRACE + GLORY CH 962V 75,600 59,000 -0.22 -16,600
79 24A B MEADOWBROOK RD STEBBINS HUGH A 130 97,800 95,000 -0.03 -2,800
79 29 0 MEADOWBROOK RD WESTERN MASS ELE 130 486,700 485,300 0 -1,400
78 1 0 16 MEADOWBROOK RD BILTON MARK A 101 379,300 376,500 -0.01 -2,800
79 8 1 25 MEADOWBROOK RD YOUNG ANDREW R I 101 232,200 241,100 0.04 8,900
78 2 0 26 MEADOWBROOK RD NOWAK RONALD H 101 200,900 197,800 -0.02 -3,100
78 3 0 30 MEADOWBROOK RD BILTON ROSALIE A 101 207,300 200,900 -0.03 -6,400
79 8A 2 35 MEADOWBROOK RD PLUMB NOELLA B L 101 249,800 242,700 -0.03 -7,100
78 4 0 36 MEADOWBROOK RD BILTON ROSALIE A 101 200,500 203,100 0.01 2,600
79 9A 0 40 MEADOWBROOK RD ROONEY PATRICK T 101 255,400 253,200 -0.01 -2,200
79 7 4 43 MEADOWBROOK RD BILTON MARK A 101 255,600 250,300 -0.02 -5,300
79 9 0 48 MEADOWBROOK RD KOETSCH THOMAS E 101 313,300 397,800 0.27 84,500
79 10 20 58 MEADOWBROOK RD MARTINO JOHN W 101 218,700 215,700 -0.01 -3,000
79 11 19 64 MEADOWBROOK RD SMITH WARREN W 101 215,600 219,000 0.02 3,400
79 12 A 68 MEADOWBROOK RD GOUR DAVID L 101 262,200 255,900 -0.02 -6,300
79 13 B 74 MEADOWBROOK RD SEIFFERT GREGORY 101 200,200 197,900 -0.01 -2,300
79 15 0 82 MEADOWBROOK RD WEEKS JEREMY 101 251,100 253,900 0.01 2,800
79 16 0 88 MEADOWBROOK RD GARBER RONALD J 101 198,600 199,900 0.01 1,300
79 21 0 93 MEADOWBROOK RD GRACE + GLORY CH 960 628,200 513,900 -0.18 -114,300
79 32 16C 94 MEADOWBROOK RD CROTEAU JOSEPH A 101 370,600 369,000 0 -1,600
79 24 A 116 MEADOWBROOK RD STEBBINS HUGH A. 101 312,000 316,400 0.01 4,400
79 25 0 126 MEADOWBROOK RD ZEPKE RALPH 101 285,800 289,300 0.01 3,500
79 26 0 138 MEADOWBROOK RD HOUSE ROBERT A 101 252,800 249,900 -0.01 -2,900
79 22 0 141-71 MEADOWBROOK R BURNEY JOHN C 101 291,552 297,140 0.02 5,588
79 27 0 142 MEADOWBROOK RD COOPER JOHN F II 101 274,500 273,000 -0.01 -1,500
92 19 1 146 MEADOWBROOK RD GODBOUT CLAUDE M 101 332,500 332,900 0 400
92 28 2 150 MEADOWBROOK RD AFONSO JACK F 101 243,900 252,100 0.03 8,200
80 4 0 185 MEADOWBROOK RD WESTERN MASS ELE 130 209,800 208,200 -0.01 -1,600
80 5 0 206 MEADOWBROOK RD WILLARD MARILYN 101 163,700 170,900 0.04 7,200
93 4 1 214 MEADOWBROOK RD TORCIA ROBERT M 101 273,800 268,800 -0.02 -5,000
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57 16 A 4 MEADOWLARK DR ZATKO THOMAS 101 462,300 466,100 0.01 3,800
57 8 0 5 MEADOWLARK DR TOWN OF EAST LON 930 40,800 41,500 0.02 700
57 15 B 14 MEADOWLARK DR PARK HYUN YOUNG 101 501,500 488,400 -0.03 -13,100
57 9 37 15 MEADOWLARK DR GRIFFIN JOHN P 101 482,400 485,900 0.01 3,500
57 14 30 24 MEADOWLARK DR HICK WILLARD E I 101 444,200 440,900 -0.01 -3,300
57 10 36 25 MEADOWLARK DR KOSIOREK PENELOP 101 452,000 452,400 0 400
25 92 1 2 MELODY LN ANDERSON THOMAS 101 238,400 235,000 -0.01 -3,400
25 93 2 4 MELODY LN PETRUZZELLO FRAN 101 184,000 182,300 -0.01 -1,700
25 99B 0 5 MELODY LN GIUGGIO  SUSAN 101 241,800 241,900 0 100
25 94 3 6 MELODY LN LAVIOLETTE JOHN 101 181,900 181,500 0 -400
25 98 10 7 MELODY LN PAULETTE GARY J 101 159,600 159,900 0 300
25 95 4 8 MELODY LN CHISHOLM RENEE 101 174,700 177,800 0.02 3,100
25 97 9 9 MELODY LN AVEZZIE LAURENE 101 196,300 197,200 0 900
25 96 5 10 MELODY LN MORISSET ROSALIE 101 195,600 193,200 -0.01 -2,400
24 143 8 11 MELODY LN FETT PETER A JR 101 223,900 222,600 -0.01 -1,300
24 141 6 12 MELODY LN PHILBIN SEAN M 101 216,900 211,900 -0.02 -5,000
24 142 7 14 MELODY LN ST MARKS EPISCOP 961R 220,600 210,400 -0.05 -10,200
15A 28 406 MELROSE AV ADORNATO JOHN JR 132 7,900 3,800 -0.52 -4,100
15A 29 404 MELROSE AV TOWN OF EAST LON 936 10,300 7,100 -0.31 -3,200
15A 30 400 MELROSE AV ADORNATO JOHN JR 132 8,100 4,000 -0.51 -4,100
15A 35 357 MELROSE AV TOWN OF EAST LON 930 8,100 4,100 -0.49 -4,000
15A 36 355 MELROSE AV CANGRO FELIX W 132 7,900 3,800 -0.52 -4,100
15A 37 350 MELROSE AV CANGRO FELIX W 132 8,200 4,100 -0.5 -4,100
14A 93 370A MELROSE AV CARABETTA MICHAE 101 40,300 138,800 2.44 98,500
14A 93 370B MELROSE AV CARABETTA MICHAE 130 40,300 39,100 -0.03 -1,200
1B 11 637 MELVIN AV LACHAPELLE HELEN 132 6,300 6,500 0.03 200
1B 12 642 MELVIN AV TOWN OF EAST LON 930 12,700 13,000 0.02 300
1B 8 627 MELVIN AV BRODEUR MICHELE 132 12,100 9,000 -0.26 -3,100
1B 5 812 8 MELVIN AV PESCULIS DESPINA 101 168,900 173,300 0.03 4,400
1B 6 819 14 MELVIN AV EXTINE KAREN 101 119,900 145,400 0.21 25,500
1B 10 635 29 MELVIN AV LACHAPELLE HELEN 101 114,100 119,200 0.04 5,100
1B 9 633 35 MELVIN AV BRODEUR MICHELE 101 143,600 149,700 0.04 6,100
17 11 12 7 MELWOOD AV LANGFORD DANIEL 101 151,400 152,800 0.01 1,400
17 5 3 8 MELWOOD AV KELLY AMANDA M 101 196,700 196,100 0 -600
17 6 4 10 MELWOOD AV LEONARD GREGORY 101 170,500 206,800 0.21 36,300
17 7 5 14 MELWOOD AV LOMBARDI RICHARD 101 210,000 210,700 0 700
17 10 10 15 MELWOOD AV RUFENACHT MARY B 101 219,400 224,100 0.02 4,700
17 8 6 16 MELWOOD AV MURRAY BRIAN D 101 185,600 182,300 -0.02 -3,300
17 9 9 17 MELWOOD AV KELLEY CAROL E 101 173,800 173,700 0 -100
16 1 7 20 MELWOOD AV DUDLEY PHILIP J 101 177,700 175,300 -0.01 -2,400
16 42 8 21 MELWOOD AV SERAFIN ANTHONY 101 209,200 208,100 -0.01 -1,100
16 41 1 31 MELWOOD AV DAVE SAMIR N 101 213,500 214,300 0 800
16 2 11 32 MELWOOD AV GRIGELY JOSEPH C 101 215,800 219,900 0.02 4,100
16 40 2 37 MELWOOD AV GAINES THOMAS P 101 221,000 211,800 -0.04 -9,200
16 39 3 41 MELWOOD AV WHITNEY WILLIAM 101 203,800 206,100 0.01 2,300
16 38 4 45 MELWOOD AV KRONENBERG NANCY 101 196,300 199,900 0.02 3,600
16 8 9 46 MELWOOD AV GORMAN KEVIN J 101 167,200 166,100 -0.01 -1,100
16 37 5 51 MELWOOD AV RICHARDS GARY ST 101 192,900 193,100 0 200
16 9 8 52 MELWOOD AV POND DAVID S + A 101 221,600 217,400 -0.02 -4,200
16 36 6 53 MELWOOD AV MUNRO WILLIAM C 101 250,600 252,000 0.01 1,400
16 10 7 58 MELWOOD AV SEYLER JAY C 101 203,800 218,200 0.07 14,400
16 11 33 64 MELWOOD AV ZUFFOLETTI JOHN 101 194,900 196,900 0.01 2,000
16 35 34 65 MELWOOD AV GILLEN PETER J 101 224,800 222,800 -0.01 -2,000
16 12 32 68 MELWOOD AV MANNING RICHARD 101 209,600 212,300 0.01 2,700
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16 34 35 71 MELWOOD AV RAYMOND WILLIAM 101 210,200 206,400 -0.02 -3,800
16 13 31 74 MELWOOD AV O CONNOR KAREN M 101 209,100 212,100 0.01 3,000
16 33 36 77 MELWOOD AV KOTOMSKI MICHAEL 101 208,500 207,600 0 -900
16 14 30 78 MELWOOD AV SPEIGHT EDWARD T 101 284,500 290,000 0.02 5,500
16 32 37 81 MELWOOD AV VESTER FRANKLYN 101 205,900 205,400 0 -500
16 15 29 84 MELWOOD AV WAJDA SCOTT M 101 201,500 199,300 -0.01 -2,200
16 31 38 85 MELWOOD AV FRENCH CHRISTOPH 101 212,500 207,600 -0.02 -4,900
16 16 28 88 MELWOOD AV OLSON BRUCE R 101 296,500 293,000 -0.01 -3,500
16 30 39 91 MELWOOD AV BROWNSTONE QUARR 101 175,200 173,000 -0.01 -2,200
16 17 270 94 MELWOOD AV COVILLE MARGARET 101 259,000 260,000 0 1,000
16 29 40 95 MELWOOD AV WELCH JOANNE M 101 216,700 221,500 0.02 4,800
16 18 26 100 MELWOOD AV NOLAN BRIAN P 101 291,000 283,600 -0.03 -7,400
16 28 41 101 MELWOOD AV KEATING ANTHONY 101 230,700 230,200 0 -500
16 27 42 105 MELWOOD AV MAZZA THOMAS J 101 246,000 245,200 0 -800
15 5 43 109 MELWOOD AV 109 MELWOOD AVEN 101 279,600 277,400 -0.01 -2,200
15 4 44 113 MELWOOD AV DAI YINGHUI 101 232,400 234,700 0.01 2,300
16 19 25 114 MELWOOD AV MECCIA ARCANGELO 101 244,100 239,800 -0.02 -4,300
15 3 45 117 MELWOOD AV RICHARDSON ROBER 101 215,300 209,300 -0.03 -6,000
16 20 24 120 MELWOOD AV BARTOLUCCI STEPH 101 257,700 262,100 0.02 4,400
15 2 46 123 MELWOOD AV GREGORY MICHAEL 101 208,700 208,700 0 0
15 1 47 129 MELWOOD AV POTORSKI JOHN W 101 250,100 246,800 -0.01 -3,300
5 6 48 133 MELWOOD AV CERASUOLO ANTHON 101 237,800 237,100 0 -700
5 9 21 136 MELWOOD AV PASCHETTO PAUL E 101 212,300 209,700 -0.01 -2,600
5 5 1 139 MELWOOD AV TRABUCCO FRANK D 101 181,900 182,300 0 400
2B 13 81 MERELINE AV VECCHIARELLI TIM 132 7,500 6,300 -0.16 -1,200
2B 16 88 MERELINE AV ECKER MARK R 132 3,700 3,400 -0.08 -300
2B 19 450 MERELINE AV TOWN OF EAST LON 930 62,700 61,100 -0.03 -1,600
2B 21 450 MERELINE AV RINALDI RALPH A 132 6,400 3,200 -0.5 -3,200
2B 21A 455 MERELINE AV DECOTEAU RONALD 132 3,700 3,400 -0.08 -300
2B 22 461 MERELINE AV RINALDI RALPH A 132 2,900 1,700 -0.41 -1,200
2B 27 469 MERELINE AV ARMSTRONG KENNET 132 6,200 3,200 -0.48 -3,000
2B 29A C MERELINE AV CARDWELL JOHN F 132 2,600 2,300 -0.12 -300
2B 35 78 5 MERELINE AV CCMK LLC 101 176,700 179,100 0.01 2,400
2B 34 75 7 MERELINE AV RAPISARDA PHILIP 101 169,300 171,900 0.02 2,600
2B 14 83 8 MERELINE AV VECCHIARELLI TIM 104 150,400 152,600 0.01 2,200
2B 15 85 12 MERELINE AV ROSATI LOUISE P 101 185,200 182,200 -0.02 -3,000
2B 32 71 19 MERELINE AV MARTONE ROSEMARY 101 159,300 160,700 0.01 1,400
2B 17 89 20 MERELINE AV ECKER MARK R 101 182,600 187,600 0.03 5,000
2B 30 484 33 MERELINE AV HUTCHINSON MICHA 101 206,000 209,200 0.02 3,200
2B 29 A 45 MERELINE AV CARDWELL JOHN F 101 203,600 218,800 0.07 15,200
2B 20 453 46 MERELINE AV DECOTEAU RONALD 104 123,400 125,500 0.02 2,100
2B 28 472 53 MERELINE AV RINALDI RALPH A 101 185,300 191,600 0.03 6,300
25 153 17 MERRIAM ST KATSOUNAKIS MANU 132 10,400 7,800 -0.25 -2,600
26 40 20 11 MERRIAM ST RAWSON CHRISTOPH 101 204,500 211,500 0.03 7,000
25 148 13 14 MERRIAM ST MERTON JOSEPH B 101 186,600 189,600 0.02 3,000
25 147 21 15 MERRIAM ST BUTLER GARY R 101 180,400 175,300 -0.03 -5,100
25 149 14 18 MERRIAM ST MICKELSON VERONI 101 204,700 206,200 0.01 1,500
25 146 10 19 MERRIAM ST ROCKWELL BETTY L 101 174,300 178,700 0.03 4,400
25 150 15 22 MERRIAM ST SMITH DONALD W 101 144,300 145,500 0.01 1,200
25 145 9 25 MERRIAM ST GARCEAU TIMOTHY 101 180,600 178,800 -0.01 -1,800
25 144 8 27 MERRIAM ST BREGA GIOVANNI F 101 229,300 231,100 0.01 1,800
25 143 7 37 MERRIAM ST MILLET CHARLES G 101 185,000 185,400 0 400
25 152 18 40 MERRIAM ST WHITEHEAD CHRIST 101 168,100 169,800 0.01 1,700
25 142 6 41 MERRIAM ST DUFAULT JEANNE R 101 167,700 168,900 0.01 1,200
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25 154 19 48 MERRIAM ST ULICH MARILYN C 101 207,700 211,700 0.02 4,000
25 140 B 49 MERRIAM ST HOWELL CHRISTOPH 101 209,200 203,600 -0.03 -5,600
25 139 A 53 MERRIAM ST THIEME FRANCES M 101 158,100 159,300 0.01 1,200
25 138 4 57 MERRIAM ST MCRAE MARY 101 193,900 197,900 0.02 4,000
25 155 2 58 MERRIAM ST GIANNETTI  LYNN 101 189,300 190,700 0.01 1,400
25 137 3 61 MERRIAM ST FREDETTE ELEANOR 101 174,900 177,300 0.01 2,400
25 156 1 64 MERRIAM ST REILLY KATHERINE 101 185,000 185,500 0 500
53 46 4 5 MICHEL ST THOMAS SHAUN M 101 175,900 175,600 0 -300
53 45 6 9 MICHEL ST PAPPELARDO ROBER 101 172,600 172,500 0 -100
53 43 10 19 MICHEL ST PAPPELARDO CARYL 101 136,700 140,400 0.03 3,700
53 42 11 23 MICHEL ST TANSEY CHERYL CA 101 189,800 184,000 -0.03 -5,800
53 41 12 25 MICHEL ST MCMAHON LORRAINE 101 193,700 193,600 0 -100
53 40 14 27 MICHEL ST MINAHAN  JANE D 101 278,600 320,700 0.15 42,100
53 39 18 37 MICHEL ST MORRISINO PAUL A 101 171,900 170,300 -0.01 -1,600
53 38 18A 39 MICHEL ST CARDONE PAUL J 101 262,100 265,900 0.01 3,800
92 13A 0 REAR MILL RD TOWN OF EAST LON 932 21,200 17,600 -0.17 -3,600
92 4A A REAR MILL RD CUNNINGHAM HEATH 132 9,300 4,400 -0.53 -4,900
92 12 0 MILL RD QUINNEHTUK COMPA 130 101,000 98,300 -0.03 -2,700
92 13 0 MILL RD TOWN OF EAST LON 932 171,100 221,500 0.29 50,400
92 15 5 19 MILL RD MURRAY ERWIN R 101 368,400 351,300 -0.05 -17,100
92 16 6 25 MILL RD RUSSO APPEL MARI 101 399,100 399,400 0 300
92 2 9 30 MILL RD QUESNEL GERALD L 101 205,100 202,700 -0.01 -2,400
92 1 7 33 MILL RD JOHNSON V VAN 101 370,400 377,500 0.02 7,100
92 3 8 38 MILL RD MARTIN HUGH K JR 101 323,500 318,000 -0.02 -5,500
92 17 8 39 MILL RD GAHM TIMOTHY 101 395,000 393,700 0 -1,300
92 4 7 44 MILL RD CUNNINGHAM HEATH 101 230,300 225,600 -0.02 -4,700
92 5 6 50 MILL RD MERCIER MARC E + 101 340,300 341,200 0 900
92 6 5 56 MILL RD INGLE BARBARA L 101 189,400 189,800 0 400
92 7 4 62 MILL RD LARAWAY SHARON L 101 243,500 245,000 0.01 1,500
92 8 3 68 MILL RD OUELLETTE ROBERT 101 223,000 221,300 -0.01 -1,700
92 9 0 74 MILL RD DELNEGRO JUDY A 101 224,000 212,600 -0.05 -11,400
92 10 1 80 MILL RD VARNEY DALE M 101 203,900 207,400 0.02 3,500
92 11 0 100 MILL RD TRACY GEORGE R 101 231,100 240,000 0.04 8,900
86 22 1 1 MILLBROOK CR TOUGAS ROGER J 101 338,400 342,100 0.01 3,700
86 26 5 2 MILLBROOK CR CARROLL MICHAEL 101 309,300 299,100 -0.03 -10,200
86 23 2 5 MILLBROOK CR LEES BRIAN P 101 340,900 334,200 -0.02 -6,700
86 25 4 8 MILLBROOK CR ALICANDRO CYNTHI 101 320,600 319,800 0 -800
86 24 3A 11 MILLBROOK CR FERRITER WILLIAM 101 362,500 357,900 -0.01 -4,600
86 8 4 4 MILLBROOK DR KOPEC JOHN J 101 190,800 188,700 -0.01 -2,100
86 7 0 5 MILLBROOK DR MORRILL THOMAS P 101 212,200 214,900 0.01 2,700
86 6 58 15 MILLBROOK DR BRENNAN JAMES J 101 197,600 196,900 0 -700
86 16 7 24 MILLBROOK DR SOWELL MICHELE A 101 237,000 237,100 0 100
86 5 57 29 MILLBROOK DR COLLINS TIMOTHY 101 225,700 230,700 0.02 5,000
86 17 8 30 MILLBROOK DR CARDAROPOLI CARL 101 169,800 169,500 0 -300
86 4 56 35 MILLBROOK DR DUMBROWSKI JOHN 101 166,100 162,300 -0.02 -3,800
86 18 9 36 MILLBROOK DR FARRELL WILLIAM 101 187,600 190,600 0.02 3,000
86 3 55 41 MILLBROOK DR COLTEY LEO P 101 185,000 189,400 0.02 4,400
86 19 10 42 MILLBROOK DR SVADEBA STEPHANI 101 201,600 206,000 0.02 4,400
86 2 54 47 MILLBROOK DR MAURER RICHARD S 101 175,400 176,800 0.01 1,400
86 20 11 48 MILLBROOK DR GRIMALDI ALBERT 101 217,900 221,900 0.02 4,000
86 1 53 53 MILLBROOK DR KANIA PATRICIA 101 203,500 198,400 -0.03 -5,100
86 21 12 56 MILLBROOK DR ROBERTSON TERRY 101 207,400 203,400 -0.02 -4,000
86 33 52 59 MILLBROOK DR MAURER ERIK 101 170,900 168,200 -0.02 -2,700
86 34 13 62 MILLBROOK DR BRYANT ERMA D 101 169,100 170,600 0.01 1,500
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87 9 14 68 MILLBROOK DR BASILE ALBERTO 101 180,000 175,400 -0.03 -4,600
87 16 21 69 MILLBROOK DR PLUMB RICHARD D 101 252,100 250,900 0 -1,200
87 15 20 75 MILLBROOK DR MCDYER JOSEPH R 101 214,800 211,800 -0.01 -3,000
87 10 15 76 MILLBROOK DR BAILEY ALBERT II 101 188,200 183,500 -0.02 -4,700
87 14 19 81 MILLBROOK DR VERDILE ALBERT R 101 238,100 224,600 -0.06 -13,500
87 11 16 82 MILLBROOK DR NUZZOLILLI VIRGI 101 158,800 161,600 0.02 2,800
87 13 18 87 MILLBROOK DR MAGGS JANET M 101 212,700 208,200 -0.02 -4,500
87 12 17 88 MILLBROOK DR LLEWELLYN CLYDE 101 161,500 160,800 0 -700
87 55 57 95 MILLBROOK DR CRINELLA FRANK A 101 348,500 345,900 -0.01 -2,600
87 37 1 96 MILLBROOK DR CALCASOLA JOSEPH 101 324,600 317,000 -0.02 -7,600
87 54 56 103 MILLBROOK DR DOLEVA RICHARD P 101 378,600 362,100 -0.04 -16,500
87 38 2 104 MILLBROOK DR KEELY JOSUE 101 359,800 351,700 -0.02 -8,100
87 39 3 110 MILLBROOK DR MURPHY JOHN E 101 367,100 367,100 0 0
87 53 55 111 MILLBROOK DR ANDRUKONIS MICHA 101 382,100 380,400 0 -1,700
87 40 4 116 MILLBROOK DR MCADOO  DOUGLAS 101 398,600 398,400 0 -200
87 52 54 117 MILLBROOK DR CHUNG HENRY Y 101 394,600 384,200 -0.03 -10,400
87 41 5 124 MILLBROOK DR COURVILLE PAUL 101 350,900 343,400 -0.02 -7,500
87 51 53 125 MILLBROOK DR FAUTEUX RAYMOND 101 379,500 370,800 -0.02 -8,700
87 42 6 132 MILLBROOK DR MOLINARI MICHAEL 101 456,600 452,900 -0.01 -3,700
87 50 52 133 MILLBROOK DR MOLESKI JOSEPH G 101 440,800 441,900 0 1,100
87 49 51 139 MILLBROOK DR DEMERS THOMAS A 101 379,200 385,600 0.02 6,400
87 47 30 146 MILLBROOK DR SCHALLER RACE MA 101 385,700 395,300 0.02 9,600
87 48 50 147 MILLBROOK DR ZEMBA EDWARD G 101 357,700 358,100 0 400
88 38 49 153 MILLBROOK DR BURKE JOHN F JR 101 380,200 374,700 -0.01 -5,500
88 20 31 154 MILLBROOK DR SULLIVAN BARBARA 101 353,200 346,400 -0.02 -6,800
88 21 32 160 MILLBROOK DR JASCIEVIC PETER 101 419,500 405,800 -0.03 -13,700
88 37 48 161 MILLBROOK DR STONE CHERRILYN 101 359,500 354,300 -0.01 -5,200
88 22 33 166 MILLBROOK DR HOLLIS LARRY K 101 372,300 375,300 0.01 3,000
88 36 47 167 MILLBROOK DR KUOK HENRY H 101 445,500 431,300 -0.03 -14,200
88 23 34 176 MILLBROOK DR DIRICO DANIEL P 101 441,600 419,000 -0.05 -22,600
88 35 46 177 MILLBROOK DR ARDUINO FRANK J 101 394,800 398,900 0.01 4,100
88 24 35 184 MILLBROOK DR BUSHEY WILLIAM A 101 421,100 406,500 -0.03 -14,600
88 34 45 185 MILLBROOK DR WRIGHT KATHLEEN 101 421,400 406,500 -0.04 -14,900
88 25 36 192 MILLBROOK DR RANDLE ELLEN M 101 460,100 464,700 0.01 4,600
88 33 44 193 MILLBROOK DR CARANNANTE ANIEL 101 474,200 480,700 0.01 6,500
88 26 37 198 MILLBROOK DR GRAY MICHAEL L 101 385,400 390,200 0.01 4,800
88 32 43 199 MILLBROOK DR GUIMARAES JOSE 101 470,000 470,600 0 600
88 31 42 207 MILLBROOK DR SPELLACY MARJORI 101 461,200 456,700 -0.01 -4,500
88 27 38 210 MILLBROOK DR ALOUIDOR REGINAL 101 436,600 447,900 0.03 11,300
88 30 41 215 MILLBROOK DR SULLIVAN CYNTHIA 101 498,900 478,900 -0.04 -20,000
88 28 39 220 MILLBROOK DR NEHMER JOHN D + 101 354,200 359,700 0.02 5,500
88 11 20 225 MILLBROOK DR MANZI GIULIA 101 481,500 474,800 -0.01 -6,700
88 10 19 229 MILLBROOK DR JONAH MICHAEL H 101 438,600 428,600 -0.02 -10,000
88 9 18 237 MILLBROOK DR OUELLET ALLAN J 101 388,100 384,500 -0.01 -3,600
88 12 21 238 MILLBROOK DR VATRANO GREGORY 101 413,300 401,700 -0.03 -11,600
88 8 17 241 MILLBROOK DR BERARDI ANNA 101 393,200 405,500 0.03 12,300
88 13 22 248 MILLBROOK DR HYNDS JOSEPH 101 377,600 377,300 0 -300
88 7 16 249 MILLBROOK DR PANSA LEONARD F 101 407,000 400,900 -0.01 -6,100
88 6 15 255 MILLBROOK DR MANCUSO PETER 101 389,100 383,500 -0.01 -5,600
88 14 23 256 MILLBROOK DR DAGNOLI DEAN C 101 440,900 441,300 0 400
88 15 24 262 MILLBROOK DR MULAK DAVID P 101 513,300 510,900 0 -2,400
88 5 14 265 MILLBROOK DR KAYE THOMAS M 101 412,900 401,400 -0.03 -11,500
88 16 25 270 MILLBROOK DR TRANTER DAVID J 101 362,800 353,200 -0.03 -9,600
88 4 13 273 MILLBROOK DR DESIMONE ANTHONY 101 432,100 420,600 -0.03 -11,500
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88 17 26 276 MILLBROOK DR MEYER VERNON 101 403,500 400,700 -0.01 -2,800
88 3 12 279 MILLBROOK DR VIA SHERRI LYNN 101 522,500 520,800 0 -1,700
88 18 27 286 MILLBROOK DR MALI MRINAL S 101 507,500 504,500 -0.01 -3,000
88 2 11 287 MILLBROOK DR BUENDO DANIEL J 101 383,600 376,200 -0.02 -7,400
88 19 28 294 MILLBROOK DR PIEMONTE JOSEPH 101 403,100 388,500 -0.04 -14,600
88 1 10 295 MILLBROOK DR FERRENTINO MARIO 101 489,400 472,400 -0.03 -17,000
87 45 9 301 MILLBROOK DR YANCEY WEI HSIAO 101 382,300 390,300 0.02 8,000
87 46 29 304 MILLBROOK DR MOONEY JOSEPH S 101 409,800 400,500 -0.02 -9,300
87 44 8 305 MILLBROOK DR SADOWSKI  KEVIN 101 395,200 391,600 -0.01 -3,600
87 43 7 315 MILLBROOK DR SWIDERSKI PETER 101 364,100 354,100 -0.03 -10,000
14A 37 49 MOORE ST FIMOGNARI JOSEPH 132 8,400 4,200 -0.5 -4,200
14A 24 65 9 MOORE ST YACOVONE JOHN JR 101 266,300 262,700 -0.01 -3,600
14A 38 59 10 MOORE ST CZUPRYNA CHESTER 132 10,400 7,700 -0.26 -2,700
15A 12 326 40 MOORE ST CROWLEY MARY 101 165,700 167,600 0.01 1,900
15A 11 368 43 MOORE ST SWABY TANYA L 101 265,800 266,100 0 300
15A 13 365 46 MOORE ST CARACCIOLO BARBA 101 295,300 295,700 0 400
15A 10 387 48 MOORE ST MURPHY MILLER  K 101 185,900 186,300 0 400
15A 14A 0 52 MOORE ST FEARN THOMAS R 101 253,400 245,600 -0.03 -7,800
15A 9 B 55 MOORE ST GIUGGIO MICHAEL 101 233,000 226,800 -0.03 -6,200
15A 14B 428 56 MOORE ST MANCINI ANTHONY 101 296,800 293,500 -0.01 -3,300
15A 6 A 61 MOORE ST BUFFINGTON HERBE 101 213,700 212,900 0 -800
15A 15 481 62 MOORE ST DECOTEAU RONALD 101 280,400 287,100 0.02 6,700
1B 49 PT/F MORELAND AV GUZMAN BILLY 132 1,700 1,000 -0.41 -700
1B 48 684 32 MORELAND AV BARNES SHAWN E 101 233,500 229,400 -0.02 -4,100
2A 40 5-25 MORNINGSIDE RD ZOLA EQUITIES LL 132 6,900 3,500 -0.49 -3,400
2A 41 26 MORNINGSIDE RD MAHAN JOHN F 132 6,300 3,200 -0.49 -3,100
2A 42 31 MORNINGSIDE RD BRASKA CHRISTINA 132 3,400 2,000 -0.41 -1,400
2A 43 33 MORNINGSIDE RD ABDELMASEH NATHA 132 1,700 1,000 -0.41 -700
2A 44 34 MORNINGSIDE RD ABDELMASEH NATHA 132 6,300 3,200 -0.49 -3,100
2A 45 39 MORNINGSIDE RD BARTOLO JOSEPH 132 5,100 3,000 -0.41 -2,100
2A 50 51 MORNINGSIDE RD GRANFIELD SUSAN 132 6,300 3,200 -0.49 -3,100
2A 51 57 MORNINGSIDE RD ROYLAND CHRISTIN 132 6,500 3,300 -0.49 -3,200
2A 65 82 MORNINGSIDE RD TOWN OF EAST LON 936 6,300 3,200 -0.49 -3,100
2A 65A 89 MORNINGSIDE RD STARR GEORGE J 132 6,300 3,200 -0.49 -3,100
2A 66 101 MORNINGSIDE RD MANZI JOHN 132 6,400 3,200 -0.5 -3,200
2A 66A 95 MORNINGSIDE RD SCHLOYER CARROLL 132 6,300 3,200 -0.49 -3,100
2A 69 133 MORNINGSIDE RD MAHAN JOHN F 132 5,100 3,000 -0.41 -2,100
2A 70 136 MORNINGSIDE RD MAHAN JOHN F 132 5,100 3,000 -0.41 -2,100
2A 71 139 MORNINGSIDE RD MAHAN JOHN F 132 5,100 3,000 -0.41 -2,100
2A 72 150 MORNINGSIDE RD FLANAGAN ROBERT 132 6,300 3,200 -0.49 -3,100
2A 73 155 MORNINGSIDE RD FLANAGAN ROBERT 132 5,100 3,000 -0.41 -2,100
49 48C 24 121 MOUNTAINVIEW RD LUCAS ERIC D 101 297,800 294,000 -0.01 -3,800
49 87 18A 123 MOUNTAINVIEW RD BROWNLEE KEITH F 101 280,100 288,500 0.03 8,400
49 88 19 126 MOUNTAINVIEW RD FEARN STUART A 101 370,500 378,500 0.02 8,000
49 86 17 127 MOUNTAINVIEW RD ABDELMASEH MICHA 101 355,900 354,300 0 -1,600
49 89 20 128 MOUNTAINVIEW RD BEZNOS VLADISLAV 101 305,100 306,800 0.01 1,700
49 85 16 131 MOUNTAINVIEW RD ZURAW MICHAEL A 101 371,900 365,600 -0.02 -6,300
49 90 21 132 MOUNTAINVIEW RD EIFF THERESE A 101 312,100 316,400 0.01 4,300
49 84 15 135 MOUNTAINVIEW RD SHAW CLAYTON E 101 347,000 342,700 -0.01 -4,300
49 91 22 140 MOUNTAINVIEW RD TRELEASE GREGORY 101 320,100 317,900 -0.01 -2,200
49 83 14 141 MOUNTAINVIEW RD CUCCOVIA NINO F 101 305,800 304,100 -0.01 -1,700
49 82 13 145 MOUNTAINVIEW RD STETKIEWICZ DAVI 101 311,100 306,400 -0.02 -4,700
49 92 23 146 MOUNTAINVIEW RD GUILMETTE EDMOND 101 290,100 291,400 0 1,300
49 23 12 149 MOUNTAINVIEW RD ARNOLD JOHN 101 258,300 257,300 0 -1,000
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49 48 83 150 MOUNTAINVIEW RD DUNNING JOSHUA J 101 350,300 351,800 0 1,500
49 24 11 155 MOUNTAINVIEW RD KELLEY KEVIN P 101 267,200 256,000 -0.04 -11,200
49 47 82 156 MOUNTAINVIEW RD GOODCHILD TIMOTH 101 256,500 258,000 0.01 1,500
49 25 10 159 MOUNTAINVIEW RD DELNEGRO MARY M 101 209,900 215,900 0.03 6,000
49 26 0 165 MOUNTAINVIEW RD MCGREAL NANCY J 101 266,000 266,100 0 100
49 37 81 168 MOUNTAINVIEW RD SHAW JILL 101 261,800 259,200 -0.01 -2,600
49 27 8 169 MOUNTAINVIEW RD DORSEY GEMMA L 101 251,200 251,400 0 200
49 28 7 175 MOUNTAINVIEW RD FALKOWSKI MARGAR 101 260,800 262,300 0.01 1,500
49 36 54 176 MOUNTAINVIEW RD SALEMI VINCENT J 101 267,600 263,500 -0.02 -4,100
49 29 6A 179 MOUNTAINVIEW RD GAHM CARL N 101 265,400 259,500 -0.02 -5,900
49 35 53 184 MOUNTAINVIEW RD SULLIVAN DORIS C 101 253,000 249,300 -0.01 -3,700
49 30 5 185 MOUNTAINVIEW RD HYLAND LEANDRA J 101 267,800 265,500 -0.01 -2,300
48 87 4 191 MOUNTAINVIEW RD MCGIRR STEPHEN J 101 309,900 302,300 -0.02 -7,600
48 86 52 192 MOUNTAINVIEW RD CUVELLIER ROBERT 101 288,700 284,000 -0.02 -4,700
48 77 3 199 MOUNTAINVIEW RD COLEMAN WILLIAM 101 214,800 213,400 -0.01 -1,400
48 78 2 205 MOUNTAINVIEW RD OLDENBURG MARC 101 266,900 264,400 -0.01 -2,500
48 81 50 206 MOUNTAINVIEW RD LAVELLE JOHN M 101 330,300 321,700 -0.03 -8,600
48 79 1 213 MOUNTAINVIEW RD DRISCOLL WILLIAM 101 230,500 230,400 0 -100
48 80 49 214 MOUNTAINVIEW RD MALONI EMMA M 101 217,900 219,700 0.01 1,800
26 16 8 3 MURRAY CT GRASSETTI JERRY 101 155,200 156,100 0.01 900
26 9 1 4 MURRAY CT GOLD IRIS 101 151,000 151,800 0.01 800
26 15 7 5 MURRAY CT CONROY VICTORIA 101 153,000 154,800 0.01 1,800
26 10 2 6 MURRAY CT HUGHES LINDA G 101 150,800 154,800 0.03 4,000
26 14 6 9 MURRAY CT STELLATO TAMMY 101 148,600 145,800 -0.02 -2,800
26 11 3 10 MURRAY CT BOUCHARD RITA B 101 148,800 148,000 -0.01 -800
26 12 4 14 MURRAY CT SAVIDES PATRICIA 101 143,900 149,700 0.04 5,800
26 13 5 15 MURRAY CT ROBERT MICHAEL 101 144,200 142,900 -0.01 -1,300
2C 40 284 NELSON ST CAFARELLI JILL A 132 6,300 3,300 -0.48 -3,000
2C 42 289 NELSON ST KLETER JEFIS 132 6,500 3,300 -0.49 -3,200
2C 44 298 NELSON ST BORGHI DENO H JR 132 2,900 2,600 -0.1 -300
2C 45 299 NELSON ST BORGHI DENO H JR 132 8,400 6,500 -0.23 -1,900
3 84A 311 NELSON ST ZEIGLER DAMON A 132 2,700 2,400 -0.11 -300
3 118 B NELSON ST TOWN OF EAST LON 930 8,700 8,200 -0.06 -500
2C 43 258 36 NELSON ST SANCHEZ ALINA MA 101 165,300 170,800 0.03 5,500
2C 4 322 45 NELSON ST DAVIDSON MARY K 101 96,900 102,400 0.06 5,500
2C 2 318 55 NELSON ST CHMURA MICHAEL R 101 146,800 153,100 0.04 6,300
2C 46 302 56 NELSON ST TALBOT SHIRLEY J 101 136,700 140,500 0.03 3,800
2C 47 306 60 NELSON ST PIEMONTE DERRICK 101 184,000 190,600 0.04 6,600
2C 1 314A 61 NELSON ST MACGOVERN RICHAR 101 165,800 172,100 0.04 6,300
2C 48 309 66 NELSON ST DAPONDE KAREN 101 161,200 164,500 0.02 3,300
2C 1A 313A 67 NELSON ST GOLDMAN ALLA 101 220,400 224,400 0.02 4,000
3 84 0 74 NELSON ST ZEIGLER DAMON A 101 144,200 152,300 0.06 8,100
3 78 21A 79 NELSON ST BARKETT MARIANN 101 206,400 204,600 -0.01 -1,800
3 85 A 80 NELSON ST FAROOQUI HAMID M 101 180,300 187,100 0.04 6,800
15B 10 250 NEPTUNE AV VEDOVELLI DAVID 132 8,100 3,900 -0.52 -4,200
15B 12 307 NEPTUNE AV VEDOVELLI DAVID 132 9,100 4,400 -0.52 -4,700
15B 9 253 NEPTUNE AV BALL TIMOTHY 132 8,100 3,900 -0.52 -4,200
15A 87 203 NEWBURY AV FAZIO ANTHONY A 132 8,700 6,400 -0.26 -2,300
15A 88 199 NEWBURY AV FAZIO ANTHONY A 132 10,400 7,700 -0.26 -2,700
15 44 2 29 NEWBURY AV CASEY DANIEL B 101 107,800 110,200 0.02 2,400
15 30 215 32 NEWBURY AV BUSHNELL DEBORAH 101 245,400 242,700 -0.01 -2,700
15B 6 223 39 NEWBURY AV SZYMANSKI KEVIN 101 283,200 277,600 -0.02 -5,600
15B 5 227 47 NEWBURY AV CARRINGTON BEVER 101 180,800 187,000 0.03 6,200
15B 4 230 55 NEWBURY AV BALL TIMOTHY 101 144,700 146,200 0.01 1,500
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15B 3 233 61 NEWBURY AV VEDOVELLI DAVID 101 182,200 185,100 0.02 2,900
15B 2 236 67 NEWBURY AV VEDOVELLI LYNN A 101 248,200 246,800 -0.01 -1,400
15B 41 C 73 NEWBURY AV VILLENEUVE RONAL 101 239,800 235,900 -0.02 -3,900
3A 1 919 NIAGARA ST TOWN OF EAST LON 932 51,300 59,800 0.17 8,500
3A 5 B NIAGARA ST FOKSHA VALERIY A 132 10,600 7,900 -0.25 -2,700
3A 2 A 3 NIAGARA ST ROBINSON VASHON 101 208,400 206,600 -0.01 -1,800
6 77 79 50 NORDEN ST COOKISH RICHARD 101 199,500 194,600 -0.02 -4,900
6 78 78 56 NORDEN ST HUDYKA STEVEN E 101 211,400 208,200 -0.02 -3,200
6 79 77 60 NORDEN ST GOODWIN ALFONSIN 101 177,900 177,600 0 -300
6 76 61 65 NORDEN ST CALABRESE FRANK 101 242,300 243,700 0.01 1,400
6 80 60 66 NORDEN ST NOLAN ANDREA I 101 177,400 178,000 0 600
47 1A A REAR NORTH CIRCLE DR GODDARD SARA W 132 10,900 5,200 -0.52 -5,700
47 3 C REAR NORTH CIRCLE DR STEBBINS POLLY P 132 17,700 12,100 -0.32 -5,600
35 46 42 14 NORTH CIRCLE DR PARKER JAMES A 101 272,500 269,300 -0.01 -3,200
35 47 41 20 NORTH CIRCLE DR GODDARD SARA W 101 262,200 256,800 -0.02 -5,400
47 71 144 23 NORTH CIRCLE DR DUFFY ALBERT + E 101 210,300 212,300 0.01 2,000
47 1 40 24 NORTH CIRCLE DR HEAFEY MARK W 101 224,800 226,900 0.01 2,100
47 2 39 30 NORTH CIRCLE DR STEBBINS WENDY J 101 212,400 213,200 0 800
47 70 143 31 NORTH CIRCLE DR BRADLEY DOROTHY 101 222,300 220,700 -0.01 -1,600
47 4 38 36 NORTH CIRCLE DR HUTCHINS BRIAN M 101 301,100 295,200 -0.02 -5,900
47 54 99 39 NORTH CIRCLE DR BOYDSTON SCOTT A 101 288,700 288,600 0 -100
47 5 37 44 NORTH CIRCLE DR IMPOCO JOSEPH F 101 260,100 257,200 -0.01 -2,900
47 6 36 48 NORTH CIRCLE DR ANDREW TIMOTHY E 101 230,300 228,100 -0.01 -2,200
47 7 35 54 NORTH CIRCLE DR LEDERER VICTOR A 101 302,200 298,400 -0.01 -3,800
47 8 34 58 NORTH CIRCLE DR ROBBINS VIRGINIA 101 204,300 201,700 -0.01 -2,600
47 9 33 62 NORTH CIRCLE DR MILLER KATHY L 101 226,900 228,900 0.01 2,000
47 34 63 65 NORTH CIRCLE DR CIRILLO LAURA M 101 237,600 234,100 -0.01 -3,500
47 10 32 68 NORTH CIRCLE DR SUNTER EDWARD P 101 210,200 211,800 0.01 1,600
47 33 62 69 NORTH CIRCLE DR WALZ EUGENE H 101 228,800 226,600 -0.01 -2,200
47 11 31 72 NORTH CIRCLE DR PANASCI ERIC 101 264,500 252,200 -0.05 -12,300
13 19 B REAR NORTH MAIN ST PECOUSIC MABROOK 440 349,700 426,700 0.22 77,000
27 31A B REAR NORTH MAIN ST TOWN OF EAST LON 930 25,900 21,700 -0.16 -4,200
27 31B 15 REAR NORTH MAIN ST TOWN OF EAST LON 930 105,000 110,000 0.05 5,000
1 10 1 NORTH MAIN ST KELLY FRADET LUM 390 103,000 108,000 0.05 5,000
1 11 0 NORTH MAIN ST KELLY FRADET LUM 313V 155,100 164,500 0.06 9,400
1 13 5 NORTH MAIN ST KELLY FRADET LUM 316 266,500 255,300 -0.04 -11,200
13 1B B NORTH MAIN ST PECOUSIC MABROOK 391 88,800 87,100 -0.02 -1,700
13 9 1 NORTH MAIN ST PREMIER SOURCE C 391 76,800 53,600 -0.3 -23,200
15B 22 36 NORTH MAIN ST SIMONE JOSEPH J 106V 18,400 14,500 -0.21 -3,900
1A 24 64 NORTH MAIN ST REARDON DENNIS F 392V 9,700 9,500 -0.02 -200
1A 31A 1 NORTH MAIN ST CITY LINE DEVELO 392 21,300 22,100 0.04 800
26 148A 0 NORTH MAIN ST ROMITO JOHN W 392V 13,300 13,900 0.05 600
26 58A B NORTH MAIN ST HARRINGTON GROVE 132 9,400 7,000 -0.26 -2,400
27 35A 16 NORTH MAIN ST EAST LONGMEADOW 390 168,200 176,400 0.05 8,200
2B 81 4 NORTH MAIN ST ROGUE HOLDINGS L 391 65,100 66,600 0.02 1,500
2B 85 15 NORTH MAIN ST ROGUE HOLDINGS L 391 68,800 71,200 0.03 2,400
1B 50 0 NORTH MAIN ST WEEKS DAVID TRUS 392V 49,600 49,900 0.01 300
13 24 C NORTH MAIN ST PECOUSIC MABROOK 440 95,700 96,400 0.01 700
27 33 0 2 NORTH MAIN ST DOBEK ROBERT W 325 228,400 241,800 0.06 13,400
27 34 0 6 NORTH MAIN ST DOBEK ROBERT W 340 229,300 240,100 0.05 10,800
27 37 0 13 NORTH MAIN ST FRISBIE MICHAEL 334 442,200 465,800 0.05 23,600
27 38 0 13 NORTH MAIN ST FRISBIE MICHAEL 337 159,800 167,500 0.05 7,700
27 36A 0 21-23 NORTH MAIN ST ROMITO JOHN W 325 796,200 808,000 0.01 11,800
26 4 0 24-30 NORTH MAIN ST EAST LONGMEADOW 323 3,967,600 4,199,600 0.06 232,000
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26 5 0 44 NORTH MAIN ST EAST LONGMEADOW 337 125,100 131,500 0.05 6,400
26 7 A 52 NORTH MAIN ST TRIMBOLI VINCENT 342 350,400 371,400 0.06 21,000
26 148 0 53-55 NORTH MAIN ST BURACK DANIEL S 340 768,800 799,100 0.04 30,300
26 8 0 60 NORTH MAIN ST LANDMARK PARTNER 31 237,500 236,700 0 -800
26 147 0 61 NORTH MAIN ST STEPHENS BARRY M 390 191,300 197,800 0.03 6,500
26 146 0 75 NORTH MAIN ST CTB REALTY LLC 342 373,100 380,600 0.02 7,500
26 149 0 83 NORTH MAIN ST PELOQUIN JON 101 165,100 169,800 0.03 4,700
26 174 0 87 NORTH MAIN ST TORRES STEPHEN 101 159,800 160,800 0.01 1,000
26 25 1 90 NORTH MAIN ST MURPHY WILLIAM J 101 181,400 183,100 0.01 1,700
26 173 0 91 NORTH MAIN ST BRADSTREET MARY 101 155,700 153,400 -0.01 -2,300
26 26 0 96 NORTH MAIN ST KHAN AKIF A 101 157,100 156,700 0 -400
26 27 0 102 NORTH MAIN ST GARDNER RICHARD 101 175,000 179,500 0.03 4,500
26 172 17 105 NORTH MAIN ST LYONS ANDREW B 101 201,300 194,300 -0.03 -7,000
26 27A A 108 NORTH MAIN ST LOWNEY PATRICK A 101 231,400 225,900 -0.02 -5,500
26 58 16 109 NORTH MAIN ST HARRINGTON GROVE 101 263,400 264,900 0.01 1,500
26 28 3 112 NORTH MAIN ST SHEA JOHN P 101 132,600 130,500 -0.02 -2,100
26 29 2 116 NORTH MAIN ST YOCK CHOW TR 101 152,700 152,600 0 -100
26 30 A 120 NORTH MAIN ST ELY RICHARD S JR 101 158,500 160,700 0.01 2,200
26 57 0 121 NORTH MAIN ST CIANFLONE GABRIE 13 211,200 208,500 -0.01 -2,700
15B 19 B 124 NORTH MAIN ST LAWLESS JOSEPH W 101 239,300 232,900 -0.03 -6,400
26 56 0 125 NORTH MAIN ST KLOSS DONALD E I 101 167,600 167,600 0 0
15B 20 40 138 NORTH MAIN ST TORREY RICHARD F 101 170,900 169,800 -0.01 -1,100
15B 21 38 142 NORTH MAIN ST SIMONE JOSEPH J 101 157,200 160,500 0.02 3,300
15B 23 2 150 NORTH MAIN ST LAFLECHE TRACY M 101 129,400 130,100 0.01 700
25 173 1 151 NORTH MAIN ST KUBERA DAVID M 104 223,200 225,100 0.01 1,900
15B 24 1 156 NORTH MAIN ST MAKARA ANDREW J 101 197,800 198,000 0 200
25 174 2 159 NORTH MAIN ST NAPOLITANO SALVA 101 197,600 189,500 -0.04 -8,100
15B 25 B 162 NORTH MAIN ST HAWK ENTERPRISES 101 175,600 178,500 0.02 2,900
25 190 3 165 NORTH MAIN ST RICCIARDI RAFFAE 101 214,000 219,300 0.02 5,300
25 189 0 173 NORTH MAIN ST GRAY BARRY 101 210,200 206,700 -0.02 -3,500
15B 18 22 174 NORTH MAIN ST MILLER BRUCE J + 31 311,900 276,400 -0.11 -35,500
25 189A 5 179 NORTH MAIN ST GRAY BARRY 13 193,800 177,500 -0.08 -16,300
25 1 2 182 NORTH MAIN ST MADDEN DENNIS + 326 205,200 209,700 0.02 4,500
25 2 3 188 NORTH MAIN ST BERNATCHEZ VONDA 31 226,500 208,200 -0.08 -18,300
25 3 4 192 NORTH MAIN ST MCCANDLISH MARYA 31 196,000 179,300 -0.09 -16,700
25 188 6 199 NORTH MAIN ST RATNER THELMA W 325 372,800 393,100 0.05 20,300
25 4 1 200 NORTH MAIN ST #1 200 NORTH MAIN S 343 265,500 265,900 0 400
25 4 10 200 NORTH MAIN ST #1 BAZIN ELIZABETH 343 116,900 114,700 -0.02 -2,200
25 4 101 200 NORTH MAIN ST #1 ZIRAKIAN GREGORY 343 184,300 177,700 -0.04 -6,600
25 4 102 200 NORTH MAIN ST #1 SANTANIELLO EVA 343 176,000 174,300 -0.01 -1,700
25 4 103 200 NORTH MAIN ST #1 CHUNYK ROBERT W 343 177,300 175,900 -0.01 -1,400
25 4 11 200 NORTH MAIN ST #1 TMGR INC 343 123,800 122,700 -0.01 -1,100
25 4 1101 200 NORTH MAIN ST #1 JLR REALTY LLC 343 198,700 190,300 -0.04 -8,400
25 4 1103 200 NORTH MAIN ST #1 JLR REALTY LLC 343 189,800 181,700 -0.04 -8,100
25 4 12 200 NORTH MAIN ST #1 GIGUERE DONALD R 343 92,800 91,300 -0.02 -1,500
25 4 1201 200 NORTH MAIN ST #1 RACE CAPITOL LLC 343 194,100 189,300 -0.02 -4,800
25 4 1202 200 NORTH MAIN ST #1 FRANGULES SPEROS 343 178,400 175,500 -0.02 -2,900
25 4 13 200 NORTH MAIN ST #1 LIVINGSTONE DAVI 343 106,000 104,200 -0.02 -1,800
25 4 2 200 NORTH MAIN ST #2 TULLY DENNIS E 343 210,400 201,400 -0.04 -9,000
25 4 203 200 NORTH MAIN ST #2 BENNETT FRANKLIN 343 178,400 173,600 -0.03 -4,800
25 4 204 200 NORTH MAIN ST #2 GRALIA ERNEST A 343 233,000 225,800 -0.03 -7,200
25 4 3 200 NORTH MAIN ST #3 DART REALTY LLP 343 208,600 199,300 -0.04 -9,300
25 4 4 200 NORTH MAIN ST #4 DART REALTY LLP 343 208,800 199,600 -0.04 -9,200
25 4 5 200 NORTH MAIN ST #5 DART REALTY LLP 343 238,700 233,700 -0.02 -5,000
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25 4 6 200 NORTH MAIN ST #6 GALLAGHER JOHN F 343 236,500 225,900 -0.04 -10,600
25 4 7 200 NORTH MAIN ST #7 DART REALTY LLP 343 335,500 335,900 0 400
25 4 8 200 NORTH MAIN ST #8 DART REALTY LLP 343 204,200 207,600 0.02 3,400
25 4 9 200 NORTH MAIN ST #9 BAZIN ELIZABETH 343 106,500 103,300 -0.03 -3,200
25 4 0 200 NORTH MAIN ST MEADOW PLACE CON 996 0 0 0 0
25 4 104 200 104 NORTH MAIN S FOUR TWENTY TWO 343 170,700 167,400 -0.02 -3,300
25 4 1102 200 1102 NORTH MAIN THE LIFE FAMILY 343 181,200 178,600 -0.01 -2,600
25 4 1104 200 1104 NORTH MAIN THE LIFE FAMILY 343 198,900 192,700 -0.03 -6,200
25 4 1203 200 1203 NORTH MAIN JLR REALTY LLC 343 190,100 185,800 -0.02 -4,300
25 4 1204 200 1204 NORTH MAIN BIGGINS ANN MARI 343 199,300 191,000 -0.04 -8,300
25 4 14 200 14 NORTH MAIN ST BASCLAF REALTY T 343 109,100 105,100 -0.04 -4,000
25 4 201 200 201 NORTH MAIN S CALVANESE RICHAR 343 176,000 174,300 -0.01 -1,700
25 4 202 200 202 NORTH MAIN S GRALIA ERNEST A 343 177,100 172,000 -0.03 -5,100
25 187 6 201 NORTH MAIN ST RATNER THELMA W 341 853,200 883,600 0.04 30,400
25 5 0 204 NORTH MAIN ST F L ROBERTS AND 333 876,600 873,300 0 -3,300
14 9A B3 220 NORTH MAIN ST CARRIAGE FUNERAL 355 1,244,600 1,281,000 0.03 36,400
25 7 0 221 NORTH MAIN ST WEC 99J 39 LLC 325 1,368,700 1,399,200 0.02 30,500
14 9B A4 232 NORTH MAIN ST PREMIER SOURCE C 341 1,035,800 1,081,000 0.04 45,200
14 36 9 233 NORTH MAIN ST CONNORS RYAN T 101 208,900 200,900 -0.04 -8,000
14 35 8 237 NORTH MAIN ST WILSON THOMAS G 101 247,000 246,200 0 -800
14 34 7 243 NORTH MAIN ST DEWOLF CARY V 101 163,100 162,800 0 -300
14 33 6 249 NORTH MAIN ST DANGLEIS THOMAS 101 136,100 136,900 0.01 800
14 10 0 250 NORTH MAIN ST DOUGAN CAROL 390 247,900 255,600 0.03 7,700
14 32 4 251 NORTH MAIN ST CONNORS THOMAS F 101 186,100 186,000 0 -100
14 31 1 263 NORTH MAIN ST WAKEM BRITTINEY 101 158,400 157,400 -0.01 -1,000
14 11 1 264 NORTH MAIN ST #7 CIANFLONE GABRIE 343 152,300 148,600 -0.02 -3,700
14 11 10 264 NORTH MAIN ST #1 ZEPHIR HENRY K + 343 51,000 49,300 -0.03 -1,700
14 11 11 264 NORTH MAIN ST CORN DAVID B TRU 343 100,800 98,200 -0.03 -2,600
14 11 12 264 NORTH MAIN ST #1 QUERCUS PROPERTI 343 63,000 63,000 0 0
14 11 13 264 NORTH MAIN ST #1 THERAPEUTIC CONN 343 51,800 51,100 -0.01 -700
14 11 14 264 NORTH MAIN ST #1 DOUGAL ELIZABETH 343 45,100 44,300 -0.02 -800
14 11 1A 264 NORTH MAIN ST #1 NEERGHEEN CHABIL 343 73,000 71,000 -0.03 -2,000
14 11 2 264 NORTH MAIN ST CIANFLONE GABRIE 343 119,500 116,300 -0.03 -3,200
14 11 3 264 NORTH MAIN ST LONGTIN DOREEN 343 166,600 161,200 -0.03 -5,400
14 11 4 264 NORTH MAIN ST MANNIELLO RAYMON 343 65,000 62,900 -0.03 -2,100
14 11 5 264 NORTH MAIN ST DEMAGALHAES SHEI 343 133,200 130,000 -0.02 -3,200
14 11 6 264 NORTH MAIN ST FULLER LYNNE S 343 42,400 41,700 -0.02 -700
14 11 7 264 NORTH MAIN ST #2 CIANFLONE GABRIE 343 98,900 96,200 -0.03 -2,700
14 11 9 264 NORTH MAIN ST PATRAKIS MICHAEL 343 74,100 72,100 -0.03 -2,000
14 11 0 264 NORTH MAIN ST CONDOMINIUM EAST 996 0 0 0 0
14 22 0 271 NORTH MAIN ST TRIMBOLI FRANCES 101 119,800 117,500 -0.02 -2,300
14 21 0 275 NORTH MAIN ST CREMONTI GEORGE 101 149,000 146,000 -0.02 -3,000
14 12 F 280 NORTH MAIN ST CDB REALTY LLC 340 847,300 875,700 0.03 28,400
14 19 1 283 NORTH MAIN ST TORCIA JOSEPH 101 233,100 223,400 -0.04 -9,700
14 19 0 287 NORTH MAIN ST STAPLES CHRISTOP 101 152,900 157,900 0.03 5,000
14 20 0 291 NORTH MAIN ST WANG MENG LAI 101 153,300 151,700 -0.01 -1,600
14 13 0 294 NORTH MAIN ST EAST LONGMEADOW 342 2,018,600 2,043,300 0.01 24,700
14 13A E 296 NORTH MAIN ST LAPLANTE RAYMOND 340 598,400 606,300 0.01 7,900
14 14 0 301 NORTH MAIN ST GRAHAM BRUCE + P 101 163,100 163,000 0 -100
12A 76 1 307 NORTH MAIN ST RINDELS RONALD 104 198,800 194,800 -0.02 -4,000
13 1 0 310 NORTH MAIN ST BURACK DANIEL S 340 302,100 313,500 0.04 11,400
12A 55 8 311 NORTH MAIN ST BOTTEGO LISA M 101 143,600 142,400 -0.01 -1,200
12A 54 9 315 NORTH MAIN ST HUBER RAYMOND E 101 170,700 175,500 0.03 4,800
12A 53 17 323 NORTH MAIN ST GRACIEN ANEBE 101 164,400 161,300 -0.02 -3,100
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13 1A 0 328 NORTH MAIN ST TOWN OF EAST LON 931 1,868,300 1,893,000 0.01 24,700
12A 28 56 329 NORTH MAIN ST BELLUCCI GARY P 101 162,600 165,600 0.02 3,000
12A 27 57 333 NORTH MAIN ST FERRERO JOSEPH V 101 144,500 145,600 0.01 1,100
13 11 A 382 NORTH MAIN ST KSK PROPERTIES I 340 2,469,900 2,524,800 0.02 54,900
13 23 0 391 NORTH MAIN ST TOWN OF EAST LON 931V 1,587,800 2,806,100 0.77 1,218,300
13 14 D 406-436 NORTH MAIN S HERITAGE MZL LLC 323 12,311,800 21,241,900 0.73 8,930,100
13 22 0 431 NORTH MAIN ST D AMOUR GERALD E 324 10,431,700 11,463,200 0.1 1,031,500
13 21 0 465 NORTH MAIN ST WITKIN JUDITH MA 341 688,200 702,200 0.02 14,000
13 20 1 475 NORTH MAIN ST F L ROBERTS AND 332 589,300 606,400 0.03 17,100
1B 7 A1 489 NORTH MAIN ST REID PROPERTIES 340 414,900 432,700 0.04 17,800
1B 1 A2 491 NORTH MAIN ST TW PROPERTIES LL 374 910,200 920,600 0.01 10,400
1 15 2 507 NORTH MAIN ST MOOR THAN ENOUGH 310 236,900 249,200 0.05 12,300
1 14 4 513 NORTH MAIN ST QUIMBY ELECTRICA 325 309,300 319,800 0.03 10,500
2B 82 1 520 NORTH MAIN ST COELHO ANTONIO 326 224,700 231,000 0.03 6,300
2B 74 A-1 528 NORTH MAIN ST VECCHIARELLI FRA 31 308,100 307,900 0 -200
2B 76 1 546 NORTH MAIN ST RAHAIM JUDY TR 325 287,800 283,500 -0.01 -4,300
1 12 7 557 NORTH MAIN ST KELLY FRADET LUM 313 401,800 410,100 0.02 8,300
2B 77 561 562 NORTH MAIN ST O OCE LLC 326 506,900 515,200 0.02 8,300
2B 94 568 572 NORTH MAIN ST EAST LONGMEADOW 342 223,500 233,400 0.04 9,900
1A 91 571 576 NORTH MAIN ST ZOLA EQUITIES LL 325 357,800 376,400 0.05 18,600
1 7 208 587 NORTH MAIN ST KELLY FRADET LUM 321 883,300 912,100 0.03 28,800
1A 92 158 590 NORTH MAIN ST FLANAGAN ROBERT 330 158,500 163,800 0.03 5,300
1A 74 175 595 NORTH MAIN ST TINI TEKEJO INC 340 204,500 211,600 0.03 7,100
1A 93 163 600 NORTH MAIN ST LIQUORI PASQUALE 31 334,500 321,600 -0.04 -12,900
1A 72 173A 601 NORTH MAIN ST R + L REAL ESTAT 340 279,100 281,000 0.01 1,900
1A 94 321 604 NORTH MAIN ST MPSA LLC 340 210,200 211,500 0.01 1,300
1A 71 172 607 NORTH MAIN ST JDJG PROPERTIES 330 140,200 142,500 0.02 2,300
1A 56 94 611 NORTH MAIN ST BURACK DANIEL S 325 261,100 266,600 0.02 5,500
1A 95 328 612 NORTH MAIN ST KENNEDY JAMES J 325 331,000 341,200 0.03 10,200
1A 55 93 617 NORTH MAIN ST COELHO MANUEL R 130 70,100 67,400 -0.04 -2,700
1 17 49 618-634 NORTH MAIN S PRIDE PLAZAS INC 323 1,084,700 1,126,600 0.04 41,900
1A 54 85 621 NORTH MAIN ST COELHO MANUEL K 326 502,500 504,500 0 2,000
1 16 49 630 NORTH MAIN ST PRIDE PLAZAS INC 323V 113,800 116,100 0.02 2,300
1A 45 2 631 NORTH MAIN ST MURRAY DAVID 332 234,100 238,800 0.02 4,700
1A 44 1 635 NORTH MAIN ST DAVIS STEPHEN W 101 155,500 158,400 0.02 2,900
1A 43 79 637 NORTH MAIN ST MARUCA UMBERTO 104 182,300 181,300 -0.01 -1,000
1A 42 78 641 NORTH MAIN ST BURKE PROPERTIES 31 161,100 162,400 0.01 1,300
1 5 1 642 NORTH MAIN ST TORCIA SANTANIEL 326 464,500 466,100 0 1,600
1A 96 2 648 NORTH MAIN ST CLLC LLC 322 327,200 331,400 0.01 4,200
1A 36 6 653 NORTH MAIN ST BURKE PROPERTIES 325 340,400 356,500 0.05 16,100
1A 35 5 655 NORTH MAIN ST CHRISTENSEN RUTH 111 180,100 188,000 0.04 7,900
1A 34 4 659 NORTH MAIN ST SINISCALCHI MICH 340 225,300 236,100 0.05 10,800
1A 22 60 664 NORTH MAIN ST MOBEEN SYED 325 402,500 404,900 0.01 2,400
1A 33 2 665 NORTH MAIN ST CITY LINE DEVELO 101 133,400 133,500 0 100
1A 32 1 671 NORTH MAIN ST CITY LINE DEVELO 325 103,300 103,800 0 500
1A 23 63 674 NORTH MAIN ST CENTURY PROPERTI 340 275,600 279,400 0.01 3,800
12A 69A 0 NORTH ST TOWN OF EAST LON 930 2,700 1,600 -0.41 -1,100
24 11 64 3 NORTH ST MAGNANI FAYE 101 207,700 207,500 0 -200
24 7 62 8 NORTH ST BUSHA MARK S 101 273,900 271,400 -0.01 -2,500
24 10 66 9 NORTH ST DAVIS RONALD A + 101 184,800 183,300 -0.01 -1,500
24 8 61 14 NORTH ST FITZGERALD JOHN 101 282,400 285,000 0.01 2,600
24 9 68 19 NORTH ST DAVIS SCOTT F 101 240,700 241,300 0 600
12A 70A B 28 NORTH ST RELIHAN DANIEL H 101 199,100 200,500 0.01 1,400
75 52 25 12 NOTTINGHAM DR SATTLER EDWARD M 101 433,800 428,800 -0.01 -5,000
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75 43 1R 15 NOTTINGHAM DR FORD KEVIN A 101 451,800 436,700 -0.03 -15,100
75 51 24 18 NOTTINGHAM DR GRYCH MARK A 101 406,900 400,000 -0.02 -6,900
75 44 2R 23 NOTTINGHAM DR WILLIAMS WAYNE M 101 485,100 477,100 -0.02 -8,000
75 50 23 24 NOTTINGHAM DR LAKE ANDREW P 101 513,700 490,800 -0.04 -22,900
75 49 22 34 NOTTINGHAM DR BLANCHARD GREGOR 101 469,700 461,100 -0.02 -8,600
75 45 3R 37 NOTTINGHAM DR DUMAS CRAIG E 101 501,600 475,200 -0.05 -26,400
75 46 4 47 NOTTINGHAM DR RIECKE SCOTT F 101 473,600 453,800 -0.04 -19,800
75 47 5 53 NOTTINGHAM DR CICCO PAUL J 101 446,400 430,600 -0.04 -15,800
75 53 6 61 NOTTINGHAM DR JOYCE KAREN A 101 690,800 686,200 -0.01 -4,600
75 59 27 62 NOTTINGHAM DR BORSKI MICHAEL J 101 494,900 475,100 -0.04 -19,800
75 54 7 67 NOTTINGHAM DR LUPACCHINO ROBER 101 441,800 417,500 -0.06 -24,300
75 60 28 70 NOTTINGHAM DR LEONE JOHN M 101 498,100 483,700 -0.03 -14,400
75 55 8 75 NOTTINGHAM DR ROUMELIOTIS GEOR 101 592,600 564,300 -0.05 -28,300
75 65 29 78 NOTTINGHAM DR CONWAY TIMOTHY J 101 513,300 524,500 0.02 11,200
88 43 9 83 NOTTINGHAM DR LAPLANTE WILLIAM 101 600,600 574,400 -0.04 -26,200
88 44 10 89 NOTTINGHAM DR PRYOR JEFFREY A 101 480,300 475,100 -0.01 -5,200
75 66 30 94 NOTTINGHAM DR WRIGHT DEBORRAH 101 479,000 473,100 -0.01 -5,900
88 45 11 95 NOTTINGHAM DR LE PHUNG MINH 101 582,300 563,000 -0.03 -19,300
88 46 12 101 NOTTINGHAM DR LONG CONOR M 101 464,700 456,700 -0.02 -8,000
75 67 31 106 NOTTINGHAM DR ROGERS SCOTT E 101 468,500 451,400 -0.04 -17,100
88 47 13 109 NOTTINGHAM DR COUGHLIN DONALD 101 419,900 400,900 -0.05 -19,000
75 68 32 112 NOTTINGHAM DR POGGI MICHAEL 101 520,600 495,900 -0.05 -24,700
88 48 B1 117 NOTTINGHAM DR SKILLIN DOUGLAS 101 463,000 449,200 -0.03 -13,800
88 49 B2 123 NOTTINGHAM DR BRAVERMAN DAVID 101 557,300 538,200 -0.03 -19,100
75 69 33 128 NOTTINGHAM DR KNEELAND MICHAEL 101 469,900 449,000 -0.04 -20,900
75 63 34 138 NOTTINGHAM DR ROY REJEAN R 101 468,500 450,200 -0.04 -18,300
75 72 17 141 NOTTINGHAM DR CHAMPIGNY JOSEPH 101 478,200 466,600 -0.02 -11,600
75 64 35 150 NOTTINGHAM DR SCIBELLI JAMES 101 421,500 425,900 0.01 4,400
75 62 18 151 NOTTINGHAM DR RAVELLI MASSIMO 101 437,000 422,500 -0.03 -14,500
75 57 19 157 NOTTINGHAM DR BEEN DANIEL R 101 465,500 447,600 -0.04 -17,900
75 56 20 165 NOTTINGHAM DR TURGEON DANIEL 101 455,600 437,300 -0.04 -18,300
75 61 36 166 NOTTINGHAM DR WIGGINS MICHAEL 101 487,100 465,900 -0.04 -21,200
75 58 26 172 NOTTINGHAM DR RAMESH PAUL V 101 544,700 516,600 -0.05 -28,100
75 48 21 173 NOTTINGHAM DR TEDESCHI JILL A 101 444,600 422,700 -0.05 -21,900
36 67 6 7 OAK BLUFF CR LETENDRE ROGER J 101 231,700 231,900 0 200
36 66 9 11 OAK BLUFF CR DIALESSI ROGER F 101 207,400 194,400 -0.06 -13,000
36 58 13 14 OAK BLUFF CR MCAULIFFE BEATRI 101 200,000 196,100 -0.02 -3,900
36 65 10 15 OAK BLUFF CR HUTCHINS TIMOTHY 101 242,500 235,200 -0.03 -7,300
36 64 11 17 OAK BLUFF CR LORETO STEVE 101 271,200 258,700 -0.05 -12,500
36 59 14 20 OAK BLUFF CR ANDERSON VERDON 101 204,600 205,900 0.01 1,300
36 63 12 25 OAK BLUFF CR BUTLER CASEY E 101 226,000 225,600 0 -400
36 60 15 26 OAK BLUFF CR ZUZGO HANSON CHA 101 225,000 220,900 -0.02 -4,100
36 62 17 31 OAK BLUFF CR PARZIVAND ELY 101 266,400 257,400 -0.03 -9,000
36 61 16 32 OAK BLUFF CR KIBBE MARTIN A 101 271,500 272,000 0 500
34 89 2 11 OAK BROOK DR BOWEN JAMES L SR 101 248,100 247,400 0 -700
34 90 3 17 OAK BROOK DR BROWN EDWARD W 101 254,400 249,700 -0.02 -4,700
34 124 36 20 OAK BROOK DR MANLEY KEVIN M 101 326,800 320,300 -0.02 -6,500
34 91 4 25 OAK BROOK DR DUREJ STEVEN F S 101 247,500 241,500 -0.02 -6,000
34 121 35 30 OAK BROOK DR CID JOSE F 101 227,100 226,200 0 -900
34 92 5 31 OAK BROOK DR HILL ADELE C 101 276,500 274,700 -0.01 -1,800
34 93 6 37 OAK BROOK DR MOORE DENISE M 101 253,700 254,400 0 700
34 94 7 45 OAK BROOK DR ELLIOTT GIRARD L 101 251,900 255,700 0.02 3,800
34 120 34 46 OAK BROOK DR PEDRAZA BRENDA L 101 272,400 271,900 0 -500
34 95 8 51 OAK BROOK DR GRIGGS STEPHANIE 101 263,100 267,200 0.02 4,100
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34 119 33 56 OAK BROOK DR ANISIMOV OLEG 101 298,000 298,500 0 500
34 96 9 59 OAK BROOK DR MCINTOSH DIANE L 101 262,500 260,600 -0.01 -1,900
34 118 32 64 OAK BROOK DR SHUTTLEWORTH JAM 101 276,700 278,800 0.01 2,100
34 97 10 65 OAK BROOK DR ROUX JAMES F 101 228,500 226,200 -0.01 -2,300
34 117 31 70 OAK BROOK DR FYDENKEVEZ GLENN 101 281,200 283,700 0.01 2,500
34 98 11 73 OAK BROOK DR MOGE STEPHEN A 101 290,400 286,500 -0.01 -3,900
34 116 30 78 OAK BROOK DR GEARY JOHN 101 250,800 245,800 -0.02 -5,000
34 99 12A 83 OAK BROOK DR GOULART MARYANNE 101 272,000 256,200 -0.06 -15,800
34 115 29 84 OAK BROOK DR CHRISIS DAN 101 287,500 265,400 -0.08 -22,100
16 60 0 12 OAK ST WOOD STEPHEN D 101 280,300 284,900 0.02 4,600
34 114 28 4 OAKWOOD CR DICASTRO THERESA 101 276,300 280,300 0.01 4,000
34 113 27 12 OAKWOOD CR RAUB ROBERT H 101 247,600 252,000 0.02 4,400
34 108 22A 15 OAKWOOD CR BURNETT LISA 101 243,000 231,900 -0.05 -11,100
34 112 26A 20 OAKWOOD CR HAMMOND MARK P 101 314,200 310,800 -0.01 -3,400
34 109 23A 21 OAKWOOD CR CAPUA RITA 101 257,800 252,100 -0.02 -5,700
34 110 24A 27 OAKWOOD CR MILLER TODD A 101 273,500 269,000 -0.02 -4,500
34 14 25B 28 OAKWOOD CR BISSON DENNIS W 101 166,300 183,500 0.1 17,200
1B 39 740 ODION AV PAPPELARDO FENCE 441 52,900 48,900 -0.08 -4,000
1B 40 H ODION AV CANGIALOSI SALVA 441 8,700 8,000 -0.08 -700
1B 41 P/IJ ODION AV CANGIALOSI PETER 441 14,300 13,000 -0.09 -1,300
1B 42 PT/G ODION AV TOWN OF EAST LON 936 4,500 4,300 -0.04 -200
1B 43 677 7 ODION AV REED KEVIN M 101 220,900 219,600 -0.01 -1,300
55 16 10 15 OLD FARM RD DETTBARN ROBERT 101 484,700 472,800 -0.02 -11,900
42 34 9A 20 OLD FARM RD MACKIN DAVID 101 482,300 471,600 -0.02 -10,700
54 28 12 27 OLD FARM RD YAM KOANG 101 682,100 658,400 -0.03 -23,700
42 33 11 32 OLD FARM RD GARVEY SANDRA C 101 506,300 497,600 -0.02 -8,700
54 29 14 37 OLD FARM RD ALFANO SUSAN A 101 796,100 796,000 0 -100
42 32 13 44 OLD FARM RD LAMANA CHARLES J 101 497,700 478,300 -0.04 -19,400
54 30 16 45 OLD FARM RD FINI CHRISTINE M 101 496,700 500,300 0.01 3,600
54 31 17 53 OLD FARM RD KANEV PAUL 101 752,300 730,000 -0.03 -22,300
42 31 15 60 OLD FARM RD POKIGO FRANCIS J 101 593,400 553,900 -0.07 -39,500
42 35 18 61 OLD FARM RD GOODWIN MICHAEL 101 516,400 516,600 0 200
42 30 19 70 OLD FARM RD KASPER ALBERT F 101 534,000 536,900 0.01 2,900
42 36 20 71 OLD FARM RD GALLAGHER JANE K 101 486,300 478,300 -0.02 -8,000
42 29 22 78 OLD FARM RD DIMARIA PETER C 101 798,000 779,400 -0.02 -18,600
42 37 21 79 OLD FARM RD GRANT HARVEY M 101 458,400 452,000 -0.01 -6,400
42 38 26 101 OLD FARM RD DUDA LORI E 101 494,400 480,200 -0.03 -14,200
42 21 27 108 OLD FARM RD DOWD JAMES J 130 170,100 161,200 -0.05 -8,900
42 39 28 115 OLD FARM RD LITSCHER LARRY A 101 599,800 585,000 -0.02 -14,800
42 40 29 120 OLD FARM RD AVEYARD LOUIS A 101 405,000 402,500 -0.01 -2,500
41 1 30 125 OLD FARM RD RONCALLI DANIEL 101 604,900 597,000 -0.01 -7,900
41 2 32 133 OLD FARM RD PEOPLES UNITED B 101 572,100 575,900 0.01 3,800
41 9 31 134 OLD FARM RD GOLDBERG ROBERT 101 469,900 482,300 0.03 12,400
41 3 34 141 OLD FARM RD SANTANIELLO ITAL 101 576,200 549,300 -0.05 -26,900
41 8 33 144 OLD FARM RD FLEISHMAN MICHAE 101 603,600 604,000 0 400
41 4 36 151 OLD FARM RD CARANDO CHRISTOP 101 492,700 484,600 -0.02 -8,100
41 7 35 152 OLD FARM RD CAPACCIO LUIGI + 101 750,800 722,600 -0.04 -28,200
41 5 38 163 OLD FARM RD BROWN LEE C 101 566,000 542,800 -0.04 -23,200
41 6 37 164 OLD FARM RD BELUZO KEVIN G 101 483,000 475,100 -0.02 -7,900
42 18 50 6 OLD PASTURE DR KANE MICHAEL J 101 663,700 644,200 -0.03 -19,500
42 19 42 14 OLD PASTURE DR KAJKA MARIA 101 507,800 492,400 -0.03 -15,400
42 42 41 15 OLD PASTURE DR NIEMCZURA MICHAE 101 454,400 445,700 -0.02 -8,700
42 20 40 24 OLD PASTURE DR ARNESEN ARNE O I 101 538,100 476,800 -0.11 -61,300
42 41 39 25 OLD PASTURE DR DANIEL SHAJI P 101 455,000 446,000 -0.02 -9,000
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2C 73 217 ORANGE ST GAGNER BRIAN J 132 5,000 3,500 -0.3 -1,500
2C 74 2 3 ORANGE ST CARPENTER EVELYN 101 272,000 273,700 0.01 1,700
2C 72 216 4 ORANGE ST MINEO BRIDGET M 101 132,700 135,300 0.02 2,600
2C 50 1 26 ORANGE ST TAMI MICHAEL A 101 243,800 241,200 -0.01 -2,600
46 23 14 ORCHARD RD CHAPDELAINE + SO 132 13,700 10,100 -0.26 -3,600
58 7 1 4 ORCHARD RD BOTTOMLEY WALTER 101 290,800 289,900 0 -900
58 2 2 5 ORCHARD RD HAMILTON BERNARD 101 221,800 227,200 0.02 5,400
58 3 3 11 ORCHARD RD KUBERA DONALD F 101 330,900 339,900 0.03 9,000
58 6 4 12 ORCHARD RD O NEILL BRENDAN 101 343,000 342,200 0 -800
58 4 6 17 ORCHARD RD ST CLAIR JOHN F 101 329,500 322,600 -0.02 -6,900
58 5 5 18 ORCHARD RD CARDOZA MICHAEL 101 319,500 317,600 -0.01 -1,900
46 20 7 23 ORCHARD RD HOFFMAN EDWARD J 101 232,300 230,700 -0.01 -1,600
46 28 8 24 ORCHARD RD PASCHETTO RONALD 101 296,400 293,300 -0.01 -3,100
46 21 10 29 ORCHARD RD MARDEN DEBORAH A 101 263,500 263,000 0 -500
46 27 9 30 ORCHARD RD SONGINI ELAINE A 101 267,200 263,100 -0.02 -4,100
46 22 11 35 ORCHARD RD GRIFFITH RICHARD 101 258,800 257,800 0 -1,000
46 26 12 36 ORCHARD RD PELES JOHN J 101 289,900 278,200 -0.04 -11,700
46 25 13 42 ORCHARD RD MASTRANGELO RALP 101 300,900 294,700 -0.02 -6,200
46 84 40A 53 ORCHARD RD CHAPDELAINE + SO 132 15,000 11,400 -0.24 -3,600
46 65 1A 62 ORCHARD RD CARROLL JAMES F 101 618,800 598,100 -0.03 -20,700
46 83 39A 63 ORCHARD RD BELLEROSE EDWARD 101 455,800 431,800 -0.05 -24,000
46 82 38A 71 ORCHARD RD BEDFORD JOHN D 101 428,400 424,000 -0.01 -4,400
46 81 37A 77 ORCHARD RD MORNEAU JEFFREY 101 519,800 515,900 -0.01 -3,900
46 66 41 80 ORCHARD RD WRIGHT CHRISTOPH 101 377,600 397,300 0.05 19,700
46 80 36A 85 ORCHARD RD MURRAY MICHAEL R 101 414,500 404,200 -0.02 -10,300
46 67 42 86 ORCHARD RD ROSS CHARLES B 101 373,900 362,800 -0.03 -11,100
46 79 35A 97 ORCHARD RD LUKASIK STANLEY 101 473,600 462,700 -0.02 -10,900
46 50 16 104 ORCHARD RD VANCINI CAROL A 101 471,500 453,000 -0.04 -18,500
46 78 34 109 ORCHARD RD GUIMOND FRANK J 101 455,000 438,700 -0.04 -16,300
46 49 17 112 ORCHARD RD LONCZAK MICHAEL 101 382,700 378,700 -0.01 -4,000
46 77 33 115 ORCHARD RD DUTILLE MARK A 101 405,800 391,700 -0.03 -14,100
46 48 18 118 ORCHARD RD YAHRES JOHN B LE 101 423,200 419,000 -0.01 -4,200
46 76 32 123 ORCHARD RD LEVESQUE PETER J 101 441,800 435,000 -0.02 -6,800
46 47 19 130 ORCHARD RD NARULA GAURAV 101 434,500 463,700 0.07 29,200
47 90 30A 133 ORCHARD RD ASHE MICHAEL J I 101 395,600 381,900 -0.03 -13,700
47 89 29 141 ORCHARD RD ADAMO JOHN R 101 384,000 375,700 -0.02 -8,300
46 46 20 144 ORCHARD RD SIMONDS BRIAN M 101 402,200 395,600 -0.02 -6,600
47 88 28 147 ORCHARD RD O SHEA MAURICE M 101 359,900 354,400 -0.02 -5,500
46 45 21 154 ORCHARD RD BABINEAU JAY HEI 101 399,300 387,200 -0.03 -12,100
47 87 27 155 ORCHARD RD LONG PAUL C 101 449,300 424,100 -0.06 -25,200
47 86 26 161 ORCHARD RD MATSUK NATALIA 101 387,400 376,600 -0.03 -10,800
46 44 22 162 ORCHARD RD LUSSIER ROBERT N 101 568,100 550,300 -0.03 -17,800
46 86 25 167 ORCHARD RD SCHOENEMANN MART 101 401,700 393,300 -0.02 -8,400
46 43 23 174 ORCHARD RD LORD LAWRENCE F 101 358,000 355,500 -0.01 -2,500
46 85 24A 175 ORCHARD RD RONDEAU THERESA 101 473,500 460,500 -0.03 -13,000
1B 23 699 ORPHEUM AV MAY SUSAN J 132 8,100 6,300 -0.22 -1,800
1B 34 776 ORPHEUM AV KAMIRI BERNARD G 132 3,400 2,000 -0.41 -1,400
1B 24 701 8 ORPHEUM AV FENN SUSAN J 101 191,000 199,300 0.04 8,300
1B 36 1 15 ORPHEUM AV MORALES JULIAN J 101 135,500 143,200 0.06 7,700
1B 33 723 18 ORPHEUM AV DEL VISCIO MICHA 101 162,900 167,900 0.03 5,000
1B 35 777 19 ORPHEUM AV SADOWSKI DAN D 101 150,300 156,100 0.04 5,800
49 48B 88 OVERBROOK RD MILLER KATHLEEN 132 12,300 10,100 -0.18 -2,200
49 38 80 8 OVERBROOK RD FISHER JILL C 101 272,800 276,300 0.01 3,500
49 46 84 11 OVERBROOK RD YACOVONE MAUREEN 101 323,800 300,000 -0.07 -23,800
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49 39 79 14 OVERBROOK RD MILLER RAYMOND C 101 273,900 268,000 -0.02 -5,900
49 45 85 17 OVERBROOK RD GIUGGIO ANTHONY 101 279,700 279,000 0 -700
49 40 78 20 OVERBROOK RD LINDWALL ERIC J 101 240,500 242,600 0.01 2,100
49 44 86 23 OVERBROOK RD HOGAN MARK P 101 277,900 273,500 -0.02 -4,400
49 41 77 26 OVERBROOK RD STONE GARY E 101 265,800 265,100 0 -700
49 43 87 29 OVERBROOK RD MILLER BRUCE M 101 271,600 274,300 0.01 2,700
49 42 76 32 OVERBROOK RD SARACINO SIGMUND 101 259,000 260,900 0.01 1,900
77 44 35 5 OVERLOOK DR BROWN TIMOTHY J 101 319,400 309,700 -0.03 -9,700
76 60 27 6 OVERLOOK DR HALLORAN PHILIP 101 284,500 275,700 -0.03 -8,800
77 45 34R 11 OVERLOOK DR RODRIQUEZ LYNNE 101 267,100 260,100 -0.03 -7,000
76 59 28 12 OVERLOOK DR GARSTKA TIMOTHY 109 422,500 418,800 -0.01 -3,700
77 46 33R 19 OVERLOOK DR FITZPATRICK ALLE 101 338,400 344,600 0.02 6,200
76 58 29 20 OVERLOOK DR BIRNIE JOAN 101 282,800 280,400 -0.01 -2,400
77 47 32 27 OVERLOOK DR JOENK PAUL L 101 215,400 212,100 -0.02 -3,300
76 90 4 2 OXFORD LN ZIMMERMAN FREDER 101 396,200 403,300 0.02 7,100
89 36 11 7 OXFORD LN TORCIA FRANCIS 101 395,600 389,800 -0.01 -5,800
76 89 5 8 OXFORD LN RETCHIN JONATHAN 101 428,000 422,800 -0.01 -5,200
89 35 10 15 OXFORD LN URBAN THEODORE S 101 515,400 509,500 -0.01 -5,900
89 31 6 18 OXFORD LN FOLEY JOHN M 101 454,200 433,800 -0.04 -20,400
89 34 9A 21 OXFORD LN HANIFAN THOMAS P 101 433,000 428,600 -0.01 -4,400
89 32 7 26 OXFORD LN MURPHY DENNIS M 101 607,200 588,100 -0.03 -19,100
89 33 8A 31 OXFORD LN FERRENTINO JOSEP 101 487,700 475,700 -0.02 -12,000
15C 21 625 3 PALM ST MITUS ROBERT CHR 101 205,100 204,300 0 -800
15B 40 2-7 1 PANAMA ST LIMNOS REALTY LL 332 352,200 333,900 -0.05 -18,300
15B 39 78 4 PANAMA ST WONG KONG I 101 178,400 181,100 0.02 2,700
15B 36 1 5 PANAMA ST L & D REALTY INC 332 313,700 298,200 -0.05 -15,500
27 125 5+6 5 PARK PL FOLLIT LAURIE B 101 264,500 258,600 -0.02 -5,900
27 121 11 7 PARK PL WAITE CYNTHIA A 101 162,200 167,200 0.03 5,000
27 117 18 8 PARK PL COOLEY RALPH E + 101 151,300 153,600 0.02 2,300
27 124 7 11 PARK PL PERENICK JOHN D 101 153,500 157,600 0.03 4,100
27 122 12 12 PARK PL DACRUZ JOANNA P 101 262,700 262,200 0 -500
27 123 9 13 PARK PL POOLER JUDSON F 101 233,400 234,800 0.01 1,400
27 118 16 14 PARK PL 14 PARK PLACE LL 101 189,700 188,000 -0.01 -1,700
27 120 13 15 PARK PL COTE BENJAMIN L 101 191,300 192,600 0.01 1,300
27 119 14 16 PARK PL MCCORMACK RAYMON 101 178,300 184,900 0.04 6,600
46 31 0 REAR PARKER ST GORDON THOMAS M 132 16,600 11,000 -0.34 -5,600
60 45 0 REAR PARKER ST HART ADAM M 132 8,500 4,100 -0.52 -4,400
74 7A 0 REAR PARKER ST TOWN OF EAST LON 936 36,300 33,100 -0.09 -3,200
46 29 0 PARKER ST TOWN OF EAST LON 930 10,800 7,400 -0.31 -3,400
58 8 0 PARKER ST TOWN OF EAST LON 930 104,500 149,800 0.43 45,300
59 11 C PARKER ST WIEZBICKI EUGENE 803V 63,388 63,375 0 -13
61 23 0 PARKER ST TOWN OF EAST LON 932 831,600 882,000 0.06 50,400
61 29A 0 PARKER ST PAIGE SHIRLEY G 132 9,100 4,400 -0.52 -4,700
61 66 0 PARKER ST TOWN OF EAST LON 932 322,400 377,400 0.17 55,000
74 1A C PARKER ST TOWN OF EAST LON 932 27,400 23,800 -0.13 -3,600
76 47A A PARKER ST MACMILLAN LESTER 132 11,100 8,300 -0.25 -2,800
91 1 B PARKER ST VALONEN ARTHUR C 714V 12,815 11,495 -0.1 -1,320
58 64 B PARKER ST ELM CARE GROUP L 130 113,200 110,400 -0.02 -2,800
58 1 D PARKER ST EAST LONGMEADOW 130 431,400 241,100 -0.44 -190,300
58 1A 2 PARKER ST HOGAN ANDREA L 130 91,700 89,000 -0.03 -2,700
79 23 C 1 PARKER ST CLUNE WALTER R L 101 205,500 207,000 0.01 1,500
79 17 16B 6 PARKER ST QUARTULLI ROBIN 101 345,000 345,500 0 500
79 20 B1 9 PARKER ST DEEHY MARK E 101 241,500 238,600 -0.01 -2,900
79 19 A 15 PARKER ST GILBERT THOMAS P 101 214,400 212,000 -0.01 -2,400
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79 18 15 18 PARKER ST TROMBLEY ROBERT 101 205,600 205,200 0 -400
78 5 14 22 PARKER ST MALONEY JOHN L 101 204,800 202,300 -0.01 -2,500
92 14 11 25 PARKER ST BOUCHARD BRUCE B 101 225,900 220,900 -0.02 -5,000
78 6 13 28 PARKER ST HAYWARD CHARLES 101 282,800 288,400 0.02 5,600
92 18 10 29 PARKER ST BEDNARZYK WILLIA 101 197,500 197,200 0 -300
78 7 12 32 PARKER ST CALLAN RYAN JAME 101 213,400 212,800 0 -600
91 11 9 35 PARKER ST RIVET MICHAEL G 101 267,200 267,100 0 -100
91 10 8 39 PARKER ST CLARK THOMAS M A 101 218,700 216,200 -0.01 -2,500
78 9 1 48 PARKER ST FIRST BAPTIST CH 960 2,794,400 3,036,300 0.09 241,900
91 9 7 45 PARKER ST GRAVES CLIFTON T 101 181,000 179,700 -0.01 -1,300
91 8 6A 49 PARKER ST RICHTER STEVEN J 101 231,900 234,300 0.01 2,400
91 7 6 53 PARKER ST RICHARDS MICHAEL 101 220,000 218,500 -0.01 -1,500
91 6 5 59 PARKER ST PEPE PATRICK M 101 250,100 248,300 -0.01 -1,800
91 5 4 65 PARKER ST BAKER DAVID W 101 252,900 250,300 -0.01 -2,600
91 4 3 71 PARKER ST MCHENRY PEGGY F 101 238,800 237,600 -0.01 -1,200
78 10 2A 72 PARKER ST FIRST BAPTIST CH 961R 243,700 261,200 0.07 17,500
91 3 2 75 PARKER ST BORRELLO PETER J 101 206,900 210,500 0.02 3,600
78 11 0 78 PARKER ST ANGELICA NICOLET 101 296,200 290,000 -0.02 -6,200
91 2 0 81 PARKER ST VALONEN L RUDOLP 101 216,089 215,331 0 -758
78 12 0 88 PARKER ST BURNEY JOHN C 101 229,300 225,500 -0.02 -3,800
78 14 0 94 PARKER ST REILLY WILLIAM J 101 175,100 169,500 -0.03 -5,600
78 13 0 96 PARKER ST BURNEY JOHN C 712V 23,918 25,519 0.07 1,601
78 18 A 97 PARKER ST DAPONTE MARK J 101 347,800 355,600 0.02 7,800
78 15 0 98 PARKER ST GOGUEN KERRY SCO 101 216,700 223,200 0.03 6,500
78 16 0 102 PARKER ST SCIBELLI JOSEPH 101 176,600 171,100 -0.03 -5,500
78 17 B 103 PARKER ST CRIVELLI ALBERT 101 256,000 254,500 -0.01 -1,500
77 1 0 106 PARKER ST MCLEAN TINA L 101 174,400 175,600 0.01 1,200
77 63 0 111 PARKER ST WILLER JAMES J 101 228,400 223,400 -0.02 -5,000
77 2 0 112 PARKER ST EGAN LINDA A 101 202,000 197,900 -0.02 -4,100
77 3 0 118 PARKER ST DAUTEN DIANE T 101 207,200 204,600 -0.01 -2,600
77 62 0 121 PARKER ST MARKHAM JOANNE 101 231,600 234,200 0.01 2,600
77 61 0 125 PARKER ST MORGAN LAUREN T 101 221,200 221,000 0 -200
77 4 0 126 PARKER ST ZANETTI GLENN R 101 360,200 361,600 0 1,400
77 5 44 132 PARKER ST SCARNICI LEONARD 101 231,200 229,600 -0.01 -1,600
77 60 0 135 PARKER ST TURNBERG GARY A 101 253,821 248,621 -0.02 -5,200
77 6 43 136 PARKER ST BALTSOIS JAMES H 101 153,900 187,100 0.22 33,200
77 59 0 139 PARKER ST SULSER RUTH M 101 192,800 201,400 0.04 8,600
77 7 41-2 162 PARKER ST JOHNSON ANN M TR 101 263,400 267,600 0.02 4,200
77 8 0 164 PARKER ST LEVINE LAWRENCE 101 425,800 426,300 0 500
77 41 8 172 PARKER ST MAJEWSKI EDWARD 101 255,600 253,400 -0.01 -2,200
77 42 0 180 PARKER ST MAHLO INGEBURG H 101 247,100 251,500 0.02 4,400
77 43 125 184 PARKER ST SETIAN MONICA J 101 236,600 230,700 -0.02 -5,900
76 13 0 188 PARKER ST BELORUSKY NADIA 101 238,000 244,200 0.03 6,200
76 57 31 191 PARKER ST AZEVEDO JOSEPH S 101 251,800 258,900 0.03 7,100
76 14 0 196 PARKER ST DEMAREY RUTH C 101 240,600 229,800 -0.04 -10,800
76 56 30 197 PARKER ST LIEBERMAN EBEN R 101 219,500 219,800 0 300
76 15 0 202 PARKER ST KNAS MACIEJ J 101 181,700 182,500 0 800
76 55 0 207 PARKER ST MACMILLAN LESTER 101 211,000 212,300 0.01 1,300
76 16 0 208 PARKER ST ANDERSON GREGORY 101 209,900 213,300 0.02 3,400
76 46 0 211 PARKER ST RIVERA JESSE O 101 157,500 157,900 0 400
76 17 1 216 PARKER ST BENIS WILLIAM V 101 204,600 200,100 -0.02 -4,500
76 45 0 217 PARKER ST SCHWEITZER AMY C 101 166,000 167,000 0.01 1,000
76 44 0 221 PARKER ST KELLY SUSAN A 101 173,400 170,000 -0.02 -3,400
76 18 A-1 226 PARKER ST POTITO ANTHONY P 101 214,600 214,900 0 300
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76 28 0 231 PARKER ST PORWAY CYNTHIA J 101 223,600 223,500 0 -100
76 23 0 236 PARKER ST CZUPRYNA MARK C 101 284,500 278,900 -0.02 -5,600
76 85 1 241 PARKER ST THIBAULT MARY AN 101 342,700 330,100 -0.04 -12,600
76 26 0 263 PARKER ST SPINELLI NANNEN 101 279,000 277,500 -0.01 -1,500
76 61 1 264 PARKER ST GAFFNEY MICHAEL 101 334,400 329,600 -0.01 -4,800
76 25 0 267 PARKER ST FALVO DANIEL D H 101 181,600 179,900 -0.01 -1,700
75 25 0 273 PARKER ST FESSENDEN PETER 101 237,800 241,400 0.02 3,600
76 24 0 274 PARKER ST CAULTON WARREN 101 225,000 224,100 0 -900
75 1 0 276 PARKER ST BAUGHN KOREN D 101 171,900 182,800 0.06 10,900
75 24 0 277 PARKER ST BECHARD JOHN P 101 211,200 207,200 -0.02 -4,000
75 23 0 283 PARKER ST MANDIROLA CHERYL 101 203,200 200,100 -0.02 -3,100
75 22 0 287 PARKER ST PETERSON KATHLEE 101 183,800 182,600 -0.01 -1,200
75 34 1 290 PARKER ST GRINDLE DONALD A 101 386,400 383,600 -0.01 -2,800
75 20 A 299 PARKER ST MINOR MARION E 101 193,200 187,300 -0.03 -5,900
75 3 9 300 PARKER ST GRANT PATRICK 101 184,300 225,400 0.22 41,100
75 4 A 306 PARKER ST BENT DWAIN L 101 162,800 162,300 0 -500
75 19 A 309 PARKER ST RONCARATI LYNNDI 101 223,400 220,100 -0.01 -3,300
75 5 0 312 PARKER ST MORIN SUSAN J 101 272,400 272,800 0 400
75 18 0 321 PARKER ST SAIMERI JOSEPH P 101 178,900 177,000 -0.01 -1,900
75 6 0 322 PARKER ST FRISINO MARC A 101 211,500 206,000 -0.03 -5,500
75 17 0 327 PARKER ST FILIAULT RAYMOND 101 230,800 238,700 0.03 7,900
75 7 0 328 PARKER ST KOSTURA DANIEL J 101 353,000 353,900 0 900
75 8 0 332 PARKER ST HOLMES ANGELA L 101 183,000 181,100 -0.01 -1,900
75 16 0 339 PARKER ST SCIBELLI SALVATO 101 406,000 400,500 -0.01 -5,500
75 15 0 347 PARKER ST REARDON MARYANN 101 201,700 195,200 -0.03 -6,500
75 14 0 355 PARKER ST MANCUSO PATRICIA 101 240,400 239,400 0 -1,000
75 11 0 362 PARKER ST SANTANIELLO JOSE 101 317,000 323,000 0.02 6,000
75 13 0 363 PARKER ST LERNER NANCY 101 140,193 149,483 0.07 9,290
75 12 0 365 PARKER ST QUIMBY STEPHEN R 106V 118,100 114,200 -0.03 -3,900
62 31 A+B 368 PARKER ST BORDONI ANTONIO 101 198,000 196,000 -0.01 -2,000
62 34 0 378 PARKER ST MCKENNA CANDACE 101 175,700 178,700 0.02 3,000
62 30 0 379 PARKER ST PARKER HILDA L T 101 181,700 187,700 0.03 6,000
62 35 0 382 PARKER ST SWOPE KRISTIN 101 169,900 169,900 0 0
62 36 0 386 PARKER ST WATERHOUSE EDWAR 101 164,600 166,500 0.01 1,900
62 29 0 389 PARKER ST PARKER HILDA L 101 180,800 179,400 -0.01 -1,400
62 37 0 390 PARKER ST MAYNARD DONALD E 101 205,500 204,100 -0.01 -1,400
62 28 0 393 PARKER ST BERNATCHEZ VONDA 101 147,300 148,100 0.01 800
62 38 0 394 PARKER ST BAKER DAVID W 101 204,500 205,400 0 900
62 39 0 398 PARKER ST PALMER LEONARD N 101 171,000 164,200 -0.04 -6,800
62 27 A 399 PARKER ST NAI ANTHONY 101 278,700 280,500 0.01 1,800
62 40 0 404 PARKER ST GOGUEN DONALD + 101 251,200 253,800 0.01 2,600
62 41 0 410 PARKER ST LOPARDO MICHAEL 101 267,000 259,800 -0.03 -7,200
62 42 0 416 PARKER ST TRAN PHUONG V 101 213,900 214,600 0 700
62 43 0 422 PARKER ST VANEGAS FREDDY 101 182,500 179,700 -0.02 -2,800
62 22 0 423 PARKER ST ARCHIDIACONO CON 101 178,700 177,900 0 -800
62 44 0 426 PARKER ST STELLATO MARIO & 101 186,300 183,300 -0.02 -3,000
62 45 0 430 PARKER ST STELLATO MARIO & 101 238,100 240,600 0.01 2,500
62 21 0 431 PARKER ST IWANICKI STANLEY 101 193,400 191,200 -0.01 -2,200
62 20 0 439 PARKER ST BIELEN ROBERT E 101 175,500 172,900 -0.01 -2,600
62 15 0 451 PARKER ST GOLD IRVING LE 101 196,500 201,200 0.02 4,700
62 46 45 452 PARKER ST SERVIDONE JOSEPH 101 227,700 221,200 -0.03 -6,500
62 47 46 454 PARKER ST ALBANO RICCARDO 101 304,100 300,400 -0.01 -3,700
62 48 47 458 PARKER ST BELL JEAN LE KIN 101 302,800 308,400 0.02 5,600
61 63 B 459 PARKER ST PENNIMAN STEVEN 101 182,600 160,400 -0.12 -22,200
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61 62 5 469 PARKER ST RAYMOND CALVIN L 101 289,500 285,900 -0.01 -3,600
61 61 4 475 PARKER ST KAYE BRYAN C 101 246,500 251,800 0.02 5,300
61 60 3 483 PARKER ST AVDOULOS PETER J 101 313,100 314,500 0 1,400
61 65 7 484 PARKER ST SONODA ALLAN B J 101 325,300 334,900 0.03 9,600
61 31 2 495 PARKER ST PERRON ELISE M 101 314,400 314,500 0 100
61 2 5 498 PARKER ST CRAVEN MILDRED E 101 212,100 216,900 0.02 4,800
61 30 1 503 PARKER ST RISING GERALD F 101 282,100 286,200 0.01 4,100
61 3 4 506 PARKER ST HARATY JONATHAN 101 196,200 195,700 0 -500
61 29 0 507 PARKER ST PAIGE SHIRLEY G 101 214,400 215,100 0 700
61 4 3 512 PARKER ST CUOMO CIRO + ANN 101 200,400 200,600 0 200
61 28 0 513 PARKER ST BARK DOROTHY F 101 190,900 189,700 -0.01 -1,200
61 27 0 519 PARKER ST POZOS DOLORES 101 209,700 212,400 0.01 2,700
61 5 2 520 PARKER ST GINSBERG FRED B 101 206,200 211,500 0.03 5,300
61 26 0 525 PARKER ST GIUGGIO MICHAEL 101 316,500 315,500 0 -1,000
61 6 1A 526 PARKER ST BONSALL DENISE M 101 248,700 248,100 0 -600
61 25 25 535 PARKER ST MOORE ELAINE A 101 234,100 231,900 -0.01 -2,200
61 7 40 538 PARKER ST MOYLAN JAMES E 101 311,300 305,700 -0.02 -5,600
61 24 24 541 PARKER ST ABAD DAVID G 101 265,900 261,400 -0.02 -4,500
61 22 23 549 PARKER ST ALIENGENA KEVIN 101 249,600 245,500 -0.02 -4,100
60 59 22 555 PARKER ST PREMO BEVERLY 101 201,000 198,400 -0.01 -2,600
60 33 42 560 PARKER ST HEBERT JOHN ADAM 101 302,400 305,300 0.01 2,900
60 58 21 563 PARKER ST NOONAN CAREY S 101 220,300 214,800 -0.02 -5,500
60 34 12 566 PARKER ST CONNORS PAUL R + 101 300,100 295,900 -0.01 -4,200
60 57 20 571 PARKER ST IRLA EDWARD W JR 101 213,500 211,500 -0.01 -2,000
60 35 11 572 PARKER ST CHEUNG ALLEN O 101 248,400 246,600 -0.01 -1,800
60 56 19 577 PARKER ST CLARK GLEN R 101 189,500 187,600 -0.01 -1,900
60 36 10 580 PARKER ST WILKE PAULA M 101 200,900 196,800 -0.02 -4,100
60 55 18 583 PARKER ST RICKETTS JUSTIN 101 181,800 179,100 -0.01 -2,700
60 37 0 588 PARKER ST BOUCHER PETER M 101 232,800 229,000 -0.02 -3,800
60 54 17 591 PARKER ST REALE JOSEPH J 101 229,000 232,100 0.01 3,100
60 38 0 594 PARKER ST LODIGIANI LEONAR 101 207,500 207,000 0 -500
60 53 16 595 PARKER ST KARSTEN MATTHEW 101 181,900 177,400 -0.02 -4,500
60 39 3 600 PARKER ST ROBERT DANIEL J 101 224,700 224,200 0 -500
60 52 15 603 PARKER ST MOSES MONIQUE L 101 196,300 196,300 0 0
60 51 0 607 PARKER ST TOWN OF EAST LON 934 8,773,600 8,613,000 -0.02 -160,600
60 40 2 608 PARKER ST PEIRENT MARIE 101 193,100 194,500 0.01 1,400
60 50 14 611 PARKER ST CORIGLIANO RITA 101 176,800 177,300 0 500
60 41 1 612 PARKER ST MONZILLO GINA 101 214,500 209,500 -0.02 -5,000
60 49 13 617 PARKER ST 617 PARKER STREE 101 216,500 215,200 -0.01 -1,300
60 42 0 620 PARKER ST 620 PARKER STREE 101 243,800 244,000 0 200
60 48 12 623 PARKER ST HULETT CHARLES E 101 264,100 270,700 0.02 6,600
60 43 0 624 PARKER ST SCANLON MARY J 101 261,000 256,100 -0.02 -4,900
60 47 11 629 PARKER ST DRISCOLL ANNE J 101 196,600 193,100 -0.02 -3,500
60 44 0 630 PARKER ST HART ADAM M 101 240,700 239,700 0 -1,000
60 61 10 635 PARKER ST JONIEC JOHN M JR 101 199,700 198,300 -0.01 -1,400
60 46 0 636 PARKER ST SKINNER SHIRLEY 101 182,800 182,800 0 0
59 63 2 642 PARKER ST SHERMAN ANTHONY 101 217,300 219,800 0.01 2,500
59 62 9 643 PARKER ST KING THOMAS M TR 101 233,300 237,600 0.02 4,300
59 61 8 649 PARKER ST CHONMANY DEUAN 101 180,200 183,400 0.02 3,200
59 4B 2 668 PARKER ST DOWD MICHAEL F 101 295,200 295,200 0 0
59 16 0 673 PARKER ST GOUSY MICHAEL J 101 279,400 278,100 0 -1,300
59 4A 1 674 PARKER ST KOSINSKI WIESLAW 101 295,600 295,100 0 -500
59 15 0 677 PARKER ST ANETZBERGER MARK 101 224,900 229,900 0.02 5,000
59 5 0 678 PARKER ST MCLAUGHLIN DERRI 101 202,000 201,500 0 -500
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59 14 0 689 PARKER ST LOISELLE MARTIN 101 283,700 279,700 -0.01 -4,000
59 6 0 690 PARKER ST RYAN JEANNINE M 109 243,000 248,500 0.02 5,500
59 7 0 696 PARKER ST SAMBOR FRANK J 101 196,200 199,700 0.02 3,500
59 8 0 700 PARKER ST WILCOX CHERRILYN 101 207,300 205,300 -0.01 -2,000
59 10 3 706 PARKER ST NGUYEN MOT 101 330,600 329,300 0 -1,300
59 13 0 711 PARKER ST WESTBERG PAUL R 101 304,600 296,700 -0.03 -7,900
59 10 A 714 PARKER ST DEVOIE KENNETH M 101 262,400 264,900 0.01 2,500
59 10 1 718 PARKER ST LUCIER TIMOTHY A 101 422,800 413,800 -0.02 -9,000
59 12 0 721 PARKER ST ELM CARE GROUP L 101 148,000 153,100 0.03 5,100
58 1A 1 742 PARKER ST MEYER CHAD P 109 443,500 443,200 0 -300
58 63 0 741 PARKER ST ELM CARE GROUP L 125 2,860,400 9,129,900 2.19 6,269,500
58 60 0 757 PARKER ST LUKE JORDAN + HE 101 255,400 260,600 0.02 5,200
58 59 A 771 PARKER ST BURKHARD MICHAEL 101 217,000 225,500 0.04 8,500
58 58 0 779 PARKER ST O DONNELL PETER 101 221,100 229,600 0.04 8,500
58 9 0 782 PARKER ST LUCAS KENNETH J 101 248,000 240,600 -0.03 -7,400
58 57 3 785 PARKER ST MOONEY JENNIFER 101 207,400 211,100 0.02 3,700
58 56 2 791 PARKER ST DEWOLF KARA ANN 101 190,500 184,300 -0.03 -6,200
58 10 0 792 PARKER ST HOUGHTON JAMES A 101 410,300 434,300 0.06 24,000
58 55 1 799 PARKER ST DUFFY HELEN M 101 196,500 187,700 -0.04 -8,800
58 11 0 804 PARKER ST COFFEY CHARLES E 101 209,200 210,500 0.01 1,300
51 29 13 7 PATIENCE WY GRIMES STEPHEN M 101 380,900 377,800 -0.01 -3,100
51 31 15R 10 PATIENCE WY SANCHEZ EDDIE 130 136,300 134,200 -0.02 -2,100
15C 10 420 PATTERSON AV TOWN OF EAST LON 932 8,700 5,400 -0.38 -3,300
15C 11 262 PATTERSON AV RETYNSKY REGINA 132 8,400 4,100 -0.51 -4,300
15C 9 434 PATTERSON AV TU HUNG T 132 7,900 3,900 -0.51 -4,000
3A 27 336 PATTERSON AV KROL WALTER J 132 6,200 4,600 -0.26 -1,600
3B 75 306 PATTERSON AV DEANGELO MARY T 132 6,200 4,600 -0.26 -1,600
3B 76 303 PATTERSON AV DEANGELO MARY T 132 8,000 3,900 -0.51 -4,100
3B 77 290 PATTERSON AV DUAN XIAOKE 132 11,800 8,800 -0.25 -3,000
3B 78 393 PATTERSON AV GRIMALDI LAWRENC 132 8,200 3,900 -0.52 -4,300
3B 79 390 PATTERSON AV VECCHIARELLI FRA 132 8,000 3,900 -0.51 -4,100
4A 13 417 PATTERSON AV TOWN OF EAST LON 932 80,600 77,500 -0.04 -3,100
4A 15 416 PATTERSON AV TOWN OF EAST LON 932 63,600 49,600 -0.22 -14,000
4A 16 412 PATTERSON AV TOWN OF EAST LON 932 81,300 80,600 -0.01 -700
4A 17 406 PATTERSON AV TOWN OF EAST LON 932 83,400 90,300 0.08 6,900
4A 22 273 PATTERSON AV DURAND GERALD H 132 8,400 4,000 -0.52 -4,400
4A 23 0 PATTERSON AV RUSSELL LAURA A 132 8,100 4,000 -0.51 -4,100
3B 74 307 117 PATTERSON AV DEANGELO MARY T 101 183,300 188,800 0.03 5,500
3B 80 384 118 PATTERSON AV ROSATI MARIE V 101 170,300 174,600 0.03 4,300
3B 81 381 124 PATTERSON AV DIXON RICKY A 101 226,100 231,300 0.02 5,200
3B 73 310 125 PATTERSON AV DEANGELIS DAVID 101 280,800 276,000 -0.02 -4,800
3B 57 313 131 PATTERSON AV RUSCIO PAUL D 101 156,000 160,100 0.03 4,100
3B 56 A 135 PATTERSON AV LEAF KIMBERLY A 101 244,600 257,300 0.05 12,700
3B 53 3 140 PATTERSON AV HEATH PAUL M 101 319,200 311,500 -0.02 -7,700
3B 109 B 141 PATTERSON AV MORABITO LOUIS 101 322,700 318,900 -0.01 -3,800
3A 47 2 144 PATTERSON AV KAHI GEORGE J 101 317,600 323,400 0.02 5,800
3A 41 321 149 PATTERSON AV BENOIT DONALD R 101 135,900 142,200 0.05 6,300
3A 42 1 150 PATTERSON AV LUDKIEWICZ WILLI 101 317,300 308,800 -0.03 -8,500
3A 30 325 155 PATTERSON AV GRANT DARREL W 101 281,200 282,700 0.01 1,500
3A 20B B 158 PATTERSON AV SOKOLSKIY ALEKSA 101 229,300 227,100 -0.01 -2,200
3A 29 330 159 PATTERSON AV RELIHAN DEBRA 101 207,100 214,100 0.03 7,000
3A 28 332 171 PATTERSON AV LOMBARDI ROBERT 101 224,200 228,700 0.02 4,500
3A 21 360 172 PATTERSON AV DOTY JAMES T 101 192,500 190,600 -0.01 -1,900
3A 22 357 178 PATTERSON AV KIMBALL LAURIE 101 146,400 148,100 0.01 1,700



FY15 Proposed Valuations

By Location

Map Block Lot Location Owner LUC FY14 FY15 % Diff Val Diff
3A 26 337 181 PATTERSON AV KROL WALTER J 101 193,000 190,200 -0.01 -2,800
3A 23 355 182 PATTERSON AV TROMBLEY MICHAEL 101 147,700 150,600 0.02 2,900
74 8 B REAR PEACHTREE RD TOWN OF EAST LON 930 26,000 22,800 -0.12 -3,200
74 3 13 PEACHTREE RD CABOT REAL ESTAT 130 142,900 109,700 -0.23 -33,200
74 6 10 PEACHTREE RD CABOT REAL ESTAT 130 148,400 98,200 -0.34 -50,200
74 8A A PEACHTREE RD FRADETTE MICHEL 132 17,500 10,300 -0.41 -7,200
74 9A 8R PEACHTREE RD CABOT REAL ESTAT 130 142,800 109,600 -0.23 -33,200
74 7 9A PEACHTREE RD TOWN OF EAST LON 930 0 400 0 400
62 23 A 2 PEACHTREE RD CALVANESE ANDREW 101 284,500 283,500 0 -1,000
62 25 1 3 PEACHTREE RD ROBBINS MARK S 101 361,300 361,600 0 300
62 23A B 4 PEACHTREE RD SPANN FREDERICK 101 476,200 477,900 0 1,700
62 26 2 5 PEACHTREE RD ROSARIO NATHANAE 101 422,300 399,200 -0.05 -23,100
62 24 8 6 PEACHTREE RD CAMERON ROGER S 101 239,100 246,200 0.03 7,100
74 29 3R 7 PEACHTREE RD COLANTONI PAUL 101 406,400 388,300 -0.04 -18,100
74 1 9 10 PEACHTREE RD GERGLEY CHARLES 101 164,100 162,400 -0.01 -1,700
74 30 4R 11 PEACHTREE RD MICUCCI RONALD M 101 379,700 376,400 -0.01 -3,300
74 2 10 12 PEACHTREE RD KANE MICHAEL A 101 398,900 382,500 -0.04 -16,400
74 31 5R 15 PEACHTREE RD HASTINGS JEFFREY 101 452,200 451,700 0 -500
74 4 12 16 PEACHTREE RD CABOT REAL ESTAT 101V 168,400 135,300 -0.2 -33,100
74 6A 6R 17 PEACHTREE RD SOROKIN MICHAEL 101 463,000 459,600 -0.01 -3,400
74 5 11 18 PEACHTREE RD BEDROCK FINANCIA 130 143,400 110,200 -0.23 -33,200
74 32 7R 19 PEACHTREE RD KULENOK VLADIMIR 101 541,400 571,800 0.06 30,400
74 7 9 22 PEACHTREE RD CABOT REAL ESTAT 130 152,800 87,700 -0.43 -65,100
74 9 0 23 PEACHTREE RD FRADETTE MICHEL 101 283,300 263,400 -0.07 -19,900
33 1 0 REAR PEASE RD BILTON HEIRS OF 601V 37,274 37,263 0 -11
32 34A B PEASE RD KANE JOSEPH R 130 106,300 104,500 -0.02 -1,800
32 39 0 PEASE RD PEARSON JOHN E 713V 8,135 8,136 0 1
32 42 0 PEASE RD REDSTONE FARMS & 717 22,801 22,744 0 -57
43 25 0 PEASE RD PELLEGRINI LORET 130 73,100 71,100 -0.03 -2,000
55 2 0 PEASE RD GOLDSTEIN RONALD 132 14,000 11,000 -0.21 -3,000
55 5B 0 PEASE RD GOLDSTEIN MARIE 130 230,800 228,000 -0.01 -2,800
55 8 0 PEASE RD GOLDSTEIN MARIE 130 148,100 146,700 -0.01 -1,400
66 15A 0 PEASE RD FLEBOTTE JANICE 132 9,300 4,500 -0.52 -4,800
67 3 0 PEASE RD GOLDSTEIN RONALD 130 444,700 437,300 -0.02 -7,400
67 3A 0 PEASE RD GOLDSTEIN MARIE 132 191,600 185,300 -0.03 -6,300
67 6 4 PEASE RD COUGHLIN JOSEPH 132 12,800 8,900 -0.3 -3,900
21 30 12 PEASE RD HALON KEITH TR 130 78,000 75,600 -0.03 -2,400
66 38 6 8 PEASE RD BROCHU DANIEL J 101 251,200 245,400 -0.02 -5,800
66 5 12 9 PEASE RD HOSTETTLER JOHN 101 184,500 180,400 -0.02 -4,100
66 39 5 10 PEASE RD OHLIN CARL F 101 294,400 294,300 0 -100
66 40 4 16 PEASE RD FERRERO JOSEPH V 101 232,200 237,100 0.02 4,900
66 4 11 17 PEASE RD WEBER JASON 101 171,800 171,000 0 -800
66 3 10 23 PEASE RD FRANCO MICHELLE 101 247,200 243,000 -0.02 -4,200
66 41 2+3 24 PEASE RD HOUSER HARVIE J 101 261,200 256,600 -0.02 -4,600
66 2 9 29 PEASE RD BENNS ROBERT W 101 287,800 293,100 0.02 5,300
66 42 1 30 PEASE RD TOURTELOTTE DAVI 101 194,300 190,800 -0.02 -3,500
66 1 8 33 PEASE RD HIGGINS SHELLEY 101 232,300 234,100 0.01 1,800
67 13 3 34 PEASE RD MC CALL MICHAEL 101 372,100 374,900 0.01 2,800
67 10 A-1 37 PEASE RD HAYNES JOHN T 101 167,300 184,500 0.1 17,200
66 9A B-1 39 PEASE RD DONALDSON CAROL 101 371,700 378,100 0.02 6,400
67 12 2 42 PEASE RD TORRES FREDDY 101 344,900 340,200 -0.01 -4,700
67 9 0 43 PEASE RD QUINN PAUL J HEI 101 197,500 147,200 -0.25 -50,300
67 14 1 50 PEASE RD VILLAMAINO DAVID 101 302,600 293,700 -0.03 -8,900
67 8 B 53 PEASE RD CARDAROPOLI MICH 101 305,300 306,500 0 1,200
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67 2 A 54 PEASE RD PAULIDES ROBERT 101 261,900 265,900 0.02 4,000
67 7 C 57 PEASE RD COUGHLIN LINDA A 101 255,700 252,100 -0.01 -3,600
67 11 B 60 PEASE RD ZIMMERMAN CARL C 101 367,296 362,096 -0.01 -5,200
67 5 0 65 PEASE RD JOHNSON ESTHER M 101 170,500 164,600 -0.03 -5,900
54 21 E 79 PEASE RD MCCORMACK KATHLE 101 398,600 392,700 -0.01 -5,900
67 29 D 83 PEASE RD MCCARTHY DARRELL 101 335,800 333,700 -0.01 -2,100
67 28 C 87 PEASE RD DEJOY SUSAN A 101 352,200 354,800 0.01 2,600
67 16 1 88 PEASE RD MESSENGER THOMAS 101 486,400 469,300 -0.04 -17,100
67 4 0 90 PEASE RD HOUGHTON ROBERT 101 200,200 200,400 0 200
67 15 0 91 PEASE RD OTTO CARL H III 101 223,000 222,600 0 -400
55 1 0 94 PEASE RD SCOTT ALICIA M 101 222,900 226,200 0.01 3,300
55 12 1 99 PEASE RD DOMBROSKI ROBERT 101 272,000 265,700 -0.02 -6,300
55 3 0 102 PEASE RD PALLOTTA ENRICO 101 283,600 281,700 -0.01 -1,900
55 11 2 105 PEASE RD RICHARDS JOHN A 101 292,400 289,700 -0.01 -2,700
55 4 0 112 PEASE RD HAMYLAK SARAH A 101 251,700 257,400 0.02 5,700
55 10 3 117 PEASE RD MINER JERRY A 101 285,600 278,700 -0.02 -6,900
55 9 4 123 PEASE RD REIS RICHARD A 101 256,500 250,800 -0.02 -5,700
56 1 B 124 PEASE RD TOWN OF EAST LON 931V 716,800 706,200 -0.01 -10,600
55 7 0 125 PEASE RD GOLDSTEIN MARIE 130 122,900 121,500 -0.01 -1,400
55 18 1 132 PEASE RD HART JOHN F + EL 101 333,200 331,400 -0.01 -1,800
55 6 0 137 PEASE RD BEAR DOWN LLC 101 127,500 127,100 0 -400
55 17 2 138 PEASE RD BOUCHER DAVID J 101 419,600 415,400 -0.01 -4,200
55 13 5 147 PEASE RD JOHNSON DAVID M 101 315,900 313,200 -0.01 -2,700
55 14 6 157 PEASE RD LOFTUS KEVIN J 101 303,200 311,700 0.03 8,500
55 31 25 162 PEASE RD ALLEN GARY S II 101 221,900 369,300 0.66 147,400
55 15 7C 167 PEASE RD FEHER RANDALL I 101 361,000 361,500 0 500
55 5 0 170 PEASE RD MITCHELL NAOMI T 101 171,300 176,600 0.03 5,300
43 24 8 191 PEASE RD PUNDERSON PETER 101 291,200 291,300 0 100
43 23 0 225 PEASE RD ROBITAILLE DONAL 101 336,200 342,800 0.02 6,600
43 26 0 228 PEASE RD PELLEGRINI LORET 101 301,600 290,100 -0.04 -11,500
43 27 0 234 PEASE RD LOPARDO ERNEST 101 254,200 253,600 0 -600
43 22 0 239 PEASE RD GASTON LAURA M 101 290,800 298,200 0.03 7,400
43 28 0 240 PEASE RD RASCHILLA STEFAN 101 275,100 285,100 0.04 10,000
43 21 0 241 PEASE RD BORRELLO PALLYAN 101 939,800 912,700 -0.03 -27,100
43 20 0 243 PEASE RD PUNDERSON JANE H 101 579,900 576,900 -0.01 -3,000
43 29 0 246 PEASE RD PUGLIANO JOSEPH 101 293,500 299,600 0.02 6,100
43 30 0 250 PEASE RD SERGEL EDWARD G 101 262,500 270,700 0.03 8,200
43 19 0 257 PEASE RD CAMEROTA ANTHONY 101 456,700 461,200 0.01 4,500
43 15 1 275 PEASE RD LELAS CHARLES J 101 240,200 237,300 -0.01 -2,900
43 9 2 276 PEASE RD HILL BRIAN A 101 258,900 255,800 -0.01 -3,100
43 10 3 284 PEASE RD JOHNSON MICHAEL 101 258,300 261,600 0.01 3,300
43 14 0 285 PEASE RD PENNA CLAUDIA F 101 178,400 208,100 0.17 29,700
43 11 B 286 PEASE RD MOORE STEVEN W 101 187,500 193,000 0.03 5,500
43 12 0 296 PEASE RD DEMERS ARTHUR L 101 233,800 233,100 0 -700
43 13 0 298 PEASE RD ITALIANO ANGELIN 101 214,500 214,100 0 -400
32 35 0 300 PEASE RD D ARCO ANN MARIE 101 277,900 283,200 0.02 5,300
32 34 3 301 PEASE RD BISCALDI MICHAEL 101 241,700 232,600 -0.04 -9,100
32 36 1C 302 PEASE RD BORJAS THOMAS R 101 193,500 195,300 0.01 1,800
32 33 1 303 PEASE RD KANE JOSEPH R 101 235,300 230,400 -0.02 -4,900
32 38 1D 304 PEASE RD AZEVEDO JOSEPH S 101 191,200 192,200 0.01 1,000
32 33A 0 307 PEASE RD CARAMANTE MARTYL 101 281,100 287,400 0.02 6,300
32 32 0 311 PEASE RD PEARSON JOHN E 101 219,024 222,824 0.02 3,800
32 31 0 317 PEASE RD MOTYKA JULIE A 101 187,500 185,700 -0.01 -1,800
32 40 0 318 PEASE RD PEARSON GENEVIEV 101 290,900 289,500 0 -1,400
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32 14 0 321 PEASE RD SULLIVAN GEORGE 101 183,500 179,500 -0.02 -4,000
32 15 19 325 PEASE RD BRITAN JUDITH S 101 182,500 188,500 0.03 6,000
32 17 0 327 PEASE RD NICHOLS JOHN B 101 165,700 167,200 0.01 1,500
32 16 0 329 PEASE RD BRAMUCCI AURELIO 101 189,700 190,000 0 300
32 18 0 331 PEASE RD KUEHL ROBERT J 101 192,300 184,300 -0.04 -8,000
32 2 0 333 PEASE RD RICHARDSON THOMA 101 190,900 199,800 0.05 8,900
32 1 18 339 PEASE RD NICHOLS BRIAN J 101 275,500 270,900 -0.02 -4,600
32 43 17 347 PEASE RD WHITE CHRIS J 101 318,700 319,800 0 1,100
32 44 16R 353 PEASE RD CASSAMASSE VINCE 101 279,300 272,800 -0.02 -6,500
32 45 15R 359 PEASE RD SIMARD STEPHANE 101 350,300 345,100 -0.01 -5,200
32 46 14R 365 PEASE RD COLBY BLANCHE B 101 286,600 289,900 0.01 3,300
21 12 13 371 PEASE RD FRANCIOSA THOMAS 101 374,100 374,000 0 -100
21 14 11 381 PEASE RD WAKEFIELD CHRIST 101 308,800 307,000 -0.01 -1,800
21 15 1B 384 PEASE RD WESTERBERG RICHA 101 303,400 306,400 0.01 3,000
21 19 10 387 PEASE RD PICKNALLY MAUREE 101 243,800 246,700 0.01 2,900
21 16 2B 388 PEASE RD PELLETIER JOSEPH 101 316,600 310,600 -0.02 -6,000
21 18 9 393 PEASE RD JORDAN DIANNE K 101 275,700 352,000 0.28 76,300
21 17 3B 394 PEASE RD IVANOV PYOTR 101 290,600 296,600 0.02 6,000
21 20 8 397 PEASE RD VIGNEUX CHRISTIN 101 289,800 285,500 -0.01 -4,300
4 87 1 1 PECOUSIC DR SHAYNE JONATHAN 101 251,400 245,600 -0.02 -5,800
4 94 12 2 PECOUSIC DR LOWELL JAMES S 101 269,100 276,200 0.03 7,100
4 88 2 5 PECOUSIC DR JACQUES PERI J 101 238,700 236,400 -0.01 -2,300
4 89 3 11 PECOUSIC DR FRISINO JERRY J 101 326,400 329,200 0.01 2,800
4 90 4 15 PECOUSIC DR WILK ROBERT P 101 227,100 233,500 0.03 6,400
3 114 5A 19 PECOUSIC DR BACON CHARLES W 101 269,300 270,300 0 1,000
3 119 101 20 PECOUSIC DR JONES LIAM R 101 304,700 308,400 0.01 3,700
30 40 0 PEMBROKE TR DAVIS JOHN + STE 132 28,200 22,500 -0.2 -5,700
30 35 1 PEMBROKE TR DAVIS JOHN + STE 130 134,400 128,000 -0.05 -6,400
31 61 7 PEMBROKE TR JULIANO ANTONIO 130 143,800 136,900 -0.05 -6,900
31 62 8 PEMBROKE TR DAVIS JOHN + STE 130 142,600 135,900 -0.05 -6,700
31 64 10 PEMBROKE TR DAVIS JOHN H + S 130 143,500 136,700 -0.05 -6,800
31 63 11 PEMBROKE TR HAMPSON BRIAN S 130 143,600 136,800 -0.05 -6,800
31 33 2 12 PEMBROKE TR BAUER ANDREW C 101 427,600 422,700 -0.01 -4,900
31 34 1 15 PEMBROKE TR CABAN LOUIS C 130 85,400 81,200 -0.05 -4,200
31 15 3 25 PEMBROKE TR BASILE FRANK 130 142,600 135,800 -0.05 -6,800
31 31 6 34 PEMBROKE TR SARKER GOPAL C 101 464,500 470,000 0.01 5,500
31 16 5 35 PEMBROKE TR BASILE FRANK 130 142,400 135,600 -0.05 -6,800
31 17 7 43 PEMBROKE TR SNYDER R BRUCE 101 494,200 495,000 0 800
31 37 1 53 PEMBROKE TR KALOMERIS CHARLE 101 456,800 454,100 -0.01 -2,700
31 47 11 62 PEMBROKE TR MARTIN MICHAEL E 101 484,200 488,400 0.01 4,200
31 65 9 87 PEMBROKE TR FISK GREGORY E 101 494,300 495,200 0 900
31 58 4 110 PEMBROKE TR SCHULZE TIMOTHY 101 608,400 616,500 0.01 8,100
30 37 12 115 PEMBROKE TR MURATORE MICHAEL 101 146,300 590,500 3.04 444,200
31 55 3 116 PEMBROKE TR ROSENKRANZ BRADL 101 442,000 444,300 0.01 2,300
30 36 2 124 PEMBROKE TR KELLEY MICHAEL 101 557,900 552,600 -0.01 -5,300
30 38 13 127 PEMBROKE TR DAVIS JOHN + STE 101 145,100 310,400 1.14 165,300
30 39 14R 133 PEMBROKE TR FOX AARON M 101 655,900 651,800 -0.01 -4,100
34 38 54R PHYLLIS ST RAGUSA JERIS M 132 8,300 6,500 -0.22 -1,800
34 65 48 PHYLLIS ST ARMENT CHARLES G 132 6,300 3,200 -0.49 -3,100
34 66 49 PHYLLIS ST ARMENT CHARLES G 132 6,300 3,200 -0.49 -3,100
34 67 50 PHYLLIS ST PAROLINE GARY P 132 8,200 6,400 -0.22 -1,800
34 37 53 8 PHYLLIS ST DIMETRES EDWARD 101 160,900 158,400 -0.02 -2,500
60 4 0 REAR PILGRIM RD 141 PORTER ROAD 132 40,300 34,700 -0.14 -5,600
49 99 A PILGRIM RD TOWN OF EAST LON 930 3,000 1,800 -0.4 -1,200
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61 21 41 5 PILGRIM RD MCFADDEN DAVID A 101 260,400 257,800 -0.01 -2,600
61 8 39 12 PILGRIM RD BEHNK DAVID 101 303,800 298,000 -0.02 -5,800
61 20 43 13 PILGRIM RD GAUDREAU NICOLE 101 237,600 236,900 0 -700
61 19 44 19 PILGRIM RD FITZGERALD GERAL 101 294,800 298,500 0.01 3,700
61 9 38 20 PILGRIM RD HILL MARY ANGELA 101 281,400 277,500 -0.01 -3,900
61 10 37 26 PILGRIM RD BERNECHE MARTIN 101 266,100 262,600 -0.01 -3,500
61 11 36 34 PILGRIM RD NOAH BARBARA A 101 275,100 275,000 0 -100
61 12 35 40 PILGRIM RD CONTOIS BARBARA 101 302,100 308,200 0.02 6,100
61 16 31 43 PILGRIM RD HILL JESSE T 101 368,100 368,900 0 800
61 13 34 48 PILGRIM RD DEARY MICHAEL R 101 339,700 334,600 -0.02 -5,100
61 15 32 51 PILGRIM RD GATES CHRISTOPHE 101 488,300 423,500 -0.13 -64,800
61 14 33 54 PILGRIM RD SMITH SCOTT P 101 338,100 332,000 -0.02 -6,100
49 93 6 60 PILGRIM RD MILBIER JOSEPH P 101 333,100 330,300 -0.01 -2,800
49 94 1 63 PILGRIM RD LANGLOIS DAVID R 101 314,600 313,500 0 -1,100
49 96 2 73 PILGRIM RD KENNEDY BRIAN M 101 333,200 338,700 0.02 5,500
49 95 5 82 PILGRIM RD O HARA JAMES F 101 336,800 333,000 -0.01 -3,800
49 98 3A 87 PILGRIM RD PAYSON STEPHEN C 101 356,700 361,300 0.01 4,600
49 97 4 90 PILGRIM RD STEVENS RICHARD 101 300,200 295,700 -0.01 -4,500
46 64 2A 6 PINE GROVE CR COHN GABRIEL M 101 594,200 571,400 -0.04 -22,800
46 70 50 9 PINE GROVE CR ADAMS BABINEAU S 101 452,800 427,100 -0.06 -25,700
46 63 3 16 PINE GROVE CR SARACINO JOSEPH 101 376,500 373,700 -0.01 -2,800
46 71 49 17 PINE GROVE CR CHAPDELAINE DAVI 101 634,600 633,200 0 -1,400
46 62 4 22 PINE GROVE CR GAY CRAIG L 101 434,000 424,200 -0.02 -9,800
46 61 5 28 PINE GROVE CR CAINE LAURA E 101 496,100 491,200 -0.01 -4,900
46 60 6 34 PINE GROVE CR PAHL ERIC J 101 447,700 427,700 -0.04 -20,000
46 75 48 35 PINE GROVE CR MELLIS GORDON W 101 413,300 415,700 0.01 2,400
46 59 7 40 PINE GROVE CR REID BERNARD J 101 473,300 448,300 -0.05 -25,000
46 74 47 45 PINE GROVE CR FRANKLIN JEROME 101 445,100 419,100 -0.06 -26,000
46 58 8 48 PINE GROVE CR PHELAN KAREN M 101 576,400 567,300 -0.02 -9,100
46 57 9 54 PINE GROVE CR SINGH ARMINDER 101 561,700 539,700 -0.04 -22,000
46 73 46 55 PINE GROVE CR CHARRON DAVID J 101 473,800 497,500 0.05 23,700
46 56 10 60 PINE GROVE CR GRENIER LAURENT 101 523,500 519,000 -0.01 -4,500
46 55 11 64 PINE GROVE CR MACKENZIE BARBAR 101 509,200 489,200 -0.04 -20,000
46 72 45 71 PINE GROVE CR EMMA SHIRLEY C 101 450,200 424,600 -0.06 -25,600
46 54 12 72 PINE GROVE CR CHAPDELAINE ROGE 101 423,200 426,800 0.01 3,600
46 69 44 77 PINE GROVE CR MCKINNON LAWRENC 101 465,200 450,000 -0.03 -15,200
46 53 13 78 PINE GROVE CR MIDGHALL JOHN G 101 456,400 438,200 -0.04 -18,200
46 52 14 88 PINE GROVE CR KNIGHT TIMOTHY W 101 581,900 539,800 -0.07 -42,100
46 68 43 89 PINE GROVE CR SIRARD TIMOTHY F 101 520,400 502,400 -0.03 -18,000
46 51 15 92 PINE GROVE CR PLEASANT TED F 101 505,800 489,500 -0.03 -16,300
2 52 15 2 PINE ST FARRELL RAYMOND 101 149,200 154,100 0.03 4,900
2 53 16 6 PINE ST FERGUSON THOMAS 101 152,200 150,700 -0.01 -1,500
2 54 29 10 PINE ST ANTICO JUDITH J 101 131,500 138,200 0.05 6,700
2 55 30 12 PINE ST BOUTIN DENISE M 101 163,600 168,900 0.03 5,300
2 56 31 14 PINE ST BOUTIN DENISE M 101 124,000 130,200 0.05 6,200
80 1 H PINEHURST DR THE ELMS RESIDEN 996 0 0 0 0
80 1 101 101 PINEHURST DR KILBURN SUSAN C 102 269,400 252,000 -0.06 -17,400
80 1 102 102 PINEHURST DR MICHELOW MAURICE 102 299,300 278,500 -0.07 -20,800
80 1 103 103 PINEHURST DR KENNEDY THOMAS P 102 257,200 251,200 -0.02 -6,000
80 1 104 104 PINEHURST DR RACO ANN 102 248,000 243,100 -0.02 -4,900
80 1 105 105 PINEHURST DR BOWEN EDMUND B 102 261,500 241,800 -0.08 -19,700
80 1 106 106 PINEHURST DR KANE KATHERINE L 102 254,700 251,200 -0.01 -3,500
80 1 108 108 PINEHURST DR SPALLINO CHARLES 102 258,300 241,500 -0.07 -16,800
80 1 115 115 PINEHURST DR GAUTHIER FRANCES 102 296,800 283,900 -0.04 -12,900
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80 1 117 117 PINEHURST DR SANDRA C KOWEN A 102 248,400 239,200 -0.04 -9,200
80 1 119 119 PINEHURST DR JOHNSON ELIZABET 102 270,400 251,100 -0.07 -19,300
80 1 122 122 PINEHURST DR GUTHRIE KEVIN M 102 257,400 241,000 -0.06 -16,400
80 1 124 124 PINEHURST DR MAGOVERN DORIS B 102 279,700 264,100 -0.06 -15,600
80 1 127 127 PINEHURST DR HAIGHT ROBERT L 102 268,500 246,800 -0.08 -21,700
80 1 129 129 PINEHURST DR GAY BEVERLY A 102 265,800 250,500 -0.06 -15,300
80 1 132 132 PINEHURST DR TRANGHESE ANTHON 102 261,600 253,900 -0.03 -7,700
80 1 134 134 PINEHURST DR REILLY III CHARL 102 263,300 253,900 -0.04 -9,400
80 1 136 136 PINEHURST DR FORTUNE JOHN E 102 241,200 237,100 -0.02 -4,100
80 1 138 138 PINEHURST DR FRICCHIONE ROBER 102 260,400 254,800 -0.02 -5,600
80 1 202 202 PINEHURST DR MANDEVILLE LAWRE 102 288,100 265,900 -0.08 -22,200
80 1 204 204 PINEHURST DR GRUBB HERBERT J 102 283,300 273,700 -0.03 -9,600
80 1 206 206 PINEHURST DR BARRY EDWARD J 102 289,000 269,400 -0.07 -19,600
80 1 207 207 PINEHURST DR DINEEN DANIEL V 102 295,500 279,900 -0.05 -15,600
80 1 208 208 PINEHURST DR ROBERTS DAVID E 102 318,100 307,700 -0.03 -10,400
80 1 209 209 PINEHURST DR DONAGHUE JOHN A 102 295,800 280,400 -0.05 -15,400
80 1 210 210 PINEHURST DR HINES LOUISE M 102 256,800 249,000 -0.03 -7,800
80 1 211 211 PINEHURST DR KANE MARTIN S 102 305,900 285,900 -0.07 -20,000
80 1 212 212 PINEHURST DR DAVIS ROBERT G 102 282,000 270,800 -0.04 -11,200
80 1 213 213 PINEHURST DR GRACZEWSKI ROBER 102 267,900 257,300 -0.04 -10,600
80 1 214 214 PINEHURST DR ETKIN PATRICIA 102 257,200 237,800 -0.08 -19,400
80 1 215 215 PINEHURST DR GAMELLI BERNARDI 102 289,600 273,900 -0.05 -15,700
80 1 216 216 PINEHURST DR ALEKS JAMES W + 102 310,500 295,100 -0.05 -15,400
80 1 217 217 PINEHURST DR MEREGIAN JOHN V 102 269,800 255,500 -0.05 -14,300
80 1 218 218 PINEHURST DR KOSAKOWSKI RICHA 102 286,000 270,900 -0.05 -15,100
80 1 219 219 PINEHURST DR MOORE KOCOT KATH 102 249,200 243,400 -0.02 -5,800
80 1 220 220 PINEHURST DR LEARY THOMAS D 102 265,000 258,900 -0.02 -6,100
80 1 221 221 PINEHURST DR HABERERN JOHN E 102 289,800 274,500 -0.05 -15,300
80 1 222 222 PINEHURST DR SHEA HARLEAN E 102 284,000 261,600 -0.08 -22,400
80 1 223 223 PINEHURST DR WILSON FRANCES B 102 259,200 247,400 -0.05 -11,800
80 1 224 224 PINEHURST DR GARSTKA DANIEL J 102 310,700 300,100 -0.03 -10,600
80 1 225 225 PINEHURST DR HARRISON JAMES J 102 263,400 253,200 -0.04 -10,200
80 1 226 226 PINEHURST DR HOYT KAREN M 102 271,300 257,600 -0.05 -13,700
80 1 227 227 PINEHURST DR FERRANTE CHARLES 102 281,800 266,700 -0.05 -15,100
80 1 228 228 PINEHURST DR TETREAULT DONALD 102 290,600 270,800 -0.07 -19,800
80 1 230 230 PINEHURST DR SULLIVAN CHRISTO 102 277,900 257,900 -0.07 -20,000
80 1 232 232 PINEHURST DR MORAITIS GEORGE 102 292,300 284,000 -0.03 -8,300
80 1 234 234 PINEHURST DR TOWER BRIAN F 102 293,100 277,300 -0.05 -15,800
80 1 236 236 PINEHURST DR TOBEY ELDON B 102 280,600 267,000 -0.05 -13,600
80 1 238 238 PINEHURST DR RICH JAMES A 102 294,600 288,800 -0.02 -5,800
80 1 240 240 PINEHURST DR RICH AUDREY H 102 316,000 305,900 -0.03 -10,100
80 1 242 242 PINEHURST DR PERLIK JOSEPH M 102 258,000 243,200 -0.06 -14,800
80 1 244 244 PINEHURST DR JANISZEWSKI JOHN 102 261,800 255,200 -0.03 -6,600
80 1 246 246 PINEHURST DR HARVEY ROBERT N 102 286,900 274,300 -0.04 -12,600
80 1 248 248 PINEHURST DR COURTNEY GAIL A 102 275,700 259,700 -0.06 -16,000
80 1 300 300 PINEHURST DR MANNING JOHN F 102 305,300 299,300 -0.02 -6,000
80 1 302 302 PINEHURST DR MALLALIEU RICHAR 102 316,800 305,000 -0.04 -11,800
80 1 303 303 PINEHURST DR OSGOOD TRACY D 102 304,500 285,000 -0.06 -19,500
80 1 305 305 PINEHURST DR CAPPELLO JAMES R 102 318,900 305,100 -0.04 -13,800
80 1 306 306 PINEHURST DR ROOKE NANCY V TR 102 309,900 295,500 -0.05 -14,400
80 1 308 308 PINEHURST DR RAFFERTY WILLIAM 102 293,200 279,400 -0.05 -13,800
80 1 310 310 PINEHURST DR VAMVILIS PETER 102 298,300 283,500 -0.05 -14,800
80 1 311 311 PINEHURST DR GARDNER ALBERT C 102 293,700 277,800 -0.05 -15,900
80 1 312 312 PINEHURST DR FERGUSON ROBERT 102 275,700 262,300 -0.05 -13,400
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80 1 313 313 PINEHURST DR DANIELS BETTY L 102 292,000 276,300 -0.05 -15,700
80 1 314 314 PINEHURST DR ROSSITER MARY CO 102 309,100 291,100 -0.06 -18,000
80 1 315 315 PINEHURST DR BERMAN JOSEPH 102 306,300 294,300 -0.04 -12,000
80 1 317 317 PINEHURST DR LAPINSKI ALEXAND 102 298,400 284,800 -0.05 -13,600
80 1 319 319 PINEHURST DR ENGELS PAUL H 102 296,500 282,700 -0.05 -13,800
80 1 323 323 PINEHURST DR DESHAIS BETTY AN 102 299,300 284,100 -0.05 -15,200
80 1 330 330 PINEHURST DR MATTY JEANNE T 102 306,000 291,800 -0.05 -14,200
80 1 332 332 PINEHURST DR ABBASY ANN L 102 284,500 266,300 -0.06 -18,200
80 1 334 334 PINEHURST DR MISH JUDITH S 102 323,200 312,700 -0.03 -10,500
80 1 335 335 PINEHURST DR THOR CARL D 102 314,000 292,400 -0.07 -21,600
80 1 337 337 PINEHURST DR HURWITZ CATHY 102 282,200 266,700 -0.05 -15,500
80 1 338 338 PINEHURST DR GEORGE DEBORAH A 102 329,300 292,900 -0.11 -36,400
80 1 340 340 PINEHURST DR ROOKE MICHAEL C 102 312,700 301,600 -0.04 -11,100
80 1 341 341 PINEHURST DR ANTHONY FRED C T 102 286,900 269,400 -0.06 -17,500
80 1 342 342 PINEHURST DR RICHARDS NORMAN 102 316,300 299,800 -0.05 -16,500
80 1 344 344 PINEHURST DR HURWITZ STUART J 102 296,700 280,600 -0.05 -16,100
80 1 346 346 PINEHURST DR HABERERN JAMES E 102 321,000 306,800 -0.04 -14,200
80 1 348 348 PINEHURST DR MACCARINI ROBERT 102 316,500 295,500 -0.07 -21,000
80 1 349 349 PINEHURST DR MORIARTY HELENE 102 324,000 308,200 -0.05 -15,800
80 1 350 350 PINEHURST DR TAYLOR DEBRA ELA 102 340,400 335,100 -0.02 -5,300
80 1 352 352 PINEHURST DR ELMASIAN MALCOLM 102 315,300 301,400 -0.04 -13,900
80 1 355 355 PINEHURST DR CHECHILE THOMAS 102 289,400 265,800 -0.08 -23,600
80 1 356 356 PINEHURST DR PETERS CAROL C 102 312,900 303,500 -0.03 -9,400
80 1 357 357 PINEHURST DR RILEY JAMES BRUC 102 300,600 286,800 -0.05 -13,800
80 1 360 360 PINEHURST DR CONNELL JOHN E 102 301,400 286,800 -0.05 -14,600
80 1 361 361 PINEHURST DR BAKER MICHAEL M 102 297,500 278,400 -0.06 -19,100
80 1 362 362 PINEHURST DR SHEEHAN MARY ELL 102 294,200 278,900 -0.05 -15,300
80 1 363 363 PINEHURST DR MENTOR RAMON B J 102 271,100 265,200 -0.02 -5,900
80 1 364 364 PINEHURST DR JOHNSON THOMAS L 102 333,100 326,200 -0.02 -6,900
80 1 367 367 PINEHURST DR O CONNOR MAURICE 102 272,300 256,400 -0.06 -15,900
80 1 368 368 PINEHURST DR LAPLANTE RAYMOND 102 358,400 345,800 -0.04 -12,600
80 1 369 369 PINEHURST DR TALATI YESHVANT 102 330,700 305,000 -0.08 -25,700
80 1 370 370 PINEHURST DR KREITZER PHILIP 102 329,900 323,700 -0.02 -6,200
80 1 374 374 PINEHURST DR WALSH CLAUDIA H 102 351,800 333,500 -0.05 -18,300
80 1 376 376 PINEHURST DR SCHILLER THOMAS 102 325,000 311,400 -0.04 -13,600
80 1 378 378 PINEHURST DR JACOBS MARYLNN A 102 288,300 274,200 -0.05 -14,100
80 1 380 380 PINEHURST DR FAHLE RONALD W 102 295,300 282,900 -0.04 -12,400
93 1 B-1 PINEYWOODS DR TOWN OF EAST LON 936 24,500 20,900 -0.15 -3,600
93 29 1 3 PINEYWOODS DR JOHNSTON JAMES W 101 227,300 226,300 0 -1,000
93 2 2 4 PINEYWOODS DR SASSI JOSEPH E 101 260,900 257,200 -0.01 -3,700
93 28 4 7 PINEYWOODS DR SOUSA MICHAEL S 101 250,000 244,500 -0.02 -5,500
93 3 3 8 PINEYWOODS DR SMITH REBECCA J 101 244,900 252,000 0.03 7,100
93 27 5 11 PINEYWOODS DR KUSELIAS GEORGE 101 319,300 313,800 -0.02 -5,500
93 4 6 12 PINEYWOODS DR JURKOWSKI WILLIA 101 263,900 255,800 -0.03 -8,100
93 26 8 17 PINEYWOODS DR WALZ RICHARD E 101 308,300 301,400 -0.02 -6,900
93 5 7 18 PINEYWOODS DR DAVITT JOHN T JR 101 313,600 302,800 -0.03 -10,800
93 25 9 21 PINEYWOODS DR CHAPMAN PHILLIP 101 305,800 300,000 -0.02 -5,800
93 6 10 22 PINEYWOODS DR PEARCE NED R 101 297,200 295,000 -0.01 -2,200
93 24 12 27 PINEYWOODS DR FITZPATRICK JAME 101 282,700 273,100 -0.03 -9,600
93 7 11 28 PINEYWOODS DR FRAMARIN MICHAEL 101 243,800 239,000 -0.02 -4,800
93 8 14 32 PINEYWOODS DR RICHERS GREG A 101 277,100 272,900 -0.02 -4,200
93 9 15 36 PINEYWOODS DR CORMIER MICHAEL 101 292,300 283,000 -0.03 -9,300
93 18 16 39 PINEYWOODS DR GRAY PATRICK E T 101 316,700 316,700 0 0
93 10 17 42 PINEYWOODS DR JOHNSON DEAN C 101 310,400 306,700 -0.01 -3,700
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93 11 18 46 PINEYWOODS DR COLLINS BRENDA L 101 385,500 385,400 0 -100
93 17 19 47 PINEYWOODS DR PAQUETTE BERNARD 101 293,500 287,800 -0.02 -5,700
93 12 20 50 PINEYWOODS DR WHEELER THOMAS B 101 280,500 288,300 0.03 7,800
93 13 21 54 PINEYWOODS DR O BRIEN WILLIAM 101 298,600 292,900 -0.02 -5,700
93 16 22 55 PINEYWOODS DR GENTILE ANTHONY 101 250,000 251,100 0 1,100
93 15 27 59 PINEYWOODS DR COLLINS BARBARA 101 362,600 364,400 0 1,800
93 14 28 60 PINEYWOODS DR DAHLKE MARK R 101 286,900 296,500 0.03 9,600
87 31 42 8 PIONEER CR BORDONI ANDREW C 101 238,000 235,200 -0.01 -2,800
87 18 23 9 PIONEER CR KOGAN EDWARD + A 101 191,700 188,200 -0.02 -3,500
87 30 51 16 PIONEER CR HANSON DANIEL J 101 160,300 157,800 -0.02 -2,500
87 19 24 17 PIONEER CR BULUT ALI 101 186,600 182,100 -0.02 -4,500
87 20 25 21 PIONEER CR KACOYANNAKIS ROB 101 354,800 351,700 -0.01 -3,100
87 21 26 27 PIONEER CR QUIMBY STEPHEN R 101 239,800 241,100 0.01 1,300
87 29 50 32 PIONEER CR DUVALL THOMAS J 101 159,200 161,400 0.01 2,200
87 22 27 33 PIONEER CR MARTIN JESSE R 101 174,200 172,900 -0.01 -1,300
87 28 49 38 PIONEER CR WESCOTT JOSEPH N 101 218,300 223,600 0.02 5,300
87 23 28 39 PIONEER CR WILLIAMS BLAINE 101 159,100 159,300 0 200
87 27 48 44 PIONEER CR GRIMALDI FRANCIS 101 192,200 190,100 -0.01 -2,100
87 24 29 45 PIONEER CR JONES GARY D 101 238,400 246,500 0.03 8,100
74 22 31 59 PIONEER CR JARVIS NANCY P 101 170,100 167,500 -0.02 -2,600
74 23 32 61 PIONEER CR QUIMBY RYAN J 101 173,400 167,500 -0.03 -5,900
87 26 47 62 PIONEER CR COLLINS MIKE R 101 207,200 202,300 -0.02 -4,900
73 25 33 71 PIONEER CR BOSTWICK ROBERT 101 177,700 179,500 0.01 1,800
73 24 46 72 PIONEER CR DEAN FRANCIS E J 101 279,700 273,200 -0.02 -6,500
27 88 0 5 PLEASANT PL BONAVITA ASHLEY 101 174,200 175,300 0.01 1,100
27 87 0 9 PLEASANT PL MURPHY HEATHER 101 166,200 166,800 0 600
27 85 0 12 PLEASANT PL CELETTI GERALD J 101 166,700 165,700 -0.01 -1,000
27 86 0 15 PLEASANT PL SANTER J OWEN 101 225,900 229,600 0.02 3,700
27 178 0 PLEASANT ST VERIZON COMMUNIC 391 58,000 61,600 0.06 3,600
27 81 0 PLEASANT ST GREENLAWN CEMETE 997 543,800 156,100 -0.71 -387,700
37 41B B PLEASANT ST TOWN OF EAST LON 932 285,700 286,200 0 500
37 49 0 PLEASANT ST BURNS SANDRA G 130 48,100 46,400 -0.04 -1,700
27 177 0 10 PLEASANT ST ST GERMAIN AMY G 342 384,000 395,600 0.03 11,600
27 179 0 14 PLEASANT ST VERIZON COMMUNIC 430 463,700 474,800 0.02 11,100
27 94 5 17 PLEASANT ST LEAHY WILLIAM G 101 208,400 213,300 0.02 4,900
27 180 19 20 PLEASANT ST GRECO KRISTINE J 101 179,600 183,600 0.02 4,000
27 93 3 21-23 PLEASANT ST VONA PAUL A 104 192,800 193,200 0 400
27 92 2 25-27 PLEASANT ST WALKER RICHARD H 104 185,400 185,700 0 300
27 91 1 29 PLEASANT ST FORD ERIN M 101 123,700 128,300 0.04 4,600
27 90 0 31-33 PLEASANT ST EARNSHAW JEFFREY 104 247,700 247,500 0 -200
27 52 26 32 PLEASANT ST PENNA CLAUDIA F 101 138,500 140,000 0.01 1,500
27 53 25 34 PLEASANT ST WEBBER JOHN G 101 177,800 182,000 0.02 4,200
27 89 0 35 PLEASANT ST BECK ERIN L 101 166,100 166,000 0 -100
27 77 24 38 PLEASANT ST CICIA KERRI A 101 194,400 226,000 0.16 31,600
27 84 0 41-43 PLEASANT ST NOEL THOMAS 104 188,800 189,100 0 300
27 78 23 42 PLEASANT ST GARVEY JOANNE C 101 164,500 169,600 0.03 5,100
27 79 1 46 PLEASANT ST COYLE KEVIN B + 101 179,400 181,500 0.01 2,100
27 83 0 47 PLEASANT ST SPEIGHT EDWARD T 101 196,200 198,900 0.01 2,700
27 80 2 48 PLEASANT ST PLEASANT VIEW QU 101 178,000 175,800 -0.01 -2,200
27 82 0 49 PLEASANT ST SMITH KEVIN M & 101 137,400 157,300 0.14 19,900
27 71 4 58 PLEASANT ST LALLI REMO M 101 154,500 155,300 0.01 800
38 1 A 64 PLEASANT ST FEDERAL NATIONAL 101 169,100 164,800 -0.03 -4,300
38 1A B 66 PLEASANT ST SAWYER MICHAEL R 101 164,600 165,400 0 800
38 2 7 70 PLEASANT ST MCMANN PATRICK K 101 218,600 214,900 -0.02 -3,700
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38 64 A-2 75 PLEASANT ST BROWNSTONE GARDE 990 6,469,500 6,770,400 0.05 300,900
38 64 B 79 PLEASANT ST BROWNSTONE GARDE 990 1,959,600 2,009,500 0.03 49,900
38A 9 21 82 PLEASANT ST EARNSHAW ROBERT 101 153,700 155,300 0.01 1,600
38A 10 3 86 PLEASANT ST TUCKER DENNIS F 101 155,200 154,400 -0.01 -800
38A 11 6 92 PLEASANT ST SHELASKY MARLA J 101 132,200 135,100 0.02 2,900
38 63 0 97 PLEASANT ST C H 24  LLC 101 144,600 147,400 0.02 2,800
38A 8 0 100 PLEASANT ST MAZZIE LEWIS A 101 142,700 143,500 0.01 800
38 62 0 103 PLEASANT ST POTTER SCOTT Q 101 158,600 162,800 0.03 4,200
38 11 1 108 PLEASANT ST HOLLAND KEVIN G 101 161,800 162,900 0.01 1,100
38 61 0 111 PLEASANT ST TYMINSKI LISA J 101 155,800 156,000 0 200
38 12 0 114 PLEASANT ST COADY CAROLINE S 101 171,500 173,400 0.01 1,900
38 19 0 115 PLEASANT ST HANKS JEFFREY S 101 171,000 167,200 -0.02 -3,800
38 18 A 117 PLEASANT ST FITZGERALD MARYA 101 201,300 202,000 0 700
38 17 0 119 PLEASANT ST ANDERSON BRENDA 101 205,000 208,700 0.02 3,700
38 13 1 120 PLEASANT ST MIDGHALL MEGHAN 101 173,800 168,400 -0.03 -5,400
38 16 0 123 PLEASANT ST CHIUSANO NICHOLA 101 325,300 290,400 -0.11 -34,900
38 13A 2 124 PLEASANT ST PLONA KATHRYN L 101 158,300 156,100 -0.01 -2,200
38 15 0 137 PLEASANT ST SUTTON JASON A 101 237,900 240,100 0.01 2,200
38 14 0 138 PLEASANT ST RACICOT EDMUND H 101 270,100 276,100 0.02 6,000
37 24 0 146 PLEASANT ST BURNS SANDRA G 101 250,200 251,900 0.01 1,700
37 48 0 153 PLEASANT ST SWAYGER DIANE R 101 176,200 178,700 0.01 2,500
37 26 0 154 PLEASANT ST RENZULLO FRANK 101 144,300 144,700 0 400
37 25 0 156 PLEASANT ST BURNS SANDRA G 101 375,400 420,400 0.12 45,000
37 47 0 157 PLEASANT ST PEPIN NICOLE A 101 154,200 152,700 -0.01 -1,500
37 31 0 158 PLEASANT ST WIEZBICKI CONRAD 101 299,900 306,300 0.02 6,400
37 32 0 158A PLEASANT ST JOHNSON PETER A 101 231,200 238,700 0.03 7,500
37 28 0 160 PLEASANT ST MCGUIRE ARTHUR T 101 386,100 383,200 -0.01 -2,900
37 27 0 162 PLEASANT ST WARREN AMY C 101 157,200 156,000 -0.01 -1,200
37 46 3 163 PLEASANT ST VETERAMO MICHAEL 101 185,600 189,200 0.02 3,600
37 33 0 164 PLEASANT ST FESSENDEN PETER 101 284,800 284,400 0 -400
37 45 0 167 PLEASANT ST VERTERAMO MICHAE 101 182,200 181,400 0 -800
37 44 6 171 PLEASANT ST MOBEEN SYED 101 239,900 231,700 -0.03 -8,200
37 43 8 181 PLEASANT ST SLACHTA GREG A 101 173,500 171,900 -0.01 -1,600
37 29 0 182 PLEASANT ST DICKSON LEN H 101 206,900 209,000 0.01 2,100
37 42 9 185 PLEASANT ST BOUCHER LORRAINE 101 192,500 194,400 0.01 1,900
37 30 0 190 PLEASANT ST HILLTOP CHILD AN 959R 247,300 284,400 0.15 37,100
37 41 0 191 PLEASANT ST CUNNINGHAM WILLI 101 172,200 166,600 -0.03 -5,600
37 34 0 194 PLEASANT ST LALIBERTE MINNIE 101 199,900 199,400 0 -500
37 40 2 195 PLEASANT ST KNEE ALEXANDER B 101 216,500 264,800 0.22 48,300
37 35 0 200 PLEASANT ST SIMMONS CHARLES 101 212,100 215,500 0.02 3,400
37 36 0 210 PLEASANT ST WOSKY LEE ELLEN 101 241,000 237,100 -0.02 -3,900
37 40A 3 215 PLEASANT ST MANNERS DOUGLAS 101 263,500 256,600 -0.03 -6,900
37 37 0 216 PLEASANT ST HART ALLAN R 101 176,500 185,200 0.05 8,700
37 41A 4 217 PLEASANT ST MEHER STEVEN K 101 238,800 232,100 -0.03 -6,700
37 38 0 222 PLEASANT ST WILLIAMS WALTER 101 219,200 208,100 -0.05 -11,100
37 39 0 228 PLEASANT ST BRIGGS MARY K 101 137,300 143,400 0.04 6,100
36 52A 1 238 PLEASANT ST EVANS JOHN O 101 292,700 296,500 0.01 3,800
36 52 2 242 PLEASANT ST CLARK CATHERINE 101 144,300 171,500 0.19 27,200
58 1 10 PONDVIEW DR JOSEPH CHAPDELAI 130 0 70,600 0 70,600
58 1 9 PONDVIEW DR JOSEPH CHAPDELAI 130 0 73,300 0 73,300
58 1 8 PONDVIEW DR JOSEPH CHAPDELAI 130 0 73,200 0 73,200
58 1 7 PONDVIEW DR JOSEPH CHAPDELAI 130 0 70,500 0 70,500
58 1 6 PONDVIEW DR JOSEPH CHAPDELAI 130 0 70,100 0 70,100
58 1 5 PONDVIEW DR JOSEPH CHAPDELAI 130 0 69,700 0 69,700
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58 1 4 PONDVIEW DR JOSEPH CHAPDELAI 130 0 65,600 0 65,600
58 1 3 PONDVIEW DR JOSEPH CHAPDELAI 130 0 65,300 0 65,300
58 1 2 PONDVIEW DR JOSEPH CHAPDELAI 130 0 68,400 0 68,400
58 1 1 PONDVIEW DR JOSEPH CHAPDELAI 130 0 65,100 0 65,100
58 1 11 PONDVIEW DR JOSEPH CHAPDELAI 132 0 14,500 0 14,500
47 91 31A 3 PONDVIEW DR FURNAS JANE K 101 146,200 404,900 1.77 258,700
38A 15 16 POPLAR ST HEATH STEPHEN M 106V 17,200 13,600 -0.21 -3,600
38A 17 24 POPLAR ST EARNSHAW ROBERT 132 7,900 3,800 -0.52 -4,100
38A 18 26 POPLAR ST KELLEY JOHN D 132 8,100 3,900 -0.52 -4,200
38A 19 35 15 POPLAR ST KELLEY JOHN D 101 173,400 174,200 0 800
38A 16 18 18 POPLAR ST HEATH STEPHEN M 101 151,700 158,300 0.04 6,600
48 69 0 REAR PORTER RD PELLEGRINO MICHA 106V 6,700 3,400 -0.49 -3,300
49 48A 0 REAR PORTER RD TOWN OF EAST LON 930 175,300 176,100 0 800
59 2 0 REAR PORTER RD SENECAL HELEN L 132 9,500 4,600 -0.52 -4,900
70 24 0 REAR PORTER RD DEVOIE JOHN R JR 132 10,300 5,400 -0.48 -4,900
70 19 0 PORTER RD O STRANDER IRVIN 132 3,500 4,400 0.26 900
70 25 0 PORTER RD DEVOIE JOHN R JR 132 11,100 8,300 -0.25 -2,800
70 3 0 PORTER RD SETIAN STEVE 132 11,800 8,900 -0.25 -2,900
70 52 0 PORTER RD BROOKSIDE CEMETE 997 96,200 93,900 -0.02 -2,300
83 3 0 PORTER RD GREEN SUSAN 132 5,000 2,400 -0.52 -2,600
83 4A A PORTER RD PORFILIO JOSEPH 132 8,500 4,100 -0.52 -4,400
83 5 0 PORTER RD SOUTH BRANCH ASS 132 12,200 9,000 -0.26 -3,200
48 100 31 PORTER RD TOWN OF EAST LON 930 107,000 152,300 0.42 45,300
36 51 0 1 PORTER RD ST MARKS EPISCOP 960 1,838,600 1,778,800 -0.03 -59,800
36 26 170 2 PORTER RD NAGLIERI MICHAEL 101 270,500 272,700 0.01 2,200
36 27 169 10 PORTER RD AWAN NAFEES 101 192,700 189,800 -0.02 -2,900
36 28 168 14 PORTER RD YOUNG WILLIAM R 101 195,700 193,300 -0.01 -2,400
48 1 166 22 PORTER RD ADITUS INC 959R 297,500 316,100 0.06 18,600
36 50 50 23 PORTER RD DRZYMALSKI JULIE 101 213,200 212,700 0 -500
49 66 3 33 PORTER RD FISHKIN CHARLES 101 190,900 196,200 0.03 5,300
48 2 123 36 PORTER RD BELDEN STEPHANIE 101 188,100 194,700 0.04 6,600
48 3 122 40 PORTER RD MALONEY NANCY + 101 212,400 214,000 0.01 1,600
48 90 B 45 PORTER RD CALLAHAN ALBERT 101 294,200 300,200 0.02 6,000
48 26 121 50 PORTER RD GODFREY LAUREEN 101 266,000 257,100 -0.03 -8,900
48 89 0 55 PORTER RD CROSS WARNER M 101 216,000 217,900 0.01 1,900
48 27 120 56 PORTER RD HAYWARD LEE M 101 212,200 220,700 0.04 8,500
48 28 78 60 PORTER RD LIVINGSTONE ALTO 101 215,600 214,700 0 -900
48 88 9 65 PORTER RD ALGER ROBERT I 101 189,400 185,300 -0.02 -4,100
48 76 2 73 PORTER RD HOUSER FRANCES B 101 376,500 379,800 0.01 3,300
48 75 3 77 PORTER RD MARCHESE TIMBERL 101 347,000 346,500 0 -500
48 74 4 79 PORTER RD RICHARDS JANET M 101 221,500 221,700 0 200
48 59 6 80 PORTER RD KOWALCZYK TODD M 101 228,000 230,900 0.01 2,900
48 60 5 84 PORTER RD PROVOST DEBORA L 101 205,200 205,800 0 600
48 73 5 87 PORTER RD GWOZDZ MICHAEL K 101 223,900 242,300 0.08 18,400
48 61 4 88 PORTER RD EDOFF NELSON MAR 101 224,000 218,700 -0.02 -5,300
48 72 0 93 PORTER RD CHAGNON MARTHA S 101 209,900 213,800 0.02 3,900
48 62 3 94 PORTER RD O NEILL THOMAS N 101 210,700 215,600 0.02 4,900
48 63 2 98 PORTER RD ZEBROWSKI ANNETT 101 220,500 220,600 0 100
48 64 1 104 PORTER RD PRENDERGAST ROSE 101 195,700 193,100 -0.01 -2,600
48 99 30 112 PORTER RD TORCIA MICHAEL A 101 316,500 319,400 0.01 2,900
48 98 14 132 PORTER RD MCKINNON CHRISTO 101 300,800 297,700 -0.01 -3,100
48 71 B 141 PORTER RD SOCHA DONALD R + 13 1,079,200 1,079,400 0 200
48 91 1 146 PORTER RD GERRMANN JODY E 101 371,500 368,700 -0.01 -2,800
48 70A 0 149 PORTER RD BORTLE NANCY R 101 193,100 194,600 0.01 1,500
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48 65 0 150 PORTER RD TARPINIAN LEO 101 185,800 186,900 0.01 1,100
48 70 0 153 PORTER RD SAKAKEENY PAMELA 109 295,600 297,400 0.01 1,800
48 66 5 156 PORTER RD FREDETTE ROBERT 101 216,200 215,200 0 -1,000
48 67 4 166 PORTER RD HUTCHISON JOSEPH 101 266,500 264,800 -0.01 -1,700
48 68 0 167 PORTER RD PELLEGRINO MICHA 101 198,500 196,300 -0.01 -2,200
60 15 0 171 PORTER RD JOSEPH  DOROTHY 13 338,300 348,300 0.03 10,000
60 17 2 176 PORTER RD CARLSON SALLY J 101 247,100 247,000 0 -100
60 14 1 195 PORTER RD GLOVER KIM Y 101 195,700 198,500 0.01 2,800
60 19 0 198 PORTER RD BONASONI SHARON 101 290,100 284,500 -0.02 -5,600
60 20 0 200 PORTER RD NOLAN MICHAEL 101 275,900 269,200 -0.02 -6,700
60 13 2 201 PORTER RD COLLURA JOHN A 101 232,900 231,800 0 -1,100
60 21 0 207 PORTER RD PLASS TRACY C 101 185,200 187,000 0.01 1,800
59 1 0 208 PORTER RD SENECAL HELEN L 101 166,900 172,100 0.03 5,200
60 60 C1 211 PORTER RD MULLINS TERENCE 101 303,600 301,900 -0.01 -1,700
59 79 22 214 PORTER RD MOLTENBREY JOHN 101 374,300 376,900 0.01 2,600
59 66 B 217 PORTER RD MERCIERI PAUL J 101 350,000 349,800 0 -200
59 65 A 221 PORTER RD FENTON TIMOTHY A 101 226,800 225,000 -0.01 -1,800
59 3 21 222 PORTER RD MOLTENBREY JOHN 109 370,700 368,600 -0.01 -2,100
59 3A 2 228 PORTER RD MACKEN LUKE J 101 284,100 272,200 -0.04 -11,900
59 64 3 239 PORTER RD FIRST CONGREGATI 961R 256,800 296,800 0.16 40,000
59 3B B 240 PORTER RD CALDAROLA JAMES 101 296,000 291,800 -0.01 -4,200
59 60 7 253 PORTER RD HILL ERWIN D JR 101 209,100 213,900 0.02 4,800
59 59 6 257 PORTER RD WHITCOMB JUNE H 101 197,500 195,400 -0.01 -2,100
59 17 0 260 PORTER RD LAYNE EVANGELINE 101 227,100 219,500 -0.03 -7,600
59 58 5 261 PORTER RD WALAS RICHARD S 101 180,100 177,200 -0.02 -2,900
59 18 0 264 PORTER RD STACHOWICZ MIECY 101 249,000 247,200 -0.01 -1,800
59 57 4 269 PORTER RD WALAS RICHARD S 101 191,600 195,800 0.02 4,200
59 19 1 270 PORTER RD MANNHEIM CHARLES 101 192,800 190,700 -0.01 -2,100
59 56 3 273 PORTER RD GERFIN DAVID A 101 220,600 224,600 0.02 4,000
59 55 2 277 PORTER RD EGER BRUCE H 101 262,000 256,000 -0.02 -6,000
59 20 2 278 PORTER RD ANZALOTTI DOMINI 101 244,900 242,700 -0.01 -2,200
59 21 3 280 PORTER RD KALLAUGHER RAYMO 101 255,800 253,700 -0.01 -2,100
59 54 1 281 PORTER RD OLIN NATHAN A 101 282,400 277,800 -0.02 -4,600
59 53 0 289 PORTER RD WIEJEK PAUL WALL 101 484,100 493,600 0.02 9,500
59 22 4 292 PORTER RD KACOYANNAKIS SUS 101 252,900 256,500 0.01 3,600
59 52 0 301 PORTER RD WENDELL IRENE M 101 260,000 250,100 -0.04 -9,900
59 51 0 309 PORTER RD FONDA CHRISTOPHE 101 246,100 240,900 -0.02 -5,200
59 50 0 315 PORTER RD ANGELILLO DONATO 101 188,500 184,300 -0.02 -4,200
59 45 16 320 PORTER RD JACOBSEN DELBERT 101 196,700 194,000 -0.01 -2,700
59 49 0 321 PORTER RD BIHLER AIMEE C 101 161,400 158,400 -0.02 -3,000
59 46 8 330 PORTER RD FARRELL ANTONIET 101 195,400 197,100 0.01 1,700
71 13 B 339 PORTER RD DUBE CHARLES L 101 200,400 200,100 0 -300
71 12 0 343 PORTER RD DICLEMENTI THERE 101 282,200 282,500 0 300
58 40A 0 360 PORTER RD FISK ROBERT A 13 877,854 897,825 0.02 19,971
71 11 0 367 PORTER RD DICLEMENTI TIMOT 101 199,700 200,100 0 400
70 51 0 379 PORTER RD QUINLAN GEORGE M 101 309,100 304,700 -0.01 -4,400
58 40 0 380 PORTER RD FISK ROBERT A 380 565,532 585,650 0.04 20,118
70 66 A 382 PORTER RD FISK CYNTHIA H 101 247,500 246,500 0 -1,000
70 50 0 383 PORTER RD CARLIN TIMOTHY J 101 198,200 195,100 -0.02 -3,100
70 49 1 389 PORTER RD BERRIOS WESLEY 101 189,700 185,400 -0.02 -4,300
70 1 0 390 PORTER RD FISK ROBERT A 101 303,100 307,900 0.02 4,800
70 48 2 391 PORTER RD MATHISON ROBERT 101 213,000 210,600 -0.01 -2,400
70 2 0 392 PORTER RD SETIAN STEVE 101 239,300 239,900 0 600
70 27 3 393 PORTER RD PIOGGIA THOMAS 101 221,000 224,400 0.02 3,400
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70 26 4 397 PORTER RD D ARCY KATHLEEN 101 232,100 221,200 -0.05 -10,900
70 4 0 426 PORTER RD THOMPSON GREGORY 101 270,700 268,300 -0.01 -2,400
70 23 0 427 PORTER RD DEVOIE JOHN R JR 101 219,500 222,800 0.02 3,300
70 5 0 428 PORTER RD RIDER KELLY 101 165,100 169,300 0.03 4,200
70 6 0 428A PORTER RD COMEAU DAVID G 101 339,000 339,400 0 400
70 7 0 430 PORTER RD TOWN OF EAST LON 930 99,600 135,200 0.36 35,600
70 8 0 432 PORTER RD TWINING LORI A 101 184,400 181,000 -0.02 -3,400
70 22 0 433 PORTER RD WILLIAMS THOMAS 101 249,700 230,600 -0.08 -19,100
70 9 0 434 PORTER RD DOUCETTE CHARLES 101 195,800 189,600 -0.03 -6,200
70 10 0 436 PORTER RD FLANAGAN MATTHEW 101 214,000 208,800 -0.02 -5,200
70 21 B 437 PORTER RD KAPOOR MELANIE B 101 336,000 332,300 -0.01 -3,700
70 21 0 439 PORTER RD ROSADO ENRIQUE 101 218,500 216,100 -0.01 -2,400
70 11 A 440 PORTER RD BENOIT MATTHEW T 101 269,100 273,900 0.02 4,800
70 53 1 445 PORTER RD GUIHAN MICHAEL J 101 297,600 295,200 -0.01 -2,400
70 54 2 451 PORTER RD BERNIER KENNETH 101 278,200 280,500 0.01 2,300
70 55 3 461 PORTER RD PARISI MICHAEL J 101 301,400 300,700 0 -700
70 15 0 466 PORTER RD WING MARK E 101 175,500 171,300 -0.02 -4,200
70 16 0 470 PORTER RD NAPLE KELLY L 101 213,200 207,900 -0.02 -5,300
70 56 4 471 PORTER RD GAMACHE PHILIP L 101 301,900 293,200 -0.03 -8,700
70 18 0 472 PORTER RD O STRANDER IRVIN 132 11,100 8,300 -0.25 -2,800
70 17 0 474 PORTER RD HUNTOON KAREN AN 101 237,700 238,200 0 500
83 6 1 479 PORTER RD BELLUCCI DAVID M 101 280,000 278,800 0 -1,200
5 14 6 4 POWDER HILL RD MALONE LUKE F 101 209,300 207,700 -0.01 -1,600
5 28 7 5 POWDER HILL RD BLANCHARD VINCEN 101 202,600 203,200 0 600
5 15 20 10 POWDER HILL RD ANOJE VICTOR I 101 240,900 226,600 -0.06 -14,300
5 27 9 11 POWDER HILL RD NORTON THOMAS J 101 210,700 209,400 -0.01 -1,300
5 26 10 15 POWDER HILL RD COLLINS NICOLE L 101 272,800 274,200 0.01 1,400
16 26 11A 19 POWDER HILL RD ROY ROBERT T JR 101 239,600 250,200 0.04 10,600
5 16 19 20 POWDER HILL RD BRADY RICHARD J 101 237,100 226,800 -0.04 -10,300
16 25 12 23 POWDER HILL RD PICKNALLY THOMAS 101 231,100 234,000 0.01 2,900
5 17 18 28 POWDER HILL RD SHANK CAROL E 101 217,700 224,700 0.03 7,000
16 24 13 29 POWDER HILL RD DUPRE GARY J 101 216,100 214,500 -0.01 -1,600
16 23 14 33 POWDER HILL RD CASELLA DONALD A 101 213,700 212,600 -0.01 -1,100
5 18 17 34 POWDER HILL RD LABRANCH PETER O 101 235,000 234,200 0 -800
16 22 15 39 POWDER HILL RD ROSSO THOMAS D 101 230,600 233,000 0.01 2,400
5 19 16 40 POWDER HILL RD FORD JOHN P 101 236,300 239,100 0.01 2,800
16 21 23 43 POWDER HILL RD AHERN PATRICIA A 101 193,000 189,900 -0.02 -3,100
5 8 22 46 POWDER HILL RD BARTON CRAIG W 101 231,900 228,400 -0.02 -3,500
3 98 35 3 PRINCETON ST DANIELE FRANK 101 163,600 170,800 0.04 7,200
3 99 36 4 PRINCETON ST LEONE CARMELA 101 152,000 158,700 0.04 6,700
3 97 34 7 PRINCETON ST LULL LINDA A 101 166,200 172,700 0.04 6,500
3 100 37 8 PRINCETON ST FIELDING DONNA M 101 158,000 161,500 0.02 3,500
3 96 33 11 PRINCETON ST SICILIANO SUSAN 101 202,600 202,400 0 -200
3 101 38 14 PRINCETON ST BUROV ANDREY E 101 199,100 196,500 -0.01 -2,600
3 95 32 17 PRINCETON ST ROSE KATHRYN A 101 181,000 185,000 0.02 4,000
3 102 39 18 PRINCETON ST COHN KENNETH M 101 175,300 172,300 -0.02 -3,000
42 14 56 15 PROSPECT HILLS DR EPSTEIN CHARLES 101 521,300 495,500 -0.05 -25,800
42 15 55 23 PROSPECT HILLS DR KANE MICHAEL J 130 129,100 122,400 -0.05 -6,700
42 49 53 26 PROSPECT HILLS DR ALBANO ALFRED D 101 567,500 550,600 -0.03 -16,900
42 16 54 31 PROSPECT HILLS DR RATE KRISTEN M 101 536,300 521,500 -0.03 -14,800
42 17 52 39 PROSPECT HILLS DR KANE MICHAEL J 130 127,900 121,200 -0.05 -6,700
42 48 51 42 PROSPECT HILLS DR FAFARD KARIN T 101 759,700 783,000 0.03 23,300
42 47 49 54 PROSPECT HILLS DR PLEVYAK MICHAEL 101 565,400 540,200 -0.04 -25,200
42 43 43 61 PROSPECT HILLS DR LUCIA THOMAS A J 101 643,300 642,400 0 -900
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42 46 48 62 PROSPECT HILLS DR WILLIAMS NEIL F 101 491,100 466,600 -0.05 -24,500
42 45 47 72 PROSPECT HILLS DR CAPUA RALPH 101 896,200 820,000 -0.09 -76,200
42 44 44 73 PROSPECT HILLS DR MCCARTHY MICHAEL 101 693,600 676,500 -0.02 -17,100
41 11 46 80 PROSPECT HILLS DR FRAZIERO CARMELA 101 685,700 657,800 -0.04 -27,900
41 10 45 81 PROSPECT HILLS DR FISHER WENDY C 101 548,500 531,100 -0.03 -17,400
30 8 0 REAR PROSPECT ST TOWN OF EAST LON 931V 3,460,800 3,601,500 0.04 140,700
33 2 0 REAR PROSPECT ST WESTERN MASS ELE 130 987,700 592,500 -0.4 -395,200
44 23 4 REAR PROSPECT ST FISK EDWARD J 132 16,800 11,900 -0.29 -4,900
44 25 0 REAR PROSPECT ST LOMASCOLO DONALD 382 414,100 419,100 0.01 5,000
44 4 0 REAR PROSPECT ST LONGO MATTHEW R 132 8,600 4,200 -0.51 -4,400
44 6 0 REAR PROSPECT ST BRADSTREET NEAL 132 8,600 4,200 -0.51 -4,400
57 3A 0 REAR PROSPECT ST GOLDSTEIN MARIE 132 147,600 142,000 -0.04 -5,600
27 150A A PROSPECT ST EAST MEADOWS REA 132 7,100 3,500 -0.51 -3,600
28A 22 3 PROSPECT ST MORRISINO DANIEL 132 10,300 7,700 -0.25 -2,600
30 13 0 PROSPECT ST BECK KEVIN J 130 128,400 125,400 -0.02 -3,000
30 22 0 PROSPECT ST T G DEVELOPERS I 130 177,100 175,200 -0.01 -1,900
30 24 0 PROSPECT ST MCCREARY DANIEL 132 13,100 10,100 -0.23 -3,000
30 27A 1A PROSPECT ST SAMSON RITA 130 97,300 94,400 -0.03 -2,900
30 29 0 PROSPECT ST TOWN OF EAST LON 930 108,200 147,800 0.37 39,600
30 7 0 PROSPECT ST TOWN OF EAST LON 931 965,900 990,700 0.03 24,800
43 31 0 PROSPECT ST BILLINGS HILL CE 997 108,600 148,200 0.36 39,600
43 32 0 PROSPECT ST BILLINGS HILL CE 997 97,300 98,700 0.01 1,400
44 1 0 PROSPECT ST WESTERN MASS ELE 130 579,800 587,400 0.01 7,600
44 2 0 PROSPECT ST LONGO MATTHEW R 132 7,300 5,400 -0.26 -1,900
45 1 0 PROSPECT ST GIUSTINA ANNA B 132 12,200 9,200 -0.25 -3,000
45 2 0 PROSPECT ST WESTERN MASS ELE 132 33,000 30,000 -0.09 -3,000
57 1 0 PROSPECT ST BLAKE S PRESTLEY 132 37,400 33,700 -0.1 -3,700
57 40 A PROSPECT ST BLAKE S PRESTLEY 132 10,800 5,900 -0.45 -4,900
30 7 A PROSPECT ST BELL ATLANTIC MO 431V 102,000 99,000 -0.03 -3,000
27 157 0 33 PROSPECT ST GRAZIANO STEVEN 340 235,400 238,800 0.01 3,400
27 165 C 50-58 PROSPECT ST FIRST CONGREGATI 31 263,700 245,100 -0.07 -18,600
27 154A A 51 PROSPECT ST SOCHA PROPERTY M 340 224,600 240,000 0.07 15,400
27 164 0 60-70 PROSPECT ST FIRST CONGREGATI 962V 93,700 99,800 0.07 6,100
27 154 0 79 PROSPECT ST COLLINS LISBETH 101 144,100 147,600 0.02 3,500
27 143 0 80 PROSPECT ST O BRIEN GERALDIN 101 168,900 165,800 -0.02 -3,100
27 144 0 84 PROSPECT ST HOLDA SHARON A 101 167,700 170,700 0.02 3,000
27 153 0 85 PROSPECT ST NGUYEN MAN D 101 160,400 158,900 -0.01 -1,500
27 145 0 88-90 PROSPECT ST OVER THE BARS LL 104 182,800 178,200 -0.03 -4,600
27 152 0 91 PROSPECT ST QUESNEL GREGORY 101 176,600 183,500 0.04 6,900
27 146 0 94 PROSPECT ST GOODRICH ELEANOR 101 175,100 172,100 -0.02 -3,000
27 151 0 95 PROSPECT ST CALLAHAN JAMES D 101 239,100 208,300 -0.13 -30,800
27 150 B 99 PROSPECT ST BRECHT JACQUELIN 101 214,700 206,300 -0.04 -8,400
27 147 0 100 PROSPECT ST GRAZIANO STEVEN 101 208,600 210,100 0.01 1,500
27 149 0 103 PROSPECT ST DIMICHELE ANTONI 101 154,500 160,500 0.04 6,000
27 148 0 104 PROSPECT ST KERN DAVID J 101 213,700 218,900 0.02 5,200
28 17 A 107 PROSPECT ST TYLEK MARIA 101 202,800 205,600 0.01 2,800
28 18 0 114 PROSPECT ST GOGGIN MICHAEL W 101 217,000 218,100 0.01 1,100
28 17A B 115 PROSPECT ST ST GERMAIN RYAN 101 295,100 288,700 -0.02 -6,400
28 16 2 117 PROSPECT ST MAGDYCZ KEVIN P 101 187,000 199,400 0.07 12,400
28 45 18 118 PROSPECT ST BOISSONNAULT JUD 101 161,000 160,200 0 -800
28 46 17 122 PROSPECT ST MC CARTHY ELIZAB 101 163,500 162,700 0 -800
28 102 3 123 PROSPECT ST STEVENS THOMAS D 101 197,100 201,800 0.02 4,700
28 15 4 125 PROSPECT ST STEVENS THOMAS D 104 199,600 197,800 -0.01 -1,800
28 47 16 126 PROSPECT ST SPEDERO PAUL C 101 164,300 199,100 0.21 34,800
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28 14 0 131 PROSPECT ST TOMPKINS EARLE A 101 304,500 303,400 0 -1,100
28 89 2 132 PROSPECT ST ABTS JANE E 101 192,500 192,600 0 100
28 13 0 135 PROSPECT ST CONNOR JAMES P + 101 194,400 199,000 0.02 4,600
28 90 1 138 PROSPECT ST LADER ROSALIND 101 200,700 199,800 0 -900
28 12 0 141 PROSPECT ST THOMPSON JOYCE W 101 183,200 191,800 0.05 8,600
28A 23 1 151 PROSPECT ST MORRISINO DANIEL 101 196,300 186,800 -0.05 -9,500
28 91 2 152 PROSPECT ST GRAZIANO STEVEN 101 344,300 340,800 -0.01 -3,500
28 92 3 154 PROSPECT ST LIUCCI ROBERT T 101 251,500 253,100 0.01 1,600
28 95 0 156 PROSPECT ST HYLAND ROBERT J 101 223,900 226,800 0.01 2,900
28A 24 103 157 PROSPECT ST RACINE MARK P 101 185,100 184,300 0 -800
28A 32 106 165 PROSPECT ST SIMS JAMES K JR 101 218,400 224,100 0.03 5,700
28A 33 180 171 PROSPECT ST GIANNETTI JOSEPH 101 242,500 242,100 0 -400
28 96 0 172 PROSPECT ST WILSON THOMAS R 101 274,600 264,100 -0.04 -10,500
28 97 0 180 PROSPECT ST MATHISON CAROL M 101 265,200 258,100 -0.03 -7,100
28A 36A A 187 PROSPECT ST BREMER JAMES 101 279,200 282,200 0.01 3,000
28 98 0 194 PROSPECT ST KENNEDY MICHAEL 101 203,900 204,100 0 200
28 99 0 198 PROSPECT ST KENT DAVID J 101 397,800 404,400 0.02 6,600
29 21 0 210 PROSPECT ST STEWART JAMES A 101 417,800 415,800 0 -2,000
29 22 0 214 PROSPECT ST PETERSON FREDERI 101 249,300 252,500 0.01 3,200
29 16 D 215 PROSPECT ST MAYBURY SANDRA L 101 460,300 451,300 -0.02 -9,000
29 15 0 217 PROSPECT ST TOWSON PATRICIA 101 261,900 259,900 -0.01 -2,000
29 23 0 218 PROSPECT ST NEHMER CRYSTAL L 101 217,100 218,100 0 1,000
29 14 0 221 PROSPECT ST LUONGO CHERYL L 101 186,200 184,800 -0.01 -1,400
29 13 0 227 PROSPECT ST EDWARDS JEREMY F 101 223,300 216,400 -0.03 -6,900
29 12 0 231 PROSPECT ST BRETTA DEVELOPME 101 9,800 155,500 14.87 145,700
29 25 A 232 PROSPECT ST EASTMAN LORRAINE 101 300,300 303,300 0.01 3,000
29 11 0 235 PROSPECT ST HUNTER DEBRA JAN 101 216,600 215,800 0 -800
29 10 0 239 PROSPECT ST THOMPSON RICHARD 101 186,200 186,900 0 700
29 26 0 240 PROSPECT ST HARDY DAVID C 101 162,500 164,300 0.01 1,800
29 9 0 243 PROSPECT ST CROMWELL JOY E 101 367,000 364,500 -0.01 -2,500
29 27 0 246 PROSPECT ST LEWIS PAUL M 101 270,800 274,100 0.01 3,300
29 8 0 253 PROSPECT ST BIGGINS TIMOTHY 101 176,000 180,000 0.02 4,000
29 28 2 254 PROSPECT ST CHENEY JEFFREY S 101 164,700 165,200 0 500
29 56 1 263 PROSPECT ST MAKARA JOHN H 101 165,800 155,400 -0.06 -10,400
29 50 0 268 PROSPECT ST MACDONALD DONALD 101 276,300 287,000 0.04 10,700
29 51 0 270 PROSPECT ST NU WAY HOMES INC 101 323,100 318,600 -0.01 -4,500
29 55 0 271 PROSPECT ST D AMICO MARIA 101 237,400 237,400 0 0
29 54 2 275 PROSPECT ST CAMEROTTA JOANNE 101 262,300 255,300 -0.03 -7,000
29 52 0 278 PROSPECT ST SHIMEL LINDA S 101 199,100 227,200 0.14 28,100
29 53 3 283 PROSPECT ST SCHWABE W PAUL I 101 426,300 434,600 0.02 8,300
30 18 0 284 PROSPECT ST RUBINACCIO LEOPO 101 113,400 157,700 0.39 44,300
30 17 5 287 PROSPECT ST PHILLIPS SMITH L 101 312,700 312,700 0 0
30 16 6 291 PROSPECT ST RUSSELL RICHARD 101 239,300 241,200 0.01 1,900
30 15 7 295 PROSPECT ST RICHARDS ANTHONY 101 266,000 269,900 0.01 3,900
30 19 0 298 PROSPECT ST VOIGHT MICHAEL R 101 211,200 211,900 0 700
30 20 0 302 PROSPECT ST DIMICHELE PETER 101 195,100 194,400 0 -700
30 21 0 306 PROSPECT ST PAGE VIRGINIA A 101 190,700 190,000 0 -700
30 14 0 307 PROSPECT ST BECK KEVIN J 101 288,300 293,400 0.02 5,100
30 23 0 310 PROSPECT ST CABRAL JEFFREY M 101 281,900 254,600 -0.1 -27,300
30 12 4 313 PROSPECT ST KEOHANE KYM 101 182,100 187,200 0.03 5,100
30 11 3 315 PROSPECT ST VENNE MARSHA M 101 193,000 185,100 -0.04 -7,900
30 25 0 316 PROSPECT ST MCCREARY DANIEL 101 479,800 473,700 -0.01 -6,100
30 10 2 321 PROSPECT ST WOLSLEGEL THOMAS 101 207,300 212,700 0.03 5,400
30 26 C 322 PROSPECT ST HAND KAREN M 101 264,500 268,600 0.02 4,100
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30 9 1 329 PROSPECT ST SHEA FREDERICK B 101 172,800 183,100 0.06 10,300
30 27 D 330 PROSPECT ST CHRZAN STANLEY P 101 493,400 493,300 0 -100
30 6 0 335 PROSPECT ST MCCARTHY ASHLEY 101 229,100 253,100 0.1 24,000
30 5 1 341 PROSPECT ST DIPIETRO DAVID A 101 236,600 233,500 -0.01 -3,100
30 4 2 345 PROSPECT ST PITEO JOSEPH J J 101 275,500 271,700 -0.01 -3,800
30 27B 2A 346 PROSPECT ST ANDRESS AMANDA M 101 431,400 423,000 -0.02 -8,400
30 3 3 349 PROSPECT ST NIZNIK JEFFREY A 101 255,800 255,900 0 100
30 2 4 353 PROSPECT ST BASILE FRANK M 101 203,400 202,500 0 -900
30 1 5+6 361 PROSPECT ST BASILE FRANCESCO 101 391,900 394,900 0.01 3,000
31 7 11B 391 PROSPECT ST CROSS ADELE M 101 339,700 338,000 -0.01 -1,700
30 28 0 400 PROSPECT ST GREEK ORTHODOX C 960 2,120,200 2,178,900 0.03 58,700
31 6 10R 403 PROSPECT ST YARROWS THOMAS B 101 251,000 251,900 0 900
31 5 9 411 PROSPECT ST QUATRANO PAUL S 101 367,500 373,400 0.02 5,900
42 6 8 421 PROSPECT ST CARPENTER PETER 101 265,000 260,900 -0.02 -4,100
42 5 7 431 PROSPECT ST FORSYTH SEAN M 101 322,000 322,400 0 400
42 7 0 434 PROSPECT ST BOUDREAU JOSEPH 101 247,300 247,200 0 -100
42 8 0 440 PROSPECT ST BURKE WILLIAM A 101 738,900 748,900 0.01 10,000
42 4 6 441 PROSPECT ST POTHUL JUDITH A 101 258,800 259,300 0 500
42 3 5 449 PROSPECT ST CAFARO RAFFAELE+ 101 320,100 315,600 -0.01 -4,500
42 9 0 450 PROSPECT ST DIRICO DAVID M 101 418,900 415,900 -0.01 -3,000
42 2 4 461 PROSPECT ST EQUI JOHN A 101 243,300 245,800 0.01 2,500
42 13 57 464 PROSPECT ST MCNAMARA STEVEN 101 394,400 366,800 -0.07 -27,600
42 1 3 469 PROSPECT ST GERTSENZON GALIN 101 270,000 262,500 -0.03 -7,500
42 11 0 470 PROSPECT ST QUATRANO MARK A 101 299,500 304,200 0.02 4,700
43 18 0 480 PROSPECT ST VALENTINO DIANE 101 462,100 474,000 0.03 11,900
43 17 2 491 PROSPECT ST SPRAGUE LEWIS G 101 283,400 275,900 -0.03 -7,500
43 16 0 497 PROSPECT ST REID PAMELA 101 234,600 235,800 0.01 1,200
43 8 0 507 PROSPECT ST NORMAN EARLE H 101 283,100 283,800 0 700
43 7 0 519 PROSPECT ST FACCHINI ANTHONY 101 190,900 191,800 0 900
43 33 0 526 PROSPECT ST MCKNIGHT L JAMES 101 560,137 557,050 -0.01 -3,087
43 5 2 529 PROSPECT ST CHIECKO JAMES M 101 272,100 275,700 0.01 3,600
43 4 1 537 PROSPECT ST RINTOUL JAMES A 101 245,900 252,600 0.03 6,700
43 35 1 538 PROSPECT ST DEVRIES JOHANNES 101 195,200 198,400 0.02 3,200
43 48 2 540 PROSPECT ST LAPLANTE RAYMOND 101 657,700 654,300 -0.01 -3,400
44 10 19 559 PROSPECT ST BELLA VISTA LAND 101 213,500 209,200 -0.02 -4,300
43 36 A-1 566 PROSPECT ST RICHARDS TYDE R 101 884,800 834,800 -0.06 -50,000
43 1 5 569 PROSPECT ST BUCKLEY EDITH C 101 196,600 196,700 0 100
44 15 6 575 PROSPECT ST YACTEEN ABRAHAM 101 425,600 426,200 0 600
44 14 7A 579 PROSPECT ST JOBBINS WILLIAM 101 352,100 350,800 0 -1,300
44 13 8 587 PROSPECT ST BASILE TARBELL B 101 407,000 385,400 -0.05 -21,600
44 16 A 592 PROSPECT ST BLEASIUS JOHN H 101 323,500 331,000 0.02 7,500
44 12 10 599 PROSPECT ST HANIFIN DAVID R 101 171,800 177,000 0.03 5,200
44 17 6 600 PROSPECT ST PIETRONIRO ANTON 101 313,000 314,600 0.01 1,600
44 19 0 622 PROSPECT ST ALLEMAN DORIS H 101 191,100 190,300 0 -800
44 9 0 635 PROSPECT ST RUTHERFORD ANN G 101 260,800 261,100 0 300
44 8 0 637 PROSPECT ST PAGE FRANK EDWAR 101 183,200 187,200 0.02 4,000
44 20 2 640 PROSPECT ST CORMIER GERALD R 101 268,300 272,600 0.02 4,300
44 7 0 641 PROSPECT ST TRANGHESE CARLO 101 214,600 217,000 0.01 2,400
44 21 3 642 PROSPECT ST FORREST SUSAN HO 101 240,500 239,500 0 -1,000
44 5 0 643 PROSPECT ST BRADSTREET NEAL 101 187,000 187,100 0 100
44 22 4A 648 PROSPECT ST FISK EDWARD J 101 209,700 213,300 0.02 3,600
44 3 0 649 PROSPECT ST LONGO MATTHEW R 101 217,600 210,100 -0.03 -7,500
44 26 7 660 PROSPECT ST LOMASCOLO DONALD 13 334,100 332,100 -0.01 -2,000
45 4 0 663 PROSPECT ST ANGELUCCI DOREEN 109 285,500 293,300 0.03 7,800
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44 24 0 664 PROSPECT ST WITKOWSKI SHIRLE 101 229,100 231,200 0.01 2,100
45 5 8 672 PROSPECT ST LOMASCOLO DEAN 101 257,700 254,800 -0.01 -2,900
45 3 0 679 PROSPECT ST HARPE JAMES 101 225,200 218,000 -0.03 -7,200
45 6 9 680 PROSPECT ST STRANCH BETTY A 101 226,200 222,300 -0.02 -3,900
13 4A B REAR PURVES ST ANDERSON GALINA 132 8,800 4,200 -0.52 -4,600
13 6 6 PURVES ST PREMIER SOURCE C 130 60,500 39,100 -0.35 -21,400
13 8 3 3 PURVES ST PREMIER SOURCE C 130 59,800 38,700 -0.35 -21,100
13 7 5 7 PURVES ST PREMIER SOURCE C 130 59,800 38,700 -0.35 -21,100
13 4 8 15 PURVES ST ANDERSON GALINA 101 214,200 208,200 -0.03 -6,000
13 2 16 16 PURVES ST MARTIN ELIZABETH 101 141,400 138,800 -0.02 -2,600
4 8 10 PUTTING GREEN CR HOLLAND ALICE G 132 600 600 0 0
4 5 7 34 PUTTING GREEN CR PENNA STEPHEN A 106V 17,600 17,800 0.01 200
4 6 8 46 PUTTING GREEN CR LADUKE MARY ANN 101 153,300 160,400 0.05 7,100
4 7 9 55 PUTTING GREEN CR WILLIS SHERRY LY 101 183,700 189,900 0.03 6,200
61 1 1 4 RAMONAS WAY MONTEFUSCO CRYST 101 370,200 363,700 -0.02 -6,500
61 70 5 9 RAMONAS WAY MALONE MICHAEL E 101 389,400 395,600 0.02 6,200
61 67 2 10 RAMONAS WAY CHRISTY STEPHEN 101 448,800 446,900 0 -1,900
61 68 3 16 RAMONAS WAY LOFTUS DANIEL 101 405,400 399,800 -0.01 -5,600
61 69 4 17 RAMONAS WAY BARRETT JAMES W 101 380,200 368,800 -0.03 -11,400
27 70 10 RANKIN AV LANGEVIN JUDY 130 81,300 78,700 -0.03 -2,600
27 72 3 6 RANKIN AV D AMARIO CAITLIN 101 177,300 174,700 -0.01 -2,600
27 73 11 10 RANKIN AV DRISCOLL CAROL R 101 259,300 254,100 -0.02 -5,200
27 69 0 13 RANKIN AV LANGEVIN JUDY 101 185,400 191,800 0.03 6,400
27 74 9 16 RANKIN AV CAMPBELL KIMBERL 101 217,000 215,200 -0.01 -1,800
27 68 0 17 RANKIN AV CLIFFORD JILL A 101 193,600 188,200 -0.03 -5,400
27 67 0 21 RANKIN AV ASHER KEITH R 101 195,600 191,400 -0.02 -4,200
27 66 0 25 RANKIN AV PARK HYUN JUNG 101 205,400 203,200 -0.01 -2,200
27 62 0 26 RANKIN AV RECCHIA ANGELA 101 183,200 177,500 -0.03 -5,700
27 65 0 27 RANKIN AV SMITH JONATHAN K 101 185,900 186,400 0 500
27 63 0 30 RANKIN AV PAPPELARDO PERRY 101 182,800 180,000 -0.02 -2,800
27 64 0 33 RANKIN AV O SHEA MICHAEL P 101 189,300 189,500 0 200
26 102 0 34 RANKIN AV SHEA MICHAEL W 101 173,400 171,600 -0.01 -1,800
26 103 0 38 RANKIN AV GIBBINGS KEITH 101 198,600 196,100 -0.01 -2,500
26 101 0 39 RANKIN AV DELANEY DANIEL J 101 271,500 265,900 -0.02 -5,600
26 104 0 40 RANKIN AV FERRI ANN H LE C 101 216,600 213,900 -0.01 -2,700
26 100 0 43 RANKIN AV SCHALER GEORGE B 101 189,900 190,400 0 500
26 105 0 44 RANKIN AV MURPHY FRANCIS V 101 187,000 183,200 -0.02 -3,800
26 106 0 48 RANKIN AV BIRTWELL JONATHA 101 194,400 191,400 -0.02 -3,000
28A 7 50 RAY ST 104 SHAKER ASSOC 391 49,900 54,000 0.08 4,100
28A 8 49 RAY ST 104 SHAKER ASSOC 392V 10,200 11,000 0.08 800
28A 9 47 RAY ST 104 SHAKER ASSOC 392V 20,400 21,800 0.07 1,400
32 30 20 2 REDIN DR VIOLETTE KURT R 101 237,700 241,800 0.02 4,100
32 13 18 3 REDIN DR TETREAULT ANDRE 101 206,800 206,500 0 -300
32 12 17 5 REDIN DR BENEDICT KRIS A 101 178,300 174,800 -0.02 -3,500
32 29 21 6 REDIN DR STENTA KELLY L 101 176,200 174,500 -0.01 -1,700
32 11 16 7 REDIN DR SMITH MATTHEW J 101 195,500 188,900 -0.03 -6,600
32 23 22 8 REDIN DR MEARA SCOT W 101 219,200 221,700 0.01 2,500
32 10 15 9 REDIN DR BRAMAN JOANNE M 101 194,500 194,400 0 -100
32 9 10 31 REDIN DR CAMPBELL MATTHEW 101 225,700 225,400 0 -300
31 3 9 39 REDIN DR STUART MICHAEL J 101 219,200 224,100 0.02 4,900
32 25 24 40 REDIN DR WHEELER ROBERT E 101 197,300 195,900 -0.01 -1,400
31 2 8 45 REDIN DR MARKOWSKI ANTHON 101 232,000 230,000 -0.01 -2,000
31 1 7 49 REDIN DR DEMORACSKI OLGA 101 237,300 234,600 -0.01 -2,700
32 26 25 50 REDIN DR BRUNELLE DANIELL 101 308,000 312,800 0.02 4,800
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32 8 6 57 REDIN DR DRISCOLL TIMOTHY 101 184,200 182,000 -0.01 -2,200
32 7 5 63 REDIN DR ADAMS ROBERT J 101 178,600 179,800 0.01 1,200
32 6 4 67 REDIN DR HUNTER GILBERT 101 200,200 200,000 0 -200
32 5 3 73 REDIN DR BARNA MONICA 101 188,300 187,000 -0.01 -1,300
32 20 31 76 REDIN DR EXTINE STEPHEN M 101 208,800 183,000 -0.12 -25,800
32 4 2 77 REDIN DR LANEVE JOHN A JR 101 191,900 189,600 -0.01 -2,300
32 19 30 82 REDIN DR MUSHENKO NICHOLA 101 181,800 185,600 0.02 3,800
32 3 1 83 REDIN DR EGAN WILLIAM F 101 173,500 176,200 0.02 2,700
32 24 23 1 REDIN LN SEHBARADER SEYED 101 191,800 192,400 0 600
32 28 27 3 REDIN LN VONA JOHN 101 183,700 183,000 0 -700
32 22 28 4 REDIN LN COUGHLIN SEAN 101 174,900 175,800 0.01 900
32 27 33 5 REDIN LN CALCASOLA CHRIST 101 213,300 215,000 0.01 1,700
32 21 32 6 REDIN LN GRAY BRIAN W 101 213,900 220,000 0.03 6,100
24 162 7RA 2 REDSTONE DR PRICE CAROLYN M 101 243,000 244,600 0.01 1,600
24 162A 8 8 REDSTONE DR CIARLA GIUSEPPE 101 277,200 286,900 0.03 9,700
24 165 0 13 REDSTONE DR JOHNSON RICHARD 101 160,700 159,700 -0.01 -1,000
24 163 0 14 REDSTONE DR CIANFLONE ANTHON 101 209,100 210,600 0.01 1,500
24 164 4 16 REDSTONE DR CARABETTA ROCCO 101 266,400 271,400 0.02 5,000
23 81 0 17 REDSTONE DR CROWE MARGARET J 101 186,700 185,800 0 -900
23 75 3 18 REDSTONE DR WHEELER JEAN L H 101 194,000 194,700 0 700
23 76 C 20 REDSTONE DR VARELAS STEPHEN 101 231,600 224,300 -0.03 -7,300
23 80 2 21 REDSTONE DR PELLERIN MARK R 101 186,400 186,100 0 -300
23 79 3 27 REDSTONE DR SHERWOOD ROBERT 101 274,900 283,900 0.03 9,000
23 78A B 29 REDSTONE DR GIROUX SHAWN M 101 253,400 246,200 -0.03 -7,200
23 77 0 36 REDSTONE DR LINDNER KEITH C 101 289,400 290,400 0 1,000
23 78 0 35 REDSTONE DR PEREIRA CESAR M 109 391,900 391,300 0 -600
35 15 1 5 REVERE ST HINDES CARL R JR 101 135,700 143,000 0.05 7,300
35 14 0 9 REVERE ST SCAGNI ROBERT R 101 129,800 132,300 0.02 2,500
35 13 0 19 REVERE ST WILSON THOMAS G 101 222,600 226,400 0.02 3,800
48 29 77 2 RIDGE RD DOYLE JOHN J JR 101 238,800 243,100 0.02 4,300
48 58 7 3 RIDGE RD PELLETIER MATTHE 101 252,800 254,200 0.01 1,400
48 30 79 10 RIDGE RD WHITKOP ANGELINA 101 210,000 217,300 0.03 7,300
48 57 8 15 RIDGE RD DESHAIES MARY P 101 204,900 201,900 -0.01 -3,000
48 31 80 16 RIDGE RD STEELE ROBERT W 101 256,200 256,100 0 -100
48 32 81 20 RIDGE RD ALWS LLC 101 225,100 228,700 0.02 3,600
48 33 82 26 RIDGE RD LOGAN TIMOTHY M 101 241,000 236,900 -0.02 -4,100
48 34 83 30 RIDGE RD THEMISTOS HARRY 101 232,600 228,900 -0.02 -3,700
48 43 46 33 RIDGE RD HATHAWAY KATHLEE 101 270,900 270,200 0 -700
48 35 84 36 RIDGE RD KUTA DAVID S CO 101 211,800 210,500 -0.01 -1,300
48 42 76 41 RIDGE RD OHEIR JOHN M 101 305,500 310,100 0.02 4,600
48 36 85 42 RIDGE RD WRIGHT DAVID B 101 207,700 204,300 -0.02 -3,400
48 37 86 44 RIDGE RD GAVAZZI  ITALO A 101 252,700 257,600 0.02 4,900
48 41 75 47 RIDGE RD BATES TIMOTHY T 101 287,400 287,300 0 -100
48 40 74 53 RIDGE RD FORD JOSEPH A 101 315,700 312,500 -0.01 -3,200
48 38 87 54 RIDGE RD HENRY R PATRICK 101 234,500 238,600 0.02 4,100
47 44 73 59 RIDGE RD SKROBACK ANDREW 101 308,600 312,000 0.01 3,400
47 43 72 65 RIDGE RD GRAZIANI ALESSAN 101 303,500 296,200 -0.02 -7,300
48 39 88 66 RIDGE RD FITZGERALD THOMA 101 287,900 293,300 0.02 5,400
47 42 71 71 RIDGE RD TURNER JOHN S + 101 293,100 292,100 0 -1,000
47 45 90 72 RIDGE RD TARNOWSKI IRENE 101 257,400 265,300 0.03 7,900
47 41 70 77 RIDGE RD PLACZEK DAVID S 101 326,300 323,800 -0.01 -2,500
47 46 91 78 RIDGE RD MERRIGAN SEAN 101 272,600 273,500 0 900
47 47 92 84 RIDGE RD CONNOR JENE O 101 341,800 343,600 0.01 1,800
47 40 69 87 RIDGE RD PLACZEK DAVID S 101 407,000 404,500 -0.01 -2,500
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47 48 93 88 RIDGE RD GOSS LUCILLE M 101 255,700 259,700 0.02 4,000
47 39 68 89 RIDGE RD VERES RICHARD 101 215,400 212,000 -0.02 -3,400
47 49 94 94 RIDGE RD SMITH ALESSANDRA 101 254,200 256,300 0.01 2,100
47 38 67 95 RIDGE RD DENNIS WILLIAM R 101 242,900 263,900 0.09 21,000
47 50 95 100 RIDGE RD HAYNES STEVEN H 101 308,900 306,900 -0.01 -2,000
47 37 66 101 RIDGE RD ELLERBROOK THOMA 101 236,600 233,500 -0.01 -3,100
47 51 96 106 RIDGE RD MERRICK SHAD W 101 243,800 245,500 0.01 1,700
47 36 65 107 RIDGE RD DUCHESNEAU PATRI 101 240,900 250,200 0.04 9,300
47 52 97 112 RIDGE RD MORIARTY TIMOTHY 101 289,600 287,200 -0.01 -2,400
47 35 64 115 RIDGE RD BARRY RICHARD K 101 239,300 240,600 0.01 1,300
47 53 98 116 RIDGE RD WOODS CRAIG S 101 287,700 288,100 0 400
57 6 56 4 RIDGEWOOD RD POTITO MICHAEL A 101 495,200 487,800 -0.01 -7,400
57 1A 55 14 RIDGEWOOD RD ROY PATRICIA A 101 605,500 596,200 -0.02 -9,300
57 4 52 15 RIDGEWOOD RD KELLY JOHN J 101 484,100 480,900 -0.01 -3,200
57 3 53 23 RIDGEWOOD RD CIRILLO LAURIE A 101 482,600 474,600 -0.02 -8,000
57 2A 54 24 RIDGEWOOD RD PAPALEO MICHAEL 101 532,700 519,200 -0.03 -13,500
14A 4 456 2 ROBIN ST TREDO ANGELINE 101 168,400 168,500 0 100
14A 5 449 3 ROBIN ST HURLBURT SHEILA 101 182,600 199,300 0.09 16,700
3B 52 4 21 ROBIN ST DALEY KRISTEN D 101 210,500 212,900 0.01 2,400
3B 51 5 25 ROBIN ST HAVILAND CHRISTO 101 307,600 306,400 0 -1,200
31 67 2 ROCKINGHAM CR MARGESON MICHELE 130 171,000 164,200 -0.04 -6,800
31 40 4 5 ROCKINGHAM CR SHEAR TERRY E 101 416,500 414,300 -0.01 -2,200
31 46 10R 14 ROCKINGHAM CR ROBERGE ROGER M 101 490,000 487,900 0 -2,100
31 41 5 19 ROCKINGHAM CR ROSENKRANZ BRIAN 101 475,400 471,900 -0.01 -3,500
31 45 9 26 ROCKINGHAM CR HAYES ROBERT A J 101 479,900 487,800 0.02 7,900
31 44 8 34 ROCKINGHAM CR SWEENY RUSSELL 101 526,200 515,500 -0.02 -10,700
31 42 6 35 ROCKINGHAM CR PETEROS CHRISTOP 101 463,900 472,900 0.02 9,000
31 43 7 42 ROCKINGHAM CR CAO QING  TR 101 466,500 469,800 0.01 3,300
31 57 6 45 ROCKINGHAM CR CRIMMINS TIMOTHY 101 468,800 461,600 -0.02 -7,200
31 51 1 46 ROCKINGHAM CR MARGESON JOHN F 101 499,800 487,500 -0.02 -12,300
31 56 5 55 ROCKINGHAM CR MAILLOUX PATRICK 101 467,000 472,300 0.01 5,300
2B 65 531 RODERICK AV CARABETTA MICHAE 132 6,100 5,500 -0.1 -600
2B 71 548 3 RODERICK AV SMITH JUDITH 101 132,800 138,100 0.04 5,300
2B 70 B-2 5 RODERICK AV NGUYEN LOAN 101 259,100 262,600 0.01 3,500
2B 51 516 12 RODERICK AV RASCHILLA AMY F 101 131,300 136,000 0.04 4,700
2B 50 527 14 RODERICK AV POWELL STEPHEN 101 108,100 111,800 0.03 3,700
2B 49 529 18 RODERICK AV MANUEL KATHRYN 101 149,500 149,400 0 -100
2B 46 533 26 RODERICK AV SANTIAGO ANGEL F 101 178,900 185,600 0.04 6,700
2B 67 A 29 RODERICK AV SANTA MARIA JOSE 101 129,300 135,000 0.04 5,700
17 14 2 6 ROGERS RD NEELD BRIAN D 101 193,300 193,300 0 0
17 16 3 11 ROGERS RD SEARS WILLIAM C 101 292,300 294,300 0.01 2,000
17 15 5 12 ROGERS RD VIVENZIO DAWN K 101 230,300 228,100 -0.01 -2,200
16 212 6 15 ROGERS RD BICKLEY CHARLES 101 225,400 225,200 0 -200
16 43 7 16 ROGERS RD HALEY MARK F 101 213,300 211,500 -0.01 -1,800
16 211 8 17 ROGERS RD SANDO MARY L 101 206,000 207,300 0.01 1,300
16 44 9 22 ROGERS RD RACICOT MARCY C 101 218,900 219,000 0 100
16 210 10 23 ROGERS RD GIORGINI JESSIE 101 191,800 185,000 -0.04 -6,800
16 45 11 26 ROGERS RD OCCHIALINI JOHN 101 200,400 197,900 -0.01 -2,500
16 209 12 27 ROGERS RD GIORGINI DIANE 101 172,800 168,400 -0.03 -4,400
16 46 13 30 ROGERS RD SHERANKO TIMOTHY 101 234,700 234,900 0 200
16 208 14 33 ROGERS RD POTTER LORETTA H 101 169,500 170,000 0 500
16 47 15 36 ROGERS RD DALY RITA L LE 101 168,400 164,900 -0.02 -3,500
16 207 16 37 ROGERS RD MOORE JOSEPH P 101 211,900 214,600 0.01 2,700
16 48 17 38 ROGERS RD TIAGO GEORGE M 101 194,200 190,900 -0.02 -3,300



FY15 Proposed Valuations

By Location

Map Block Lot Location Owner LUC FY14 FY15 % Diff Val Diff
16 49 19 40 ROGERS RD HANSON ROBERT 101 229,200 237,600 0.04 8,400
16 206 18 43 ROGERS RD PHILIPPI JUSTIN 101 225,500 223,000 -0.01 -2,500
16 205 20 47 ROGERS RD KAGAN JOSEPH JOH 101 177,700 179,800 0.01 2,100
16 50 21 50 ROGERS RD LAPOLICE SHIRLEY 101 242,100 245,700 0.01 3,600
16 204 22 51 ROGERS RD SOUSA KATHERINE 101 217,700 214,100 -0.02 -3,600
16 51 23 54 ROGERS RD BREGA DOUGLAS 101 269,000 268,700 0 -300
16 59 24 57 ROGERS RD DOYLE ROBERT P 101 186,000 190,100 0.02 4,100
16 52 25 60 ROGERS RD TEDEN DOE MARY M 101 237,600 232,400 -0.02 -5,200
16 58 26 63 ROGERS RD PLIFKA STEPHEN 101 219,700 220,600 0 900
16 53 27 64 ROGERS RD CAMPBELL GORDON 101 182,600 183,100 0 500
16 57 28 67 ROGERS RD DOYLE CHRISTOPHE 101 238,700 234,000 -0.02 -4,700
16 54 29 68 ROGERS RD DONAHUE MICHAEL 101 251,600 242,200 -0.04 -9,400
16 56 30 73 ROGERS RD FEDERICI GERARD 101 225,800 222,600 -0.01 -3,200
16 55 31 74 ROGERS RD SIMONICH CHARLES 101 246,400 244,700 -0.01 -1,700
15 74 32 77 ROGERS RD PETRONINO CHARLE 101 211,500 218,900 0.03 7,400
15 6 33 80 ROGERS RD HALL LLOYD S 101 182,100 183,500 0.01 1,400
15 73 34 83 ROGERS RD SCIBELLI GIOIO A 101 188,400 188,800 0 400
15 7 35 84 ROGERS RD NOREEN CLIFFORD 101 169,000 166,700 -0.01 -2,300
15 72 68 89 ROGERS RD CHINA ACCESS LLC 101 188,000 188,900 0 900
15 8 73 92 ROGERS RD SAPIA JOHN L 101 178,600 175,100 -0.02 -3,500
15 71 69 93 ROGERS RD STARSIAK LOUIS D 101 248,100 252,500 0.02 4,400
15 70 72 99 ROGERS RD SWORDS MARGARET 101 171,200 174,000 0.02 2,800
15 9 74 100 ROGERS RD FLYGARE KAREN I 101 221,200 216,600 -0.02 -4,600
15 10 75 104 ROGERS RD LOIGNON EMILY J 101 172,500 173,200 0 700
15 11 76 108 ROGERS RD COONEY THOMAS P 101 159,200 160,600 0.01 1,400
15 17 57 115 ROGERS RD FLOOD JEFFREY M 101 195,200 188,400 -0.03 -6,800
77 74 14 10 ROLLING MEADOW LN BOUSQUET MARK 101 313,700 309,700 -0.01 -4,000
77 68 8 15 ROLLING MEADOW LN FOGARTY EDWARD E 101 357,400 355,000 -0.01 -2,400
77 73 13 18 ROLLING MEADOW LN HANCOCK KENNETH 101 327,000 321,800 -0.02 -5,200
77 69 9 25 ROLLING MEADOW LN ROSS STEPHEN W 101 352,600 351,900 0 -700
77 72 12 26 ROLLING MEADOW LN FRASER ANDREW W 101 327,400 324,200 -0.01 -3,200
77 71 11A 32 ROLLING MEADOW LN LAUGHLIN ROBERT 101 330,000 321,100 -0.03 -8,900
77 70 10 33 ROLLING MEADOW LN SERAFIN PAUL M 101 387,000 380,300 -0.02 -6,700
75 35 2 20 ROLLINS DR AMORE VINCENZO 101 427,200 422,700 -0.01 -4,500
75 36 3 30 ROLLINS DR RACCO ANTHONY 101 398,700 388,400 -0.03 -10,300
75 41 8 31 ROLLINS DR TOSONI ANTHONY C 101 460,200 460,100 0 -100
75 37 4 40 ROLLINS DR BACHETTI ALAN 101 439,600 431,700 -0.02 -7,900
75 40 7 41 ROLLINS DR SWEENEY THOMAS P 101 462,300 451,500 -0.02 -10,800
75 38 5 50 ROLLINS DR MAHER SEAN P 101 461,000 453,200 -0.02 -7,800
75 39 6R 51 ROLLINS DR LIQUORI PASQUALE 101 795,500 785,800 -0.01 -9,700
66 23A 0 28 RONALD RD GOLDSTEIN MARIE 109 133,300 133,600 0 300
1A 37 7 ROSEMONT ST SINISCALCHI MICH 391 33,600 36,400 0.08 2,800
1A 38 8 ROSEMONT ST SINISCALCHI MICH 391 11,500 12,500 0.09 1,000
1A 39 74 ROSEMONT ST JOLICOEUR JAMES 391 37,500 40,600 0.08 3,100
1A 41 76 ROSEMONT ST BURKE PROPERTIES 390 78,800 85,300 0.08 6,500
1A 40 75 9 ROSEMONT ST PAIGE RICHARD 316 74,100 77,500 0.05 3,400
44 18 1 5 RUFFINO RD PANTERA JOHN L 101 380,600 377,000 -0.01 -3,600
44 30 5 16 RUFFINO RD PAGANI ROBERT E 101 416,700 409,900 -0.02 -6,800
44 27 2 17 RUFFINO RD GUINIPERO JASON 101 539,700 535,900 -0.01 -3,800
44 29 4 22 RUFFINO RD LANDRY TRACY J 101 474,200 480,500 0.01 6,300
44 28 3 23 RUFFINO RD BOUTIN RONALD L 101 388,600 386,600 -0.01 -2,000
60 12 19 11 RURAL LN URBAN THOMAS E 101 183,600 184,100 0 500
60 22 D 14 RURAL LN WAYNE PAULA S 101 282,100 284,400 0.01 2,300
60 11 20 17 RURAL LN WALD GLORIA S 101 199,600 218,600 0.1 19,000
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60 23 7 20 RURAL LN MARSIAN KARL 101 245,900 249,000 0.01 3,100
60 10 21 23 RURAL LN MCCANDLISH KEVIN 101 196,100 195,900 0 -200
60 24 8 26 RURAL LN TIDLUND VICTOR L 101 206,500 210,000 0.02 3,500
60 9 22 29 RURAL LN WORTHINGTON ROBE 101 177,300 177,900 0 600
60 25 9 32 RURAL LN DESANTIS VINCENT 101 188,500 197,300 0.05 8,800
60 8 23 35 RURAL LN GRIMALDI RICHARD 101 210,100 203,900 -0.03 -6,200
60 26 10 38 RURAL LN HINEY EDWARD N 101 303,400 298,000 -0.02 -5,400
60 7 24 41 RURAL LN RICHARDS DOREEN 101 235,800 241,500 0.02 5,700
60 27 11 44 RURAL LN TUROWSKY DENNIS 101 235,100 244,600 0.04 9,500
60 6 25 47 RURAL LN JOHNSON BARBARA 101 214,700 216,600 0.01 1,900
60 28 12 48 RURAL LN PELLAND RICHARD 101 224,200 218,900 -0.02 -5,300
60 5 26 53 RURAL LN LYON MARK S 101 219,400 214,800 -0.02 -4,600
60 29 13 54 RURAL LN OVERLOCK ROSS W 101 203,200 204,400 0.01 1,200
60 3 27 59 RURAL LN LORD JAMES A 101 221,900 224,400 0.01 2,500
60 30 14 60 RURAL LN CONTOIS ROBERT J 101 209,700 212,800 0.01 3,100
60 2 28 65 RURAL LN SULLIVAN THOMAS 101 264,200 261,900 -0.01 -2,300
60 31 47 66 RURAL LN KINGSTON GEORGE 101 242,500 240,100 -0.01 -2,400
60 1 29 73 RURAL LN ROBIE MICHAEL G 101 307,700 297,500 -0.03 -10,200
60 32 46 74 RURAL LN FITZGERALD MICHA 101 219,000 221,000 0.01 2,000
61 17 30 81 RURAL LN HELBERG GLEN R 101 273,700 271,100 -0.01 -2,600
61 18 45 82 RURAL LN PIOGGIA NICHOLAS 101 240,500 244,100 0.01 3,600
7 5 1/5 3 RYE CR SANTANIELLO ROBE 102 373,600 380,800 0.02 7,200
7 5 1/6 5 RYE CR KENLER KERMIT L 102 336,400 342,700 0.02 6,300
7 5 1/10 8 RYE CR HOWES ARLENE H H 102 359,800 366,800 0.02 7,000
7 5 1/7 9 RYE CR MARCUS BENJAMIN 102 369,100 376,900 0.02 7,800
7 5 1/8 11 RYE CR DIGIACOMO MARY L 102 479,400 480,400 0 1,000
7 5 1/9 12 RYE CR SABA GEORGE A 102 363,900 363,700 0 -200
76 43 0 9 SANFORD ST ANDREWS JO ANN E 101 271,000 266,200 -0.02 -4,800
76 29 1 10 SANFORD ST THIBODEAU LEON F 101 259,300 259,400 0 100
76 30 3 14 SANFORD ST HEGARTY PHILIP J 101 211,500 205,100 -0.03 -6,400
76 42 4 15 SANFORD ST CARRINGTON DONAL 101 190,900 188,700 -0.01 -2,200
76 31 5 18 SANFORD ST HAWLEY ROBERT B 101 221,200 216,500 -0.02 -4,700
76 41 6 19 SANFORD ST SIMMONS JUSTIN M 101 196,800 269,900 0.37 73,100
76 32 7 22 SANFORD ST LAW JENNIFER 101 235,200 232,900 -0.01 -2,300
76 40 8 23 SANFORD ST BARRON FAYE E LI 101 183,700 183,000 0 -700
76 33 9 26 SANFORD ST HANNOUCHE JUDITH 101 229,900 230,000 0 100
76 39 10 27 SANFORD ST HUNDLEY RICHARD 101 202,700 204,400 0.01 1,700
76 34 11 30 SANFORD ST CANDELARIA HILAR 101 208,200 231,600 0.11 23,400
76 35 13 34 SANFORD ST GALLANT PAUL W 101 196,500 192,300 -0.02 -4,200
76 36 14 36 SANFORD ST MARTIN JOHN C 101 199,600 197,900 -0.01 -1,700
89 56 15 38 SANFORD ST KISH DANIEL K 101 190,600 192,900 0.01 2,300
89 29 25 50 SANFORD ST TRUOIOLO TEODORO 101 307,400 301,600 -0.02 -5,800
89 5 1 51 SANFORD ST WILSON DAVID E T 101 298,100 292,500 -0.02 -5,600
89 28 24 56 SANFORD ST ILLINGSWORTH TOD 101 326,400 320,900 -0.02 -5,500
89 6 2 63 SANFORD ST REIMERS CARL H 101 304,100 305,600 0 1,500
89 27 23 66 SANFORD ST PELZEK JASON J 101 299,500 298,900 0 -600
89 7 3 71 SANFORD ST BURKE JOHN A 101 297,100 288,500 -0.03 -8,600
89 26 22 74 SANFORD ST AYALA SILVANA A 101 314,400 306,600 -0.02 -7,800
89 8 4 77 SANFORD ST EDE ANDREW J 101 323,700 322,900 0 -800
89 25 21 82 SANFORD ST FOOTIT JOHN L 101 305,800 304,600 0 -1,200
89 9 5 83 SANFORD ST SPEAR CARLTON E 101 339,400 339,400 0 0
89 10 6 91 SANFORD ST HALLETT WAYNE L 101 335,000 323,400 -0.03 -11,600
89 24 20 96 SANFORD ST ROCHE DENNIS J 101 348,500 341,100 -0.02 -7,400
89 11 7 99 SANFORD ST MERRILL DAVID S 101 422,500 422,200 0 -300
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89 12 8 105 SANFORD ST FELD E CHRISTOPH 101 295,900 295,200 0 -700
89 23 19 106 SANFORD ST FAFARD ROBERT J 101 322,600 321,600 0 -1,000
89 22 18 112 SANFORD ST LESUKOSKI PAUL C 101 318,700 315,900 -0.01 -2,800
89 13 9 115 SANFORD ST SCIBELLI MICHAEL 101 329,100 315,200 -0.04 -13,900
89 21 17 120 SANFORD ST VERDILE ANTHONY 101 311,500 314,800 0.01 3,300
89 14 10 121 SANFORD ST DECLEMENTI CHRIS 101 319,600 316,300 -0.01 -3,300
89 20 16 128 SANFORD ST SOUMAKIS CHRISTO 101 313,900 305,200 -0.03 -8,700
89 15 11 129 SANFORD ST ATWATER HAROLD C 101 314,400 309,300 -0.02 -5,100
89 19 15 134 SANFORD ST CLARK RUSSELL A 101 295,100 298,700 0.01 3,600
89 16 12 135 SANFORD ST CROCI JOHN P 101 338,700 334,300 -0.01 -4,400
89 18 14 140 SANFORD ST FERRIS THOMAS M 101 354,600 349,000 -0.02 -5,600
89 17 13 141 SANFORD ST CASEY KEVIN J 101 415,100 407,600 -0.02 -7,500
15A 8 435 SAUGUS AV BALBONI MAURO J 132 8,000 3,900 -0.51 -4,100
4A 18 472 SAUGUS AV INDOMENICO MARY 132 8,100 4,000 -0.51 -4,100
4A 19 471 SAUGUS AV INDOMENICO MARY 132 8,000 3,900 -0.51 -4,100
15A 101 2 4 SAUGUS AV DURKIN LOUIS J 101 277,800 274,000 -0.01 -3,800
15A 25 A 9 SAUGUS AV ODELL LESLIE A 101 207,900 208,900 0 1,000
15A 21 493 12 SAUGUS AV BERROUARD JOSEPH 101 282,100 284,600 0.01 2,500
15A 25A 417 15 SAUGUS AV GOLDRICK RICHARD 101 201,900 206,400 0.02 4,500
15A 24 A 21 SAUGUS AV BERNAZKI SANDRA 101 224,400 225,200 0 800
15A 22 489 22 SAUGUS AV BRACE KRISTINE M 101 204,200 201,500 -0.01 -2,700
15A 24A B 27 SAUGUS AV TOWER DAVID 101 232,900 240,400 0.03 7,500
15A 23 485 30 SAUGUS AV FREEMAN JAIMIE 101 283,500 278,000 -0.02 -5,500
15A 14 C 31 SAUGUS AV CATANZARITE JOEL 101 251,500 258,300 0.03 6,800
3B 66 1A 61 SAUGUS AV VECCHIARELLI FRA 101 141,300 145,100 0.03 3,800
6 33 56 5 SAVOY AV MCCLOSKEY KATHLE 101 179,000 175,400 -0.02 -3,600
6 37 8 8 SAVOY AV ROSSO ALICIA R 101 183,800 186,100 0.01 2,300
6 32 55 9 SAVOY AV URBINI RALPH L 101 252,100 249,100 -0.01 -3,000
6 38 9 10 SAVOY AV MASCARO FRANCES 101 162,500 169,700 0.04 7,200
6 31 54 11 SAVOY AV HARDY MARK J 101 193,700 192,100 -0.01 -1,600
6 39 9 14 SAVOY AV MCMAHON DOROTHY 101 163,900 168,300 0.03 4,400
6 30 53 15 SAVOY AV LEGER JESSICA A 101 244,900 247,400 0.01 2,500
6 29 52 17 SAVOY AV PAPALLO MICHELLE 101 221,500 218,700 -0.01 -2,800
6 28 31 20 SAVOY AV BAIO MICHAEL F 101 188,200 168,400 -0.11 -19,800
5 40 51 21 SAVOY AV KESSLER MARCIA M 101 222,400 218,700 -0.02 -3,700
5 41 31 22 SAVOY AV LINCOLN MICHELE 101 167,300 155,600 -0.07 -11,700
5 39 49 25 SAVOY AV KALMBACH KATHLEE 101 243,200 240,400 -0.01 -2,800
5 35 32 26 SAVOY AV STEBBINS MARY AN 101 205,700 204,900 0 -800
5 36 33 28 SAVOY AV QUYNN DALE JENNI 101 220,800 208,600 -0.06 -12,200
5 37 34 30 SAVOY AV FISHER ROBERT W 101 256,800 258,100 0.01 1,300
16 6 D 32 SAVOY AV TAYLOR GREEN TAM 101 358,600 341,800 -0.05 -16,800
16 4 13 49 SAVOY AV YARKEY KENNETH R 101 229,100 226,800 -0.01 -2,300
16 213 C 54 SAVOY AV TILLI JOSEPH 101 266,000 266,300 0 300
16 3 12 55 SAVOY AV SMITH DONALD J 101 285,700 284,500 0 -1,200
16 7 10 62 SAVOY AV STANNARD ROBERT 101 251,600 255,700 0.02 4,100
95 17 15 7 SCANTIC DR MILLER  JOAN ANN 101 237,500 234,500 -0.01 -3,000
95 16 14 15 SCANTIC DR LOISELLE KATHLEE 101 205,800 202,700 -0.02 -3,100
95 10 3 18 SCANTIC DR BAILLARGEON JENN 101 225,000 223,400 -0.01 -1,600
95 15 13 21 SCANTIC DR OUELLETTE THERES 101 229,400 225,400 -0.02 -4,000
95 11 4 26 SCANTIC DR MCCABE PAUL R 101 207,400 213,500 0.03 6,100
95 14 12 27 SCANTIC DR YARYMOWICZ JAY S 101 204,100 203,500 0 -600
95 12 5 32 SCANTIC DR LUTZ CHARLES GRE 101 217,100 211,900 -0.02 -5,200
95 13 11 33 SCANTIC DR MORINI RICHARD C 101 212,400 208,100 -0.02 -4,300
94 39 10 39 SCANTIC DR MILNER ROGER T 101 249,100 250,500 0.01 1,400
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94 38 9 45 SCANTIC DR GIARD TRACEY L 101 192,600 191,300 -0.01 -1,300
94 37 8 51 SCANTIC DR TASSINARI ANGELA 101 191,900 190,600 -0.01 -1,300
94 36 50 57 SCANTIC DR IELLAMO PETER V 101 196,500 192,700 -0.02 -3,800
94 35 51 63 SCANTIC DR NAULT BARBARA J 101 202,900 198,700 -0.02 -4,200
94 42 A 68 SCANTIC DR MOSES EDWARD A 132 12,200 10,200 -0.16 -2,000
94 34 52 69 SCANTIC DR LAI SHOOK TSANG 101 201,400 203,700 0.01 2,300
94 33 53 75 SCANTIC DR SCHERMERHORN CLI 101 223,600 222,000 -0.01 -1,600
94 43 61 76 SCANTIC DR GOVIN KAREN 101 214,600 214,800 0 200
94 32 54 81 SCANTIC DR DECKER MARK K 101 307,200 300,800 -0.02 -6,400
94 44 60 82 SCANTIC DR WEBB PETER L 101 233,200 230,400 -0.01 -2,800
27 131 2 4 SCHOOL ST BREAU JOYCE B 101 147,900 148,700 0.01 800
27 140 0 9 SCHOOL ST WAITE WINIFRED L 101 147,700 151,200 0.02 3,500
27 132 0 10 SCHOOL ST MOYLAN MICHAEL W 101 164,400 173,200 0.05 8,800
27 133 0 16 SCHOOL ST SULLIVAN MARGARE 101 176,000 175,000 -0.01 -1,000
27 134 0 20 SCHOOL ST CARONNA DEBORAH 101 192,600 196,700 0.02 4,100
27 135 0 24-26 SCHOOL ST SOCHA JULIANNE 104 180,700 184,300 0.02 3,600
27 136 0 30 SCHOOL ST REED CHARLOTTE T 101 164,800 170,800 0.04 6,000
27 137 0 34 SCHOOL ST GARWACKI JOHN E 101 194,500 189,000 -0.03 -5,500
27 139 0 35 SCHOOL ST TOWN OF EAST  LO 931 171,000 195,000 0.14 24,000
8 24 12 1 SCHUYLER DR BUCKLEY STEVEN M 101 212,700 213,000 0 300
8 25 13 2 SCHUYLER DR ROGERS BRIAN 101 217,200 217,100 0 -100
8 23 11 3 SCHUYLER DR GRASSO NICOLE M 101 206,400 208,000 0.01 1,600
8 26 14 4 SCHUYLER DR SCAFURI JOSEPH P 101 145,400 139,900 -0.04 -5,500
8 22 10 5 SCHUYLER DR HERVIEUX PETER B 101 219,100 219,600 0 500
8 27 15 6 SCHUYLER DR CHEVALIER GAIL M 101 207,500 210,500 0.01 3,000
8 21 9 7 SCHUYLER DR LAVALLEE REID J 101 138,400 133,000 -0.04 -5,400
8 20 8 9 SCHUYLER DR MORAN LAURE D 101 207,800 208,000 0 200
8 27A 16 10 SCHUYLER DR BIONDO DOREEN AN 101 213,400 219,100 0.03 5,700
8 19 7 11 SCHUYLER DR SMITH CHERYL ANN 101 138,900 133,700 -0.04 -5,200
8 18 6 15 SCHUYLER DR NUTTING MARK A 101 207,400 208,000 0 600
8 17 5B 17 SCHUYLER DR ROBLINSKI MARYAN 101 122,100 121,500 0 -600
8 16 4B 19 SCHUYLER DR DESROSIERS JOHN 101 188,300 191,500 0.02 3,200
8 15 3B 21 SCHUYLER DR MCCAIN DEBORAH J 101 200,600 201,300 0 700
8 14 2B 23 SCHUYLER DR ROSSO MELISSA A 101 132,600 126,800 -0.04 -5,800
8 13 1 25 SCHUYLER DR FRANCOEUR MARK 101 187,400 191,000 0.02 3,600
8 12 50B 31 SCHUYLER DR RICHARDS JOHN A 101 193,500 197,500 0.02 4,000
8 11 49B 35 SCHUYLER DR MAZZOLI SHIRLEY 101 193,700 195,500 0.01 1,800
8 10 48B 37 SCHUYLER DR MORIARTY KATHLEE 101 133,200 127,400 -0.04 -5,800
7 65 47B 41 SCHUYLER DR XU JIANSONG 101 192,300 194,300 0.01 2,000
7 64 46B 43 SCHUYLER DR DONAHUE DENNIS P 101 137,000 133,100 -0.03 -3,900
7 63 45B 45 SCHUYLER DR HICKEY TIMOTHY B 101 201,700 204,300 0.01 2,600
7 62 44 47 SCHUYLER DR KELLEY JAMES R 101 216,000 212,100 -0.02 -3,900
7 54 36 48 SCHUYLER DR BARROS FELIX J 101 206,800 210,700 0.02 3,900
7 55 37B 50 SCHUYLER DR CALDBECK RICHARD 101 199,900 203,300 0.02 3,400
7 61 43 51 SCHUYLER DR OSBORNE LEON AAR 101 139,300 132,300 -0.05 -7,000
7 56 38 52 SCHUYLER DR CIANFARANI KELLY 101 209,300 212,800 0.02 3,500
7 60 42 53 SCHUYLER DR FAUTH JOAN E 101 221,600 219,000 -0.01 -2,600
7 57 39 54 SCHUYLER DR MACIOROWSKI JODI 101 266,900 273,900 0.03 7,000
7 59 41 55 SCHUYLER DR ANDERSEN KAREN N 101 216,000 218,000 0.01 2,000
7 58 40 56 SCHUYLER DR TERNORUTSKY LEO 101 207,900 209,500 0.01 1,600
76 51 18A SENATOR DR MALCHOW DAVID C 132 12,200 9,100 -0.25 -3,100
76 49 21 10 SENATOR DR SAMPLE RANDY W I 101 271,900 273,700 0.01 1,800
76 53 25 15 SENATOR DR HANNAH DAVID R 101 275,100 268,900 -0.02 -6,200
76 48 22A 16 SENATOR DR CHAPDELAINE ANTH 101 303,500 298,100 -0.02 -5,400
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76 54 24A 23 SENATOR DR BIGNELL CANDACE 101 437,300 448,400 0.03 11,100
76 47 23 24 SENATOR DR PARDO BETH S 101 311,200 308,900 -0.01 -2,300
60 18 17 5 SENECAL PL PANDOLFI ANTHONY 101 289,100 278,200 -0.04 -10,900
59 75 16 17 SENECAL PL GRIMALDI LUCIANO 101 431,600 424,700 -0.02 -6,900
59 74 15R 29 SENECAL PL O CONNELL DANIEL 101 458,500 452,600 -0.01 -5,900
59 67 8 34 SENECAL PL BAREN LISA J 101 429,000 422,400 -0.02 -6,600
59 68 9 40 SENECAL PL LYONS MICHAEL J 101 408,800 404,500 -0.01 -4,300
59 69 10 46 SENECAL PL MAZZA PAUL T 101 453,300 446,200 -0.02 -7,100
59 76 18 47 SENECAL PL ATWATER STEPHEN 101 425,900 419,000 -0.02 -6,900
59 77 19 51 SENECAL PL KLEPACKI JOHN T 101 395,400 392,800 -0.01 -2,600
59 70 11 52 SENECAL PL SANTER KENNETH A 101 509,400 490,100 -0.04 -19,300
59 78 20 59 SENECAL PL GAMELLI ANTHONY 101 478,900 476,200 -0.01 -2,700
59 71 12 60 SENECAL PL KENNEDY PAUL F 101 465,200 456,200 -0.02 -9,000
59 73 14R 65 SENECAL PL HYLAND GERALD A 101 499,400 491,300 -0.02 -8,100
59 72 13 68 SENECAL PL SARKIS GEORGE C 101 477,700 480,800 0.01 3,100
18 14 0 REAR SHAKER RD SHAKER CORPORATI 338 93,100 97,600 0.05 4,500
28 4 0 REAR SHAKER RD CHAPDELAINE REAL 313 262,700 258,600 -0.02 -4,100
28A 7A A REAR SHAKER RD WIEZBICKI CONRAD 391 30,200 31,500 0.04 1,300
20 9 0 SHAKER RD DAVIS JOHN A + S 130 239,200 236,700 -0.01 -2,500
21 5B 4 SHAKER RD BAY PATH COLLEGE 946 38,600 44,300 0.15 5,700
21 6 0 SHAKER RD BAY STATE GAS CO 428 119,000 125,700 0.06 6,700
22 2 0 SHAKER RD WESTERN MASS ELE 441 858,000 1,049,100 0.22 191,100
22 4 0 SHAKER RD WESTERN MASS ELE 130 486,200 492,500 0.01 6,300
22 5 0 SHAKER RD WESTERN MASS ELE 130 541,700 548,000 0.01 6,300
22 6 5 SHAKER RD DEER PARK ASSOCI 440 227,900 235,900 0.04 8,000
27 1 0 SHAKER RD TOWN OF EAST LON 931V 1,184,300 1,237,500 0.04 53,200
27 172 0 SHAKER RD BERKSHIRE BANK 390 140,700 147,700 0.05 7,000
27 1A 0 SHAKER RD TOWN OF EAST LON 931V 114,600 119,200 0.04 4,600
28A 4A 71 SHAKER RD JD HOLDING CORPO 392V 7,700 7,200 -0.06 -500
20 7 0 SHAKER RD DAVIS JOHN + STE 392V 36,900 37,500 0.02 600
28A 38 2 SHAKER RD C AND S PARTNERS 390 102,800 107,800 0.05 5,000
19 45 12A SHAKER RD DAVIS JOHN H + S 390 38,600 39,300 0.02 700
27 166 0 24 SHAKER RD BURACK DANIEL S 325 142,600 146,100 0.02 3,500
27 156 D 30-34 SHAKER RD EAST MEADOWS REA 340 384,400 404,600 0.05 20,200
27 167 C 40 SHAKER RD JET REAL ESTATE 332 295,600 307,600 0.04 12,000
28 3 0 REAR SHAKER RD NINETY FIVE SHAK 316 342,700 337,600 -0.01 -5,100
27 168 0 46 SHAKER RD LOPARDO ERNEST + 325 294,800 312,500 0.06 17,700
27 169 0 52 SHAKER RD ABK REALTY LLC 325 657,400 667,900 0.02 10,500
27 170 0 60 SHAKER RD EAST MEADOWS REA 323 1,544,700 1,612,700 0.04 68,000
27 171 0 72 SHAKER RD BERKSHIRE BANK 341 781,000 817,300 0.05 36,300
28 6 A 78 SHAKER RD ODAY EAST LONGME 352 479,500 497,900 0.04 18,400
28 5 0 87 SHAKER RD CHAPDELAINE REAL 325 749,700 766,500 0.02 16,800
28 7 B 94 SHAKER RD BCHP PARTNERS LL 340 2,103,000 2,231,500 0.06 128,500
28 2 0 95 SHAKER RD NINETY FIVE SHAK 340 412,900 419,100 0.02 6,200
28 1 0 99 SHAKER RD UNILAB CORPORATI 400 1,809,000 1,701,700 -0.06 -107,300
28 10 A 100 SHAKER RD CHRZAN ENTERPRIS 340 645,000 664,900 0.03 19,900
28A 1 53 104 SHAKER RD 104 SHAKER ASSOC 322 382,700 402,200 0.05 19,500
28A 2 56 108 SHAKER RD C AND S PARTNERS 340 295,000 307,900 0.04 12,900
28A 3 69 124 SHAKER RD T + K REALTY LLC 390 146,800 153,900 0.05 7,100
28A 4 A-2 126 SHAKER RD BERG ERIC L TRUS 322 729,800 732,800 0 3,000
17 65 0 143 SHAKER RD BURACK DANIEL S 340 951,400 1,005,800 0.06 54,400
28A 51 143 144 SHAKER RD A AND B REALTY L 325 1,450,400 1,475,200 0.02 24,800
17 64 1 147 SHAKER RD LOMASCOLO DONALD 316 466,100 460,100 -0.01 -6,000
17 63 0 157 SHAKER RD SPRINGFIELD MASS 341 404,100 426,100 0.05 22,000
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17 62 3 161 SHAKER RD HC + KK 161 SHAK 325 334,600 357,200 0.07 22,600
18 13A 0 162 SHAKER RD FAZIO ANTONIO + 326 390,800 393,700 0.01 2,900
18 13 C 165 SHAKER RD SMITH DONALD J 402 321,100 328,600 0.02 7,500
18 15 0 168 SHAKER RD SHAKER CORPORATI 370 934,300 955,200 0.02 20,900
18 11A 0 169 SHAKER RD SPEIGHT EDWARD T 376 331,600 349,300 0.05 17,700
18 11 0 173 SHAKER RD WAMHKM LLC 325 478,500 472,400 -0.01 -6,100
18 16 4 174 SHAKER RD ZEPKE RALPH 325 459,700 475,500 0.03 15,800
18 17 0 180 SHAKER RD ZEPKE RALPH 325 293,000 312,600 0.07 19,600
18 11B 0 185 SHAKER RD SPEIGHT REALTY L 400 302,800 300,100 -0.01 -2,700
18 10 0 197 SHAKER RD SPEIGHT REALTY L 332 379,500 379,200 0 -300
18 18 6 200 SHAKER RD CACERES FEREZ GO 325 417,300 399,900 -0.04 -17,400
18 9 0 201 SHAKER RD SPEIGHT REALTY L 400 263,800 262,400 -0.01 -1,400
18 19 7 208 SHAKER RD MONETTE CHRISTIN 101 142,700 147,200 0.03 4,500
18 8 4 209 SHAKER RD SPEIGHT REALTY L 31 319,900 308,200 -0.04 -11,700
18 20 8 210 SHAKER RD STOTEK JOHN 101 149,600 152,200 0.02 2,600
18 7 5 211 SHAKER RD LOMBARDO M JEAN 101 213,100 216,700 0.02 3,600
18 21 9 214 SHAKER RD GOGUEN GARRETT E 101 157,300 164,300 0.04 7,000
18 42 2 215 SHAKER RD FRANCO D REAL ES 101 174,800 173,100 -0.01 -1,700
18 6 1 217 SHAKER RD PLOUFFE REALTY L 325 516,300 518,900 0.01 2,600
18 22 10 218 SHAKER RD TALLMAN GRANT 101 164,300 165,500 0.01 1,200
18 23 11 222 SHAKER RD GARELLI CHRISTIN 101 164,700 168,100 0.02 3,400
18 5 0 225 SHAKER RD PLUTA MICHAEL 325 241,600 256,200 0.06 14,600
18 24 12 226 SHAKER RD MORIN JOSEPH M 101 157,700 157,400 0 -300
18 4 0 227 SHAKER RD CHALMERS ENTERPR 440 149,100 156,200 0.05 7,100
18 25 13 228 SHAKER RD LOPEZ MARIA T 101 150,700 152,400 0.01 1,700
18 26 14 236 SHAKER RD 236 SHAKER ROAD 326 341,300 348,500 0.02 7,200
18 35 0 244 SHAKER RD DAVIS JOHN H + S 390 233,200 239,100 0.03 5,900
18 36 0 245 SHAKER RD MARUCA PETER 13 198,000 197,800 0 -200
19 8 0 251 SHAKER RD TYLER EQUIPMENT 316 794,500 806,500 0.02 12,000
19 7 0 287 SHAKER RD RANGER LUMBER CO 400 1,289,600 1,258,500 -0.02 -31,100
19 6 0 301 SHAKER RD D E B REALTY CO 325 186,800 194,500 0.04 7,700
19 5 0 305 SHAKER RD D E B REALTY CO 400 785,300 734,000 -0.07 -51,300
19 4 0 311 SHAKER RD SPRINGFIELD SPRI 400 608,100 582,400 -0.04 -25,700
19 3 0 319 SHAKER RD SMITH PAUL S 101 179,200 179,700 0 500
19 11 B 341 SHAKER RD KRM REAL ESTATE 400 862,300 735,200 -0.15 -127,100
20 6 0 353 SHAKER RD DONOVAN WILLIAM 332 557,300 580,400 0.04 23,100
20 5 0 357A SHAKER RD SHAKOR PROPERTIE 400 257,700 250,600 -0.03 -7,100
20 3 0 359R SHAKER RD ARNOLDS  MEATS O 325 713,200 743,100 0.04 29,900
20 2 0 395 SHAKER RD MILTON BRADLEY C 400 292,700 284,100 -0.03 -8,600
20 1 0 443 SHAKER RD MILTON BRADLEY C 400 31,087,200 29,459,700 -0.05 -1,627,500
21 3 0 483 SHAKER RD BROWNSTONE HOLDI 400 469,000 450,900 -0.04 -18,100
21 7 0 484R SHAKER RD TENNESSEE GAS TR 428 122,500 134,800 0.1 12,300
21 9 0 515 SHAKER RD CERAMOPTEC INDUS 400 692,100 690,800 0 -1,300
21 21 1 518 SHAKER RD J P RENTALS INC 101 318,800 318,100 0 -700
21 2 0 521 SHAKER RD BASILE FRANK M + 101 176,700 177,800 0.01 1,100
22 3 0 550 SHAKER RD RYDELL ELLEN A L 101 197,700 195,200 -0.01 -2,500
22 1 0 585 SHAKER RD MEUNIER FRANKLIN 340 365,000 381,900 0.05 16,900
14 30 2 7 SHAW ST DELIEFDE JEFFREY 104 186,100 180,900 -0.03 -5,200
14 23 0 10 SHAW ST ESTABROOK TIMOTH 101 140,000 141,900 0.01 1,900
14 24 0 16 SHAW ST HERRICK MARIAN K 101 199,400 204,700 0.03 5,300
24 5 27 27 SHAW ST RUTKOWSKI CZESLA 101 153,100 153,000 0 -100
24 6 63 28 SHAW ST MOORE AMY C 101 176,200 173,300 -0.02 -2,900
24 140 0 39 SHAW ST LEAO LINDA N 101 141,800 148,500 0.05 6,700
24 139 0 43 SHAW ST NOTTE ANTONIO 101 189,000 189,600 0 600
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24 11 65 44 SHAW ST MOLTENBREY BUILD 101 80,600 279,300 2.47 198,700
23 26 85 3 SHAWMUT ST BUDD BEVERLY J 101 160,100 162,100 0.01 2,000
23 69 117 4 SHAWMUT ST SALEMI LOIS R 101 180,500 180,500 0 0
23 25 86 9 SHAWMUT ST DEVER SHERI 101 202,100 205,500 0.02 3,400
23 24 87 15 SHAWMUT ST WRINKLE ROBERT J 101 276,200 280,200 0.01 4,000
23 70 115 16 SHAWMUT ST NOEL RAYMOND J + 101 189,500 189,400 0 -100
23 23 88 21 SHAWMUT ST MILLEN CHRISTINE 101 169,500 165,400 -0.02 -4,100
23 22 89 27 SHAWMUT ST CRAVEN KIMBERLY 101 189,500 196,100 0.03 6,600
23 21 90 31 SHAWMUT ST MARINO MARILYN 101 168,800 165,000 -0.02 -3,800
23 20 91 39 SHAWMUT ST KENNEY WALTER B 101 222,400 219,100 -0.01 -3,300
23 11 105 40 SHAWMUT ST CLOONAN  THERESA 101 192,500 193,700 0.01 1,200
23 19 92 45 SHAWMUT ST BRADWAY CLARENCE 101 200,100 203,400 0.02 3,300
23 18 93 49 SHAWMUT ST PENNELL CIMINI A 101 175,000 172,700 -0.01 -2,300
23 17 94 55 SHAWMUT ST SMITH SANDRA F 101 184,300 186,200 0.01 1,900
77 75 1 4 SHELBY LN BETURNE PAUL J 101 339,300 329,800 -0.03 -9,500
77 76 2 10 SHELBY LN OSBORNE LEON A 101 333,200 336,300 0.01 3,100
77 77 3 11 SHELBY LN SHIELDS MICHAEL 101 326,700 327,300 0 600
77 78 4 17 SHELBY LN VERNADAKIS NORMA 101 354,600 361,500 0.02 6,900
65 16 5 18 SHELBY LN SULEWSKI BRADLEY 101 364,800 373,600 0.02 8,800
75 76 40R 9 SHERWOOD LN DIGENNARO LORI A 101 485,500 473,300 -0.03 -12,200
75 73 37 12 SHERWOOD LN O BRIEN JED 101 527,600 518,300 -0.02 -9,300
75 75 39R 17 SHERWOOD LN KENNEDY KEVIN M 101 578,200 555,200 -0.04 -23,000
75 74 38 20 SHERWOOD LN TURGEON CHERYL T 101 532,600 522,600 -0.02 -10,000
65 48 2 SILVER FOX LN C + M BUILDERS L 131 51,100 49,600 -0.03 -1,500
65 49 3 SILVER FOX LN C + M BUILDERS L 131 52,100 49,600 -0.05 -2,500
65 50 4 SILVER FOX LN C + M BUILDERS L 131 53,100 53,500 0.01 400
65 51 0 SILVER FOX LN C + M BUILDERS L 132 14,000 10,500 -0.25 -3,500
72 20 1 3 SKYLINE DR MAZZA DAVID A 101 369,700 365,400 -0.01 -4,300
72 42 2 9 SKYLINE DR LEVESTER NELVIN 101 384,200 384,000 0 -200
72 41 3 19 SKYLINE DR SIMON LISA A 101 386,800 378,600 -0.02 -8,200
72 39 B 22 SKYLINE DR ANDERSON DONALD 101 387,400 382,300 -0.01 -5,100
72 40 4 27 SKYLINE DR DE MANGE TERESA 101 434,300 425,600 -0.02 -8,700
70 67 B 6 SLUMBER LN PHANEUF JAMES J 101 307,500 308,900 0 1,400
83 2 1 15 SLUMBER LN CARPLUK STUART A 101 193,000 190,200 -0.01 -2,800
83 1 2 23 SLUMBER LN CABEY ROBERT A 101 161,400 165,800 0.03 4,400
70 12 39 26 SLUMBER LN BOUVIER DAVID M 101 280,000 284,800 0.02 4,800
13 18 0 SMITH AV TOWN OF EAST LON 931V 1,835,600 1,835,600 0 0
3A 31 184 SMITH AV RELIHAN DEBRA 132 8,100 3,900 -0.52 -4,200
3A 31A F SMITH AV KUBERA DAVID M 132 11,000 8,200 -0.25 -2,800
3A 37 145 SMITH AV BIANCONI PAUL 132 10,600 7,900 -0.25 -2,700
3A 38 143 SMITH AV KUBERA DAVID M 132 8,000 3,900 -0.51 -4,100
3A 39 138 SMITH AV CARDAROPOLI SHEI 130 82,600 80,000 -0.03 -2,600
3B 58 205 SMITH AV TOWN OF EAST LON 936 40,300 38,800 -0.04 -1,500
3B 59 202 SMITH AV TOWN OF EAST LON 936 16,000 15,200 -0.05 -800
3B 61 134 SMITH AV CARDAROPOLI SHEI 130 16,300 15,700 -0.04 -600
3B 62 131 SMITH AV CARDAROPOLI SHEI 130 40,300 39,100 -0.03 -1,200
3B 72 208 SMITH AV TORCIA MICHAEL A 130 80,600 78,100 -0.03 -2,500
4A 25 2B SMITH AV GAGNER WADE 132 10,300 7,700 -0.25 -2,600
15C 26 9 9 SMITH AV KOZEC THEODORE A 101 184,200 189,700 0.03 5,500
15C 29 A 26 SMITH AV FIORE ROBERT D H 101 241,200 233,700 -0.03 -7,500
15C 14A B 60 SMITH AV LOYACK STEPHEN G 101 230,400 227,000 -0.01 -3,400
15C 15 253 66 SMITH AV RETYNSKY REGINA 101 217,500 219,600 0.01 2,100
15C 17 88 69 SMITH AV FOPIANO PASQUALI 101 177,900 181,900 0.02 4,000
15C 16 248 74 SMITH AV RUSSELL LAURA A 101 206,800 207,300 0 500
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4A 32 1 77 SMITH AV MINAHAN MICHAEL 101 261,000 262,800 0.01 1,800
4A 24 242 84 SMITH AV DURAND GERALD H 101 210,800 211,900 0.01 1,100
4A 21 279 96 SMITH AV GRAZIANO MARIA 101 296,500 301,300 0.02 4,800
4A 26 236 100 SMITH AV SCHMUCK JASON JO 101 230,100 223,100 -0.03 -7,000
4A 29 102 101 SMITH AV DESAUTELS FRANCI 101 197,500 197,900 0 400
4A 20 A 106 SMITH AV RICARDI JOHN B 101 246,300 243,600 -0.01 -2,700
4A 27 B 110 SMITH AV BOLDUC ROLAND G 101 193,900 192,200 -0.01 -1,700
3B 67 227 120 SMITH AV MOREAU HENRY ROB 101 163,700 163,200 0 -500
3B 66A 2 125 SMITH AV VECCHIARELLI FRA 101 236,600 236,300 0 -300
3B 68 219 130 SMITH AV WRIGHT KARL S 101 199,800 195,200 -0.02 -4,600
3B 65 116 135 SMITH AV TAYLOR STEVE A 101 259,400 274,400 0.06 15,000
3B 65A A 141 SMITH AV LEHOUILLIER ROGE 101 188,200 210,900 0.12 22,700
3B 69 215 144 SMITH AV O SULLIVAN TIMOT 101 214,900 210,000 -0.02 -4,900
3B 64 123 151 SMITH AV FYDENKEVEZ PAUL 101 205,200 206,100 0 900
3B 71 211 154 SMITH AV ROBERTSON CHARLE 101 177,500 176,800 0 -700
3B 63 127 157 SMITH AV SAIA DANIEL K 101 206,800 209,400 0.01 2,600
27 102 0 REAR SOMERS RD SHILOH CHURCH OF 962V 8,000 3,700 -0.54 -4,300
38 65 1 REAR SOMERS RD NEW ENGLAND POWE 424 9,700 10,100 0.04 400
38 66 0 REAR SOMERS RD TOWN OF EAST LON 931 254,700 266,600 0.05 11,900
66 8 0 REAR SOMERS RD BUTLER LAURENCE 132 9,000 4,400 -0.51 -4,600
68 1 0 REAR SOMERS RD WESTERN MASS ELE 132 129,300 124,400 -0.04 -4,900
27 159A A SOMERS RD FIRST CONGREGATI 962V 17,300 13,500 -0.22 -3,800
39 2 C2 SOMERS RD EAST LONGMEADOW 970 4,307,000 4,374,400 0.02 67,400
40 38 36 SOMERS RD T G DEVELOPERS I 130 200,200 188,400 -0.06 -11,800
40 41A 0 SOMERS RD BIFFINGER JARRAD 132 7,300 7,300 0 0
53 37 0 SOMERS RD GOLDSTEIN RONALD 132 11,500 8,600 -0.25 -2,900
53 48A 0 SOMERS RD DOMASH CYNTHIA A 132 11,000 8,200 -0.25 -2,800
79 30 J SOMERS RD PAGOS JOSEPH P T 130 405,000 384,000 -0.05 -21,000
94 2 A SOMERS RD ILLIG THELMA H 132 11,200 8,400 -0.25 -2,800
94 48 0 SOMERS RD BRADLEY FRANK E 130 82,800 80,300 -0.03 -2,500
94 60 0 SOMERS RD D ANGELO ALLESSA 132 11,000 8,200 -0.25 -2,800
95 1 3 SOMERS RD CHRISTENSEN DONA 130 94,100 91,100 -0.03 -3,000
95 35 0 SOMERS RD FORBES NINA MARI 106 238,600 215,400 -0.1 -23,200
95 36 0 SOMERS RD MCLEAN ANDREW A 132 21,600 18,600 -0.14 -3,000
95 36A 0 SOMERS RD GRENIER MAURICE 132 1,800 1,400 -0.22 -400
95 38 6 SOMERS RD PUNDERSON RICHAR 130 113,400 110,600 -0.02 -2,800
39 13 0 SOMERS RD TOWN OF EAST LON 930 97,700 97,800 0 100
27 95 0 6 SOMERS RD NEW ALLIANCE BAN 341 519,400 541,100 0.04 21,700
27 159 0 7 SOMERS RD FIRST CONGREGATI 960 1,645,800 1,572,000 -0.04 -73,800
27 159 A 7 SOMERS RD FIRST CONGREGATI 431V 104,400 99,000 -0.05 -5,400
27 96 6 12 SOMERS RD SECURE ENERGY RE 340 450,400 471,900 0.05 21,500
27 160 0 15-17 SOMERS RD GIGUERE PAUL R 104 209,300 208,200 -0.01 -1,100
27 161 0 19 SOMERS RD COLEGROVE ROSEMA 101 132,100 137,200 0.04 5,100
27 97 8 20 SOMERS RD DAMADDIO PATTI D 101 214,500 206,700 -0.04 -7,800
27 98 10 24 SOMERS RD MAZZAFERRO CARL 101 184,200 191,100 0.04 6,900
27 130 0 25 SOMERS RD HOUGHTON SMITH H 101 183,000 185,500 0.01 2,500
27 99 11 28 SOMERS RD MARTIN LYNN A 104 170,300 173,100 0.02 2,800
27 100 0 30 SOMERS RD SHILOH CHURCH OF 960 405,700 395,300 -0.03 -10,400
27 129 0 31 SOMERS RD DONALDSON JASON 101 133,900 140,200 0.05 6,300
27 101 0 32A-32B SOMERS RD REED MAUREEN F 104 160,900 159,600 -0.01 -1,300
27 128 0 33 SOMERS RD LOUGHMAN BULL MA 104 225,200 227,700 0.01 2,500
27 127 0 37 SOMERS RD SIMMONS JAMES S 101 159,300 165,900 0.04 6,600
27 104 0 40 SOMERS RD DALESSIO THOMAS 101 264,600 270,900 0.02 6,300
27 126A 1 41 SOMERS RD MARKOWSKI PAUL F 101 209,200 208,600 0 -600



FY15 Proposed Valuations

By Location

Map Block Lot Location Owner LUC FY14 FY15 % Diff Val Diff
27 138 2 45 SOMERS RD THOMAS APRYL 101 214,500 213,500 0 -1,000
27 114 0 48 SOMERS RD SKIFFINGTON JOAN 101 214,600 218,800 0.02 4,200
27 126B 3 49 SOMERS RD GIGUERE DONALD R 101 250,400 249,600 0 -800
27 115 3 52 SOMERS RD NOONEY RALPH H L 101 156,600 153,500 -0.02 -3,100
27 116 4 56 SOMERS RD LEVINE LAWRENCE 342 213,800 213,500 0 -300
27 126 4 59 SOMERS RD ROMAN CATHOLIC B 962 978,800 999,700 0.02 20,900
28 20 C 70 SOMERS RD BLANCHARD JAMES 101 184,600 180,000 -0.02 -4,600
28 30 A 71 SOMERS RD BEGLANE MARK J T 101 133,600 138,200 0.03 4,600
39 10 0 72 SOMERS RD MASSACHUSETTS EL 423 44,600 39,800 -0.11 -4,800
28 100 B 76 SOMERS RD DEJERE IVAN TR 101 302,600 307,200 0.02 4,600
28 29 B 77 SOMERS RD HAWLEY PATRICIA 101 196,900 205,500 0.04 8,600
28 28 0 79-81 SOMERS RD FITZPATRICK MARK 104 227,900 223,400 -0.02 -4,500
28 101 A 80 SOMERS RD YACAVONE DINO A 101 236,900 226,700 -0.04 -10,200
28 27 0 83 SOMERS RD LEGER GERARD R T 101 186,100 192,400 0.03 6,300
28 21 0 84 SOMERS RD TOWN OF EAST LON 931 807,000 888,900 0.1 81,900
28 26 0 91 SOMERS RD FLORENCE DAVID E 101 211,300 210,300 0 -1,000
28 25 0 95 SOMERS RD SOMERS RD PROPER 101 130,700 100,300 -0.23 -30,400
28 24 0 99 SOMERS RD BERGERON RUSSELL 101 190,300 196,600 0.03 6,300
28 23 0 101 SOMERS RD KAYE BRYAN 101 140,700 143,900 0.02 3,200
28 22 0 103 SOMERS RD DOAN JULIA 101 229,400 224,100 -0.02 -5,300
39 8 0 105 SOMERS RD MARTIN JAMES P 104 219,500 213,700 -0.03 -5,800
39 9 0 109 SOMERS RD SHAPIRO LEO J 101 90,900 93,100 0.02 2,200
39 30 C-2 110 SOMERS RD BROWNSTONE GARDE 990 2,175,900 2,119,700 -0.03 -56,200
39 7 0 117 SOMERS RD DAVIS JAMES H + 101 234,100 241,200 0.03 7,100
39 6 0 125 SOMERS RD PHILLIPS JOHN F 101 184,900 184,500 0 -400
39 5 0 129 SOMERS RD BARKER JOSEPH M 101 194,900 196,000 0.01 1,100
39 4 0 131 SOMERS RD NELSON ERIC A 101 172,400 174,000 0.01 1,600
39 3 0 137 SOMERS RD SANTUCCI SYLVIA 101 188,500 207,600 0.1 19,100
39 12 0 150 SOMERS RD TOWN OF EAST LON 931 1,993,500 2,098,500 0.05 105,000
39 12A 0 156 REAR SOMERS RD TOWN OF EAST LON 431 354,900 371,400 0.05 16,500
39 1 0 157 SOMERS RD BURACK DANIEL S 101 416,400 415,200 0 -1,200
39 14 0 160-170 SOMERS RD TOWN OF EAST LON 931 919,400 1,053,700 0.15 134,300
40 10 0 177 SOMERS RD BURACK MARIE R 101 179,000 188,300 0.05 9,300
40 11 0 177 REAR SOMERS RD BURACK DANIEL S 132 15,100 10,900 -0.28 -4,200
39 15 0 184 SOMERS RD BAXTER DONNA L H 101 201,800 199,300 -0.01 -2,500
40 9 0 189 SOMERS RD WALTER ERNEST H 101 173,500 182,700 0.05 9,200
40 12 33 190 SOMERS RD FAHEY JOSEPH P 101 171,700 170,500 -0.01 -1,200
40 13 32 194 SOMERS RD WEGMAN GEORGE W 101 196,300 199,300 0.02 3,000
40 14 1 198 SOMERS RD BRADFORD SANDRA 101 170,500 169,700 0 -800
40 8 0 215 SOMERS RD METHODIST CHURCH 960 1,380,200 1,405,200 0.02 25,000
40 25 31 216 SOMERS RD SUSE STEVEN M 101 220,800 220,400 0 -400
40 26 0 224 SOMERS RD PLOURDE ANNETTE 101 218,800 224,700 0.03 5,900
40 43 0 229 SOMERS RD FLYNN FRANCES E 101 156,100 153,600 -0.02 -2,500
40 27 64 232 SOMERS RD CONSOLINI PETER 101 184,400 179,700 -0.03 -4,700
40 42 C 233 SOMERS RD KALLOCH HENRY J 101 206,500 206,800 0 300
40 28 30 236 SOMERS RD MONTESINO GEOVAN 101 301,300 349,400 0.16 48,100
40 41 D 239 SOMERS RD BIFFINGER JARRAD 101 178,000 186,400 0.05 8,400
40 29 29 242 SOMERS RD SEYMOUR JEREMY J 101 199,300 199,500 0 200
40 40 0 243 SOMERS RD TURNBERG JOHN J 101 218,800 222,200 0.02 3,400
40 30 28 248 SOMERS RD KRAUSE LINDA J 101 182,200 187,100 0.03 4,900
40 39 0 251 SOMERS RD TURNBERG JOHN J 101 161,600 162,900 0.01 1,300
40 31 27 254 SOMERS RD CALCASOLA DINO 101 192,300 192,500 0 200
40 32 26 262 SOMERS RD DAUPLAISE GREGOR 101 238,700 227,000 -0.05 -11,700
40 33 25 266 SOMERS RD CLARK JAMES A 101 170,300 167,500 -0.02 -2,800
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40 37 0 271 SOMERS RD SAFFORD ROBERT I 101 215,500 215,300 0 -200
40 34 24 272 SOMERS RD RIOPELLE PAULINE 101 181,000 176,200 -0.03 -4,800
40 36 0 277 SOMERS RD WILSON JEFFREY S 101 172,600 168,300 -0.02 -4,300
52 27 23 278 SOMERS RD CHAPDELAINE PIER 101 288,000 353,000 0.23 65,000
40 35 8 281 SOMERS RD BEDROCK FINANCIA 101 77,200 303,700 2.93 226,500
52 28 22 282 SOMERS RD CHAPDELAINE JOSE 101 419,400 426,700 0.02 7,300
52 1 21 288 SOMERS RD SPECKMAN DAVID H 101 192,900 221,700 0.15 28,800
52 2 20 292 SOMERS RD LANTAIGNE GERALD 101 193,700 190,800 -0.01 -2,900
52 3 19 298 SOMERS RD RICE F ARLINE 101 174,500 173,500 -0.01 -1,000
52 4 18 302 SOMERS RD PILON WAYNE P 101 164,900 165,400 0 500
52 5 17 306 SOMERS RD GHAREEB GEORGE G 101 191,900 190,100 -0.01 -1,800
53 14 0 307 SOMERS RD MONTESSI DOMINIC 101 170,500 172,000 0.01 1,500
52 6 16 312 SOMERS RD NADEAU JOSEPH 101 190,600 190,900 0 300
53 15 15 316 SOMERS RD ATKINSON BRUCE R 101 178,600 176,100 -0.01 -2,500
53 13 0 317 SOMERS RD TAFT WILLIAM H J 332 350,400 379,000 0.08 28,600
53 18 0 334 SOMERS RD ASHAKRISHNA LLC 325 356,900 374,600 0.05 17,700
53 50 0 337 SOMERS RD JELESCHEFF SCOTT 101 186,300 188,100 0.01 1,800
53 19 0 342 SOMERS RD SAWYER CHRISTIAN 104 194,700 195,000 0 300
53 49 10 347 SOMERS RD TROVATO ANTHONY 101 202,500 204,600 0.01 2,100
53 20 0 350 SOMERS RD WILSON PATRICK J 101 189,700 136,800 -0.28 -52,900
53 48 1 351 SOMERS RD DOMASH CYNTHIA M 101 155,900 156,500 0 600
53 21 0 356 SOMERS RD WARREN ROBERT J 101 324,000 326,700 0.01 2,700
53 47 3 357 SOMERS RD LOBIK ROBERT P 101 150,400 145,800 -0.03 -4,600
53 22 8 364 SOMERS RD FITZGERALD THOMA 101 302,200 310,500 0.03 8,300
53 25A 0 386 SOMERS RD TOWN OF EAST LON 930 358,900 398,500 0.11 39,600
53 24 6 390 SOMERS RD POTVIN ROBERT 101 186,100 184,400 -0.01 -1,700
53 25 5 394 SOMERS RD GUYER  JOYCE A L 101 260,700 262,300 0.01 1,600
53 36 0 395 SOMERS RD JETTE ELSIE R 101 203,500 204,900 0.01 1,400
66 26 0 454 SOMERS RD PORTER SHIRLEY L 101 245,800 240,500 -0.02 -5,300
66 26A 0 466 SOMERS RD KNODLER ARTHUR J 101 201,200 200,300 0 -900
66 24 0 467 SOMERS RD AGNOLI JOHN HEIR 101 195,000 197,500 0.01 2,500
66 27 1 474 SOMERS RD CENTER FOR HUMAN 959R 219,000 275,000 0.26 56,000
66 23 0 475 SOMERS RD HOWELL JUSTIN 101 235,700 231,500 -0.02 -4,200
66 22 1 483 SOMERS RD ZEPPA KELLY 101 200,700 199,400 -0.01 -1,300
66 28 2 484 SOMERS RD MAURER MARK C 101 210,900 209,500 -0.01 -1,400
66 29 3 490 SOMERS RD DAVIS KEITH E SR 101 224,900 223,500 -0.01 -1,400
66 30 4 496 SOMERS RD TRUDEAU ROBERT D 101 218,800 218,600 0 -200
66 11 26 499 SOMERS RD HAHN SHIRLEY J 101 198,000 203,900 0.03 5,900
66 31 5 502 SOMERS RD LACLAIR DONALD G 101 188,500 198,400 0.05 9,900
66 10 B 505 SOMERS RD PETERSON KENNETH 101 212,100 211,800 0 -300
66 32 6 510 SOMERS RD ROBINSON PETER C 101 184,000 187,500 0.02 3,500
66 9 A 511 SOMERS RD MERRILL MARGARET 101 201,600 207,100 0.03 5,500
66 43 A 520 SOMERS RD KEENE LINDA J 101 338,000 337,900 0 -100
66 7 0 533 SOMERS RD BUTLER LAURENCE 101 205,600 206,600 0 1,000
66 33 0 540 SOMERS RD BELLEROSE JOHN D 101 300,945 305,244 0.01 4,299
66 6 13 545 SOMERS RD BURSON GORDON A 101 197,500 204,300 0.03 6,800
66 34 0 554 SOMERS RD PAULIDES ROBERT 101 233,500 227,100 -0.03 -6,400
66 35 0 562 SOMERS RD DENARDO SALVATOR 101 334,200 338,400 0.01 4,200
66 37 0 569 SOMERS RD TWYEFFORT FRANK 101 279,900 287,000 0.03 7,100
66 36 7 579 SOMERS RD PLEASANT VIEW QU 101 211,300 206,200 -0.02 -5,100
79 6A 1 583 SOMERS RD WEST WINDS FARM 715 72,262 68,661 -0.05 -3,601
79 6 6 585 SOMERS RD LOMBRA JEAN P 101 186,100 182,400 -0.02 -3,700
79 5 5 595 SOMERS RD STUPAK JERZY 101 208,500 207,200 -0.01 -1,300
79 4 4 603 SOMERS RD MAKOWIEC JOHN 101 186,000 188,000 0.01 2,000
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79 3 3 609 SOMERS RD CALANDRUCCIO BRI 101 176,200 178,500 0.01 2,300
79 31 5 614 SOMERS RD MCKIE MARK 101 319,000 315,500 -0.01 -3,500
79 2 2 617 SOMERS RD CLOONAN JOHN P 101 205,200 190,800 -0.07 -14,400
79 1 1 625 SOMERS RD GRIMALDI JOHN F 101 181,500 184,400 0.02 2,900
93 30 2 760 SOMERS RD BLANCHARD DEBORA 101 216,900 219,600 0.01 2,700
94 48A 0 782 SOMERS RD BRADLEY FRANK E 101 158,800 163,100 0.03 4,300
94 49 0 788 SOMERS RD COOMBS DONALD G 101 184,200 187,400 0.02 3,200
94 3 11 791 SOMERS RD D ANGELO ALESSAN 101 276,900 274,900 -0.01 -2,000
94 50 0 800 SOMERS RD ROMOLO GEREMIA 101 321,700 322,900 0 1,200
94 51 0 814 SOMERS RD STOCKWELL DAVID 101 209,500 208,900 0 -600
94 2A D 817 SOMERS RD ILLIG THELMA H 101 206,600 210,600 0.02 4,000
94 52 0 820 SOMERS RD MONDOUX NORMAN P 101 240,500 233,800 -0.03 -6,700
94 53 0 828 SOMERS RD DECARLO ADELLA C 101 212,700 210,000 -0.01 -2,700
94 1 1 829 SOMERS RD LABADORF HARRY A 101 242,600 244,800 0.01 2,200
95 4A 0 834 SOMERS RD VILLAMAINO CARME 101 294,500 297,300 0.01 2,800
94 56 B 840 SOMERS RD FONTE JOHN D 101 315,200 307,900 -0.02 -7,300
95 2 4 843 SOMERS RD DOUVILLE MILDRED 101 212,500 214,100 0.01 1,600
95 5 F 848 SOMERS RD CAULEY RAYMOND J 101 238,200 246,000 0.03 7,800
95 3 5 849 SOMERS RD BOWEN MARTIN J J 101 225,600 223,600 -0.01 -2,000
95 6 0 854 SOMERS RD TURMEL PETER J 101 209,100 211,000 0.01 1,900
95 4 6 855 SOMERS RD PAQUIN RAYMOND A 101 208,700 203,400 -0.03 -5,300
95 7 7 860 SOMERS RD ALEXANDER FAYE L 101 192,000 194,500 0.01 2,500
95 8 0 872 SOMERS RD DRISCOLL ROBERT 101 252,300 255,400 0.01 3,100
95 39 3 887 SOMERS RD DRISCOLL ROBERT 101 201,400 194,300 -0.04 -7,100
95 34 0 896 SOMERS RD FORBES FREDERICK 101 208,200 219,500 0.05 11,300
95 37 5 907 SOMERS RD PUNDERSON RICHAR 101 225,600 232,500 0.03 6,900
23 62 67 9 SOMERSET ST FANT DAVID L 101 187,200 185,800 -0.01 -1,400
23 65 110 10 SOMERSET ST MACRI DAVID A 101 161,600 182,200 0.13 20,600
23 66 112 14 SOMERSET ST MILES JOANNA R 101 170,000 184,700 0.09 14,700
23 61 69 15 SOMERSET ST LIQUORI JOHN A 101 196,500 217,600 0.11 21,100
23 60 71 19 SOMERSET ST FENN MARY T 101 185,300 185,900 0 600
23 67 114 20 SOMERSET ST BASILE ANTHONY 101 199,600 199,500 0 -100
23 59 73 25 SOMERSET ST NASMAN ERNEST O 101 190,400 194,300 0.02 3,900
23 68 116 26 SOMERSET ST REEVES PAUL J 101 187,500 188,100 0 600
23 58 75 31 SOMERSET ST BOURQUE BARBARA 101 179,000 181,000 0.01 2,000
23 57 77 35 SOMERSET ST REMINGTON GLORIA 101 164,500 161,700 -0.02 -2,800
23 56 79 41 SOMERSET ST PAGE DARRELL R 101 198,800 198,000 0 -800
23 27 82 48 SOMERSET ST KNOWE RONALD E + 101 168,700 171,800 0.02 3,100
82 3 G SOMERSVILLE RD MATRONI ALDA F + 132 46,800 43,200 -0.08 -3,600
94 58 C SOMERSVILLE RD ILLIG THELMA 130 104,800 101,300 -0.03 -3,500
81 4 F SOMERSVILLE RD LAROCCA ANTONIO 130 110,900 107,700 -0.03 -3,200
80 3 2 3 SOMERSVILLE RD HESSER CATHY A 101 319,600 320,000 0 400
94 6 9 6 SOMERSVILLE RD BOSE PETER 101 238,600 239,200 0 600
80 2 0 9 SOMERSVILLE RD ROLLEND THOMAS M 101 213,500 213,300 0 -200
94 5 8 26 SOMERSVILLE RD APOSTOLIC CHURCH 961R 266,700 268,400 0.01 1,700
94 4 7 30 SOMERSVILLE RD BUTLER ROBERT L 101 261,100 261,900 0 800
81 3 1A 35 SOMERSVILLE RD HAYES MARYANN O 101 289,700 292,300 0.01 2,600
94 59 10 40 SOMERSVILLE RD FOSTER BRUCE E 101 284,600 282,200 -0.01 -2,400
81 2 0 45 SOMERSVILLE RD ILLIG  ANN MARIE 101 195,500 193,700 -0.01 -1,800
94 57 B 46 SOMERSVILLE RD DAPONTE MICHAEL 101 227,500 222,100 -0.02 -5,400
81 1 0 56 SOMERSVILLE RD SELIGMAN ALVIN H 104 280,096 281,896 0.01 1,800
82 1 A 80 SOMERSVILLE RD GELZINIS LAURIE 101 264,700 260,700 -0.02 -4,000
82 2 B 86 SOMERSVILLE RD H + H REALTY INC 101 165,800 167,800 0.01 2,000
82 3C D 90 SOMERSVILLE RD JALIWALA SALIM A 132 15,900 12,300 -0.23 -3,600
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82 3B E 100 SOMERSVILLE RD LAROCCA ANTONIO 101 404,500 391,100 -0.03 -13,400
69 12 0 105 SOMERSVILLE RD ELMCREST COUNTRY 380 2,460,994 2,520,200 0.02 59,206
82 3A F 110 SOMERSVILLE RD CIRIELLO JOSEPH 101 342,200 336,700 -0.02 -5,500
53 34 1 22 SOUTH BEND LN FORD  JOANNE 101 303,900 302,300 -0.01 -1,600
53 63 2 30 SOUTH BEND LN FERRINDINO JOHN 101 299,900 292,300 -0.03 -7,600
54 7 0 33 SOUTH BEND LN GOLDSTEIN RONALD 101 226,700 225,900 0 -800
54 6 0 43 SOUTH BEND LN GOLDSTEIN MARIE 109 1,001,300 1,165,500 0.16 164,200
53 35 3 40 SOUTH BEND LN MURPHY KAREN M 101 227,800 229,200 0.01 1,400
66 25 4 44 SOUTH BEND LN BUTCHER ROBERT F 101 296,200 287,800 -0.03 -8,400
57 34 62A 27 SOUTH BROOK RD BOND DYLAN E 101 441,200 454,100 0.03 12,900
57 33 1 28 SOUTH BROOK RD BASILE ERICA L 101 505,100 494,500 -0.02 -10,600
57 32 2 36 SOUTH BROOK RD KAGZI AYAZ GULAM 101 508,800 513,100 0.01 4,300
57 25 19 37 SOUTH BROOK RD KOLODZIEY DIANNA 101 443,200 441,700 0 -1,500
57 31 3 44 SOUTH BROOK RD MOCCIA GENNARO 101 469,300 472,100 0.01 2,800
57 26 18 47 SOUTH BROOK RD STEELE JON M 101 457,700 450,300 -0.02 -7,400
57 30 4 54 SOUTH BROOK RD MCCARTHY RYAN 101 454,000 453,100 0 -900
57 27 17 57 SOUTH BROOK RD COOLIDGE PETE C 101 471,700 471,600 0 -100
57 29 5 64 SOUTH BROOK RD GARVEY MICHELLE 101 503,900 497,400 -0.01 -6,500
57 28 16 71 SOUTH BROOK RD JOSEPH GEORGE N 101 457,300 452,500 -0.01 -4,800
56 12 6 72 SOUTH BROOK RD ZUCCALO WILLIAM 101 381,800 382,100 0 300
56 11 7 76 SOUTH BROOK RD GUILMETTE GARY R 101 468,500 460,100 -0.02 -8,400
56 10 8 84 SOUTH BROOK RD AHMED MOHAMMED I 101 452,000 450,300 0 -1,700
56 9 9 92 SOUTH BROOK RD GIBSON THOMAS A 101 445,500 437,100 -0.02 -8,400
56 8 10 100 SOUTH BROOK RD LEHMAN ANDREW P 101 628,900 633,000 0.01 4,100
56 7 11 110 SOUTH BROOK RD MASENGILL ADDISO 101 497,100 490,400 -0.01 -6,700
57 13 31 117 SOUTH BROOK RD SPENCER KARIN E 101 452,600 451,900 0 -700
56 6 12 118 SOUTH BROOK RD BONAVITA CARMELA 101 598,200 590,100 -0.01 -8,100
56 5 13 126 SOUTH BROOK RD LANIGAN CHARLES 101 452,600 445,400 -0.02 -7,200
57 12 35 131 SOUTH BROOK RD HOLDEN ROBERT A 101 462,300 452,900 -0.02 -9,400
56 4 14 136 SOUTH BROOK RD LAVINSKI JOSEPH 101 453,100 444,100 -0.02 -9,000
57 11 34 141 SOUTH BROOK RD PATEL HARISH S 101 509,100 507,100 0 -2,000
56 3 15 144 SOUTH BROOK RD WHITE JAMES A 101 399,700 393,900 -0.01 -5,800
56 1A 33 147 SOUTH BROOK RD ZAIKEN GARY J 101 410,000 401,900 -0.02 -8,100
56 2 32 153 SOUTH BROOK RD KOSOSKI LAWRENCE 101 441,500 433,800 -0.02 -7,700
54 13 5 9 SOUTH MEADOW RD HOURIHAN JAMES M 101 322,700 317,500 -0.02 -5,200
54 14 12 10 SOUTH MEADOW RD CORBETT KENNETH 101 301,200 299,800 0 -1,400
54 15 6 15 SOUTH MEADOW RD BRENNAN GARY E 101 300,400 290,300 -0.03 -10,100
54 16 11 18 SOUTH MEADOW RD WISE WILLIAM G J 101 318,200 308,200 -0.03 -10,000
54 17 7 21 SOUTH MEADOW RD SNYDER GLENN W 101 338,100 330,500 -0.02 -7,600
54 18 8 25 SOUTH MEADOW RD COUZELIS WILLIAM 101 323,200 326,200 0.01 3,000
54 19 9 31 SOUTH MEADOW RD DALESSIO ROGER M 101 296,500 288,700 -0.03 -7,800
54 20 10 32 SOUTH MEADOW RD STUCKENBRUCK JOH 101 298,500 289,600 -0.03 -8,900
26 59A C REAR SPEIGHT ARDEN BLISS ARTHUR E 132 8,100 4,000 -0.51 -4,100
26 171 18 7 SPEIGHT ARDEN GETHINS GAIL 101 173,700 167,900 -0.03 -5,800
26 170 19 11 SPEIGHT ARDEN BRETTA RUTH L 101 180,300 179,300 -0.01 -1,000
26 59 15 12 SPEIGHT ARDEN BLISS ARTHUR E 101 163,300 161,500 -0.01 -1,800
26 60 14 16 SPEIGHT ARDEN HAETINGER CARL W 101 160,400 161,100 0 700
26 169 20 17 SPEIGHT ARDEN CORDIS ANN S LE 101 176,900 174,900 -0.01 -2,000
26 61 13 20 SPEIGHT ARDEN LAWRENCE KAREN R 101 170,000 168,500 -0.01 -1,500
26 168 21 21 SPEIGHT ARDEN MAKARA GREGORY J 101 185,400 183,000 -0.01 -2,400
26 62 12 24 SPEIGHT ARDEN STERN JOEL R 101 203,400 198,200 -0.03 -5,200
26 167 22 25 SPEIGHT ARDEN DONOHUE JOHN PAU 101 200,100 198,200 -0.01 -1,900
26 63 11 28 SPEIGHT ARDEN BLISS ROBERT C 101 175,400 173,700 -0.01 -1,700
26 166 23 29 SPEIGHT ARDEN WYNNE WILLIAM J 101 181,400 179,600 -0.01 -1,800
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26 64 10 32 SPEIGHT ARDEN BURNS RONALD P 101 174,600 172,500 -0.01 -2,100
26 165 24 33 SPEIGHT ARDEN MORIARTY RICHARD 101 179,800 178,300 -0.01 -1,500
26 65 9 36 SPEIGHT ARDEN DURKIN CATHERINE 101 190,300 189,700 0 -600
26 164 25 37 SPEIGHT ARDEN WILSON WILLIAM L 101 177,200 176,000 -0.01 -1,200
26 66 8 40 SPEIGHT ARDEN GARVEY JOHN J 101 176,100 185,500 0.05 9,400
26 163 26 41 SPEIGHT ARDEN MURPHY BRIAN J 101 186,200 184,500 -0.01 -1,700
26 162 27 45 SPEIGHT ARDEN LENNON KEVIN M 101 242,800 260,100 0.07 17,300
26 67 7 46 SPEIGHT ARDEN FLENKE KEVIN L 101 200,200 198,000 -0.01 -2,200
26 161 28 49 SPEIGHT ARDEN CRUTCHFIELD WEND 101 172,200 175,800 0.02 3,600
26 68 6 50 SPEIGHT ARDEN HANSON MARY F 101 193,400 192,300 -0.01 -1,100
26 69 5 54 SPEIGHT ARDEN KANIA ELAINE J 101 180,500 183,500 0.02 3,000
26 70 4 58 SPEIGHT ARDEN MOODIE JOHN L JR 101 187,300 179,200 -0.04 -8,100
38 40 39 15 SPRING VALLEY RD DELANEY WILLIAM 101 248,200 247,400 0 -800
38 57 40 16 SPRING VALLEY RD SHOUSHATARI NILO 101 331,800 335,700 0.01 3,900
38 58 41 24 SPRING VALLEY RD OSDEN LAURIE 101 287,600 280,800 -0.02 -6,800
38 39 38 25 SPRING VALLEY RD MORIARTY ANTHONY 101 266,700 262,600 -0.02 -4,100
28A 29 114 SPRUCE ST MORRISINO DANIEL 132 4,800 2,300 -0.52 -2,500
28A 30 112 SPRUCE ST MORRISINO DANIEL 132 7,900 3,800 -0.52 -4,100
28A 31 111 SPRUCE ST MORRISINO DANIEL 132 4,800 2,300 -0.52 -2,500
28A 45 169 SPRUCE ST GOLDBERG MICHAEL 130 82,300 79,700 -0.03 -2,600
28A 47 6 SPRUCE ST KIRKPATRICK MARK 390 82,300 93,800 0.14 11,500
28A 57 117 SPRUCE ST T + K REALTY LLC 130 84,300 81,700 -0.03 -2,600
28A 34 174 12 SPRUCE ST WALKER ROBERT A 101 104,600 110,300 0.05 5,700
28A 56 122 39 SPRUCE ST T + K REALTY LLC 340 922,900 978,800 0.06 55,900
28A 47A 0 40 SPRUCE ST KIRKPATRICK MARK 316 232,100 213,200 -0.08 -18,900
40 24 21 3 ST JOSEPH DR TAUPIER LINDA M 101 185,200 181,600 -0.02 -3,600
40 23 20 7 ST JOSEPH DR MAZZIE SUSAN A 101 166,800 166,400 0 -400
40 15 2 8 ST JOSEPH DR PACHECO EDUARDO 101 219,700 226,300 0.03 6,600
40 22 19 11 ST JOSEPH DR GAMELLI ANTHONY 101 185,600 186,700 0.01 1,100
40 16 3 14 ST JOSEPH DR HENAULT JAMES S 101 168,000 165,900 -0.01 -2,100
40 21 18 17 ST JOSEPH DR OLIVERI ENRICO J 101 167,300 166,500 0 -800
40 17 4 18 ST JOSEPH DR FEINSTEIN AMY E 101 183,400 185,600 0.01 2,200
40 20 17 23 ST JOSEPH DR MCNALLY PATRICK 101 188,700 189,600 0 900
40 18 5 24 ST JOSEPH DR DALESSIO CORINA 101 208,600 208,400 0 -200
40 19 16 27 ST JOSEPH DR GOEWEY JUNE M LI 101 166,000 166,700 0 700
39 16 6 28 ST JOSEPH DR GARNES GREGORY C 101 204,300 203,700 0 -600
39 25 15 33 ST JOSEPH DR HOLLOWAY DORETTA 101 182,900 180,500 -0.01 -2,400
39 17 7 34 ST JOSEPH DR GOMES ANTONIO M 101 176,700 174,400 -0.01 -2,300
39 24 14 37 ST JOSEPH DR ROBINSON CHARLES 101 172,500 171,800 0 -700
39 18 8 38 ST JOSEPH DR DANIELE NICHOLAS 101 167,900 171,400 0.02 3,500
39 23 13 45 ST JOSEPH DR MURPHY SHANNON M 101 169,800 169,300 0 -500
39 19 9 46 ST JOSEPH DR QUICK KEVIN J 101 205,900 208,200 0.01 2,300
39 22 12 49 ST JOSEPH DR GAST SANDRA 101 170,400 167,900 -0.01 -2,500
39 20 10 50 ST JOSEPH DR MARAZZI MARION M 101 176,100 175,900 0 -200
39 21 11 56 ST JOSEPH DR MEEHAN JOSEPH J 101 171,200 170,100 -0.01 -1,100
65 39 1 16 STONEHILL RD ZHAO MING 101 526,400 513,600 -0.02 -12,800
65 37 2 24 STONEHILL RD MARUCA MICHAEL 101 391,700 383,300 -0.02 -8,400
65 38 3 25 STONEHILL RD GAUDET GEORGE JR 101 388,900 375,700 -0.03 -13,200
65 35 5 32 STONEHILL RD WILSON CRAIG F 101 377,700 366,300 -0.03 -11,400
65 36 4 35 STONEHILL RD ROBIDOUX STEVEN 101 437,900 429,400 -0.02 -8,500
64 7 6 42 STONEHILL RD FERRERO JAMES J 101 480,000 473,300 -0.01 -6,700
64 8 7 43 STONEHILL RD DIMICHELE PETER 101 437,800 438,200 0 400
64 5 9 50 STONEHILL RD COUTU JOHN F 101 382,500 386,600 0.01 4,100
64 6 8 53 STONEHILL RD KRAVITZ JEFFREY 101 487,800 475,400 -0.03 -12,400
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64 3 10A 60 STONEHILL RD TYNAN GEORGE JAS 101 475,800 473,100 -0.01 -2,700
64 4 11 61 STONEHILL RD ALBERT KELLY C, 101 425,300 416,300 -0.02 -9,000
64 1 13 70 STONEHILL RD DUNCAN JEFFREY R 101 390,400 384,900 -0.01 -5,500
64 2 12 71 STONEHILL RD LLOYD GARY T 101 366,000 357,500 -0.02 -8,500
64 13 8 80 STONEHILL RD PIZZANELLI SALVA 101 492,500 503,300 0.02 10,800
64 12 9 81 STONEHILL RD WEBER JOHN A 101 404,700 403,800 0 -900
64 16 7 90 STONEHILL RD KENNEDY EDWARD C 101 465,600 459,600 -0.01 -6,000
64 21 15 101 STONEHILL RD DIMICHELE ANTONI 101 444,500 427,300 -0.04 -17,200
64 17 6E 104 STONEHILL RD HULTON CHARLES E 101 433,400 428,200 -0.01 -5,200
64 20 16 109 STONEHILL RD REED JEFFREY C 101 435,600 435,100 0 -500
64 23 6F 116 STONEHILL RD DAMICO DAMON J 101 494,400 498,600 0.01 4,200
64 19 17 121 STONEHILL RD MACK ROBERT M 101 463,200 457,100 -0.01 -6,100
64 18 5D 124 STONEHILL RD GRAHAM JEAN M TR 101 859,100 889,100 0.03 30,000
63 31 18 133 STONEHILL RD MESITI ROCCO A 101 365,000 368,900 0.01 3,900
63 30 4 134 STONEHILL RD COYNE WILLIAM H 101 393,100 396,000 0.01 2,900
63 29 3 144 STONEHILL RD O CONNOR MARY A 101 369,500 361,800 -0.02 -7,700
63 32 19 145 STONEHILL RD DICKSON JOHN S 101 695,300 689,100 -0.01 -6,200
63 33 20 151 STONEHILL RD FOLEY MICHAEL R 101 432,600 430,100 -0.01 -2,500
63 28 2 152 STONEHILL RD FRICCHIONE DONAL 101 375,100 362,400 -0.03 -12,700
63 34 21 159 STONEHILL RD DECESARE SALVATO 101 462,500 461,500 0 -1,000
63 27 1 160 STONEHILL RD WILKINS MICHAEL 101 413,700 405,400 -0.02 -8,300
51 17 1 3 STURBRIDGE LN ROBERT THOMAS CO 101 127,900 384,100 2 256,200
51 33 16 4 STURBRIDGE LN CAMPBELL JOAN H 101 209,700 408,300 0.95 198,600
51 18 2 11 STURBRIDGE LN AUGUST RALPH D 101 380,800 385,800 0.01 5,000
51 19 3 15 STURBRIDGE LN SCHNEPP ROBERT F 101 386,500 383,000 -0.01 -3,500
51 34 17 16 STURBRIDGE LN MEES ANDREW D 101 475,400 475,500 0 100
51 23 7 25 STURBRIDGE LN CAMPBELL JEFFREY 130 122,300 116,300 -0.05 -6,000
51 24 8 31 STURBRIDGE LN CAMPBELL LAURIE 101 437,600 445,500 0.02 7,900
51 32 18R 32 STURBRIDGE LN RONDEAU JEFFREY 101 486,000 492,200 0.01 6,200
51 25 9 39 STURBRIDGE LN HAMPTON STEPHEN 101 350,700 349,200 0 -1,500
51 28 12 44 STURBRIDGE LN LAVIN ROBERT N 101 361,300 363,300 0.01 2,000
51 26 10 45 STURBRIDGE LN LAROCHELLE DANNY 130 109,800 104,600 -0.05 -5,200
51 27 11 51 STURBRIDGE LN KINAL HAI H 101 369,600 373,400 0.01 3,800
18 29 1 SUNSET RIDGE V & S DEVELOPMEN 131 52,100 50,800 -0.02 -1,300
18 43 2 SUNSET RIDGE V & S DEVELOPMEN 131 51,000 49,300 -0.03 -1,700
18 44 3 SUNSET RIDGE V & S DEVELOPMEN 131 51,100 49,600 -0.03 -1,500
18 45 4 SUNSET RIDGE V & S DEVELOPMEN 131 52,900 51,500 -0.03 -1,400
18 46 5 SUNSET RIDGE V & S DEVELOPMEN 131 51,000 49,300 -0.03 -1,700
18 47 6 SUNSET RIDGE V & S DEVELOPMEN 131 51,000 49,600 -0.03 -1,400
18 48 0 SUNSET RIDGE V & S DEVELOPMEN 132 13,900 10,300 -0.26 -3,600
6 66 71 4 SUSAN ST CALABRESE JAMES 101 208,700 205,800 -0.01 -2,900
6 73 64 5 SUSAN ST RADUCAN MIRCEA H 101 186,200 185,600 0 -600
6 67 70 8 SUSAN ST TEMPLE COLLYNN E 101 206,800 206,600 0 -200
6 72 65 11 SUSAN ST PEIRCE JEAN G TR 101 226,200 223,900 -0.01 -2,300
6 68 69 12 SUSAN ST PATNODE JAMES J 101 253,000 254,200 0 1,200
6 71 66 17 SUSAN ST HILDRETH LLOYD R 101 180,500 179,300 -0.01 -1,200
6 69 68 18 SUSAN ST GIALLANZA FRANK 101 188,800 188,700 0 -100
6 70 67 22 SUSAN ST EVITTS JAMES M 101 210,800 207,300 -0.02 -3,500
83 27 42 9 SUTTON PL ROYAL CAROL A 101 384,700 379,000 -0.01 -5,700
83 22 49 12 SUTTON PL FRITZ DANIEL J 101 437,800 421,400 -0.04 -16,400
83 26 41 15 SUTTON PL MACLEOD MICHAEL 101 374,200 380,200 0.02 6,000
83 35 52 20 SUTTON PL CARITHERS DAVID 101 330,100 324,700 -0.02 -5,400
83 25 40 21 SUTTON PL URSINO RICHARD J 101 342,400 351,100 0.03 8,700
83 23 53 26 SUTTON PL DONALDSON BRIAN 101 326,900 326,500 0 -400
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83 36 54 32 SUTTON PL COKOTIS PETER J 101 363,000 363,300 0 300
84 30 39 43 SUTTON PL RUSH MARK C 101 374,600 372,100 -0.01 -2,500
84 33 55 46 SUTTON PL KNOX RANDOLPH M 101 338,500 330,800 -0.02 -7,700
84 29 38 49 SUTTON PL MORIN GREGORY N 101 342,500 340,300 -0.01 -2,200
84 34 56 54 SUTTON PL MICKIEWICZ JOHN 101 331,000 330,400 0 -600
84 26 37 57 SUTTON PL GOMEZ DANIEL P 101 338,300 336,400 -0.01 -1,900
84 32 57 60 SUTTON PL GRIESHABER MICHA 101 327,900 322,600 -0.02 -5,300
84 25 36 63 SUTTON PL KINGSTON CHRISTO 101 366,300 359,700 -0.02 -6,600
84 35 58 68 SUTTON PL LEAHY PATRICK J 101 377,400 375,100 -0.01 -2,300
84 22 35A 71 SUTTON PL FORBES VIRGINIA 101 359,100 351,900 -0.02 -7,200
84 36 59 74 SUTTON PL MENDRALA JEFFREY 101 382,700 379,900 -0.01 -2,800
65 12 0 9 SYLVESTER ST MORRISINO KENNET 101 305,900 307,500 0.01 1,600
65 11 0 13 SYLVESTER ST ROHLFS HARRY J 101 276,500 285,300 0.03 8,800
65 10 0 29 SYLVESTER ST TOWNSEND LESLIE 101 266,200 262,100 -0.02 -4,100
83 29 27 5 TAMARAK DR KENNEDY JOSEPH R 101 403,200 389,700 -0.03 -13,500
83 17 44 10 TAMARAK DR LAJOIE ROBERT E 101 345,300 342,200 -0.01 -3,100
83 28 43 15 TAMARAK DR SCHOENBERG MICHA 101 349,900 344,200 -0.02 -5,700
83 18 45 18 TAMARAK DR MORIARTY RICHARD 101 345,500 351,400 0.02 5,900
83 19 46 24 TAMARAK DR GAGNON ERNEST L 101 336,600 330,600 -0.02 -6,000
83 21 48 27 TAMARAK DR SKOWRON REGINA M 101 379,300 380,000 0 700
83 20 47 30 TAMARAK DR ALMINAS ALAN B 101 350,400 347,800 -0.01 -2,600
72 25 62 TANGLEWOOD DR HERRICK GEORGE W 132 10,500 10,400 -0.01 -100
72 29 65 TANGLEWOOD DR CALVANESE GERARD 132 14,800 10,900 -0.26 -3,900
73 12B 67 TANGLEWOOD DR KERVICK MICHAEL 132 9,200 9,700 0.05 500
73 42 0 TANGLEWOOD DR TOWN OF EAST LON 932 34,400 42,300 0.23 7,900
73 9A 71 TANGLEWOOD DR BLOMBERG ROBERT 132 6,500 9,800 0.51 3,300
72 21 1 10 TANGLEWOOD DR HASKELL DONALD C 101 348,600 349,400 0 800
72 22 2 20 TANGLEWOOD DR O SHEA JOHN F 101 327,700 326,000 -0.01 -1,700
72 30 10C 29 TANGLEWOOD DR CALVANESE BARBAR 101 349,500 345,600 -0.01 -3,900
72 23 3 30 TANGLEWOOD DR BAURLE ROBERT F 101 331,800 324,300 -0.02 -7,500
72 24 4 40 TANGLEWOOD DR HERRICK GEORGE W 101 279,400 274,000 -0.02 -5,400
72 7 11 53 TANGLEWOOD DR WILSON FRANCINE 101 329,900 325,400 -0.01 -4,500
72 26 5 56 TANGLEWOOD DR MELIONE ANTHONY 101 293,800 290,200 -0.01 -3,600
72 1 28 65 TANGLEWOOD DR LANE THOMAS B 101 298,200 292,900 -0.02 -5,300
72 27 6 66 TANGLEWOOD DR POPOVICH GREGORY 101 308,600 302,400 -0.02 -6,200
72 28 7 72 TANGLEWOOD DR VIVENZIO PHILLIP 101 298,800 300,800 0.01 2,000
73 11 29 75 TANGLEWOOD DR BORTOLUSSI LOUIS 101 316,700 315,600 0 -1,100
73 12 8 80 TANGLEWOOD DR KERVICK MICHAEL 101 304,600 299,100 -0.02 -5,500
73 10 30 85 TANGLEWOOD DR PORCELLO ANDREW 101 356,900 356,900 0 0
73 12A 9 94 TANGLEWOOD DR MARTIN ROBERT R 101 318,400 314,300 -0.01 -4,100
73 9 31 97 TANGLEWOOD DR BLOMBERG ROBERT 101 302,800 299,300 -0.01 -3,500
73 13 72 100 TANGLEWOOD DR MARTINEZ LUIS M 101 319,700 315,300 -0.01 -4,400
73 35 33 107 TANGLEWOOD DR HAYNES STEVEN C 101 317,600 315,600 -0.01 -2,000
73 14 35 116 TANGLEWOOD DR GOMES JOSE M 101 307,500 300,800 -0.02 -6,700
73 33 36 125 TANGLEWOOD DR PURNELL ROBERT H 101 338,400 334,600 -0.01 -3,800
73 16 37 126 TANGLEWOOD DR TAYLOR HUGH A 101 336,100 328,100 -0.02 -8,000
73 17 39 132 TANGLEWOOD DR KRUSTRAPENTUS KA 101 341,300 338,400 -0.01 -2,900
73 32 38 133 TANGLEWOOD DR NAGLIERI JAMES W 101 313,000 309,000 -0.01 -4,000
73 18 40 138 TANGLEWOOD DR MALLEY JOHN F JR 101 339,700 332,800 -0.02 -6,900
73 31 74 141 TANGLEWOOD DR DESILETS BRUCE O 101 340,000 326,700 -0.04 -13,300
73 19 42 144 TANGLEWOOD DR IULIANO BEVERLY 101 311,000 305,700 -0.02 -5,300
73 30 75 147 TANGLEWOOD DR DUNN ANNE MARIE 101 341,300 335,800 -0.02 -5,500
73 20 44 152 TANGLEWOOD DR SALO JOHN F 101 329,100 331,800 0.01 2,700
73 29 45 153 TANGLEWOOD DR KEOUGH PATRICK 101 336,200 331,100 -0.02 -5,100
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73 21 46 160 TANGLEWOOD DR MICHALSKI MARK A 101 341,700 341,400 0 -300
73 28 47 161 TANGLEWOOD DR MURAWSKI MATTHEW 101 337,000 329,800 -0.02 -7,200
73 27 49 167 TANGLEWOOD DR CONANT JOHN C 101 318,600 314,600 -0.01 -4,000
73 26 48 170 TANGLEWOOD DR SHEILS JAMES B 101 367,300 360,500 -0.02 -6,800
74 21 51 175 TANGLEWOOD DR BRASSARD DIANA J 101 352,100 351,800 0 -300
74 10 50 178 TANGLEWOOD DR MCKEEVER RICHARD 101 306,600 296,800 -0.03 -9,800
74 20 53 183 TANGLEWOOD DR SHAW DONALD J JR 101 310,400 307,300 -0.01 -3,100
74 11 52 184 TANGLEWOOD DR DEANE TIMOTHY S 101 334,700 331,600 -0.01 -3,100
74 19 55 189 TANGLEWOOD DR LINDSAY GREGORY 101 302,400 296,100 -0.02 -6,300
74 12 54 192 TANGLEWOOD DR MILLER PETER J 101 319,400 317,300 -0.01 -2,100
74 18 57 197 TANGLEWOOD DR BLAIR BRYAN M 101 343,100 331,300 -0.03 -11,800
74 13 56 198 TANGLEWOOD DR TURER COREY 101 323,300 321,200 -0.01 -2,100
74 17 59 203 TANGLEWOOD DR MAGGIPINTO MICHA 101 328,300 329,700 0 1,400
74 14 58 204 TANGLEWOOD DR BENNEY CHRISTOPH 101 320,800 316,400 -0.01 -4,400
74 16 60 211 TANGLEWOOD DR BYRNE THOMAS P 101 402,000 397,100 -0.01 -4,900
87 35 0 REAR TANGLEWOOD DR TOWN OF EAST LON 932 31,000 28,900 -0.07 -2,100
27 74A A 5 TAYLOR AV MCLOUGHLIN KEVIN 101 265,400 258,600 -0.03 -6,800
27 60 0 6 TAYLOR AV SZYNKARUK JACEK 101 204,100 198,800 -0.03 -5,300
27 61 0 10 TAYLOR AV FAFARD DANIELLE 101 206,800 206,000 0 -800
27 76 22 TAYLOR ST GARVEY JOANNE C 132 10,400 23,200 1.23 12,800
27 54 27 12 TAYLOR ST REDIN CYNTHIA A 101 250,200 253,600 0.01 3,400
27 75 20 15 TAYLOR ST HUFF SCOTT D 101 143,100 143,000 0 -100
27 55 29 16 TAYLOR ST BAILEY ERIN S 101 193,600 192,100 -0.01 -1,500
27 59 18 19 TAYLOR ST DESTEPHANO GARY 101 175,500 194,600 0.11 19,100
27 56 30 20 TAYLOR ST LITTLE GLENN 101 185,000 188,700 0.02 3,700
27 57 31 24 TAYLOR ST DRISCOLL MARY E 101 175,400 172,900 -0.01 -2,500
27 58 16 25 TAYLOR ST BATES JONATHAN J 101 216,600 219,600 0.01 3,000
26 124 33 28 TAYLOR ST PERKINS MICHAEL 101 170,000 168,800 -0.01 -1,200
26 123 15 29 TAYLOR ST GOGUEN LAURA JO 101 146,100 148,200 0.01 2,100
26 122 14 33 TAYLOR ST REED CHARLOTTE 101 192,100 197,400 0.03 5,300
26 121 13 35 TAYLOR ST BATTIGE JEAN A T 101 148,200 151,500 0.02 3,300
26 120 12 37 TAYLOR ST BEIDLEMAN THOMAS 101 158,500 158,100 0 -400
26 125 34 40 TAYLOR ST COOKE DAVID P 101 190,000 186,700 -0.02 -3,300
26 119 11 41 TAYLOR ST STERLACCI NICHOL 101 167,200 165,500 -0.01 -1,700
26 126 35 44 TAYLOR ST ROMANO RACHEL M 101 174,000 174,200 0 200
26 118 9+10 45 TAYLOR ST DELISLE GARY M 101 227,000 226,100 0 -900
26 127 37 48 TAYLOR ST ASHER JEFFREY M 101 213,600 212,000 -0.01 -1,600
26 117 8 49 TAYLOR ST JAGODOWSKI THOMA 101 148,800 147,800 -0.01 -1,000
26 128 38 54 TAYLOR ST PLACE DEAN A 101 166,200 163,900 -0.01 -2,300
15B 28 101 TERRACE AV SIMONE JOSEPH J 132 4,000 2,400 -0.4 -1,600
15B 29 105 TERRACE AV TORREY RICHARD F 132 6,400 3,200 -0.5 -3,200
15B 30 52 TERRACE AV HALDEMAN STEVEN 132 6,400 3,300 -0.48 -3,100
15B 31 59 TERRACE AV TOWN OF EAST LON 936 6,300 3,100 -0.51 -3,200
15B 32 63 TERRACE AV TOWN OF EAST  LO 936 6,200 3,000 -0.52 -3,200
15B 33 66 TERRACE AV TOWN OF EAST LON 936 6,300 3,100 -0.51 -3,200
76 6 17A TERRY LN SPEIGHT BARBARA 130 110,100 105,600 -0.04 -4,500
76 7 17 5 TERRY LN SPEIGHT BARBARA 101 259,000 266,300 0.03 7,300
76 3 20 12 TERRY LN WALTSAK TODD D 101 210,000 206,500 -0.02 -3,500
76 4 19 20 TERRY LN PODOSEK KATHLEEN 101 209,600 211,200 0.01 1,600
76 5 18 21 TERRY LN SZCZEPANEK CHAD 101 268,200 264,300 -0.01 -3,900
76 84 1 28 TERRY LN SCIBELLI MICHAEL 101 355,500 352,100 -0.01 -3,400
76 78 7 29 TERRY LN CHENEVERT ALLAN 101 347,200 342,900 -0.01 -4,300
76 79 6 37 TERRY LN CELANI JUSTIN M 101 401,600 397,800 -0.01 -3,800
76 83 2A 38 TERRY LN LASONDE JAMES M 101 361,300 356,400 -0.01 -4,900
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76 80 5 41 TERRY LN GROMASKI DAVID J 101 389,100 388,100 0 -1,000
76 82 3 48 TERRY LN PIXLEY NOEL P 101 389,700 388,000 0 -1,700
76 81 4 51 TERRY LN MITROOK EDWARD C 101 431,100 432,500 0 1,400
46 16 17 3 THERESA ST MCNULTY EILEEN M 101 148,800 152,500 0.02 3,700
46 6 13 4 THERESA ST HOOPER MATTHEW S 101 149,700 152,500 0.02 2,800
46 15 18 9 THERESA ST OTTOSON CRAIG J 101 173,500 177,400 0.02 3,900
46 7 14 10 THERESA ST POULIOT RENEE M 101 187,600 195,400 0.04 7,800
46 14 19 11 THERESA ST GIANNINI MARK J 101 150,800 150,100 0 -700
46 8 15 14 THERESA ST PASQUALE ROBERT 101 148,200 150,300 0.01 2,100
46 9 16 20 THERESA ST RACETTE RUTH 101 168,900 172,300 0.02 3,400
12A 11 108 THOMPKINS AV COUSINEAU LAUREN 132 10,500 7,800 -0.26 -2,700
12B 25 107 THOMPKINS AV WEFERLING JOHN W 132 10,300 7,700 -0.25 -2,600
12B 27 104 THOMPKINS AV GENTILE JOHN J J 132 10,300 7,700 -0.25 -2,600
12A 12 117A 17 THOMPKINS AV GANCI AMY K 101 265,900 271,500 0.02 5,600
12A 12 117 23 THOMPKINS AV MILANCZUK CHRIST 101 262,300 262,000 0 -300
12B 26 105 28 THOMPKINS AV ELKHAY JULIE A 101 185,900 183,600 -0.01 -2,300
12B 55 6 29 THOMPKINS AV HOUSE HAROLD 101 262,700 262,500 0 -200
12B 53 113 37 THOMPKINS AV RICHARD AMY B 101 202,900 199,900 -0.01 -3,000
12B 28 102 38 THOMPKINS AV GENTILE JOHN J J 101 267,000 263,000 -0.01 -4,000
12B 49 11 45 THOMPKINS AV JOHNSON RONNIE D 101 179,500 175,600 -0.02 -3,900
12B 29 100 46 THOMPKINS AV EAST LONGMEADOW 970R 179,200 174,400 -0.03 -4,800
12B 30 98 54 THOMPKINS AV MURRAY JAMES E 101 198,700 196,700 -0.01 -2,000
12B 48 13 55 THOMPKINS AV LABRIE DAVID E 101 227,200 229,700 0.01 2,500
12B 47 17 63 THOMPKINS AV KENNEDY WILLIAM 101 222,500 226,700 0.02 4,200
12B 31 94 70 THOMPKINS AV COOMBS JACQUELIN 101 181,200 182,100 0 900
12B 46 B 73 THOMPKINS AV STREETER MARGARE 101 173,000 176,400 0.02 3,400
12B 45 A 79 THOMPKINS AV TORCIA REBECCA N 101 285,300 283,300 -0.01 -2,000
12B 32 92 80 THOMPKINS AV GRANAUDO VITANTO 101 184,300 182,400 -0.01 -1,900
12B 42 26 85 THOMPKINS AV MC MAHON WILLIAM 101 207,400 208,400 0 1,000
12B 33 90 88 THOMPKINS AV WOODS GARY L 101 184,300 184,900 0 600
12B 41 A 95 THOMPKINS AV RAY HOWARD 101 226,100 224,200 -0.01 -1,900
12B 34 88 96 THOMPKINS AV POOLE THOMAS M 101 195,100 192,700 -0.01 -2,400
12B 35 86 106 THOMPKINS AV ROWLES IAN E 101 201,900 206,500 0.02 4,600
12B 40 33 109 THOMPKINS AV MORRISINO JENNIF 101 194,600 200,700 0.03 6,100
12B 36 83 118 THOMPKINS AV WEISS MATTHEW L 101 157,300 158,000 0 700
12B 37 81 126 THOMPKINS AV REILLY BARBARA A 101 233,400 241,100 0.03 7,700
12B 39 B 127 THOMPKINS AV ZIEBA JASON S 101 220,500 217,600 -0.01 -2,900
12B 73 A 135 THOMPKINS AV ADZIGIREY AVDEY 101 327,400 331,800 0.01 4,400
12B 38 79 136 THOMPKINS AV KOFMAN BORIS 101 340,800 345,200 0.01 4,400
1 18 1 13 THOMPSON ST LESSARD LEONA L 101 147,300 144,800 -0.02 -2,500
1 4 25 14 THOMPSON ST GLOSTER SHAWN 101 142,800 140,200 -0.02 -2,600
1 19 2 17 THOMPSON ST LEONE JAMES L JR 101 143,200 141,600 -0.01 -1,600
1 3 24 18 THOMPSON ST DYNAK VICTOR J J 101 169,300 169,200 0 -100
1 20 3 19 THOMPSON ST KUROWSKI KENNETH 101 148,500 147,900 0 -600
1 2 23 20 THOMPSON ST KEMPLE RAYMOND E 101 164,600 167,800 0.02 3,200
2 40 3A 23 THOMPSON ST LUPI RICHARD L 101 125,800 134,100 0.07 8,300
2 39 22 24 THOMPSON ST HEBERT DIANE F 101 149,100 149,200 0 100
2 41 4 25 THOMPSON ST SARNO ANTHONY 101 171,300 174,900 0.02 3,600
2 38 21 26 THOMPSON ST MEYRICK STEVEN J 101 145,200 145,100 0 -100
2 42 5 29 THOMPSON ST PETRUZZELLO FRAN 101 167,600 165,700 -0.01 -1,900
2 43 6 31 THOMPSON ST VAN VALKENBURG J 101 169,300 171,300 0.01 2,000
2 37 20 32 THOMPSON ST TORRES LAUNA J 101 145,200 149,400 0.03 4,200
2 36 19A 34 THOMPSON ST VANDERLEEDEN LYN 101 142,400 144,200 0.01 1,800
2 44 7 35 THOMPSON ST KELLY JUDITH 101 127,800 131,200 0.03 3,400
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2 45 8 37 THOMPSON ST ROGERS WILLIAM I 101 193,400 196,200 0.01 2,800
2 35 19 38 THOMPSON ST HAWKINS DIANE L 101 170,900 171,200 0 300
2 46 9 39 THOMPSON ST CRIMMINS MONICA 101 144,100 145,000 0.01 900
2 34 18 42 THOMPSON ST SHELDON PATRICK 101 172,400 169,000 -0.02 -3,400
2 47 10 43 THOMPSON ST PARBOO GOEL 101 155,800 156,300 0 500
2 33 17 44 THOMPSON ST AHMED AZIZ 101 154,700 151,000 -0.02 -3,700
2 48 11 47 THOMPSON ST ROUMAS ALICE C T 101 135,600 138,100 0.02 2,500
2 49 12 49 THOMPSON ST DRISCOLL RICHARD 101 162,500 163,600 0.01 1,100
2 31 A 50 THOMPSON ST CAHILL SHIRLEY R 101 181,400 183,000 0.01 1,600
2 50 13 51 THOMPSON ST PLOUFFE NICHOLAS 101 195,100 195,400 0 300
2 30 16A 52 THOMPSON ST CRUM DIANE L 101 151,600 152,500 0.01 900
2 51 14 55 THOMPSON ST JOHNSON ROGER E 101 153,400 163,300 0.06 9,900
76 19 2R 8 TIMBER DR GOMES ANTONIO M 101 460,600 444,800 -0.03 -15,800
76 96 3R 16 TIMBER DR TETA EMILIA M 101 440,000 435,900 -0.01 -4,100
76 20 0 34 TIMBER DR NOEL EDWARD A 101 284,500 279,700 -0.02 -4,800
76 22 102 35 TIMBER DR O BRIEN CANDACE 101 279,300 280,900 0.01 1,600
76 22A 103 37 TIMBER DR RACZKOWSKI ADAM 101 399,800 395,300 -0.01 -4,500
76 20B 101 50 TIMBER DR PAULETTE PAUL H 101 429,700 424,200 -0.01 -5,500
76 21 0 53 TIMBER DR TIGUE PATRICK E 101 411,000 407,500 -0.01 -3,500
76 20A 100 58 TIMBER DR BAHREHMAND FARAM 101 497,600 488,800 -0.02 -8,800
76 95 12 65 TIMBER DR FRATAR ROBERT N 101 427,000 413,900 -0.03 -13,100
76 94 11 68 TIMBER DR HAGOPIAN ERIC D 101 416,900 423,900 0.02 7,000
64 14 13 75 TIMBER DR GILLIS LAURIE A 101 410,800 419,800 0.02 9,000
64 11 10 78 TIMBER DR JOYCE JOHN B JR 101 387,600 382,900 -0.01 -4,700
64 15 14 85 TIMBER DR COHEN ERIC A 101 395,500 392,100 -0.01 -3,400
4 91 11 2 TOWN VIEW CR SILVA GIL F 101 304,900 301,500 -0.01 -3,400
3 115 6C 3 TOWN VIEW CR RASCHILLA SUSAN 101 350,300 355,000 0.01 4,700
4 92 10 6 TOWN VIEW CR BUZZELLE STEPHEN 101 279,100 284,300 0.02 5,200
3 116 7A 7 TOWN VIEW CR LI ALLISON WANG 101 287,900 293,000 0.02 5,100
3 117 8 11 TOWN VIEW CR MCDONAGH JEROME 101 281,900 279,800 -0.01 -2,100
4 93 9 12 TOWN VIEW CR TRANGHESE CORINN 101 315,600 316,500 0 900
29 72 2 11 TRACEY LN BICCUM ALVY J II 101 262,900 259,300 -0.01 -3,600
29 71 3 19 TRACEY LN FOLEY JOHN E 101 252,200 255,400 0.01 3,200
29 40A 11 20 TRACEY LN TOWNSEND JEFFREY 101 254,800 257,100 0.01 2,300
29 70 4 25 TRACEY LN SCHMID PATRICIA 101 261,200 262,400 0 1,200
29 69 5 31 TRACEY LN BEDNARZ MICHAEL 101 244,500 244,100 0 -400
29 64 10 34 TRACEY LN DELIEFDE JEFFREY 101 337,500 333,300 -0.01 -4,200
29 68 6 39 TRACEY LN MANCUSO PETER M 101 310,000 316,400 0.02 6,400
29 65 9 42 TRACEY LN PIECUCH JANE H 101 324,100 319,500 -0.01 -4,600
29 67 7 47 TRACEY LN CAFARO MICHAEL 101 331,700 326,300 -0.02 -5,400
29 66 8 48 TRACEY LN CORMIER LINDA P 101 332,800 338,800 0.02 6,000
3 17 E 47 TUFTS ST WANG HONG Z 101 294,000 291,700 -0.01 -2,300
3 21 C 48 TUFTS ST DEMORAD DARLENE 101 320,500 322,200 0.01 1,700
3 15 D 53 TUFTS ST TEMPLEMAN MARK D 101 235,800 233,600 -0.01 -2,200
3 22 B 54 TUFTS ST CABAN COLEEN A 101 292,300 283,900 -0.03 -8,400
3 14 23 57 TUFTS ST HISER MARC A 101 137,800 143,400 0.04 5,600
3 23 2A 58 TUFTS ST SINNEMA ROBERT J 101 311,800 315,800 0.01 4,000
3 13 25 61 TUFTS ST BOSWORTH JACK K 101 289,000 290,100 0 1,100
3 24 1A 62 TUFTS ST C & M BUILDERS A 101 263,000 263,600 0 600
25 74 2 7 VADNAIS ST DUNNE ELEANOR 101 133,300 135,600 0.02 2,300
25 49A A 8 VADNAIS ST BRADLEY LAWRENCE 101 279,800 282,200 0.01 2,400
25 73 3 11 VADNAIS ST ANGEL ADRIANA 101 180,100 181,300 0.01 1,200
25 50 66 12 VADNAIS ST HARTMAN ELAINE E 101 162,900 167,600 0.03 4,700
25 72 4 15 VADNAIS ST SLEEPER JOSEPH R 101 177,000 177,600 0 600
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25 51 65 16 VADNAIS ST LEE DEBBIE W 101 147,900 150,800 0.02 2,900
25 71 5 17 VADNAIS ST MONDOR BRIAN 101 179,000 173,100 -0.03 -5,900
25 52 64 20 VADNAIS ST LAFROMBOISE MICH 101 151,100 151,100 0 0
25 70 6 23 VADNAIS ST MENDENHALL DONNA 101 172,800 173,900 0.01 1,100
25 69 7 25 VADNAIS ST COHAN STEPHANIE 101 165,400 167,600 0.01 2,200
25 68 8 29 VADNAIS ST TETREAULT BRIAN 101 191,200 194,600 0.02 3,400
25 67 9 33 VADNAIS ST WELTY STEPHANIE 101 148,800 149,400 0 600
25 60 56 34 VADNAIS ST PENSTOCK JOHN J 101 162,400 163,000 0 600
25 66 10 37 VADNAIS ST BONACKER HERBERT 101 154,800 155,300 0 500
25 61 55 38 VADNAIS ST ZIEBEL SHELLEY 101 195,200 202,300 0.04 7,100
25 62 54 42 VADNAIS ST HOUGH JOANN R 101 154,600 157,200 0.02 2,600
2A 11 366 VAN DYKE RD NABEREZNY JOHN J 132 7,800 6,300 -0.19 -1,500
2A 13 0 VAN DYKE RD VAN VALKENBURG J 132 3,900 3,500 -0.1 -400
2A 15 394 VAN DYKE RD BEERY DANA D + F 132 4,800 4,300 -0.1 -500
2A 18 387 VAN DYKE RD BEERY DANA D + F 132 4,300 3,800 -0.12 -500
2A 2 333 14 VAN DYKE RD DEL VISCIO IRENE 101 170,700 168,200 -0.01 -2,500
2A 17 402 23 VAN DYKE RD CURTIS ROLANDO A 101 155,300 160,700 0.03 5,400
2A 3 338 26 VAN DYKE RD MAY ERIN 101 160,300 158,900 -0.01 -1,400
2A 16 397 31 VAN DYKE RD FONSECA DARLENE 101 171,100 170,200 -0.01 -900
2A 4 340 40 VAN DYKE RD BUTLER SEAN P 101 161,300 159,800 -0.01 -1,500
2A 1 391 45 VAN DYKE RD BEERY DANA D + F 101 117,800 125,000 0.06 7,200
2A 5 345 48 VAN DYKE RD TROSKY KEVIN J 101 101,900 108,000 0.06 6,100
2A 6 348 52 VAN DYKE RD HOLLY ROLF M 101 107,100 111,400 0.04 4,300
2A 7 349 56 VAN DYKE RD TORCIA JOSEPH 101 157,600 157,100 0 -500
2A 8 353 64 VAN DYKE RD SGUEGLIA CHRISTI 101 129,700 136,900 0.06 7,200
2A 9 290 72 VAN DYKE RD MOLTENBREY BUILD 101 165,300 156,300 -0.05 -9,000
2A 10 363 86 VAN DYKE RD NABEREZNY JOHN J 101 179,800 186,200 0.04 6,400
2A 12 371 91 VAN DYKE RD SELF MICHAEL 101 149,500 157,000 0.05 7,500
15A 99 144 VERANDA AV BURTON ADELE SUC 132 10,100 7,500 -0.26 -2,600
15B 1 D 4 VERANDA AV VILLENEUVE ROBER 101 269,200 275,000 0.02 5,800
14A 31 C 15 VERANDA AV BERNIER KIMBERLY 101 270,800 272,700 0.01 1,900
15A 90 B 22 VERANDA AV COONEY MICHAEL J 101 165,600 166,600 0.01 1,000
24 16 0 VILLAGE GREEN CR EAST LONGMEADOW 970 2,353,900 2,058,000 -0.13 -295,900
3 41 72 23 VILLANOVA ST STANEK JAMES F 101 237,900 233,100 -0.02 -4,800
3 44 82 30 VILLANOVA ST MCNAMARA STEVEN 101 242,200 239,500 -0.01 -2,700
3 40 74 33 VILLANOVA ST JIANG LENG 101 245,000 244,400 0 -600
3 45 81 40 VILLANOVA ST CUNNINGHAM PAUL 101 181,400 184,300 0.02 2,900
3 39 55 41 VILLANOVA ST HERRICK JACOB 101 114,000 117,200 0.03 3,200
15C 5 440 VINELAND AV TOWN OF EAST LON 932 92,900 126,100 0.36 33,200
2B 87 0 VINELAND AV D ANGELO MARY HE 132 7,200 6,300 -0.13 -900
2B 89 164 VINELAND AV ALEKS PATRICIA A 132 6,100 6,400 0.05 300
2B 91 159 VINELAND AV TOWN OF EAST LON 930 63,300 64,000 0.01 700
2B 93 184 VINELAND AV ZARLENGO JAMES J 132 7,700 4,200 -0.45 -3,500
2C 62 202 VINELAND AV TOWN OF EAST LON 931 160,400 151,600 -0.05 -8,800
3A 10 958 VINELAND AV TOWN OF EAST LON 932 39,400 30,700 -0.22 -8,700
3A 11A 525 VINELAND AV GRANFIELD FRANCI 132 10,300 7,700 -0.25 -2,600
3B 41 567 VINELAND AV VECCHIARELLI FRA 132 10,300 7,700 -0.25 -2,600
3B 42 565 VINELAND AV VECCHIARELLI FRA 132 10,300 7,700 -0.25 -2,600
3B 47 549 VINELAND AV SANTANELLO ROBER 130 81,300 78,700 -0.03 -2,600
4A 10 460 VINELAND AV TOWN OF EAST LON 930 82,800 87,800 0.06 5,000
4A 11 450 VINELAND AV TOWN OF EAST LON 932 81,200 80,200 -0.01 -1,000
2B 59 29 3 VINELAND AV BLACK RAYMOND C 101 168,400 173,000 0.03 4,600
2B 86 169 4 VINELAND AV VALOIS WILLIAM T 101 110,600 116,800 0.06 6,200
2B 88 166 10 VINELAND AV ALEKS PATRICIA A 101 164,900 166,900 0.01 2,000
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2B 90 161 20 VINELAND AV BARTNIK TADEUSZ 101 166,800 168,000 0.01 1,200
2B 92 157 30 VINELAND AV PANTO SALLY 101 215,900 222,800 0.03 6,900
3A 8A 953 87 VINELAND AV SMITH WILLIAM E 101 188,100 176,300 -0.06 -11,800
3A 18 521 98 VINELAND AV JOUBERT CHRISTOP 101 178,100 183,400 0.03 5,300
3A 12 533 103 VINELAND AV ST JOHN KEVIN 101 152,700 151,400 -0.01 -1,300
3A 17 535 105 VINELAND AV SICILIANO ROBIN 101 157,200 156,300 -0.01 -900
3A 19 518 108 VINELAND AV HUTTER SANDRA J 101 192,800 194,100 0.01 1,300
3A 17A 538 109 VINELAND AV KELLEY DARRYL S 101 240,500 233,200 -0.03 -7,300
3A 20A A 114 VINELAND AV SHILAIKIS DEBORA 101 228,000 224,700 -0.01 -3,300
3A 16 541 117 VINELAND AV BASILE MARY LIFE 101 160,800 162,000 0.01 1,200
3B 49 7 130 VINELAND AV MANZI MARIO 101 289,900 289,500 0 -400
3B 50 6R 138 VINELAND AV LAM DIEP T 101 284,300 281,100 -0.01 -3,200
3B 46 553 143 VINELAND AV NGUYEN KIM YEN 101 269,400 265,600 -0.01 -3,800
3B 45 555 147 VINELAND AV FRANGIAMORE JENN 101 239,400 233,700 -0.02 -5,700
3B 44 558 153 VINELAND AV SMITH KENNETH D 101 197,100 199,100 0.01 2,000
3B 82 498 154 VINELAND AV TESINI GARY J 101 183,500 187,500 0.02 4,000
3B 43 561 159 VINELAND AV MIRACLE CHRISTOP 101 240,900 240,500 0 -400
3B 83 494 160 VINELAND AV COSTELLA ANNEMAR 101 159,100 164,600 0.03 5,500
3B 84 492 166 VINELAND AV DUAN XIAOKE 101 172,700 173,000 0 300
3B 85 489 172 VINELAND AV VECCHIARELLI FRA 101 173,500 177,700 0.02 4,200
3B 92 A 177 VINELAND AV VECCHIARELLI EVE 101 236,200 232,500 -0.02 -3,700
3B 86 487 178 VINELAND AV FEDERAL NATIONAL 101 162,300 166,600 0.03 4,300
3B 87 484 184 VINELAND AV SANTANELLO ROBER 101 193,500 196,200 0.01 2,700
3B 88 482 188 VINELAND AV SANTANELLO ROBER 101 185,200 188,600 0.02 3,400
3B 91 575 191 VINELAND AV MULTI CULTURAL C 959R 175,700 186,300 0.06 10,600
3B 89 C 194 VINELAND AV YACOVONE MICHAEL 101 172,100 173,700 0.01 1,600
3B 110 D 198 VINELAND AV ZEYSING KARA L 101 276,900 274,600 -0.01 -2,300
4A 8 581 203 VINELAND AV GRASSETTI ANTHON 101 276,800 272,400 -0.02 -4,400
4A 9 465 212 VINELAND AV INDOMENICO FRANC 101 306,200 309,200 0.01 3,000
4A 7 584 213 VINELAND AV SISTO LOMBARDI # 954 240,200 241,100 0 900
4 65 B 235 VINELAND AV BARK SUSAN 101 237,600 234,700 -0.01 -2,900
4 66 C 241 VINELAND AV CLOONAN THOMAS M 101 195,100 193,000 -0.01 -2,100
4 67 6 247 VINELAND AV RICHARD JEAN D 101 203,900 197,100 -0.03 -6,800
4 68 5 255 VINELAND AV TIRSCH LOUIS A 101 311,700 305,300 -0.02 -6,400
4 69 4 261 VINELAND AV POWERS MARK R 101 246,600 242,900 -0.02 -3,700
15C 6 430 262 VINELAND AV RAU MICHAEL P 101 244,400 248,000 0.01 3,600
4 55A 5 265 VINELAND AV WHITE LORETTA MA 101 220,200 220,700 0 500
15C 7A B 270 VINELAND AV RYAN KATHERINE T 101 187,900 192,400 0.02 4,500
24 159 3 11 VIRGINIA LN BEAULIEU MICHAEL 101 187,100 185,900 -0.01 -1,200
24 158 4 15 VIRGINIA LN VAN TASSEL HELEN 101 172,000 173,800 0.01 1,800
24 148 A 18 VIRGINIA LN MAIDA MATTEO 101 227,200 222,800 -0.02 -4,400
24 157 5 19 VIRGINIA LN DOWNIE SARAH M 101 180,800 183,400 0.01 2,600
24 149 13 22 VIRGINIA LN BERGERON STEVEN 101 240,300 240,300 0 0
24 156 6 23 VIRGINIA LN ANZALOTTI ROBERT 101 206,500 213,100 0.03 6,600
24 150 12 26 VIRGINIA LN GIANNAKOPOULOS G 101 166,700 165,400 -0.01 -1,300
24 155 7 27 VIRGINIA LN LABONTE JOSEPH Y 101 167,700 166,000 -0.01 -1,700
24 151 11 30 VIRGINIA LN STELLA JAMES M L 101 190,900 198,900 0.04 8,000
24 154 8 31 VIRGINIA LN BASILE MICHAEL A 101 168,400 171,500 0.02 3,100
24 152 10 34 VIRGINIA LN MOYERS BRUCE K 101 175,800 176,500 0 700
24 153 9 35 VIRGINIA LN BASILE JOHN J 101 157,700 160,200 0.02 2,500
4A 12 453 VOYER AV TOWN OF EAST LON 932 80,600 77,500 -0.04 -3,100
4A 14 456 VOYER AV TOWN OF EAST LON 932 84,800 96,800 0.14 12,000
15A 20 1 5 VOYER AV DOAN BRUCE 101 277,800 274,000 -0.01 -3,800
15A 19 505 11 VOYER AV MINER RAYMOND E 101 248,600 256,500 0.03 7,900
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15A 3 2 12 VOYER AV LEVESQUE ANTHONY 101 246,000 253,500 0.03 7,500
15A 18 511 21 VOYER AV CRUZ OFELIA RIPA 101 213,200 223,200 0.05 10,000
15A 17 515 31 VOYER AV KIRCHNER DOMINIC 101 140,000 152,100 0.09 12,100
15A 16 519 37 VOYER AV WHEELER HOLLY A 101 155,800 156,000 0 200
4A 30 99 41 VOYER AV RICHARD WILLIAM 101 161,800 167,400 0.03 5,600
4A 25 A 42 VOYER AV GAGNER WADE H 101 159,900 164,900 0.03 5,000
2B 84 21 VREELAND AV VERTERAMO PETER 132 5,600 5,100 -0.09 -500
2B 80 3 11-15 VREELAND AV ROGUE HOLDINGS L 340 449,400 461,300 0.03 11,900
2B 60 33 20 VREELAND AV BLACK ROBERT 101 144,100 149,400 0.04 5,300
2B 80A 2 25 VREELAND AV FRIGO ANTHONY A 101 193,400 201,700 0.04 8,300
2B 61 37 30 VREELAND AV NU WAY HOMES INC 101 116,700 260,000 1.23 143,300
14A 43 38 WATERMAN AV DUPERRE LLOYD J 132 10,400 7,700 -0.26 -2,700
14A 49 165 WATERMAN AV LACOPO JOSEPH A 130 80,600 78,100 -0.03 -2,500
14A 50 162 WATERMAN AV LACOPO JOSEPH A 130 80,600 78,100 -0.03 -2,500
14A 56 145 WATERMAN AV AIELLO PEPPINO V 132 10,600 7,900 -0.25 -2,700
14A 45 34 3 WATERMAN AV GOLON THERESA E 101 165,600 167,700 0.01 2,100
14A 46 175 4 WATERMAN AV STELLATO THERESA 101 186,300 186,400 0 100
14A 44 36 9 WATERMAN AV MAKOWIEC SHARI A 101 132,100 135,000 0.02 2,900
14A 47 172 10 WATERMAN AV MANCUSO GAETANO 101 264,800 264,000 0 -800
14A 42 41 17 WATERMAN AV DUPERRE LLOYD J 101 195,800 198,300 0.01 2,500
14A 48 169 18 WATERMAN AV LACOPO JOSEPH A 101 263,300 269,700 0.02 6,400
14A 41 43 23 WATERMAN AV JENNISON DEVELOP 130 81,600 79,000 -0.03 -2,600
14A 40 53 33 WATERMAN AV FIMOGNARI JOSEPH 101 185,600 184,000 -0.01 -1,600
14A 51 160 36 WATERMAN AV GERACI JOHN 101 263,600 252,500 -0.04 -11,100
14A 39 57 39 WATERMAN AV MURPHY ROBERT M 101 182,900 179,700 -0.02 -3,200
14A 52 157 40 WATERMAN AV TRUONG NHAC D 101 342,700 333,000 -0.03 -9,700
14A 53 155 46 WATERMAN AV LAROCCA LUIGI 101 241,900 242,000 0 100
14A 23 69 47 WATERMAN AV DALTON GUY PETER 101 292,700 294,600 0.01 1,900
14A 54 153 50 WATERMAN AV RINALDI LAWRENCE 101 213,600 211,600 -0.01 -2,000
14A 22 72 53 WATERMAN AV DALTON DOUGLAS S 101 220,000 222,300 0.01 2,300
14A 55 149 56 WATERMAN AV AIELLO ROSANGELA 101 225,300 228,300 0.01 3,000
14A 18 1 63 WATERMAN AV DONERMEYER DANIE 101 275,000 266,600 -0.03 -8,400
14A 17 2 67 WATERMAN AV LANGE JOSEPH J 101 283,500 278,400 -0.02 -5,100
14A 57 140 72 WATERMAN AV AIELLO PEPPINO V 101 266,600 268,500 0.01 1,900
14A 16 3 75 WATERMAN AV SANTANIELLO DEBR 101 276,300 269,900 -0.02 -6,400
14A 97 3 80 WATERMAN AV TORCIA MICHAEL 101 80,600 277,500 2.44 196,900
14A 94 4 83 WATERMAN AV TERRITO JENNIFER 101 250,600 246,700 -0.02 -3,900
14A 58 2 90 WATERMAN AV BEAUZILE THEVENI 101 300,700 329,700 0.1 29,000
58 21 0 11 WEDGEWOOD RD SHERRY THOMAS J 101 268,300 268,200 0 -100
58 20 0 15 WEDGEWOOD RD FEDERAL NATIONAL 101 200,900 194,600 -0.03 -6,300
58 19 0 21 WEDGEWOOD RD JUBINVILLE JOSEP 101 208,100 203,400 -0.02 -4,700
58 17 0 27 WEDGEWOOD RD TYLER WILLIAM A 101 245,800 252,000 0.03 6,200
89 43 27A 3 WELLINGTON DR HONECKER LINDA 101 450,400 429,700 -0.05 -20,700
89 41 17 4 WELLINGTON DR BALMER PHILLIP B 101 432,400 433,000 0 600
89 44 26A 9 WELLINGTON DR AHMED MARK A 101 450,600 435,200 -0.03 -15,400
89 52 18 12 WELLINGTON DR DINEEN ELIZABETH 101 470,300 456,800 -0.03 -13,500
89 45 25A 17 WELLINGTON DR FUSARO MARY R 101 530,500 522,200 -0.02 -8,300
89 51 19 20 WELLINGTON DR SULLIVAN MICHAEL 101 469,900 444,600 -0.05 -25,300
89 46 24 29 WELLINGTON DR ALIENGENA KEVIN 101 639,800 616,500 -0.04 -23,300
89 50 20 36 WELLINGTON DR WELCH BRIAN A 101 539,700 537,300 0 -2,400
89 47 23 41 WELLINGTON DR KLEPACKI THOMAS 101 450,700 426,900 -0.05 -23,800
89 49 21 48 WELLINGTON DR WILLIAMS THOMAS 101 515,600 484,600 -0.06 -31,000
89 48 22 53 WELLINGTON DR KENNEDY GERALDIN 101 409,900 389,500 -0.05 -20,400
28 71 19 5 WENDOVER LN DARDZIENSKI BRIA 101 177,800 177,000 0 -800
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28 35 18 6 WENDOVER LN MERCADO MARIANNE 101 166,500 166,900 0 400
12 19 0 WEST ALLEN RIDGE MULLIGAN OWEN J 132 300 300 0 0
12 22 0 WEST ALLEN RIDGE DERONCK MICHAEL 132 4,000 3,600 -0.1 -400
12 15 24 4 WEST ALLEN RIDGE GARCIA MANUEL 101 149,100 166,200 0.11 17,100
12 25 29 7 WEST ALLEN RIDGE D ANGELO DONATAN 101 166,800 173,100 0.04 6,300
12 16 25 8 WEST ALLEN RIDGE PEREIRA ARNOLD 101 168,900 172,900 0.02 4,000
12 24 30 11 WEST ALLEN RIDGE CONTRINO DENISE 101 166,300 172,300 0.04 6,000
12 17 26 14 WEST ALLEN RIDGE ALTIERI KATHERIN 101 161,100 161,800 0 700
12 23 31 17 WEST ALLEN RIDGE MODERSKI WANDA T 101 166,100 170,800 0.03 4,700
12 18 27 20 WEST ALLEN RIDGE CANAS MARIAN 101 175,500 181,600 0.03 6,100
28 70 20 11 WESTERNVIEW CR WOODWARD CRAIG M 101 202,700 200,800 -0.01 -1,900
28 69 21 15 WESTERNVIEW CR BARTLEY CHRISTOP 101 212,100 214,300 0.01 2,200
28 68 7 17 WESTERNVIEW CR MCCLEERY CHRISTI 101 210,500 199,600 -0.05 -10,900
28 67 6 19 WESTERNVIEW CR ELMASIAN MALCOLM 101 195,100 196,100 0.01 1,000
28 73 0 20 WESTERNVIEW CR MAXWELL JON DARB 101 201,600 200,800 0 -800
28 74 5 24 WESTERNVIEW CR OBRIEN DEBORAH C 101 175,400 178,200 0.02 2,800
28 75 4 28 WESTERNVIEW CR NADEAU CAROLE 101 159,400 159,000 0 -400
28 76 3 30 WESTERNVIEW CR ONSORGE GERALDIN 101 175,000 173,800 -0.01 -1,200
28 77 2 34 WESTERNVIEW CR HAYES LOUISE R 101 189,000 188,000 -0.01 -1,000
28 64 1 35 WESTERNVIEW CR SAAVEDRA ISABEL 101 209,800 203,100 -0.03 -6,700
28 63 24 39 WESTERNVIEW CR SZOKA ANTHONY G 101 197,900 198,700 0 800
28 62 23 43 WESTERNVIEW CR HICKEY PETER 101 236,600 237,900 0.01 1,300
28 61 22 47 WESTERNVIEW CR COOPER ELIZABETH 101 205,700 202,600 -0.02 -3,100
28 60 12 51 WESTERNVIEW CR KANE JOSEPH E 101 217,800 216,300 -0.01 -1,500
28 78 11 54 WESTERNVIEW CR SLADE TONETTE S 101 163,200 166,100 0.02 2,900
28 59 13 55 WESTERNVIEW CR CAVANAUGH DONALD 101 197,500 193,100 -0.02 -4,400
28 58 14 57 WESTERNVIEW CR HEENAN DONALD T 101 190,600 190,100 0 -500
28 80 9 58 WESTERNVIEW CR PRENTICE LEE W 101 189,600 192,400 0.01 2,800
28 57 15 61 WESTERNVIEW CR GIARD JEREMY R 101 225,600 223,600 -0.01 -2,000
28 79 10 62 WESTERNVIEW CR FEDERICI ROBERTA 101 163,600 162,100 -0.01 -1,500
28 56 16 65 WESTERNVIEW CR THOMPSON WHITNEY 101 192,400 190,400 -0.01 -2,000
28 81 8 66 WESTERNVIEW CR LOLOS KATHLEEN H 101 180,700 177,100 -0.02 -3,600
28 55 17 69 WESTERNVIEW CR HEATH DONALD A 101 199,400 196,600 -0.01 -2,800
28 72 7 70 WESTERNVIEW CR CONNERY SHAWN 101 209,700 206,900 -0.01 -2,800
28 94 0 11 WESTERNVIEW DR DONALDSON LISA M 101 198,800 190,600 -0.04 -8,200
28 93 4 14 WESTERNVIEW DR JARVIS VANCE KAR 101 229,600 232,800 0.01 3,200
28 65 0 15 WESTERNVIEW DR MENTAL HEALTH AS 959R 228,900 233,600 0.02 4,700
28 66 5 16 WESTERNVIEW DR GORANSSON DEBORA 101 208,000 214,100 0.03 6,100
23 44 57 9 WESTMINSTER ST PAIGE EVELYN 101 180,400 179,000 -0.01 -1,400
23 47 66 10 WESTMINSTER ST CARPENTER HARVEY 101 170,300 165,800 -0.03 -4,500
23 48 68 14 WESTMINSTER ST PINCINCE ROBERT 101 196,300 199,800 0.02 3,500
23 43 55 15 WESTMINSTER ST NEWTON DALE B 101 174,500 174,800 0 300
23 42 53 19 WESTMINSTER ST ROBERTSON ARTHUR 101 165,800 171,200 0.03 5,400
23 49 70 20 WESTMINSTER ST PERRY JOYCE E 101 194,800 195,500 0 700
23 41 51 25 WESTMINSTER ST CHLOSTA JOSEPH E 101 180,200 189,500 0.05 9,300
23 50 72 26 WESTMINSTER ST TURCOTTE MONIQUE 101 187,100 187,400 0 300
23 40 49 29 WESTMINSTER ST ROSSI PASQUALE I 101 221,700 209,200 -0.06 -12,500
23 51 74 30 WESTMINSTER ST THETREAULT FRANK 101 194,100 186,300 -0.04 -7,800
23 39 47 35 WESTMINSTER ST COOK KENNETH E 101 218,400 224,300 0.03 5,900
23 52 76 36 WESTMINSTER ST JERNSTROM BEVERL 101 190,000 193,800 0.02 3,800
23 38 45 41 WESTMINSTER ST KEARNEY BRIAN A 101 189,400 193,000 0.02 3,600
23 53 78 42 WESTMINSTER ST BROWN SHIRLEY A 101 174,100 174,800 0 700
14 8 0 WESTWOOD AV PECOUSIC MABROOK 392V 92,500 92,500 0 0
15A 50 267 WESTWOOD AV CANGRO LOUIS A J 132 9,300 6,900 -0.26 -2,400
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15A 51 266 WESTWOOD AV D AMATO MATTHEW 132 7,400 5,500 -0.26 -1,900
15B 11 D WESTWOOD AV BERNIER KIMBERLY 132 7,300 3,600 -0.51 -3,700
15C 30 C WESTWOOD AV FIORE ROBERT D H 130 75,200 72,900 -0.03 -2,300
15C 31 B WESTWOOD AV FIORE ROBERT D H 130 74,200 71,900 -0.03 -2,300
15C 4 71 WESTWOOD AV FIORE JAMES A 132 9,600 7,100 -0.26 -2,500
4 50 0 WESTWOOD AV TOWN OF EAST LON 930 36,300 39,100 0.08 2,800
4 54 0 WESTWOOD AV FRANCONIA GOLF C 980 1,865,300 3,551,600 0.9 1,686,300
5 2A 0 WESTWOOD AV RASCHILLA FRANCE 132 9,900 7,400 -0.25 -2,500
14 37 0 WESTWOOD AV EAST LONGMEADOW 392V 151,700 150,400 -0.01 -1,300
14 3 16 16 WESTWOOD AV WHITACRE SUE F 101 139,500 145,100 0.04 5,600
14 4 17 22 WESTWOOD AV ANZALOTTI BARBAR 101 129,800 129,100 -0.01 -700
14 5 18 24 WESTWOOD AV COLBY ANZALOTTI 101 132,900 134,000 0.01 1,100
14 6 0 30 WESTWOOD AV COLBY INDUSTRIAL 316 230,300 236,400 0.03 6,100
14 7 E 35 WESTWOOD AV PECOUSIC MABROOK 392V 234,700 229,600 -0.02 -5,100
14A 30 0 51 WESTWOOD AV JONES NATHANIEL 101 154,300 150,900 -0.02 -3,400
14A 32 B 56 WESTWOOD AV CAMPBELL MATTHEW 111 223,000 227,800 0.02 4,800
14A 33 31 61 WESTWOOD AV MENARD MARC J 101 154,200 154,000 0 -200
15A 56 A 66 WESTWOOD AV MALLOY NICOLE M 101 213,600 213,400 0 -200
15A 57 590 84 WESTWOOD AV TANGUAY ROBERT D 101 168,000 171,600 0.02 3,600
15A 49 269 89 WESTWOOD AV CANGRO JOANNE 101 162,700 162,500 0 -200
15A 58 586 90 WESTWOOD AV CARACCIOLO ANNA 101 225,700 221,300 -0.02 -4,400
15A 59 A 96 WESTWOOD AV HATCHER SANDRA E 101 143,100 145,900 0.02 2,800
15A 39 344 97 WESTWOOD AV BOULANGER NICOLE 101 170,900 172,500 0.01 1,600
15A 60 0 102 WESTWOOD AV CARACCIOLO ANIEL 101 223,900 234,300 0.05 10,400
15A 38 346 105 WESTWOOD AV DUPRAS WENDY A 101 164,600 162,500 -0.01 -2,100
15A 61 1 110 WESTWOOD AV TWINBROOK ASSOCI 101 213,500 212,200 -0.01 -1,300
15A 72 2 114 WESTWOOD AV LIEBEL MARY A 101 266,300 260,300 -0.02 -6,000
15A 27 408 115 WESTWOOD AV ZIMMERMAN RONALD 101 177,000 176,700 0 -300
15A 26 411 121 WESTWOOD AV KOSTORIZOS MARY 101 190,900 193,900 0.02 3,000
15A 62 2 122 WESTWOOD AV COOLING LINDA E 101 183,100 186,900 0.02 3,800
15A 63 1 124 WESTWOOD AV ESPINOSA ROSA TR 104 176,600 172,700 -0.02 -3,900
15A 64 569 126 WESTWOOD AV BERNAL HUGO S 105 192,300 188,800 -0.02 -3,500
15A 65 567 130 WESTWOOD AV PERRY JOHN P JR 101 210,100 211,400 0.01 1,300
15A 100 B 140 WESTWOOD AV CAPUTO RAYMOND C 101 273,600 274,900 0 1,300
15A 66 A 142 WESTWOOD AV DENAULT CARMELLA 101 150,800 149,300 -0.01 -1,500
15A 2 1 145 WESTWOOD AV LEVESQUE BRIAN J 101 269,800 269,000 0 -800
15C 20 558 150 WESTWOOD AV PEZANETTI RICHAR 101 158,900 161,600 0.02 2,700
15A 1 545 155 WESTWOOD AV MITUS FRANCIS J 101 176,300 179,600 0.02 3,300
15C 24 0 156 WESTWOOD AV PIZZANELLI ANTHO 101 254,700 247,200 -0.03 -7,500
15C 19 4 161 WESTWOOD AV PERELLA DOROTHY 101 198,400 198,600 0 200
15C 32 0 164 WESTWOOD AV DI MICHELE FELIC 101 142,300 147,100 0.03 4,800
15C 18 79 169 WESTWOOD AV STELLATO ROCCO A 101 251,700 259,900 0.03 8,200
15C 25 0 170 WESTWOOD AV DIMICHELE FELICE 101 240,100 237,500 -0.01 -2,600
15C 14 77 175 WESTWOOD AV WALKER JAMIE F 104 198,500 201,500 0.02 3,000
15C 12 75 181 WESTWOOD AV PILAT YAKOV 101 203,900 205,900 0.01 2,000
15C 8 72 187 WESTWOOD AV TU HUNG T 101 135,300 137,500 0.02 2,200
15C 7 0 191 WESTWOOD AV PLATT VICTOR A 101 157,900 162,300 0.03 4,400
15C 2 60 192 WESTWOOD AV FIORE JAMES A 101 187,000 185,300 -0.01 -1,700
4 55 1 203 WESTWOOD AV MANNING MARTIN J 101 265,900 266,700 0 800
15 13 A 208 WESTWOOD AV DION JOHN F 101 192,200 193,700 0.01 1,500
15 14 B 218 WESTWOOD AV NELEN JOSEPH F 101 235,400 234,600 0 -800
4 49 A 221 WESTWOOD AV ALLEN MARC C 101 152,300 151,800 0 -500
15 14A C 226 WESTWOOD AV KAUSAR SADIA 101 234,200 234,300 0 100
5 4 10R 245 WESTWOOD AV BRAGG ROBERT R 101 194,000 202,800 0.05 8,800
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5 10 2 250 WESTWOOD AV REINE SAMAR 101 255,800 250,500 -0.02 -5,300
5 11 3 256 WESTWOOD AV CHABAN MARIE L 101 181,000 181,100 0 100
5 43 9R 257 WESTWOOD AV DIMICHELE BENEDE 101 294,800 294,000 0 -800
5 44 8 261 WESTWOOD AV MAILMAN WILLIAM 101 313,000 312,400 0 -600
5 12 4 262 WESTWOOD AV CABRINI BEVERLY 101 223,800 220,200 -0.02 -3,600
5 45 7 265 WESTWOOD AV HORENSTEIN CHARL 101 292,900 290,800 -0.01 -2,100
5 46 6 267 WESTWOOD AV GRIFFIN THOMAS J 101 263,600 261,000 -0.01 -2,600
5 13 5 268 WESTWOOD AV JOREY SUZANNE T 101 230,400 223,400 -0.03 -7,000
5 47 5 271 WESTWOOD AV JANNAKAS ANTONIO 101 266,900 260,800 -0.02 -6,100
5 48 4 273 WESTWOOD AV VERTERAMO NICOLE 101 314,200 306,500 -0.02 -7,700
5 49 3 275 WESTWOOD AV TOPULOS SIMON 101 249,000 239,700 -0.04 -9,300
5 29 8 286 WESTWOOD AV MCCARTHY JENNIFE 101 240,000 242,800 0.01 2,800
5 50 2 289 WESTWOOD AV CURLO NOFIE 101 272,600 279,600 0.03 7,000
5 60 F 290 WESTWOOD AV LYNCH SUZANNE 101 218,500 205,900 -0.06 -12,600
5 30 G 292 WESTWOOD AV HOWELL CHARLES M 101 245,500 242,000 -0.01 -3,500
5 30 G-1 292 REAR WESTWOOD AV HOWELL CHARLES M 132 1,300 2,400 0.85 1,100
5 51 1 311 WESTWOOD AV ORTIZ ALEXANDER 101 281,500 281,900 0 400
5 3A A 315 WESTWOOD AV NEW LIFE BAPTIST 961R 199,000 210,800 0.06 11,800
5 31 26 316 WESTWOOD AV AMARAL DARYL L 101 165,400 166,700 0.01 1,300
5 3 B 317 WESTWOOD AV NEW LIFE BAPTIST 960 837,400 796,500 -0.05 -40,900
5 32 25 320 WESTWOOD AV BUCKLEY EDWARD J 101 188,700 189,100 0 400
5 33 23 324 WESTWOOD AV NADEAU RONALD D 101 196,700 201,100 0.02 4,400
5 34 21 326 WESTWOOD AV BOURGEOISE EDWAR 101 163,600 164,800 0.01 1,200
5 2 0 329 WESTWOOD AV RASCHILLA FRANCE 101 328,800 332,500 0.01 3,700
6 23 19 330 WESTWOOD AV RASCHILLA FRANK 101 168,700 168,100 0 -600
6 19 L 333 WESTWOOD AV CABRERA KEVIN J 101 219,300 216,400 -0.01 -2,900
6 45 18 334 WESTWOOD AV MICHAELSON JULIE 101 195,000 191,200 -0.02 -3,800
6 46 16 338 WESTWOOD AV DRUMM THOMAS F 101 180,600 179,600 -0.01 -1,000
6 18 E 339 WESTWOOD AV RICHARD MARK R 101 248,700 247,800 0 -900
6 47 2 348 WESTWOOD AV RASCHILLA FRANK 101 164,500 164,300 0 -200
27 42 0 WHITE AV YERMAKOV YEVGENY 132 9,100 6,700 -0.26 -2,400
27 47 0 WHITE AV CALVANESE BETHAN 132 3,500 1,700 -0.51 -1,800
27 186 4 WHITE AV NU WAY HOMES INC 130 80,600 78,100 -0.03 -2,500
27 51 1 3 WHITE AV MINCHELLA ANTHON 105 217,200 214,400 -0.01 -2,800
27 50 2 7 WHITE AV ERICKSON LINETTE 101 189,800 193,400 0.02 3,600
27 49 4 15 WHITE AV DOTY  MARY P 101 189,300 190,100 0 800
27 185 3 18 WHITE AV OGOWAN RYAN 101 288,600 280,200 -0.03 -8,400
27 48 6 21 WHITE AV MAHONEY DANIEL T 101 199,600 203,600 0.02 4,000
27 47A 9 27 WHITE AV CALVANESE BETHAN 101 171,000 171,500 0 500
27 46 10 31 WHITE AV FISHER RONALD 101 172,500 174,200 0.01 1,700
27 45 11 37 WHITE AV GARSTKA STANLEY 101 191,600 193,500 0.01 1,900
27 184 2 38 WHITE AV HANDZEL JOHN M 101 288,900 283,800 -0.02 -5,100
27 44 12 41 WHITE AV LEVESQUE DERICK 101 186,000 184,800 -0.01 -1,200
27 173 1 42 WHITE AV ST GERMAIN AMY G 101 175,300 181,600 0.04 6,300
27 43 13 43 WHITE AV YERMAKOV YEVGENY 101 185,200 180,700 -0.02 -4,500
27 41 14 55 WHITE AV STACY EUGENE D 325 219,300 229,100 0.04 9,800
38 32 12 5 WILDER LN SLADE MARGARET I 101 301,000 309,800 0.03 8,800
38 33 32 8 WILDER LN WILLETTS WILLIAM 101 269,600 265,400 -0.02 -4,200
38 31 13 15 WILDER LN BERNACKI IRENE C 101 230,900 232,900 0.01 2,000
38 34 33 22 WILDER LN MCCOMBE JAMES A 101 261,500 258,400 -0.01 -3,100
38 30 14 23 WILDER LN WELCH DENNIS M 101 230,600 229,700 0 -900
38 29 15 31 WILDER LN KARPELLS ELIZABE 101 261,600 267,000 0.02 5,400
38 35 34 34 WILDER LN PETRIE JEFFERSON 101 251,800 247,500 -0.02 -4,300
38 28 16 39 WILDER LN GAY JAMES C + DU 101 239,600 241,900 0.01 2,300
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38 36 35 42 WILDER LN RIVERA ORLANDO 101 303,200 303,800 0 600
27 162 0 9 WILLIAM ST ATKINS MARGARET 101 126,400 131,000 0.04 4,600
27 163 0 11-13 WILLIAM ST DEVINE GARY T 104 173,100 171,100 -0.01 -2,000
27 141 0 12 WILLIAM ST LAVOIE RONALD P 101 189,900 188,700 -0.01 -1,200
27 142 0 16 WILLIAM ST LORTIE LEO M JR 101 195,600 196,400 0 800
76 92 41 3 WINDHAM DR KOGAN OLEG 101 353,800 348,300 -0.02 -5,500
76 86 2 10 WINDHAM DR RIPSTON NEIL J 101 436,600 430,500 -0.01 -6,100
76 87 3 16 WINDHAM DR HALA JOSEPH A 101 360,500 354,800 -0.02 -5,700
76 91 40 17 WINDHAM DR WELCH JAMES J 101 419,000 410,500 -0.02 -8,500
76 93 39 27 WINDHAM DR TWINING ROBERTA 101 402,800 394,300 -0.02 -8,500
75 27 38 35 WINDHAM DR D ASCOLI JOSEPH 101 404,500 415,500 0.03 11,000
75 33 12 42 WINDHAM DR NARDI PAUL A 101 451,600 453,600 0 2,000
75 28 37 43 WINDHAM DR CONNORS PATRICK 101 488,800 488,500 0 -300
75 29 36 55 WINDHAM DR DIN MAJID 101 599,800 593,500 -0.01 -6,300
89 37 13 64 WINDHAM DR KLOFAS MICHAEL L 101 400,100 392,200 -0.02 -7,900
75 30 35 75 WINDHAM DR BRETON GARY C 101 408,400 404,100 -0.01 -4,300
89 38 14 82 WINDHAM DR STARER MARC 101 461,300 462,300 0 1,000
75 31 34 87 WINDHAM DR RAINEY DAVID L 101 506,400 504,200 0 -2,200
75 32 33 91 WINDHAM DR KANJOLIA ANAND 101 566,700 559,600 -0.01 -7,100
89 39 15 96 WINDHAM DR NAJEEBI KATHLEEN 101 521,700 509,100 -0.02 -12,600
88 39 32 103 WINDHAM DR WITZ WILLIAM F 101 477,300 469,500 -0.02 -7,800
89 40 16 110 WINDHAM DR SARKIS MICHAEL G 101 460,500 467,500 0.02 7,000
88 40 31 117 WINDHAM DR HAMEL RONALD L + 101 389,400 394,100 0.01 4,700
88 41 30 125 WINDHAM DR BADACH BRUCE 101 384,500 381,700 -0.01 -2,800
89 42 28 136 WINDHAM DR KEEDY GRISARU DE 101 458,900 462,000 0.01 3,100
88 42 29 143 WINDHAM DR SCHWARTZ NED S 101 439,900 453,000 0.03 13,100
88 29 40 151 WINDHAM DR GRAMAROSSA VITO 101 457,300 421,600 -0.08 -35,700
72 35 15 5 WINDING BROOK LN FILIPPI MATTHEW 101 501,000 506,100 0.01 5,100
73 43 11 12 WINDING BROOK LN BROWN THOMAS E 101 350,000 359,300 0.03 9,300
72 38 12 20 WINDING BROOK LN WEITHOFER ROBERT 101 362,300 346,900 -0.04 -15,400
72 36 14 25 WINDING BROOK LN ROSLER ROBERT A 101 478,500 483,700 0.01 5,200
72 37 13 28 WINDING BROOK LN ESTANISLAU PETER 101 380,400 379,700 0 -700
20 34 3 WINDSOR LN DAVIS JOHN + STE 130 144,700 137,900 -0.05 -6,800
20 15 12 5 WINDSOR LN BOUCHER ARMAND 101 453,400 454,100 0 700
20 39 11 8 WINDSOR LN FAMIGLIETTI ANTO 101 362,800 359,700 -0.01 -3,100
20 32 1 9 WINDSOR LN BELLI MICHAEL + 101 398,900 385,800 -0.03 -13,100
20 38 10 16 WINDSOR LN HARTSTERN ROBERT 101 403,300 394,200 -0.02 -9,100
20 33 2 17 WINDSOR LN MCCARTHY JEANNE 101 503,700 489,300 -0.03 -14,400
20 35 4 31 WINDSOR LN RAVOSA MICHAEL D 101 520,500 519,700 0 -800
20 37 9 34 WINDSOR LN WESLEY STEVEN R 101 411,300 407,500 -0.01 -3,800
31 66 5 35 WINDSOR LN FINNERAN EDWARD 101 532,000 535,300 0.01 3,300
31 68 3R 39 WINDSOR LN GURUNG PUNCHO 101 549,400 528,100 -0.04 -21,300
31 54 4R 41 WINDSOR LN FOLLETT STEVEN S 101 455,900 433,500 -0.05 -22,400
31 52 6R 43 WINDSOR LN NETTER SUSAN J 101 350,500 346,300 -0.01 -4,200
31 60 6 45 WINDSOR LN RIZZO VINCENT R 101 144,700 470,000 2.25 325,300
31 59 5 47 WINDSOR LN SANTANIELLO RALP 101 451,500 447,300 -0.01 -4,200
31 53 7 51 WINDSOR LN ROSARIO HECTOR L 101 461,000 455,600 -0.01 -5,400
20 36 8 52 WINDSOR LN BELL BRIAN D 101 481,200 488,300 0.01 7,100
70 21 7 WINTERBERRY LN WINTERBERRY LLC 132 13,600 7,900 -0.42 -5,700
70 21 1 1 WINTERBERRY LN WINTERBERRY LLC 130 53,200 103,000 0.94 49,800
70 21 2 2 WINTERBERRY LN WINTERBERRY LLC 101 54,500 345,500 5.34 291,000
70 21 3 16 WINTERBERRY LN WINTERBERRY LLC 101 56,200 228,700 3.07 172,500
70 21 4 22 WINTERBERRY LN WINTERBERRY LLC 101 54,400 226,000 3.15 171,600
70 21 5 28 WINTERBERRY LN WINTERBERRY LLC 101 56,300 377,800 5.71 321,500
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70 21 6 29 WINTERBERRY LN WINTERBERRY LLC 130 52,400 101,300 0.93 48,900
40 35 0 WISTERIA LN BEDROCK FINANCIA 132 14,200 10,500 -0.26 -3,700
40 35 7 3 WISTERIA LN BEDROCK FINANCIA 101 95,900 338,800 2.53 242,900
40 35 1 6 WISTERIA LN BEDROCK FINANCIA 101 95,800 218,100 1.28 122,300
40 35 6 9 WISTERIA LN POOLE TIMOTHY E 101 195,200 394,200 1.02 199,000
40 35 2 12 WISTERIA LN PEREIRA ANDREA 101 392,400 385,600 -0.02 -6,800
40 35 5 17 WISTERIA LN BEDROCK FINANCIA 101 107,900 399,400 2.7 291,500
40 35 3 18 WISTERIA LN WINSECK KATIE E 101 384,400 382,500 0 -1,900
40 35 4 22 WISTERIA LN CULBERTSON JODI 101 189,700 372,800 0.97 183,100
1A 1 46 WOOD AV CHILDS THOMAS E 132 3,800 3,400 -0.11 -400
1A 100 7 WOOD AV COTE KENNETH J S 132 7,800 6,300 -0.19 -1,500
1A 21 59 11 WOOD AV MOBEEN SYED 325V 69,300 73,900 0.07 4,600
1A 20 58 13 WOOD AV FAROOQUI ZAHID 101 127,600 132,600 0.04 5,000
1A 19 57 17 WOOD AV KUPERMAN LEONID 101 149,100 153,000 0.03 3,900
1A 97 3 18 WOOD AV CLLC LLC 101 130,400 133,400 0.02 3,000
1A 18 56 23 WOOD AV KELLY SEAN C 101 174,800 178,000 0.02 3,200
1A 98 5 26 WOOD AV SMALL CAROL A TR 101 131,300 137,200 0.04 5,900
1A 17 54 29 WOOD AV CHENG SEN 101 162,300 166,800 0.03 4,500
1A 99 6 30 WOOD AV COTE KENNETH J S 101 233,700 225,100 -0.04 -8,600
1A 7 53 39 WOOD AV EAST LONGMEADOW 970R 136,200 136,600 0 400
1A 101 8 40 WOOD AV ALLEGREZZA JOHN 101 149,100 153,800 0.03 4,700
1A 6 52 43 WOOD AV DEPERGOLA COURTN 101 159,800 164,400 0.03 4,600
1A 102 9 44 WOOD AV DANOS CARLA J 101 159,900 166,700 0.04 6,800
1A 5 51 45 WOOD AV CARON JENNIFER L 101 139,800 145,500 0.04 5,700
1A 103 10 48 WOOD AV MULLEN WILLIAM M 101 143,700 147,200 0.02 3,500
1A 4 50 51 WOOD AV DURANTE RACHEL F 101 152,700 152,900 0 200
1A 104 11 52 WOOD AV LUPI JOSEPH 101 205,600 202,200 -0.02 -3,400
1A 3 48 55 WOOD AV YOUMELL JOHN J J 101 156,600 159,300 0.02 2,700
1A 105 13 58 WOOD AV KUHN GAIL 101 141,400 144,700 0.02 3,300
1A 2 47 61 WOOD AV CHILDS THOMAS E 101 143,100 149,100 0.04 6,000
1A 106 15 62 WOOD AV LAPORTE JOEL F 101 144,500 147,500 0.02 3,000
2 77 16 70 WOOD AV MCCARTHY ROBERT 101 147,200 154,700 0.05 7,500
2 73 45 71 WOOD AV FIORE CHRISTINA 101 150,100 153,300 0.02 3,200
2 68 43 77 WOOD AV JAMBAZIAN BARBAR 101 176,300 178,900 0.01 2,600
2 78 17 78 WOOD AV CHAMPAGNE JEANNE 101 94,300 98,000 0.04 3,700
2 67 42 83 WOOD AV AARONS TIMOTHY M 101 162,000 162,700 0 700
2 79 19 86 WOOD AV DUDLEY SARAH 101 163,400 162,000 -0.01 -1,400
2 66 40 89 WOOD AV THIBODEAU SUSAN 101 121,500 124,500 0.02 3,000
2 80 20 90 WOOD AV DGETLUCK  LYNN D 101 130,500 136,700 0.05 6,200
2 81 21 96 WOOD AV LATOURELLE ROBER 101 150,400 154,100 0.02 3,700
2 82 22 100 WOOD AV DUQUETTE MONA C 101 173,300 169,100 -0.02 -4,200
2 83 24 106 WOOD AV TOBON JESUS 101 142,500 154,300 0.08 11,800
2 84 B 110 WOOD AV GINNETTI JAMES A 101 119,600 126,700 0.06 7,100
2 85 26 114 WOOD AV GUNTHER DEBORAH 101 178,900 182,400 0.02 3,500
2 86 0 118 WOOD AV ARCHAMBAULT JOHN 101 123,900 127,600 0.03 3,700
2 87 25 120 WOOD AV LECLAIR RAYMOND 101 136,300 131,500 -0.04 -4,800
72 15 1A 10 WOODBRIDGE DR SANTOS JOSE T 101 399,300 386,200 -0.03 -13,100
72 32 2A 30 WOODBRIDGE DR DUPLESSIS PETER 101 394,800 395,300 0 500
72 33 3 38 WOODBRIDGE DR LOMELI P ANN FUT 101 443,300 449,100 0.01 5,800
73 45 10 45 WOODBRIDGE DR REYNOLDS MICHAEL 101 426,500 421,200 -0.01 -5,300
73 50 4 46 WOODBRIDGE DR HAYES ANDREW D 101 513,500 519,500 0.01 6,000
73 49 5 56 WOODBRIDGE DR FARIOLI DENNIS M 101 408,900 404,100 -0.01 -4,800
73 48 6 64 WOODBRIDGE DR SMITH ROBERT G 101 390,700 378,200 -0.03 -12,500
73 44 9 71 WOODBRIDGE DR LABRIE KEVIN K 101 409,400 401,400 -0.02 -8,000



FY15 Proposed Valuations

By Location

Map Block Lot Location Owner LUC FY14 FY15 % Diff Val Diff
73 47 7 78 WOODBRIDGE DR KLEEBERG DANIEL 101 523,100 516,600 -0.01 -6,500
73 46 8 85 WOODBRIDGE DR MARTIN IRENE D 101 474,400 457,500 -0.04 -16,900
28 33A B WOODLAWN ST CROKEN EDWARD D 130 87,100 84,500 -0.03 -2,600
28 32 0 18 WOODLAWN ST PAPPAS RUTH + FA 101 157,100 161,900 0.03 4,800
28 33 A 22-24 WOODLAWN ST CROKEN AGNES T L 104 181,800 182,200 0 400
28 34 0 53 WOODLAWN ST EAST LONGMEADOW 970 2,119,100 2,217,000 0.05 97,900
3B 100 0 44 WORTHY AV CEBULA BURKE LAU 101 220,700 218,400 -0.01 -2,300
3B 104 862 62 WORTHY AV CHRISTENSON ELY 101 188,700 193,100 0.02 4,400
3B 4 859 65 WORTHY AV KNORR CHARLES H 101 163,300 161,300 -0.01 -2,000
3B 105 896 68 WORTHY AV FIORE WILLIAM V 101 104,500 107,000 0.02 2,500
2C 25 376 WREN ST HIGGINS CHRISTOP 132 8,300 6,400 -0.23 -1,900
19 34 0 YORKSHIRE PL DAVIS JOHN H + S 392V 21,200 22,200 0.05 1,000
19 45 12B YORKSHIRE PL DAVIS JOHN H + S 132 18,200 14,300 -0.21 -3,900
19 13 1 12 YORKSHIRE PL LINDSAY MICHAEL 101 320,300 319,800 0 -500
19 24 5 15 YORKSHIRE PL ZELEK JOHN J 101 288,400 289,400 0 1,000
19 14 2 18 YORKSHIRE PL BROOKES DANIEL J 101 295,400 288,500 -0.02 -6,900
19 23 6 23 YORKSHIRE PL CARLONE WILLIAM 101 361,600 365,200 0.01 3,600
19 15 3 26 YORKSHIRE PL GEBO RICHARD W S 101 291,000 288,900 -0.01 -2,100
19 22 7 31 YORKSHIRE PL FISHER DOUGLAS 101 306,800 303,500 -0.01 -3,300
3A 48 1 YOUNG AV KINGSTON WILLIAM 130 73,300 71,000 -0.03 -2,300
3A 8B 2 11 YOUNG AV CHO YONG K 101 270,600 266,400 -0.02 -4,200
3A 8 948 17 YOUNG AV MCCARRON JOHN F 101 222,800 231,400 0.04 8,600
3A 7 946 21 YOUNG AV KINGSTON WILLIAM 101 292,500 300,000 0.03 7,500
3A 15 752 22 YOUNG AV CARABINE DAVID P 101 223,000 222,000 0 -1,000
3A 6 B 25 YOUNG AV LAMON SCOTT C 101 256,400 252,600 -0.01 -3,800
3A 3 933 45 YOUNG AV BAZINET KEITH R 101 138,700 140,400 0.01 1,700
3A 4 A 47 YOUNG AV LAMON EVELYN LIF 101 186,200 179,600 -0.04 -6,600


